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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
ASSETS

100200   CASH ACCOUNT 376,858.04 14,861,758.45
100201   JURY FUND .00 25,000.00
100202   FEDERAL TAX ACCOUNT .00 5,000.00
100205   SO FORFEITED CONTRABAND .00 168,145.78
100206   SO INMATE COMMISSARY ACCOUNT .00 4,458,008.57
100207   SO INMATE PROGRAM DONATIONS .00 7,154.96
100208   CDA BUSINESS CRIMES -2,130.92 81,089.08
100209   CDA FORFEITED ASSETS -2,285.56 72,648.37
100210   SPAT PROGRAM INCOME .00 80,808.47
100213   CDA JAG 24 .00 38,088.82
100215   CDA JAG 23 .00 60,185.23
100235   JP1 CREDIT CARD 791.00 20,214.50
100236   JP1 E FILE ACCOUNT -2,214.50 5,683.50
100238   JP2 CREDIT CARD -2,827.00 16,285.00
100239   JP2 E FILE ACCOUNT -1,315.00 5,564.00
100241   JP3 CREDIT CARD 1,429.00 19,903.00
100242   JP3 E FILE ACCOUNT -5,083.00 6,148.00
100244   JP4 CREDIT CARD -6,803.40 25,863.60
100245   JP4 E FILE ACCOUNT -388.00 6,417.00
100263   DRC REVENUE ACCOUNT -11,588.25 .00
100271   PARKS CREDIT CARD 2,227.78 10,576.26
100290   Public Works Credit Card 11,520.00 23,580.00
100291   PRE-TRIAL - CREDIT CARD 253.00 922.50
100400   CHANGE FUNDS .00 66,290.00
100403   CDA DEA INVESTIGATION .00 10,000.00
100802   INVESTMENTS .00 386,836.51
101901   DEA CASH LNB .00 283,134.89
105000   CLAIM ON CASH -7,297,343.07 187,588,916.69
117000   DELINQUENT TAXES .00 5,420,600.39
119900   EST UNCOLL DLNQNT TAXES .00 -4,515,196.53
122100   ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -5,300,744.88 1,297,360.50
124000   INTEREST RECEIVABLE .00 320,284.97
126500   WEST CARLISLE VFD .00 40,000.00
127200   SHALLOWATER VFD .00 65,767.00
129000   RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE .00 3,055.32
131100   ANDREWS COUNTY 5,764.95 15,314.95
131103   259TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT -2,030.00 .00
131400   FLOYD COUNTY -5,230.00 .00
131500   GAINES COUNTY -145.00 4,350.00
131700   HALE COUNTY -1,902.95 11,165.00
131800   HOCKLEY COUNTY -1,740.00 290.00
131850   HUNT COUNTY -1,015.00 .00
131858   KENDALL COUNTY 4,350.00 6,670.00
131900   LYNN COUNTY 4,950.00 10,180.00
132000   WARD COUNTY 1,450.00 4,930.00
132101   GRAY COUNTY -4,035.60 13,050.00
132200   TERRY COUNTY -3,045.00 870.00
132300   YOAKUM COUNTY -435.00 .00
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                                                                                    NET CHANGE            ACCOUNT
                       OBJ      OBJ DESCRIPTION                                     FOR PERIOD            BALANCE  
                   ASSETS
                       132301   PALO PINTO COUNTY                                           .00           1,450.00
                       132600   DAWSON COUNTY                                         -4,060.00           1,015.00
                       132700   LAMB COUNTY                                           -2,320.00           3,335.00
                       133100   DEAF SMITH COUNTY                                     -2,978.00          14,010.00
                       133200   DALLAM COUNTY                                           -411.00           4,950.00
                       133608   ERATH COUNTY                                                .00           2,320.00
                       133900   WHEELER COUNTY                                         4,950.00          15,295.00
                       134000   HOWARD COUNTY                                         13,965.00          33,090.00
                       134101   MIDLAND COUNTY                                         4,290.00           4,290.00
                       135401   NOLAN COUNTY                                            -145.00           4,350.00
                       135801   100th JUDICIAL DISTRICT                               -4,785.00             725.00
                       139800   FINES, FEES, COURT COST REC                                 .00       1,176,970.63
                       139900   FINES, FEES ALLOW FOR UNCOLL                                .00        -235,394.12
                       147001   UNAMORTIZED PREM/DISC                                       .00        -581,282.26
                       154000   DUE FROM INSURANCE CLEARING                                 .00          15,000.00
                       162100   PREPAID INSURANCE                                           .00          57,019.35
                       162600   PREPAID EXPENSES/CONTRACTS                                  .00           6,595.60
                                        TOTAL ASSETS                             -12,234,202.36     211,556,653.98 

                   LIABILITIES
                       200000   FICA TAXES PAYABLE                                   -55,035.94        -422,297.49
                       200100   MEDICARE                                             -13,129.54         -99,020.85
                       200200   WITHHOLDING PAYABLE                                  -69,345.47        -316,687.55
                       200300   RETIREMENT PAYABLE                                   -81,312.15        -634,842.63
                       200400   HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE                                 751.42        -458,439.92
                       200500   UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE                                  -5,903.42         -14,187.80
                       200700   WORKERS COMP PAYABLE                                 -13,237.61        -106,898.71
                       200900   PAYABLE TO UNITED WAY                                     37.35            -911.87
                       201000   DEFERRED COMP PAYABLE                                 -1,548.00         -19,408.59
                       201100   PARKING WITHHELD                                          34.50          -2,970.00
                       201200   DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE                                -569.00         -27,732.01
                       201401   SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE & AD&D                                 329.27         -19,031.49
                       201500   GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE                                     -27.98            -298.18
                       201600   CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE                                   -208.59         -14,516.28
                       201800   CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE                                       .00            -121.47
                       202500   FSA-MEDICAL PAYABLE                                      615.13         -50,881.14
                       202600   FSA-CHILD CARE PAYABLE                                      .00          -1,472.05
                       202900   VISION PAYABLE                                              .00          -4,852.41
                       204100   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 1                                           .00          -9,566.28
                       204200   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 2                                           .00          -2,554.66
                       204300   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 3                                           .00          -3,451.52
                       204400   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 4                                           .00         -11,772.81
                       210000   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                                     553,171.30          -7,038.02
                       210010   ACCRUED WAGES                                       -315,880.29      -2,530,506.21
                       210100   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING                             -24,854.03      -2,239,257.52
                       210400   EE Benefit Payable - LWOP                                   .00             -10.94
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                                                                                    NET CHANGE            ACCOUNT
                       OBJ      OBJ DESCRIPTION                                     FOR PERIOD            BALANCE  
                   LIABILITIES
                       210600   PURCHASING CARD LIABILITY                               -303.00            -516.57
                       220110   JP PREC 1 DUE TO OTHERS                                  341.63         -36,276.69
                       220210   JP PREC 2 DUE TO OTHERS                               -1,361.54         -60,741.71
                       220300   JP PREC 3 DUE TO OTHERS                                  662.60         -50,152.89
                       220430   JP PREC 4 DUE TO OTHERS                                  119.06        -116,643.91
                       221110   DUE TO COLLECTION AGENCY                                  -6.35          -3,241.38
                       221120   Due to Perdue                                           -420.86            -420.86
                       221300   DUE TO JUROR DONATIONS                                      .00            -142.00
                       223100   DUE TO (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS                                .00              -8.41
                       223400   DUE TO JCPT                                                 .00               -.37
                       223800   DUE TO ARREST FEE-STATE                                 -922.24          -1,948.36
                       224900   TRUANT CONDUCT FEE                                          .00            -350.00
                       225100   DUE TO FLSI (INDIGENTS)                                  -10.27             -15.31
                       225200   DUE TO FA (FUGIIVE APPR)                                  -2.43             -12.48
                       225300   DUE TO CCC (CONS CRT COST                                   .00             -27.15
                       225400   DUE TO JCD (JUV CR DELIQ)                                   .00               -.09
                       225500   DUE TO TP (TIME PAYMENT)                                -133.84            -300.98
                       225700   CMIT FINE                                                -55.02             -77.94
                       225800   STF                                                   -8,462.13         -16,449.74
                       226000   SEXUAL ASSAULT                                          -307.00            -471.35
                       226100   NEW CCC                                                 -861.87          -2,034.00
                       226200   EMS TRAUMA FUND                                       -2,711.00          -5,700.85
                       226300   FAILURE TO APPEAR- FTA-STATE                            -150.11            -353.52
                       226400   OMNIBASE PROGRAM                                        -230.25            -541.57
                       226600   DUE TO COMP (BIRTH CERT FEE)                             -18.00             -18.00
                       226700   DUE TO COMP (MARRIAGE LICENSE)                        -6,940.00          -6,940.00
                       226800   DUE TO COMP (JSAL FUND)                                   -1.35              -4.23
                       226900   DIST CLERK JUDICIAL FEE                                   -1.06             -46.06
                       227000   JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE                                   -56.78            -128.52
                       227100   JUDICIAL SUPPORT PMT-CIVIL                                -2.11             -44.11
                       227200   JUDICIAL SUPPORT PMT-CRIMINAL                            -86.51            -191.67
                       227300   E-FILING FEE-CRIMINAL                                    -10.99             -15.23
                       227400   E-FILING FEE-CIVIL                                       -30.00                .00
                       227500   UNCLAIMED FUNDS-ESCHEAT                                  -18.99        -371,145.84
                       227600   UNCLAIMED AG IV-D CORRECTION                                .00          -9,344.87
                       227700   UNCLAIMED FUNDS                                             .00         -73,785.47
                       227800   BAIL BOND BOARD                                             .00         -22,423.00
                       228000   INMATE BENEFITS-REFUSED CKS                                 .00            -395.58
                       228100   DUE TO DRUG COURT FEE                                    -15.43             -44.20
                       228110   INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE                                     -27.47             -60.88
                       228200   DNA TESTING FEE                                             .00             -54.74
                       228400   CIVIL JUSTICE FEE                                          -.30               -.80
                       228500   JUD/CRT PERSONNEL TRAINING FEE                            -5.00                .00
                       228600   7TH COA JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE                           1,305.80            -817.31
                       228900   TX HOME VISITING FEE                                     -65.00             -65.00
                       229000   TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION                           -21.27             -44.66
                       229200   CSCD COURT COST                                         -161.75            -392.75
                       229300   CSCD FINES                                               506.65             -84.00
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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
LIABILITIES

229400   CSCD-DPS FEES 720.18 -1,518.21
229600   DUE TO CCC STATE -29,912.55 -69,168.44
229800   State CCC - Civil -22,170.00 -60,272.25
229850   State CCC Civil - Subsequent F -45.00 -299.72
229860   CLERKS FILING FEE - STATE -45.00 -270.00
229900   FAMILY VIOLENCE FINE -403.00 -18,295.16
230000   Due To Intoxicated Driver -2,845.82 -15,857.00
234600   DUE TO COUNTY - S.O. .00 -10,000.00
241110   ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND .00 -500.00
260100   OTHER LIABILITIES 275.00 -2,113.36
260510   EXTRADITION BONDS 400.00 -75,576.67
270000   DEFERRED REVENUE .00 -105,981.51
271400   NET DELINQUENCY TAX RECV .00 -905,403.92
271520   PAVING ESCROW .00 -29,650.91
271600   SUB DIVISION PAVING ESCRO .00 -75,340.48
279900   FINES, FEES, COURT COST PAY .00 -941,576.51
280300   UNDISTRIBUTED INTEREST -447,839.33 -1,097,847.78

TOTAL LIABILITIES -548,442.75 -11,190,875.37

FUND BALANCE
360000   UNRESERVED UNDESIGNATED .00    -213,074,314.70
360001   EXPENDITURES 17,456,815.21 30,924,701.20
360002   REVENUES -4,674,170.10 -17,341,165.11
360100   RESERVE-INS DEDUCTIBLE .00 -875,000.00
360202   ENCUMBRANCES 317,669.08 42,276,413.42
360203   FB CURRENT ENCUMBRANCES -317,669.08 -42,276,413.42
360300   BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED 1,863,360.00 1,873,389.00
360301   APPROPRIATIONS -1,863,360.00 -325,003,011.00
360302   BUDGETED REVENUES .00 323,129,622.00

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 12,782,645.11    -200,365,778.61
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 12,234,202.36    -211,556,653.98

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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Lubbock County, Texas

City Bank - Bank Balance Report

November 2025

ACCOUNT NAME BEGINNING INCREASE/ ENDING 

BALANCE DECREASE BALANCE

A INSURANCE CLEARING $15,000.00 ($10,986.80) 4,013.20  

A JURY $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00

A LC FSA ACCOUNT $45,685.46 $4,429.42 $50,114.88

A PAYROLL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

A POOLED CASH $25,298,631.46 ($12,672,950.54) $12,625,680.92

A TREASURER FED TAX $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

A WORKERS COMP $17,949.58 ($5,492.21) $12,457.37

BAIL BOND $343,950.00 $0.00 $343,950.00

BB SPECIAL ACCOUNT $7,950.00 $6,870.00 $14,820.00

CASH BOND $351,575.00 $29,700.00 $381,275.00

CC CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CC E FILE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CC GENERAL $95,739.84 $40,575.97 $136,315.81

CC REGISTRY FUND $2,575,102.12 ($32,545.36) $2,542,556.76

CDA BUSINESS CRIMES $68,389.21 $1,080.11 $69,469.32

CDA COMPTROLLER $10,932.79 ($2,252.58) $8,680.21

CDA DPS FORFEITURE $17,548.24 $54.58 $17,602.82

CDA FORFEITED $81,510.42 ($10,044.98) $71,465.44

CDA JAG14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CDA JAG15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CDA JAG19 $60,489.51 $188.17 $60,677.68

CDA JAG20 $38,272.94 $119.05 $38,391.99

CDA RESTITUTION $19,708.30 $385.00 $20,093.30

CDA SEIZURE $264,682.79 $0.00 $264,682.79

CDA TRUST FUND $154,009.89 ($2,279.80) $151,730.09

CRTC COMMISSARY $9,373.72 $1,554.20 $10,927.92

CRTC REVENUE FUND $9.56 ($0.09) $9.47

CRTC TRUST FUND $47,200.02 $3,302.39 $50,502.41

CSCD CREDIT CARD $867,364.69 $112,830.16 $980,194.85

CSCD HEALTH $26,605.14 $9.00 $26,614.14

CSCD OPERATING $35,183.93 $1,562.20 $36,746.13

DC CREDIT CARD ACCT-SARA SMITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DC CUSTODIAL-SARA SMITH $3,431,184.56 $16,371.58 $3,447,556.14

DC E FILE ACCOUNT-SARA SMITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DC GENERAL-SARA SMITH $347,856.60 $66,552.63 $414,409.23

DIST CT ONLINE ACCESS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DIST CT PRE-TRIAL CREDIT CARD $669.50 $253.00 $922.50

DRC CHECKING $26,918.04 $457.25 $27,375.29

HOST COURT $3,083.75 $0.00 $3,083.75

HOT TAX COLLECTIONS $32,460.19 ($638.39) $31,821.80

JP 1 $9,750.00 $600.00 $10,350.00

JP 1 CREDIT CARD $19,152.00 $1,460.50 $20,612.50

JP 1 E FILE ACCOUNT $7,898.00 ($2,041.25) $5,856.75

JP 2 $9,366.43 $550.00 $9,916.43

JP 2 CREDIT CARD $19,112.00 ($2,827.00) $16,285.00

JP 2 E FILE ACCOUNT $6,879.00 ($928.00) $5,951.00

JP 3 $14,223.00 $900.00 $15,123.00

JP 3 CREDIT CARD $18,474.00 $1,797.00 $20,271.00

JP 3 E FILE ACCOUNT $11,231.00 ($3,920.00) $7,311.00

JP 4 $15,919.68 $1,478.82 $17,398.50

JP 4 CREDIT CARD $31,910.00 ($5,802.40) $26,107.60

JP 4 E FILE ACCOUNT $6,805.00 ($388.00) $6,417.00

JPO FEE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

JUVENILE PROBATION CREDIT CARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LC VENUE PROJECT FUND $14,484,900.41 $376,858.04 $14,861,758.45

MEDICAL EXAMINER CREDIT CARD $1,866.90 $815.60 $2,682.50

MEDICAL EXAMINER $18,742.00 $5,435.90 $24,177.90

PARKS REVENUE ACCOUNT $8,760.12 $1,655.23 $10,415.35

PUBLIC WORKS CREDIT CARD $12,060.00 $13,320.00 $25,380.00

RK TAC $577.38 $525.52 $1,102.90

RK TAC BEER AND LIQU $18,345.00 ($9,765.00) $8,580.00

RK TAC CERT OF TITLE $211,129.62 ($42,448.54) $168,681.08

RK TAC CHARGE CARD $674.35 $27,401.22 $28,075.57

RK TAC CHECK CLEARIN $253,644.37 $67,343.89 $320,988.26

RK TAC DPS DL RENEWAL $2,275.00 ($270.00) $2,005.00

RK TAC EFT ACCOUNT $2,522,750.41 ($2,326,154.10) $196,596.31

RK TAC MOTOR VEHICLE $4,195,803.76 $1,271,288.11 $5,467,091.87

RK TAC OMNIBUS $2,679,069.10 ($173,894.94) $2,505,174.16

SHERIFF'S RECOVERED FUNDS $15,509.00 ($1,785.00) $13,724.00

SO FORFEITED $191,673.30 $173,844.07 $365,517.37

SO INMATE $238,658.36 ($17,300.17) $221,358.19

SO SEIZED FUNDS $351,555.35 ($173,134.00) $178,421.35

SO SHERIFF $32,556.00 ($12,906.14) $19,649.86

SPATTF FEDERAL ACCT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME $93,624.58 $5,860.96 $99,485.54

$59,829,932.37 ($13,273,325.72) $46,556,606.65
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

011 GENERAL FUND                          

40 Tax Collections                        

011 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  94,801,563.00  94,801,563.00   1,616,728.40   1,616,774.15                 93,184,834.60    1.7
011 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     388,686.00     388,686.00            .00            .00                    388,686.00     .0
011 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     578,290.00     578,290.00     192,185.27      94,119.69                    386,104.73   33.2
011 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS     293,885.00     293,885.00      61,280.36      28,803.15                    232,604.64   20.9
011 401000  COUNTY SALES & USE TAX   39,920,951.00  39,920,951.00            .00            .00                 39,920,951.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections           135,983,375.00 135,983,375.00   1,870,194.03   1,739,696.99                134,113,180.97    1.4%

41 Licenses/Permits                       

011 410100  COUNTY CLERK                 69,786.00      69,786.00       9,972.80       3,704.10                     59,813.20   14.3
011 410200  BEER & LIQUOR PERMITS       100,288.00     100,288.00      18,290.00      18,290.00                     81,998.00   18.2
011 410300  GAME ROOM LICENSE/PERMI      50,000.00      50,000.00         360.00         360.00                     49,640.00     .7

  TOTAL Licenses/Permits              220,074.00     220,074.00      28,622.80      22,354.10                    191,451.20   13.0%

42 Intergovernmental                      

011 420210  STATE MIXED DRINK TAX     1,854,294.00   1,854,294.00            .00            .00                  1,854,294.00     .0
011 420500  BINGO TAX PROCEEDS          228,523.00     228,523.00            .00            .00                    228,523.00     .0
011 420900  STATE - COUNTY COURTS       277,200.00     277,200.00      86,162.50      86,162.50                    191,037.50   31.1
011 421210  STRADUS A/G CHILD SUPPO         873.00         873.00            .00            .00                        873.00     .0
011 422020  INTER LOCAL AGREEMENT-C     687,706.00     687,706.00            .00            .00                    687,706.00     .0
011 424800  GRANT ADMINISTRATION RE       1,132.00       1,132.00            .00            .00                      1,132.00     .0
011 425000  INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT      185,446.00     185,446.00            .00            .00                    185,446.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           3,235,174.00   3,235,174.00      86,162.50      86,162.50                  3,149,011.50    2.7%

43 Fees                                   

011 430200  COUNTY JUDGE                  7,232.00       7,232.00       1,008.00         440.00                      6,224.00   13.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FcTTMtjmncssCgBuz%2FcBhJD3MG1itmwNt%2B2xXVcwpAgQ9pPt3tiLMH74rgBqnFB%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCIibPL4uW9vliypOvlpHiFeD9kg5DQji1I%2BGIUAenIng%2BG97rJlV74gqVbKXoR7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8bAaBt%2ByOH4kqeoT43yfe%2BSVzQjGEtor8fRsGKMasI5mfOVsapTbAJWH6cwQshYP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHD3t7%2B9FzyJkP7rn%2FC8324LrJBx9YmcoQAr28DEkdyi%2BuKm6wLmvROZD0bhmZoM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WuXMw3x5R5rurcdVayW7XtqsG5YVibmbEQo4nc5YlZBJVxjam%2FN95hsmpqRqFKFE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juRz5plehCqontG8TRvPR%2BKbYOvQxlHdsBYSTQHYtW8AnLANi3hclMIgqDOHIAcL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TbuJtC1N5jqhe0ptCvdPaoHv6MRHgyb%2FZ2hSp%2BOtBcAQ8ff8WfyGt8mYDOxR1rz%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bbjUjTykmZvlLLsG9n%2FwP31P3fY4O64FgZsEMzuFK0nIzL5vJU%2FyBhyyYsg228SZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAJPOjFgUwKn2wzeNIOW%2FvCaBCbNr4jOkC4gIL0yw34k36%2BDpThqA0%2BtIdSfWiIx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=76RZnNFBcIYMtL52nmhI22uQFZWgaw%2FKMGSKGS%2F2I8%2B%2FUpsu9SliSc5Wih0dEucF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yOWya7E5%2BzI2QgMk6PXzRZCzCVavZkGFsB%2Fn%2F7YrnkN4jUYrvYeyxAZhF%2B0Zwwa2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RG45rhHOL2PSAvs1cRRbdVdLdWbMQnLZLTRut2DjJ3w4w8IWWgoe2%2FqnohZLagMo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPQaGvRKjO3xy3VJAo65UcKWOOvP5%2BNP2hrjKFxe2b2FE%2Bb1K0iUCSA6rqRrQXdj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjOkhjGhkPBO4y8KA%2BG5YLRUeuWd1DjjNyvzVAudvKscY1%2FfHiGeBPlKEEIw0b0T
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

011 430300  COUNTY CLERK              1,377,739.00   1,377,739.00     188,146.03      84,032.78                  1,189,592.97   13.7
011 430600  VRED - TAPE                       1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 430700  TRAFFIC                       5,528.00       5,528.00         977.39         499.15                      4,550.61   17.7
011 430800  CHILD SAFETY - CS             1,745.00       1,745.00         483.02         258.35                      1,261.98   27.7
011 431000  TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR       33,486.00      33,486.00       1,971.00          91.00                     31,515.00    5.9
011 431100  TAX OFFICE DPS DL RENEW      11,653.00      11,653.00       2,470.00       2,470.00                      9,183.00   21.2
011 431500  INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE             62.00          62.00            .00            .00                         62.00     .0
011 431600  JURY FEE COUNTY               1,935.00       1,935.00         253.07         103.82                      1,681.93   13.1
011 432200  PASSPORT FEE - DIST CLE      59,850.00      59,850.00       3,535.00       1,085.00                     56,315.00    5.9
011 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES         344,989.00     344,989.00      45,859.99      14,136.85                    299,129.01   13.3
011 432500  PROSECUTOR'S FEES            16,144.00      16,144.00       2,508.69       1,044.83                     13,635.31   15.5
011 433100  JP PRECINCT 1                60,519.00      60,519.00      12,816.59       5,717.20                     47,702.41   21.2
011 433200  JP PRECINCT 2                62,052.00      62,052.00      11,730.35       5,570.88                     50,321.65   18.9
011 433300  JP PRECINCT 3                80,040.00      80,040.00      13,875.54       5,370.54                     66,164.46   17.3
011 433400  JP PRECINCT 4                50,961.00      50,961.00       9,288.78       4,938.58                     41,672.22   18.2
011 434000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY             1,509.00       1,509.00           7.05           2.25                      1,501.95     .5
011 434500  MEDICAL EXAMINER             19,257.00      19,257.00            .00            .00                     19,257.00     .0
011 434600  SHERIFF                     357,482.00     357,482.00      37,842.11      13,438.98                    319,639.89   10.6
011 434800  CONSTABLES                  697,610.00     697,610.00     104,274.00      49,640.00                    593,336.00   14.9
011 435000  DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEE         6,466.00       6,466.00         583.40         270.10                      5,882.60    9.0
011 435100  SS FEE-INMATE                10,780.00      10,780.00            .00            .00                     10,780.00     .0
011 435200  ISSUED WARRANT EXECUTIO      31,730.00      31,730.00       4,612.44       2,227.47                     27,117.56   14.5
011 435300  ARREST FEES - COUNTY         10,505.00      10,505.00       1,345.65         627.98                      9,159.35   12.8
011 435410  FAMILY PROTECTION FEE             1.00           1.00            .92            .92                           .08   92.0
011 435600  COURT INITIATED GUARDIA      31,980.00      31,980.00       4,050.00       1,530.00                     27,930.00   12.7
011 436000  CMIT FINE COMMISSION             75.00          75.00            .00            .00                         75.00     .0
011 436100  CMI FINE COMMISSION               1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 436200  BAT COMMISSIONS                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 437400  VITAL STATISTICS PRESER       6,112.00       6,112.00         943.00         375.00                      5,169.00   15.4

  TOTAL Fees                        3,287,445.00   3,287,445.00     448,582.02     193,871.68                  2,838,862.98   13.6%

44 Commissions                            

011 440100  MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX   8,000,000.00   8,000,000.00            .00            .00                  8,000,000.00     .0
011 440200  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE CO     423,701.00     423,701.00      79,615.00      79,615.00                    344,086.00   18.8
011 440300  MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIO   1,049,332.00   1,049,332.00     207,512.15      86,983.60                    841,819.85   19.8
011 440500  (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS O          10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0
011 440600  LEOA COMMISSION                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 440800  BEER & LIQUOR COMMISSIO       1,256.00       1,256.00          55.00          55.00                      1,201.00    4.4
011 441100  CJC COMMISSION                    5.00           5.00            .00            .00                          5.00     .0
011 441200  JCPT COMMISSION                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BN1Vx5tbwWka01otD5OZDKJNeqMOdoHpvILEcTdev5dlMH3SmZUZftrk%2FuQ73Ciu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4f3zMGTUBDcNV2hWZ7AZT7g%2BnKJAEzIBjBT0ci6qAam33vYkG9FZlOn7lKAaVut
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7tYdBLs4LNnD0R7a%2BAlbhOe%2Fvl2sPIgBzp2nrnQqNluTxY%2Bo5fnb4A%2FIjlFVoyeg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FLywvs6YPwCZZxh80bkoBG13wvqJp1xLj1hcoZntnpmR36XYS6XM%2BWwK9lll%2Fri
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sI44%2F8PBXa4acvbYmZKI3cJmxRvjWUxReaI9p3pXCE6RSuES0v%2FCt%2F7vh%2FSdqjtG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tSl4kWk%2B3nRcxXadgDLkwaotRlb9Pd28qZFrkRxkUoHyv2Qjb%2Frqbt7suLvtOXIA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgV9hSM%2FiUKP08UvLXcDeodWJI3VWN2%2BEaZO3AQyOxVjzeq%2Ft9Y3W1BSkp9jqsVZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Rpin%2B42YBvicHGgc3YrJdlSTUXrPuh2JTZzYYPvp1RtylBx7AEtXDHlK903HgRl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fx%2FZw0AnX7aUr%2FrxHuui1Kg8CXKuqq%2BQYMmPD%2FRR6VA5%2FyDqyh%2FxfV3iu35WzkBE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0ZtZyygXan0gDjSZoGeJbUHsiQXou0YTuCVWqsBN5ltMC2cTToldGOuM80D2ums
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaZfa2VJuFrM02eMw%2BrXtO0fbO6LIBxBeFw%2FFUsvgD3Rb2WptJ5oaprQcz3sm3dy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F20V2OGePtedqdCDbeRWIMdzujuSK%2ByPQwwu68BikO84ZQ5T6aLfzWXNqv0QF60X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ir99rmXSMk%2FbuDniSJZQa0%2Btwrs%2FvHp7BmMQNshbSXC%2B6M9c0y1dotYLW%2Bl06MFn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVl3DKe9sW89ovmSn8oIfH4EbmRGhx%2B%2Bek4xQeLviTFyGXLjKeeKJxPrLN8Zufxn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgy%2BqnL4ItIMERJphDXcYdZ%2Fu7iGyPMUOWIxASR7eAkeSJbNZpXYiI1yyofyacRS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9GlcLIRZTKmJ8Lxo6J4%2BqzzHHTdo7U9LymlVu6qP%2B5kQNW1TqvMUMuNJnGqflC7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W54MucDDrj4DiqEJyMVn7MJcK3QPK29jRFosa0JOzKHFUcp51EuGijpqSJtjEl5t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=854HFNvojEm27O1gkaLhXdoP%2BGaFc6k1dcneikgDNj2Tg48qvsITZDP5l2uurIDv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ns7s4gatnOIB4tbT9orS8RMvdg%2F0QHm4IXU9spZ7ve85jkJ7vKVOiy1myf2hXSKz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3mcLAubjJHH3OXwaxn1wZTRgAG8qKWLH%2BE3GiCQbwkOnFtnTalINoSyXj%2BlxB0J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arvu7aQZg0CDUo%2FkJ%2FX8Vd3n8V6jcXrnLxM%2F2gw4j0bYyG9l1wUIgMBm3avazrWp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3z2IThhGCpYJMI1ulGMl%2F%2FcCddX9N9puTmsOTY4RuWGkVhi4hcfSP7dIukRTbF0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoFtqE30dv4kWQuY1IKmkvtfSduPxHvsb4J61dUF%2BpVuvgyRhG7nmPElFpvymL%2Bu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGHLJURHDZPa2H4u1s2USUNyOEqgH%2FP6%2F91gIS%2FDWia4Mo73Ssf9iBsEDuxEPZ6j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDEzBc%2BzT0keLvbsr0PrNu3%2BlXtpGovhf4fJTeP1k4PmFmBldAKI5QJKYJX6ItNP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjeDwQ7kZm2JX7axRxc75SuMs1JXzMGSIcgdOddsKG0GATfh6V9tphddL4sT2Hei
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2Bb8JsiAoNxitH9iLrGz4Ix0OmqUzUkuq1xQmNiGh1A4kqxMtbJ0ncXtZH2sycFo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0LMuwZ2NzHa2a88wB5P4unWAraNKSRdAhnRN0%2F%2F68%2BB1c7CnIy0IDR3FB9XIU5WB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwMZFdvF6mxur%2B1e5oFlutQ%2BQTTFeq%2Fi4U5ufNSvRB75a8DTnu4s6SlSXgZ3Vyv4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edsksAgqh7Ek46LJGaarY0IMIs%2Fn3CyfD2IS6ePtKWS9o1g5qKP4oENll6ZN2xXy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FngLztJxGEQSc9O4TZY9Pe8ptx6JAVrRLAkt540AuWqB4pHGlwzfQMLdc79JyAJx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wIZbfylADiZQHePifSjVntx%2FWcarrgRvJHHdPRYvYwJpyBNUmlYtp85%2BvsJzlW5y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgZoVbBTEGMtXOsNlQJtF0oMrhBLhcCD2Ay3HHUHQbw%2BIkJzTOFXwMw8Xf91GoO3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CxMAoEnv4vOWDCyPR6LNzwg5o3YJGDskpUSc9L62zBVWNQEeCfu9i33%2FEJZdtjgw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K7YD80CV%2BsXQgm62RRQoSmhlzCpALLZ2U14U8%2BOsW24tvFXLeaaMScMAG3Bpt5yv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HBLogO1yy2I3DNzt8olIij%2BCJnjeIQANWpmHYizfPcISp99fFPr5eV%2BCWssdh7w0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZV3A0mdm1XfH4VY4dEUZDSVMlp%2BOUV3d3OXK8audJGwLz8Lu1bI1UwSdTTlVU%2BoM
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011 441600  ARREST FEES - COMM            6,831.00       6,831.00            .00            .00                      6,831.00     .0
011 441700  LEMI COMMISSION                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 441800  CRIMESTOPPERS-COMM                1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442000  GENERAL REVENUE COMM GR           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442100  LEOCE COMM                        1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442200  DNA TESTING FEE                  20.00          20.00            .00            .00                         20.00     .0
011 442400  SEPTIC INSPECTION           112,707.00     112,707.00      24,840.00      13,320.00                     87,867.00   22.0
011 442500  FLSI COMM                        10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0
011 442600  FA COMM                           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442700  CCC COMM                         25.00          25.00            .00            .00                         25.00     .0
011 442800  JCD COMM                          1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442900  TP COMM (40%)                   580.00         580.00            .00            .00                        580.00     .0
011 443000  JE COMM (10%)                 1,106.00       1,106.00            .00            .00                      1,106.00     .0
011 443500  NEW CCC COMM                  1,867.00       1,867.00            .00            .00                      1,867.00     .0
011 443600  EMS TRAUMA FUND COMM          2,914.00       2,914.00            .00            .00                      2,914.00     .0
011 444000  STF COMM                         50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0
011 444100  STF_COMM                      4,201.00       4,201.00            .00            .00                      4,201.00     .0
011 444300  CIVIL DATA JUSTICE FEE            1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 444500  BAIL BOND FEE COMM            3,035.00       3,035.00            .00            .00                      3,035.00     .0
011 444600  COMM DC JUDICIAL FUND           147.00         147.00            .00            .00                        147.00     .0
011 444700  JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE          110.00         110.00            .00            .00                        110.00     .0
011 445000  TIME PAYMENT - COUNTY        27,283.00      27,283.00       3,260.04       1,282.22                     24,022.96   11.9
011 445400  CCC STATE COMM               41,227.00      41,227.00            .00            .00                     41,227.00     .0
011 445500  Intoxicated Driver Comm       1,468.00       1,468.00            .00            .00                      1,468.00     .0

  TOTAL Commissions                 9,677,894.00   9,677,894.00     315,282.19     181,255.82                  9,362,611.81    3.3%

45 Charges for Services                   

011 450200  JURY FEES                    58,333.00      58,333.00       7,330.34       2,728.96                     51,002.66   12.6
011 450400  BOARD BILLS - INMATE      1,443,300.00   1,443,300.00            .00            .00                  1,443,300.00     .0
011 452100  COURT REPORTER FEES         130,318.00     130,318.00      17,454.81       6,604.62                    112,863.19   13.4
011 455000  SCAAP- JAIL                  64,860.00      64,860.00            .00            .00                     64,860.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services        1,696,811.00   1,696,811.00      24,785.15       9,333.58                  1,672,025.85    1.5%

46 Fines/Forfeitures                      

011 460100  JP PRECINCT 1               144,322.00     144,322.00      15,874.48       8,254.42                    128,447.52   11.0
011 460200  JP PRECINCT 2                58,580.00      58,580.00       8,543.74       3,464.71                     50,036.26   14.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PX4ig6Sw5G3Nhu0KiWaVMqI6tW3nj0Kgd5FZZGmmGrcu3c%2FhNbgwIXOyVj%2BEXwXg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UeFAoN7FDE1EEunWLwxKs152dWaBR1HxNCiWOj1wKxMDdh7R1VuSmAy9qz%2BtiIGi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PF4ne0dPKsuzZpsF%2FVCvgqyM1oQPaoq6bsacuIDbhO66GUS393tkRJSCGWbATrd5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQs0MALpkbu1%2BiJ5bk30GAQkWa59T19Ppj8AQCv6vH%2FM7QHwQp88bXlSJtg1%2FWgB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwY69J3MvS3TZA%2BwYXtLBDzKw4J6VbcG0UVYonhUatRtzpKX1nsssCgbMD0IaLid
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yHvARQDdFy8IHkEOjcwYH9XeQsMU2v7XLwkcO9k07nVNgFaZQsYJQsFHtDXVJGpi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qlRgNGHE3YbfFtkO5%2B%2BrpZySsXGl0aWqLM5CV42xGqTONr3dpSOIdz4JuIrNeZP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2hqjb1Rp%2BRhYc6JkK5572CL0Nln1YAnJdc7EDE2LkJ5viFE3WyoONaRSDweMlUC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ba6tsrgt1dHyAvOqGpFGZ3cVceZ0z9jOv6FT0VVBS1BdL2VOmbFaMx5R4Au5mlLw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AC7UhHAclV%2BIpn2EtwVeCzImsZ%2FCHRTxav7kqvLTBXUT96KWBqw85kADe1dBa%2F7K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B7cls5qT78u3PviNSTpPL0w%2F3hK3nlbfg%2FgPnk8WpYxr%2FQnHkUs0%2Fv%2BygfkrSk6P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NumPT0SKAzMI0Oa6LDKNQqd%2FfiPs0sqVhOx71PzyRyocbEfmW8mT3BQX6RTThrMZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eXDKzn4B%2FJnAre%2FtkmeC01GpdNVO33W5gAiX1aZYMJdQCe%2BzyBb3dZ1Ja7%2FJdF0s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7Twqk%2BiQR0O8jmlWyj%2FQt4sjxFY0Mlwn2O3Qm35fU%2FMS1AML33zx9A1iYW54Zz4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Si5zOsfPsondi99dui1%2F%2FjIZwm9CUVSAx4eLLl%2Ba3n%2FDz5v9vwEc9p4HqdzpGnug
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChXhNubCNagXiE57oE2YcNhYsuLk615n5RX3F5S5AIBjzjk4hNXGPvhdIpEuzJ2Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0whRms5Mv9KHGhBpGa3OVbs7g3nbgYyB%2F2%2FsL195A0ODslzuBcCD%2FkzhIJedGeE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=foCAO6NUsRWZCBglLwEjWSNZTgYg7zxRQYsWbagssOTM1q%2BiBDeOU4Ja8TaQhtZn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oG9Hg24EaAAsUb5cB6q2oDlFF5zJZABSzsqr%2FLjNJqhc%2FCvzwzA%2FdX8uOSUbvXRc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GawmporoA593m3X6vAzGaKNlh5uR4ZHF6FGHLcaERO193gMFjV4vqo87jlQjP1k6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRSf8cv9F0OSuQkRW2pylIIyRAA1StXgCZkDdR3OggRLbRR2c5O%2FWnzFdfg9O74S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pg37CVyCtZGZRI41GnK7crWvhS55beBV7lLYvNQ2UDhbAlCTqq4rbb0BTheGhjKV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lUNEkBV657NypFrd9qP776c9aEMa2ppUNoUM9gU90t72Mazd8GGPwLyINzMw7ytb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSK%2FTn15jEFtgNet0jR4UY41XBC7kN77GMF0gPSyVs9JR94rRs6ecbP7JhlYyFkL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3i%2Fvf%2F8%2BWa16dZYNPJRnXfXPKGGookhnQyEUT8g0%2FhWH5TFiMAIpHVjfTdR9P23
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UX6x0kVCN6c3EUdUeTul2KNJHzDZ1yyXRS7uZgnUj0s26P4lDId55VB%2F8WlHhmh7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKkbtH8QpWujA37n0MhmDqNuwylzElQKdLOgEshrzQkFkn1m7nqk7dbkL3lmAZAY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q9N6gklgsPZW%2BjNvTT4TRslag93oUGCdgVsOl%2FmBfW3TenDcZY1PbFnPp%2FxkwLNK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2Fdi6YDOp3JQdugO8MZmT0SmVNcVbra%2BXw93unV6iyqcZ06Xw3dlivuji0qcfBM6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIzQt2g9kzm9nZ1jM7jNUF7BUmUY3hx38nOFm3%2BmYIoK6WYPOyYuCcOj9ab71ud8
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

011 460300  JP PRECINCT 3                50,638.00      50,638.00      13,774.12       7,029.14                     36,863.88   27.2
011 460400  JP PRECINCT 4               118,412.00     118,412.00      23,241.33      10,665.03                     95,170.67   19.6
011 460500  JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PR           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 460800  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 1           425.00         425.00            .00            .00                        425.00     .0
011 460900  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 2            25.00          25.00            .00            .00                         25.00     .0
011 461000  COUNTY CLERK GENERAL               .00            .00         136.00          86.00                       -136.00  100.0
011 461100  DISTRICT CLERK FINES          4,423.00       4,423.00         468.60         285.33                      3,954.40   10.6
011 461210  FORFEITURES                 117,281.00     117,281.00      14,384.64       5,675.00                    102,896.36   12.3

  TOTAL Fines/Forfeitures             494,107.00     494,107.00      76,422.91      35,459.63                    417,684.09   15.5%

47 Interest                               

011 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00      22,665.58      19,096.00                    -22,665.58  100.0

  TOTAL Interest                             .00            .00      22,665.58      19,096.00                    -22,665.58  100.0%

48 Other Revenue                          

011 480200  RENTALS-BUILDINGS           279,385.00     279,385.00      60,011.69       9,004.14                    219,373.31   21.5
011 480300  PARKING LOTS                 68,559.00      68,559.00      11,243.50       4,430.50                     57,315.50   16.4
011 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY         50,000.00      50,000.00       1,946.70       1,829.30                     48,053.30    3.9
011 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0
011 480700  JURY REIMBURSEMENTS FRO      82,732.00      82,732.00            .00            .00                     82,732.00     .0
011 481100  REIMBURSEMENTS-TELETYPE       1,050.00       1,050.00          94.00          38.00                        956.00    9.0
011 481300  REFUND - ATTORNEY FEES       28,025.00      28,025.00       4,268.42       1,674.32                     23,756.58   15.2
011 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0
011 482600  ELECTION REVENUES                 1.00           1.00           3.00           1.00                         -2.00  300.0
011 483000  INTEREST-LCAD                20,217.00      20,217.00         514.43         285.31                     19,702.57    2.5
011 484200  REIMB-INMATE TRANSPORTA      16,181.00      16,181.00            .00            .00                     16,181.00     .0
011 485000  GAIN/LOSS SALE OF INVES      25,000.00      25,000.00     -95,878.12            .00                    120,878.12 -383.5
011 489900  OTHER REVENUE                    50.00          50.00      19,815.23      19,531.85                    -19,765.23*******

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 671,200.00     671,200.00       2,018.85      36,794.42                    669,181.15     .3%

73 Draws                                  

011 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES        6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00            .00            .00                  6,862,936.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRJGbV4aIessIMj%2FfOJS3dqdsmzAyuFmY1a9oCiLAWwKmCn5Dffho8mNERGCdj7D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BUXyA9WIFV7JW5nIKbbymQ%2Fvy4hLSUGp4eBMgw1pjShCYcdFCLks%2BhAhQ2wX9Z5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mWYUziCIiASRj9sLnLP3rgHtAU57mJXPLDzbBnWiFWgIEVlvpozu16a3XEwrNO%2BB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GTZCODciENIVUHFg2HDjikNb8wszjWtCzDlOl2JNrfp9kIba8HnktnJWtJJuK%2Bh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ye1ISjLPfHtJqUZaJBo2xN3yrliuHaKToO8evEMdyya%2BTLTjbEGZ7%2BAX96yw3obC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=decOcfGRVa5fWhh8WepNttow5fPlhFCzGRUBIca04aR5eVugai7ikifGHKjM3x1T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7LTganWREa3CPGlAX1FqKVu5ULsbfK87a8H01AfehzjSwW06KMqe5JWNAJYhPZq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1GTOGrxu0CNMh8HZxtOQXHN3TkMywS9XhHF9l%2BLyZup4hDypUXgRgMkbYdxThx%2Bd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mubt2i36xFy%2Ftx%2F1BKIWyhvZrje1zotkjyVle%2FONWPq1BFCw6384b0PX%2FCVppDCf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Nl0%2BKuMPabt75vAVIczhOj%2FBOGsUHxxnhD05O2w%2Bs9N5%2FLpu5pBPnzlpvDIHl%2FR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53JWHvZTCigj0SostNDKvcXliY9Oaps5ikfRywjFw4ixNYJzpP7RDpHmzfe1AMua
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gQw1dlOb5HcV1da18YYYWcFF7%2FO3oXKO0l%2FYGEN%2B9I2NsGV0UUdHSDjY9%2B0uvNL3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FdFm3pJ87qtIud19hhCcyOToR6VG1u5M%2FtDM1RwAtYZXlyPAu5SHDekvgJ76Way
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rh2HdRJrKvIZIR5PUDhKygQ9c%2FNRE90S7UINuWDUVQnSesnM0pVgtt43c0dceak2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slmkgYRzlJRO7e%2FBsO6yJIweZ7y75MNNpWgsKrwmK8KBLrY8TTdDRWO6sQAZJ9vv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvrZhoe6bgxp8pzohx9Zx8r3YY5zXuHzS%2FCIxRTtxYbuDXbfAjSDOBrz6kCpJjRs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8FArbxDXjO7bZUBNYW8hxLWASUX6vmWVn7D64u7qOjpATHC8B6yWmO9WJer1WeX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6Pe78ZovqF2Efrdpq2hu0NvInEh2kMYEE4jfqMIOz5ss%2BJKKZsYr9NCmCLpGUQc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y30tbI7zwbIxlgE9vcJo35%2BlBvSJAdU9sSRc6XzAJ1WQ%2BmbNDO6XTwJXfuhVvNxf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XiXbieZNtx%2BWH%2Fxp5TArplec5XsHpkLE7b1p%2B0a93CYESovVCh4LTqNtmqKjTK2P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hv66KKCA2GzojfxbIAxGRBkqaNkBHhH1psgsVnouOq5SD%2Bd1BF%2BqSJhnoAfcgaQG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQaXLJUtyQ51ffJF3cWQcTsS2diovtLGRS9JpcqVuJuS8cFKPeah8BBTBCsC7sIf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfX8EzfbPqBWZkfTbVtxQBiWJ0logQWdpXF2gcxBCUNq31R4bikmKhA1bAftBLU7
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Draws                       6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00 .00 .00 6,862,936.00 .0%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND 162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00   2,874,736.03   2,324,024.72 159,254,279.97    1.8%

TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00   2,874,736.03   2,324,024.72 159,254,279.97

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

42 Intergovernmental

020 420408  STATE-LATERAL ROADS    49,279.00 49,279.00 47,770.67 .00 1,508.33   96.9
020 420700  AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION 360,000.00 360,000.00 .00 .00 360,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 409,279.00 409,279.00 47,770.67 .00 361,508.33   11.7%

45 Charges for Services

020 451800  SUBDIVISION PLAT FEE   4,275.00 4,275.00 900.00 .00 3,375.00   21.1
020 452000  VEHICLE REG.- SPECIAL F   2,605,593.00   2,605,593.00 459,380.00 197,940.00 2,146,213.00   17.6
020 452200  GROSS WEIGHT FEE 114,044.00 114,044.00 .00 .00 114,044.00 .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services 2,723,912.00   2,723,912.00 460,280.00 197,940.00 2,263,632.00   16.9%

47 Interest

020 470000  INTEREST INCOME 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

020 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY   365,387.00 365,387.00 .00 .00 365,387.00 .0
020 489900  OTHER REVENUE 159,005.00 159,005.00 301.80 166.80 158,703.20 .2

  TOTAL Other Revenue 524,392.00 524,392.00 301.80 166.80 524,090.20 .1%

73 Draws
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9jirjh%2FqFrwvWV%2BMds6fP5m87pEYe9kARyVo%2F5%2FkH5OggcnJYGPgDzBL6%2BbdDGb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W03Yzi2yvKqN7h7cB2oDgIbD3g8sJwitC36%2BnPqhNd76CZrnoeqZ4wmopkoR%2BC3F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJ8zkq5cL00FNuATwBaFLmsXVBONCHdxUTbFOnEFTCd982mIPGxgcKNnfJ6cjH0f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=324haAbZya%2B0EA0B9l8MhfPv1iHsRu1QtLwsiETOqoXsS7wRDAieY%2FPZQwjPHsrD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tK9GxRymiL5E9lAvFPWLG66w7guIrP49DUgDIJ9DZf6SNgGCP23TBLjSxJD2C0aH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pdq3Xo3rk9w9RKw18vZFR%2F9fCW%2BleDATEeHHWLyrxzbqXHQdDEmmUZ9dws3lsibT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5S80NtCIN%2Bw7ybSJQAlnEGPL7zUMpBbot5gg4ROtG9eAi9Q8S7czBwh9RTukVfSN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pFj5L4vF97fqXhZIjl7WA%2Fu4wGGNJh%2FBxLeCxTQt92IoIHDiONcirFE2X44vEVYw
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

020 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00 .00 .00 2,538,658.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00 .00 .00 2,538,658.00 .0%

80 Transfers

020 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND    6,230,325.00   6,230,325.00 .00 .00 6,230,325.00 .0
020 803100  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PA 184,904.00 184,904.00 .00 .00 184,904.00 .0
020 803300  XFER FROM PCT 3 PARK   76,686.00 76,686.00 .00 .00 76,686.00 .0
020 803400  XFER FROM PCT 4 PARK   116,198.00 116,198.00 .00 .00 116,198.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 6,608,113.00   6,608,113.00 .00 .00 6,608,113.00 .0%

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00 508,352.47 198,106.80 12,496,001.53    3.9%

TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00 508,352.47 198,106.80 12,496,001.53

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK

40 Tax Collections

031 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE 149,273.00 149,273.00 2,832.15 2,832.23 146,440.85    1.9
031 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV 381.00 381.00 .00 .00 381.00 .0
031 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA 1,013.00 1,013.00 .00 .00 1,013.00 .0
031 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS 515.00 515.00 .00 .00 515.00 .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 2,832.15 2,832.23 148,349.85    1.9%

47 Interest

031 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

031 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS 31,000.00 31,000.00 2,041.87 486.38 28,958.13    6.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3sJDg1kwEjnvZKyWKe8x45NZtxzy97ZWLXr1fHrXTJWS%2BRGTjcmn%2Fho%2BN3xmlqI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fsdL1A4rk6iDoqzxLqfac%2FQXqJ567SzztVkqvfPxlIg6Ux%2FRCfOADSl8h9HsdgQi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7IAvqmPkumDEyCovdTLwRdGHLRNyDU7Z0qAiMamAFau2LYTarIS200jOQzpz2oN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4MbLzsjX6zeFW%2FSXek0XT0KvP3iDU%2FQwnAcU5hVlbF5%2FTZXtoJDon9bHal8XUdI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwXkF9aGNJ6rDu1wGbzpWb4DhWW6VFynKbFG5RO%2FwO6yT39fmaOX7SHLbcfRVZi%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrHN3eqduNKLLRQdohWpmv6grQcnlPo34lKFCZy8lYWiQpc1VmfaHbKrEnFJ4vxb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pxcHQF84KuZb9FrrLubFhW3MulqJr1LBD%2Fst4mnFZUTjvWO46MyDfpdmHiLnvdr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIiivUsSdkOdf6xDbkwrs7SFjTdx6XE4ywDP4nWpDanqwfxQ4gDFFuBgRyaLFWBa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sHeMajgbTmug%2BpQch4AXrt1nzfNrp0cSRy3YedKvRbqBOIHtqF6%2BpLfuIRIU1rBx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j4bNhwYT1HkC5S05f%2BunriLlcBSNStnkOQqvlH1hoq%2BK0FIsZXK2ht%2BWt6ndUKAO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZDpym9PglPzsXIXsKhb3IyL5GVdPgMo52baFbqMRPtzJWZ57g%2FjXMT0pt9oaRQ8
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  31,000.00      31,000.00       2,041.87         486.38                     28,958.13    6.6%

73 Draws                                  

031 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0%

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK               280,089.00     280,089.00       4,874.02       3,318.61                    275,214.98    1.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00       4,874.02       3,318.61                    275,214.98

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

40 Tax Collections                        

032 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    146,440.85    1.9
032 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .00            .00                        381.00     .0
032 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
032 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    148,349.85    1.9%

47 Interest                               

032 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

032 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                15,000.00      15,000.00       1,910.56         577.64                     13,089.44   12.7

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  15,000.00      15,000.00       1,910.56         577.64                     13,089.44   12.7%

  TOTAL SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK         169,682.00     169,682.00       4,742.71       3,409.87                    164,939.29    2.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00       4,742.71       3,409.87                    164,939.29
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkhLP6eXq3Af14X58kKkEmh3jgrQ87YWnmwVuhrcN0v3UF4C6ccaiRvSzaDBmRAV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1E%2FyaOsDmayBbtZfTWIOeeZRDP9qhfBN1Lu%2FZfy%2FTdj0%2BJhwr%2B8QSGzKXy%2BCXfG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p56RIQt1bQD%2ByGrtSRrcMCPrUcoc%2BZJI6eIWVvR%2F0XOpB3Hm3ImGssJYOn4k7aWq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rXQ64r5dYlJqGw%2FyavK%2Bs4jj0ZjhJRFPippDuHDr%2B9aEvCp9p8DfDMcJkRfmHZrT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XC%2BBxpKyXPk%2BgovRvCCNfVIvchBlMvRLR6uerrESYz6Kv6%2Fy5u5yWuMDoWgOBR1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9gHxRICJiPEHGyh678IQ7khfSWp38d86OHBoszijhOZtv8yZdXau28vWo69VUSPT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58gApxbhzMmDvbza4NDL7pnqb3ruf8ipojd%2BHu9c31P4%2BKxUTi7OVdAePWMMeo%2BB
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033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

40 Tax Collections                        

033 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    146,440.85    1.9
033 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .00            .00                        381.00     .0
033 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
033 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    148,349.85    1.9%

47 Interest                               

033 470000  INTEREST INCOME               7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00                      7,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00                      7,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

033 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                 9,159.00       9,159.00       1,193.14         386.38                      7,965.86   13.0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   9,159.00       9,159.00       1,193.14         386.38                      7,965.86   13.0%

73 Draws                                  

033 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0%

  TOTAL IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK          185,858.00     185,858.00       4,025.29       3,218.61                    181,832.71    2.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00       4,025.29       3,218.61                    181,832.71

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

40 Tax Collections                        

034 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    146,440.85    1.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gj%2F1wymZlIUMp2d6DHDir%2Bs6VuVGASh0Kng49C1kFS%2FSjCkCApQsImvnaYprnRCS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j07WylKY5XQ6Lq5DqZfNfWzYFk274KvCIDuQCXh3tMyKUbeM9IXft5NZK8gVpF0P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ah8DUgDNfuMNyAoVSI3Td2qaJxyOnh%2Fj0DZ9jdQdCEjZV0c%2Fv%2FTtxhWNIv8dXO36
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=beJnzaKSD%2B%2BeWINBk2iSJ7AL5p5omyx%2FY9iU9sMAqIQ5JiHSiUwvyJGx3Tks0XC6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jlVEtenDkLH%2Fsl8VnvCCRU5kPivFAenPr2ebicX1FN2WpCT%2BLi12lnqnf22Knxwt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6P5G7FwUte0tK7aRguoEzCiyECKKZOzh5pRhTPGmZ95K2MwWoNwTuBGnVXSCwZv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UKjww5ChGhVxbd3jyqIqvnxACmQLlVeUo2TMFikCyz7OZesSKZOfb%2BNe9RH4LMb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqVKZVCQRrdvVKXy1mukc8vO0ypKhvXYijLEFDPIz5QcaZQ4kHNGQq7KTHOmjgCn
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034 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .00            .00                        381.00     .0
034 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
034 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    148,349.85    1.9%

47 Interest                               

034 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

034 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                19,019.00      19,019.00       2,717.33         852.38                     16,301.67   14.3

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  19,019.00      19,019.00       2,717.33         852.38                     16,301.67   14.3%

73 Draws                                  

034 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHALLOWATER PARK              208,682.00     208,682.00       5,549.48       3,684.61                    203,132.52    2.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00       5,549.48       3,684.61                    203,132.52

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

40 Tax Collections                        

041 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   3,221,448.00   3,221,448.00      56,642.86      56,644.46                  3,164,805.14    1.8
041 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      13,208.00      13,208.00            .00            .00                     13,208.00     .0
041 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      19,651.00      19,651.00       6,551.93       3,208.70                     13,099.07   33.3
041 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS       9,986.00       9,986.00       2,089.16         981.95                      7,896.84   20.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KcICw8rBODmB5jF2OUf76TOyylahQbopZyfOa%2BmuuE1Sgw1VwKhTTK3rokjzAN%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNVL4oguIlvF34pMDwWJqZ8dzdzUX5nXhaNThBT4%2BzuxEzpyphgQ7FnldXk0ATW5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whI0RD3uwKxJDF%2B9FG5ivnjUatJj0ZKvRFv8MHwkSc4o1pDSzJFSUbas%2FiocDzRD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PguSDvfc8u4oZZPV8u3MhyfuFWW3njc3SWPE3uhGmsP2Qx9UMi9%2FBAd9AaE6%2BDig
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9TEXCxmhD0fRF1XO2nzGV6iza502vZb%2BMUfhwgKaROKzvQwtaL2rrWAT6kskJRE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8WVXp0H9QnduNiYFjKVFvQQluCKq3GYZnbW4366S0HI9zEJShj9YimW5aI%2BKGWa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovbGYrcZSFqK%2BQPXXfqABwhpR8FCDvJstrakNnUo3RhGRqPQgaNk0ibcLwuOSKxm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XeCMtSfUT0L0mFSNCYy5UTXTGjj383CZhng4sIYW6UIq0LiRWRSCbwtiHL2L%2Fg51
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xn7OaUntFwvkkZQ7fsuAwlwcNZbU6lLuPMrTS%2BzIdTnfUJsc49hBATbh8XCCsO9a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qbTZ9KLMRVPNBkBaSb0FtH7Tz4wRFUTbJPtN3Bh69RDvRgUPPPlo2R3DIbykFPXy
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  TOTAL Tax Collections             3,264,293.00   3,264,293.00      65,283.95      60,835.11                  3,199,009.05    2.0%

47 Interest                               

041 470000  INTEREST INCOME              50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

041 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           51,259.00      51,259.00            .00            .00                     51,259.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          51,259.00      51,259.00            .00            .00                     51,259.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

041 804200  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND        8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00                      8,900.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                       8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00                      8,900.00     .0%

  TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT       3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00      65,283.95      60,835.11                  3,309,168.05    1.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00      65,283.95      60,835.11                  3,309,168.05

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

47 Interest                               

043 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

043 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES        1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00            .00            .00                  1,146,463.00     .0

19

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x97NuD%2FDwvOGTiRPvRY%2BBSeZtjQdwj85758GShT7CeFXgHsWu7fahxUU%2FErXvDo6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9knR7ih2kAdAReR8iYjpYml3BN2IHB4q92r3oOcM6ZtYkkLbuf%2B6ILKE3M26USlL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCX%2BQwBSdfWRnVd0a%2FJw8Wj3n2shJvNnh6aGDa9sJ8OQbqrUfYYmq59Ol2IP7lo4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7wp1mezs1SnE8WOqCLW8bkma4y2C4wCjjI6FN136Xt3Kbgk8G41j9iaznXBrD9E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUdlgCbBZVzFkr%2BBLPIYIVMQvn23XZSMPE7Q2nD8L7u7cgKlxfn5pMFG6lde%2BdVe
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  TOTAL Draws 1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00 .00 .00 1,146,463.00 .0%

  TOTAL LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00 .00 .00 1,151,463.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00 .00 .00 1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

046 420390  TJJD-P JJAEP GRANT REVE 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 30,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 30,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 30,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS

42 Intergovernmental

048 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE .00 355,000.00 .00 .00 355,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental .00 355,000.00 .00 .00 355,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PRO .00 355,000.00 .00 .00 355,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES .00 355,000.00 .00 .00 355,000.00

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER

42 Intergovernmental

050 424000  JCM PROGRAM REVENUE    105,000.00 105,000.00 .00 .00 105,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 105,000.00 105,000.00 .00 .00 105,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpmSvuEy8pMbSxrwq81r947z7BZHV1odK6OnfHxHTXBu0p2zMVn7Q%2BdPcuxbt9gX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BLILWJbXEe7RdIvsgx5NUVloNPASRsjUirXol%2FVoZ2PiCe9YLdjVSD3Z3dkI7BSZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXm559%2F6JzPLHxERi%2Febs7Itu%2FDBO4RvAq24yZUmK10kPRli%2BHWKkpPdkNCHGDYD
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050 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

050 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC              10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE CASE MANAGER         117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

47 Interest                               

051 470000  INTEREST INCOME             100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

051 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,000.00       2,000.00         154.23         154.23                      1,845.77    7.7

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   2,000.00       2,000.00         154.23         154.23                      1,845.77    7.7%

73 Draws                                  

051 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

051 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND    7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00                  7,616,060.00     .0

21

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unl4fnmGGgkZUcB1gXZwj5UaEK9BJRRr3UdFdjmYvDLEI%2BcKdA0yy1v6U2T%2BWaJc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2B07aDNGftRMH8fq6yntj1GNLSckj7HS%2ByhhJQVMVCXbsofz84p0wB9KlalGH5EN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYaf3Pl5UQ9Pds9xXOC2yu3OccjmFyBt70ISBnsQKPOKxb8Jj%2FwQp%2FyPmfj4RU7U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9OhSXCs%2BDpwqsJjZMYNDMp6pYtt6BPWwz4liJR79%2FIngOYduFC8Rujwizc%2FvJVVX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YX2y%2Btrgqy8kaErVMD0224hFCgJvr8PYvNNvXrdmK88v2oYeDSfCS%2BF5JBSZtF5i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qTP1xiXzHkbrDf4I0QdFuKaGSdVXZXmglNo8%2F2XWxhmRkOeRr7KuOu0O%2BsaqUrzb
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  TOTAL Transfers                   7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00                  7,616,060.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00         154.23         154.23                  8,619,854.77     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00         154.23         154.23                  8,619,854.77

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

42 Intergovernmental                      

054 421500  TJPC-A STATE AID          2,320,330.00   2,320,330.00            .00            .00                  2,320,330.00     .0
054 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE        1,010,074.00   1,010,074.00            .00            .00                  1,010,074.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM G    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

45 Charges for Services                   

055 451300  CONTRACTSERV-OTHER COUN     800,000.00     800,000.00     226,795.00     100,640.00                    573,205.00   28.3

  TOTAL Charges for Services          800,000.00     800,000.00     226,795.00     100,640.00                    573,205.00   28.3%

80 Transfers                              

055 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC           5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00                  5,294,933.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                   5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00                  5,294,933.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION          6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     226,795.00     100,640.00                  5,868,138.00    3.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     226,795.00     100,640.00                  5,868,138.00

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

42 Intergovernmental                      

22

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2B0lLTBpNRicQWm4Lz3RFihABLfaujAJ23ErzLweKaiq2%2FcOJshE6dBoooZsmRc4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7Xetw%2F9pk1SIEGnRc4d27n0AkLMKyhY0opwmDvU7zvJ8LlzIyIS4XzzGlC4S%2FO2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tBiJYx%2BmBN9aQ091povzx4dtRfbjs7aAHF1O4ADBC0v9y%2FeOb3DdeV3887WTrXsN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85vOU0QM7UyKnveUHFUCgP4%2BswpBT7SsK7n8ZOtUVXCaLRZWzFqGidXIaqA%2BexWx
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057 426600  DHS SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM     150,000.00     150,000.00      31,153.26      15,527.73                    118,846.74   20.8
057 426700  DHS COMMODITIES PROGRAM       7,449.00       7,449.00            .00            .00                      7,449.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             157,449.00     157,449.00      31,153.26      15,527.73                    126,295.74   19.8%

80 Transfers                              

057 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC             387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00                    387,778.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00                    387,778.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE         545,227.00     545,227.00      31,153.26      15,527.73                    514,073.74    5.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      545,227.00     545,227.00      31,153.26      15,527.73                    514,073.74

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                      

067 420100  GRANT REVENUE                51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

  TOTAL CJD DWI COURT GRANT            51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

47 Interest                               

070 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL ON LINE ACCESS                 10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

23

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUBJdi7THmdRXxdTUfhKLEnQZ%2FDdtWZ6NRP7nMaOMuz8R9flf2mwgsloUnx0Whe7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTS32QIgXwxcZmRYXi841%2BvivunPb49xT6WvurARtT3jSMQops8qe9tj%2BEE1zfBC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IznFGEml2gGM1qGxNTeqY77HkWexQFqwoWlN%2BrVsZXVN%2FdhF8IW8An9w5ZtakaNc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zj%2BU3diXK%2FY%2BWqQ729g%2BlS8jmIECUVmoGKTh3v0mk2E%2Bm1wQHpHmwdhXlDW5GaAr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvBGY8d0eiHj5%2BQDuYsXmNkXALQ%2B%2FdOf%2BQwK6HbsECMWibug0uI%2BA94RV3Opl%2Bvo
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42 Intergovernmental                      

072 420100  GRANT REVENUE                51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

  TOTAL CJD DRUG COURT GRANT           51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00                     51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

43 Fees                                   

074 437000  DRUG COURT FEE                  600.00         600.00            .00            .00                        600.00     .0
074 437200  COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT       26,700.00      26,700.00       4,113.48       1,584.91                     22,586.52   15.4

  TOTAL Fees                           27,300.00      27,300.00       4,113.48       1,584.91                     23,186.52   15.1%

47 Interest                               

074 470000  INTEREST INCOME               9,000.00       9,000.00            .00            .00                      9,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        9,000.00       9,000.00            .00            .00                      9,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT        36,300.00      36,300.00       4,113.48       1,584.91                     32,186.52   11.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       36,300.00      36,300.00       4,113.48       1,584.91                     32,186.52

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

42 Intergovernmental                      

075 420100  GRANT REVENUE                 8,572.00       8,572.00       1,106.25       1,106.25                      7,465.75   12.9
075 420175  MSHYRT GRANT REVENUE         11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00                     11,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              19,572.00      19,572.00       1,106.25       1,106.25                     18,465.75    5.7%

43 Fees                                   

24

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qB1Op%2BizxfxEeOPNZh%2BMl0UoL6zUY4QsZVyOPzkaSLrEYYnK8Q%2FN7u7ZqiPVpe1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QdaHozmV6kKNtWaWY7kInkkLVwutFeULEayoQhtQTSH3Eu9KX%2FfJBcMPd5OYotWa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zk3qMbmnT5tf8Ch%2Fap0OPjoPA9eT02gDfM1q%2F8pzFRGFBAHhWhrtKGAi2z5Om%2Brd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqWnh5gdOgSZQ60UZwMe9EGk7mtrmko3dgPpbB4WDjYknJzENz4mtXawObcC%2Bad%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eux8XqTD7FYpEfys%2BNv%2FMWooRncQGN0MlymQsO0IT3eYQqaQDtKTa4sTqBKe1WpJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNARE8qs5OR6wpPW8hN46LnLE3%2FaK5NvK%2Fuy%2BD1Hmg5IaXRIRKg%2BNOv6WbQbUHKy
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075 438000  ADR FEES                    319,975.00     319,975.00      52,541.57      22,157.21                    267,433.43   16.4
075 438100  ADMIN FEES                   37,344.00      37,344.00       1,715.00       1,245.00                     35,629.00    4.6
075 438210  MEDIATION FEES               84,246.00      84,246.00       4,355.00       1,717.50                     79,891.00    5.2
075 438400  TRAINING FEES                21,625.00      21,625.00         375.00         375.00                     21,250.00    1.7
075 438500  ADR FEE OTH COUNTY            1,440.00       1,440.00         175.00         175.00                      1,265.00   12.2

  TOTAL Fees                          464,630.00     464,630.00      59,161.57      25,669.71                    405,468.43   12.7%

47 Interest                               

075 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  15.00          15.00            .00            .00                         15.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                           15.00          15.00            .00            .00                         15.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

075 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION            634,217.00     634,217.00      60,267.82      26,775.96                    573,949.18    9.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      634,217.00     634,217.00      60,267.82      26,775.96                    573,949.18

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

42 Intergovernmental                      

076 422010  FSA-USDA GRANT REVENUE      300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%

43 Fees                                   

076 438220  PROGRAM INCOME                1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00                      1,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWlT%2BPPIeuHsxKogWVtF%2BSuB9Zuk0dxmax3vK61oD9ev47djfs7rK%2B4y9cs4tDrM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OdZlb1aA%2FY8QJao8WvROW16s7hRads4DEA1wrtuEocFbCBtpmn%2FFp2U2%2FXZQrsZl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYY0wvhl6jtZGYnq8%2FAIGkTfgSGkS7oM0K0HZgtOhFVlLex4VsNMarFngzl1gcRU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2BCaSz%2FyUH9CUlRel3BGJZtLSdfAcHtvruYjzaLyJ%2F2b6QWSTlCLGC6H6xANR9Mu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykTn%2BXU%2BktzJJmzLVfVLEx6pKNUfROiBWTYN1cC6gkXbIYiK41Hy%2Ffb20NOAC8cQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUto1iqupmNrJPB0c2BgWbV6O%2FdjLaLrP%2Frv8gXTeEN9p3aRsbLepGXvzXi6HdVt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCkg8b8f8EvVDAcwSadMDvpjYLlqqtO6%2F5e0xQ2QU0Js0E9Npi8W14B7XICHl5VN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jr42JK1TgYyC%2ByYdcT0NIWmWioyjCg1mQn7NgM3ofegLnedLFI8XF3vM7XmcPMem
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJVinDjrKoEwavypxm3Vi2PXKSzEFfenVswlTZf3NWP3OyJeim9I4H0agDmV8ENR
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  TOTAL Fees 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

076 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE 118,500.00 118,500.00 .00 .00 118,500.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 118,500.00 118,500.00 .00 .00 118,500.00 .0%

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT 420,000.00 420,000.00 .00 .00 420,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 420,000.00 420,000.00 .00 .00 420,000.00

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

43 Fees

077 438010  DRO FEES LUBBOCK COUNTY 15,960.00 15,960.00 1,760.70 671.88 14,199.30   11.0
077 438100  ADMIN FEES 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
077 438200  SERVICE FEES 1,750.00 1,750.00 677.50 -75.00 1,072.50   38.7
077 438510  SUPERVISED VISITATION  28,000.00 28,000.00 708.00 437.00 27,292.00    2.5
077 438700  COMMUNITY SUPERVISION  48,000.00 48,000.00 10,177.93 5,134.00 37,822.07   21.2

  TOTAL Fees 93,711.00 93,711.00 13,324.13 6,167.88 80,386.87   14.2%

47 Interest

077 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0%

80 Transfers

077 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 42,872.00 42,872.00 .00 .00 42,872.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 42,872.00 42,872.00 .00 .00 42,872.00 .0%

26

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4EVe%2Bok2Q6kPCa%2Fr1s84i5yv8GaNqd9n1vYp3huVFVL%2FyiOZ9NmB2uxrNcB%2BDZzx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9My8xOLPWd6AmdJavGfuH24LyS7sdciY%2FGGzwgkuzy%2FtD2muYw0Fz%2Fpuh7EETXwP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SBa8zQANRh%2FEGbjrWQmgXXaLtxNhDAnnMJz3vOjy5m8EonWoiS%2FtlfTyldhzX2mN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0aU%2FVSV6Kf7fCnr8%2BuEFT5Rz1UIG7HUIHcrN5GKenFemL1lSZ4GS%2BoIcKem%2Bu1Bm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2BOA3eiSBCAREPPYXkSset2M%2FmhFJSnORJFlPGhH9p42%2Bij6wj8YkxbUwMRpa3tW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpqfGsKupPNS4Tx6WySr3jXsT%2FdkCekt7kcn6Q3p3lIj2J1PsiczaNURhB1aOnXI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bTz%2BQ1BEjVn%2BK1Rsx%2F5bbcV7Um2YQzT71uEDoLKYsqUBLCp7qVFuUMhbZ26NqSa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VL1Jkpn%2FGz0%2F75Bdf9ZQTzAdL1r0Bp%2F%2BcShUivOrfy6mOySzggE5BLYMRLaWza9i
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFIC      136,593.00     136,593.00      13,324.13       6,167.88                    123,268.87    9.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00      13,324.13       6,167.88                    123,268.87

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

40 Tax Collections                        

079 401200  HOT TAX                   2,435,238.00   2,435,238.00     197,287.76     197,287.76                  2,237,950.24    8.1
079 401400  HOT TAX PENALTY & INTER       4,365.00       4,365.00            .00            .00                      4,365.00     .0
079 401600  SHORT TERM VEHICLE RENT     867,926.00     867,926.00      94,876.13      94,876.13                    773,049.87   10.9
079 401700  STVR PENALTY AND INTERE         347.00         347.00            .00            .00                        347.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections             3,307,876.00   3,307,876.00     292,163.89     292,163.89                  3,015,712.11    8.8%

47 Interest                               

079 470000  INTEREST INCOME             350,000.00     350,000.00      99,502.39      45,570.15                    250,497.61   28.4

  TOTAL Interest                      350,000.00     350,000.00      99,502.39      45,570.15                    250,497.61   28.4%

48 Other Revenue                          

079 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   999.00         999.00            .00            .00                        999.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                     999.00         999.00            .00            .00                        999.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

079 820800  XFER FROM SPECIAL TAX R      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE HOT & STVR TAX        3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00     391,666.28     337,734.04                  3,307,208.72   10.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00     391,666.28     337,734.04                  3,307,208.72

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

45 Charges for Services               

27

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5gZEdNND5LcGkIdu4ANPhANlVr8xCCw5Vf3aQDLED2KJ%2BFHmoc0ZMBpGJowpPDq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ELrte77WOdj0FxcTcCpI8DZ%2FdtTvhMGfq3JWggvMQJCqOCbbHFqDRazOEZWhBbVw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pJa1E%2BS552zAaxvmaDC3%2B2Efs1OOWzvq2hD4JaL9QDlhZfhBnBHB7bYnrhMNuhd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGY0kj55HXDUEMS8tqHMLk2noz3V7EK9yXAg4A2zNgqpSWTpiw1YWkn0eXXX4D9h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2B6BSg%2BaNjMdpNKmiXB5K94%2Bsq%2FbO5Y%2B64HmieOwkUTYwhaATQAoSF6h8VRaJ3C6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=05G%2BwKtV9VHO%2F0GnLfPkf9yLcnzIUfj%2BN1sLzcvnmrLvfjctjGm%2BZjPmBHIZ%2Bfk7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWp0RTe3%2F9LiTqcMcIohQEhKK1rGhoB5W1m4hcYM2MWuY1wONShLE24nAmn0HAVa
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081 450900  COUNTY CLERK                 65,183.00      65,183.00       9,135.00       4,025.00                     56,048.00   14.0
081 451000  DISTRICT CLERK              105,750.00     105,750.00      14,789.24       5,002.42                     90,960.76   14.0

  TOTAL Charges for Services          170,933.00     170,933.00      23,924.24       9,027.42                    147,008.76   14.0%

47 Interest                               

081 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

081 484601  COPIES-NETWORK PRINTER          142.00         142.00          25.50          25.50                        116.50   18.0
081 489900  OTHER REVENUE                    50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                     192.00         192.00          25.50          25.50                        166.50   13.3%

80 Transfers                              

081 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0%

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                   212,265.00     212,265.00      23,949.74       9,052.92                    188,315.26   11.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      23,949.74       9,052.92                    188,315.26

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

45 Charges for Services                   

083 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR   1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services        1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

28

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NyKJ1zyXydmvADhBtoV6ZyPk0dnvT%2BwinESQGTWrmozH3SLlQZBD1j1FEheoj%2B4%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJric94nZ%2BTSjPzjs9%2FlnCSIuqDz1hHhVWbotAMeLoE%2BEP76oz5MrpMI1T6equhz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMFPRF59pLq0Q1syaGvDGnpvGH0JqdhjjekEPx4v9wdkLkanuZ%2FGe2zmUyVWOU1E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=60pn6aJLddiWkZEdW3diy1Tn2FfdJOyMtd20js54kWGLUIj1m081EzzX8JiTT1X3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HdQiZ470fiKVdRFOthDaCqRs37riyRCMrT%2BvLz1hAbcJtQ%2BJn4Xkf3Lr0YULYj0S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T73YgkmED0Vg%2BDkq0tCmVhj5HTMwm4SaIsBdHJDtht7WYG%2BpdgbhXzdN90qY65Rt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TP6IBQWSQRZRgjub3cv3V78MLaQDr6nF7LnhXKIJqJuITbR3A09HRKW4cXYMuF9Q
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  TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES           1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

45 Charges for Services                   

085 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR      59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services           59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

085 470000  INTEREST INCOME               4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATION        64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

45 Charges for Services                   

086 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR     346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services          346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

086 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT            356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00

29

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGkHiQawIpOhf2bIBQ12qFr6dJFRy4KxSau2MM9M%2FHTeo2lkPBKlfNMngpK3VDaP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ysOXLtCsfL3GnSenrBQsxTSfex3e3SgJr5CJ2yewvClvvOm9RfedWitcJWCQDPr3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVimR7n7IJdIJkyDpHqOprWY2WK1DsmCPe5awZcOFgDiMsAptJOri9%2BsknDU3mc8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGzdMy1U61Dyj28l3rsvrOpPLXoQdYA6Hpk4HIgBnv223F6nbdrxw1FZC%2Fq8yIqj
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088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

47 Interest                               

088 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

088 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SETTLEMENTS FUND              120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

43 Fees                                   

090 431200  DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS      100,000.00     100,000.00      15,680.00       5,196.35                     84,320.00   15.7

  TOTAL Fees                          100,000.00     100,000.00      15,680.00       5,196.35                     84,320.00   15.7%

47 Interest                               

090 470000  INTEREST INCOME               4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00                      4,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AN      104,500.00     104,500.00      15,680.00       5,196.35                     88,820.00   15.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      15,680.00       5,196.35                     88,820.00

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

43 Fees                               

30

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qgINrzURM3DPFQboxxBrCtnvr1lsg7XSPhPeFM6xqKJbpEM5dvmuFYqP9XN6%2F3SX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOlZ1By10Bq9NPtKtUjUXGkf3NNeZ7RdHmP5gxUjC1Mpq3tngCzO2pX%2BIsPuM5wl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08gO7jBWiw2ao2veq3yjgRW4Mqy%2F31rmclLgkd93xZmS%2BThNHmFUtR7G9%2FR3DpL%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4hJ1aJve%2BcIQzy%2FN6je8XxMbq8oHHiMXYEQYQsp1kQ9KARxDWqjeV8FgMbEaDqx5
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091 431200  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MG     503,000.00     503,000.00      75,571.66      32,544.72                    427,428.34   15.0

  TOTAL Fees                          503,000.00     503,000.00      75,571.66      32,544.72                    427,428.34   15.0%

47 Interest                               

091 470000  INTEREST INCOME             175,000.00     175,000.00            .00            .00                    175,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      175,000.00     175,000.00            .00            .00                    175,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

091 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND      763,457.00     763,457.00      75,571.66      32,544.72                    687,885.34    9.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00      75,571.66      32,544.72                    687,885.34

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

43 Fees                                   

092 431400  COUNTY RECORDS MGT. & P         500.00         500.00         171.09          75.97                        328.91   34.2

  TOTAL Fees                              500.00         500.00         171.09          75.97                        328.91   34.2%

47 Interest                               

092 470000  INTEREST INCOME              16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00                     16,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       16,000.00      16,000.00            .00            .00                     16,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

092 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0

31

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNUsSouTYQSsN5uvUQjp%2FVNFtG12JlGOz%2F7MVKcjgLsf%2BtN5uIplKjmv3lF4e3o9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1w0P31zxB3hBdxdSAinWqqMA9JQ1hMs%2BJxSUqgPjmH59IcBob0LSsiYgeZ3b80IN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4Z2HJbEiP2Izq3iMsiVjR9YnOT%2B%2FBwhPjFfqpkFx%2BDEnxjK0WtBij63ec6rV3vi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUl2FhhWDaxmwdvkfAF5MSbSEcfCS6%2BF%2BPcIIucHq%2Fe2VigiHU2dSOb781P5kXg5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DDZI%2Fs4PVJkE6NMboMh%2BQH0NHIcuP2twO%2F4V1bfGT8fuYpxWLqVl0Fv5tuG%2BdQOA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdZoBgQlfprlzyImOu0OsCW7JVfMZAGSQTeY8AAEO9nL8WkXaIaslw8OvdLnedi5
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  TOTAL Draws                          78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRE       94,890.00      94,890.00         171.09          75.97                     94,718.91     .2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00         171.09          75.97                     94,718.91

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

43 Fees                                   

093 431510  COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE     145,650.00     145,650.00      18,766.75       7,412.77                    126,883.25   12.9

  TOTAL Fees                          145,650.00     145,650.00      18,766.75       7,412.77                    126,883.25   12.9%

47 Interest                               

093 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURITY           148,150.00     148,150.00      18,766.75       7,412.77                    129,383.25   12.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      18,766.75       7,412.77                    129,383.25

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

43 Fees                                   

094 430500  COUNTY CLERK COURT RECO           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
094 432600  DISTRICT CLERK COURT RE          50.00          50.00          10.00          10.00                         40.00   20.0

  TOTAL Fees                               51.00          51.00          10.00          10.00                         41.00   19.6%

47 Interest                               

094 470000  INTEREST INCOME               9,500.00       9,500.00            .00            .00                      9,500.00     .0

32

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqGnVY61Bpm%2FZDeDPHQGPhUYVbVGr%2FqQUluD0UR1ROhtHwr8v1kqA4No0%2F9Udt14
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RAaQnQy%2FUyjvxIjlbvZZOkT%2FNZcc8ZehLgAixCkKn7IYNhoTmt9cFWjDHGzkWdlE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQWnbuIG8fCO400IZdU0wpZ8M5nFj92kgzBb4%2BruxC4tOknLWTfpM%2Bgza3uFGm5I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZQHGHFafZ8tBFkGvj6WtMKH3yKPS66K1Gy7xPc23IBgBrK2zlvSFtHF0rWjUKQN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWogmPEl7TuCRtmZapkm2N8Dun1WFgZfBGv%2BXgH99RiPf5dTD03%2FM%2FOZ8Wlze6s8
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  TOTAL Interest 9,500.00 9,500.00 .00 .00 9,500.00 .0%

73 Draws

094 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 25,949.00 25,949.00 .00 .00 25,949.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 25,949.00 25,949.00 .00 .00 25,949.00 .0%

  TOTAL COURT RECORD PRESERVATIO 35,500.00 35,500.00 10.00 10.00 35,490.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 35,500.00 35,500.00 10.00 10.00 35,490.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS

43 Fees

095 435500  TRUANCY PREVENTION 20,617.00 20,617.00 3,173.52 1,500.75 17,443.48   15.4
095 435700  YOUTH DIVERSION ADMIN F 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0

  TOTAL Fees 20,618.00 20,618.00 3,173.52 1,500.75 17,444.48   15.4%

47 Interest

095 470000  INTEREST INCOME 1,800.00 1,800.00 .00 .00 1,800.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 1,800.00 1,800.00 .00 .00 1,800.00 .0%

73 Draws

095 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 11,573.00 11,573.00 .00 .00 11,573.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 11,573.00 11,573.00 .00 .00 11,573.00 .0%

  TOTAL LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & 33,991.00 33,991.00 3,173.52 1,500.75 30,817.48    9.3%

TOTAL REVENUES 33,991.00 33,991.00 3,173.52 1,500.75 30,817.48

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

33

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HRIqt8%2Fu8shWSdLq6ipO52YIAXq9IA%2FKGvuIcVZG7GUpERp3EWBSTDq452AtJ1N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8Ql96n7cx8s5K06uBvRnEHhkFix3V5Pf73lU3NlAuUStYmdD3FOXz52NIEWAbQX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BZa0lPxyS2fBnosWuJYB7tbmwsOuaj8WUx1EmDWWyEVq%2Bk099Z4UfpvLtYm0iBo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UN%2B8bzyipeEmXjhh%2BPkOY4hJChRyhEHa2hrn%2Fo8CufdWQC5Qok1FySI2g67PQapm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAu571Dpze0MJS0qQnw1D2g7nIRgIZqMbMKNk%2FP3kTwsYKD2tLx7nduvRVjLQIFD
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47 Interest                               

096 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0
096 472000  ROYALTIES & DONATIONS             1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          301.00         301.00            .00            .00                        301.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

096 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            5,967.00       5,967.00            .00            .00                      5,967.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           5,967.00       5,967.00            .00            .00                      5,967.00     .0%

  TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION           6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

43 Fees                                   

097 430100  CO CHILD ABUSE PREVENTI         700.00         700.00          15.57            .00                        684.43    2.2

  TOTAL Fees                              700.00         700.00          15.57            .00                        684.43    2.2%

47 Interest                               

097 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 100.00         100.00            .00            .00                        100.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          100.00         100.00            .00            .00                        100.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

097 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES              200.00         200.00            .00            .00                        200.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                             200.00         200.00            .00            .00                        200.00     .0%

34

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFMj06s%2FAKz2s84HuZ4xjfyrT4w1vCJIc85i%2BG5ZrudwMf%2FL28hJIr%2FYzVTRh4BS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4KHmTlpycbpBBEbx9CW5bYUsyh%2BRUeella3BlLFma6lQsbF%2Bus7gU3vxeG0FFm%2FF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhPzQtsa8Gn0G%2By80ayJPGqyEes4A4tEmQAA%2BLCHK%2FTC09cxM0pUE3%2FRaT7IBfI5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFU0s8%2F3Qbd1A9KKNfgTs1vaB1AK3TC8fYyQvaJQ9BNcdfglO1YXUP3svXeAufOf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x1f1KytAnR9CqULldlYH29cEh1LJrZD2ghwa89yuNrcm8P6n9GtEdNaVEsP3bfcT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qj7ACD6BL5IIf95VSXlBT8KdLPmNRbtWpvSzfu8uQY6FHT481or7jBkT9nVDrwC6
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  TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION          1,000.00       1,000.00          15.57            .00                        984.43    1.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        1,000.00       1,000.00          15.57            .00                        984.43

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

43 Fees                                   

099 430510  COUNTY COURT TECHNOLOGY       2,500.00       2,500.00         475.28         206.68                      2,024.72   19.0
099 432610  DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLO       2,500.00       2,500.00         300.10          98.92                      2,199.90   12.0

  TOTAL Fees                            5,000.00       5,000.00         775.38         305.60                      4,224.62   15.5%

47 Interest                               

099 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOG        7,000.00       7,000.00         775.38         305.60                      6,224.62   11.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00         775.38         305.60                      6,224.62

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

43 Fees                                   

102 437310  DISTRICT COURT RECORDS          100.00         100.00            .00          10.00                        100.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                              100.00         100.00            .00          10.00                        100.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

102 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                           50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0%

35

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qLh3XrY6VXl5qELo6hpbCFxs5O3UejS9tDKGqcFz14fP8WaQ9XIdn7ZvRrB7BZB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dr01dJBl2BXGKBuis9gYu4VrjEbyoFXHgOKrZCUQNnDhqITBKBuRs3%2FwCuvVPSe4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Rj9qlXCUzVSPIprgwNLuRAN5pgDQbLR2kK%2FYESnYNTA6YuLK6SXCj5VBLGGzztt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MiJWZKsKIe%2Fh3caKHY6bZz0h%2B1Yf3t3dIWXSEMxfmg2iLGhadwohV%2BqWJnba1sum
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqdb3a0iEGdEwlVL%2BHFNqtjRA9TvrQsE599w2Ri%2FvBePyevL24%2Bs83tGcjZFRJFa
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  TOTAL DIST COURT RECORDS TECHN          150.00         150.00            .00          10.00                        150.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00            .00          10.00                        150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

43 Fees                                   

103 437300  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS AR     500,000.00     500,000.00      65,500.00      27,780.00                    434,500.00   13.1

  TOTAL Fees                          500,000.00     500,000.00      65,500.00      27,780.00                    434,500.00   13.1%

47 Interest                               

103 470000  INTEREST INCOME             150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

103 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARC    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      65,500.00      27,780.00                  1,414,500.00    4.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      65,500.00      27,780.00                  1,414,500.00

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

47 Interest                               

105 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

105 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0

36

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1p%2BSOUQWAbwdYH3xrT2sxJOq38BD1D3peWFZ4TqO8og6RB2%2B8dKLYqTrw7uPso4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cX81TkbAqPSejBhHgDzCpZ%2FGKAs5cOT3DY4Sl8fWQk%2FpiGQ1ki%2F%2BfQxlWbeqGJe6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eabbyT9Ii6gRbThlk6%2BVb7Z0Aamd4bG2wEvuwbd7jY85hvPkpjY8%2BCkVEa5VBBGV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4CnuFoN3DEvqaB3KFAi1756f6dFfy5PHUG9MaZgckNUX%2BVMzm1zmiFNUvE%2FZkJy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdECd%2FhR9IFuOp19sLJqYP9ojHxjKzUlyAMbonmBp04oNVIdtn5TzOlktZu27J67
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  TOTAL Draws                         171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0%

  TOTAL COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV P      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

42 Intergovernmental                      

106 420100  GRANT REVENUE             7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71            .00                   -219,560.71  103.1

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71            .00                   -219,560.71  103.1%

47 Interest                               

106 470000  INTEREST INCOME             500,000.00     500,000.00   2,824,286.57            .00                 -2,324,286.57  564.9

  TOTAL Interest                      500,000.00     500,000.00   2,824,286.57            .00                 -2,324,286.57  564.9%

  TOTAL AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,092,206.28            .00                 -2,543,847.28  133.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,092,206.28            .00                 -2,543,847.28

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

108 430120  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       5,000.00       5,000.00         658.74         362.53                      4,341.26   13.2

  TOTAL Fees                            5,000.00       5,000.00         658.74         362.53                      4,341.26   13.2%

47 Interest                               

108 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

37

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9CN6Y%2Bu4%2FL5tVRpu8yragzao3K6fuFF106FpZzJYwwlnjrKSBEBaXg1zVbFGKlXy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EG6IauT9nl%2FXcG1xIewTYpqpb%2B8cjcUolmEZVWTVqSDZNhy%2BVGH%2Fu9C07v69PvTi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RxoXc5HA7uLBqjqGpHUUvw73OH7%2Fs8yMWe7Yn2q6o2WC%2FciHy3lZb%2BfndF14ii9Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gkeA7ayTag4JgyhkHxRo3u4YUJd3ukH7yaB5LKNuLjLYY%2FOw7a8vNu8QUPQYtbMr
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  TOTAL Interest                        2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

108 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       28,801.00      28,801.00         658.74         362.53                     28,142.26    2.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00         658.74         362.53                     28,142.26

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

109 430210  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       4,000.00       4,000.00         466.99         208.92                      3,533.01   11.7

  TOTAL Fees                            4,000.00       4,000.00         466.99         208.92                      3,533.01   11.7%

47 Interest                               

109 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

109 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           10,220.00      10,220.00            .00            .00                     10,220.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          10,220.00      10,220.00            .00            .00                     10,220.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       17,720.00      17,720.00         466.99         208.92                     17,253.01    2.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,720.00      17,720.00         466.99         208.92                     17,253.01

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                               

38

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGQ2OFvNunX4BwRAthCQ27r9nwdZNR0Hlu4d8n68HS82YBe8eM9p3Q%2B%2BAMocQNrl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=byDvX7HQ0hRvLceSp%2FU8qX8fPPeItypp5OOTzVj0mMla5y584vSpQDQ7e0QgPnTy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atbtIcW6yRq4uWsfUe%2F%2BPOVwJrz8u%2F6qTLp4pUbEN4BZpdtfOmTteBu0XxzC0g%2FW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMYTksHekx4zqlctocNnUAvJuGAHwHV0%2BfBfg6n4srumEZWNvaxiN1NKvl9O92Mj
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110 430310  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       2,000.00       2,000.00         585.50         290.41                      1,414.50   29.3

  TOTAL Fees                            2,000.00       2,000.00         585.50         290.41                      1,414.50   29.3%

47 Interest                               

110 470000  INTEREST INCOME               1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00                      1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00                      1,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO        3,000.00       3,000.00         585.50         290.41                      2,414.50   19.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00         585.50         290.41                      2,414.50

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

111 430400  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       6,000.00       6,000.00         928.97         383.31                      5,071.03   15.5

  TOTAL Fees                            6,000.00       6,000.00         928.97         383.31                      5,071.03   15.5%

47 Interest                               

111 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

111 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       17,775.00      17,775.00         928.97         383.31                     16,846.03    5.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00         928.97         383.31                     16,846.03

39

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twZgEMlLcoo9CGdwCQZ8hTemxHj5BDKAd1ozyL079Cgn05dIPEZNxUpy8g3usPNj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m9%2Fr5M6FRbo%2FPnKg%2BlonlZhUueiatfki34%2F8bJ7%2BxXDnX9wWyku49UyELozfB1Dy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17v65Aypzle6Ceh%2FER3e7OSexdSQDicklYypwa67v1V7zkpcXNWVKE%2FU4QieFFW5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aItZkZtDMv4fzrqybbA%2Bc5pQrDp%2FxNCC1WqC%2BHInkGobAhezwwg3buSeRzMtp3y7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuw%2BzaObR%2B%2Fqf82OayV4vwUxT7X8T%2FPbSZHtZivinCrsgHTRobVkTydA0yoi4JVC
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112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

43 Fees                                   

112 430300  COUNTY CLERK                 25,000.00      25,000.00       5,220.08       2,300.04                     19,779.92   20.9
112 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES          55,000.00      55,000.00       8,430.47       2,858.00                     46,569.53   15.3

  TOTAL Fees                           80,000.00      80,000.00      13,650.55       5,158.04                     66,349.45   17.1%

47 Interest                               

112 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL COURT FACILITY FEE             85,000.00      85,000.00      13,650.55       5,158.04                     71,349.45   16.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00      13,650.55       5,158.04                     71,349.45

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

43 Fees                                   

114 430300  COUNTY CLERK                  3,000.00       3,000.00         630.00         240.00                      2,370.00   21.0

  TOTAL Fees                            3,000.00       3,000.00         630.00         240.00                      2,370.00   21.0%

47 Interest                               

114 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                          300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUP        3,300.00       3,300.00         630.00         240.00                      2,670.00   19.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00         630.00         240.00                      2,670.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

40

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2CWTbLdDwyDsNOoariR%2BGTI6XlJX97lNPjqFzpjV8XQs96H8chvkIeJRUbxo9dEN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LghcV08lvvpI85p3p74MZ83As7VZNTjEwBzAGjwZeJNaR9XzTIbV4p%2B1uJ%2Bad41g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyzoR0%2BeyXLXpFT2qC1XPQHEisT99%2BuOR22a33YCEMw9uzZJil0sfx8sqT0gAsc%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iw4toIPu%2BkEa3%2Fuy8cJiroUIlQbmUBT0zdBGK6Jh%2FcfkCpLcdyvNaTsNELAz3h7j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vedpdye2rr%2FLbyHsjGtCHUE4cznR09pfBmyUjpABsciBusp498WeXH6OzBposyF8
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43 Fees                                   

115 430300  COUNTY CLERK                  5,783.00       5,783.00         783.00         345.00                      5,000.00   13.5
115 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES          10,107.00      10,107.00       1,264.62         428.72                      8,842.38   12.5
115 433100  JP PRECINCT 1                 7,027.00       7,027.00       1,317.00         594.00                      5,710.00   18.7
115 433200  JP PRECINCT 2                 7,664.00       7,664.00       1,272.00         621.00                      6,392.00   16.6
115 433300  JP PRECINCT 3                 9,133.00       9,133.00       1,572.00         591.00                      7,561.00   17.2
115 433400  JP PRECINCT 4                 5,929.00       5,929.00       1,053.00         549.00                      4,876.00   17.8

  TOTAL Fees                           45,643.00      45,643.00       7,261.62       3,128.72                     38,381.38   15.9%

47 Interest                               

115 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

115 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL LANGUAGE ACCESS                54,000.00      54,000.00       7,261.62       3,128.72                     46,738.38   13.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00       7,261.62       3,128.72                     46,738.38

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

46 Fines/Forfeitures                      

122 461400  FORFEITED FUNDS-CRIMINA     150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Fines/Forfeitures             150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

122 470000  INTEREST INCOME               7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00                      7,500.00     .0

41

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qtd%2BN4wxGT6XJze6ySGEq9SvfcuoZW6K%2FfZ5SIZqKXORRcORNw09ZjU7cMHMbAJJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XwDLVstBvTzkqMjTJjiPgXqcKfSPXtocH0hwI17NE6GG2Y8TJMn7mce%2FI5vNLr9X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbIQXMUlA9%2Fss%2BzQsnW8A9VGhQulWq7UIuthMQ0wKFD7rX8dkFirIva%2B2OPbSt0m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQ%2BJQ2royftoWbAz2KhJ9rhyOkfAac3wApbrYCJocqnrZf28iEgc9WKJj%2FPUQrFR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Nyws5075W0zs%2BbVnXa1Pdql1NygZxi4SjKCr5i3FzeNXE%2B%2BGFzWDfvUSgF4oqdr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ySpVkWQsMCsUd4oQ32wKna8T6VmiIlyIWJrBmy4poIAOVIT6%2F1w%2BYuoeakULRnjK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCavVKXCP%2F6wEKjnjCjMCZohpZL7oVCr8G7qGvYXKKeKotjt6AdZMuyevLPR%2Fl3n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rcSO3qdXY27UIrZSP9UO%2FbImLoSi44uYu8gI8I4Xy0AFPY9js%2FkSq6nOG%2FCWvC4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vnPFFcs3%2F%2FZttp30DpwfPKF%2BEbB9VvjeKKaz72tar%2BCkQAtYF3Re77ZpYX5LeKXS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3iK2IioV%2BVICjg8NMhxdpcUkrsTUUXU1EvH1tEm%2BCZ%2BBUTnCB5CTHHCf1kYadEon
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  TOTAL Interest                        7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00                      7,500.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

122 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRABAND            208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

47 Interest                               

124 470000  INTEREST INCOME              80,000.00      80,000.00         233.52            .00                     79,766.48     .3

  TOTAL Interest                       80,000.00      80,000.00         233.52            .00                     79,766.48     .3%

48 Other Revenue                          

124 484300  CONCESSION COMMISSIONS      600,000.00     600,000.00            .00            .00                    600,000.00     .0
124 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 602,000.00     602,000.00            .00            .00                    602,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

124 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL INMATE SUPPLY               1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00         233.52            .00                  1,412,266.48     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00         233.52            .00                  1,412,266.48

126 VINE GRANT                            

42

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yijRcf6CMWV%2BAp9jAz6%2Bx6ONQdwOgZMXxfW%2B5883GUkyDP7QoNx%2FU7e8dp3hgXiO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LvPWzo9q02%2B8GpYKZlXPCH%2BD9a%2FlfeX5lB%2BhLQXEWmbkzVRDmRj9XGUEmMinaAlA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0LUTu0X1vXkPK3SBHK24PXmqnKFMDF5IHI4ZAzL4yn1GqZVJyygFsO%2FQNtDrFjg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Go2vOki8l01Y1kzZCM4iRBZ310S%2F0HZiPNIaNpAgdCGMrYJqi0vYZpy9Q713xRlv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OBsHs%2FVmQa5Ziooo9DunioL5hrYpAME%2FHuxH8KAM%2BHjo2ZkjfLCbibnRbTM2F0sm
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42 Intergovernmental                      

126 420370  STATE REVENUE                      .00      30,640.00       7,659.84       7,659.84                     22,980.16   25.0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00      30,640.00       7,659.84       7,659.84                     22,980.16   25.0%

  TOTAL VINE GRANT                           .00      30,640.00       7,659.84       7,659.84                     22,980.16   25.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00       7,659.84       7,659.84                     22,980.16

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

42 Intergovernmental                      

128 423000  2014 HSGP HOMELAND SECU     150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0%

  TOTAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT       150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

42 Intergovernmental                      

142 424700  LEOSE REVENUE                65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00                     65,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00                     65,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

142 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL LEOSE SHERIFF                  70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00

43

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWhxs1t3CsurlFbvRSpCCVyTvL%2Fwc1yeo%2BpcmAv4H6oZ8kXO68iTQ2qsCBIpTI8%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JkQ9GH9H16z3KmDs7EalbPGZRLrPbUtQiQ6EtGrm0ISTc9GsSQt9XPGzcgg6PnCZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m393NH6gVUgiloKcmfZj5JYgpCRLAT9EW7tiGr6WFLdLL9UK85wbtrleY1NQjdXt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bc4CFkxSGtT8ByCpHXTXMR1rV7lTQPlqn%2BeFLft0M5wlf%2F8%2BFJ1ZtUf%2Fk2bafS6P
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145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

42 Intergovernmental                      

145 424500  COMMISSARY SALARY REIMB   1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     116,793.97      75,688.82                    964,575.03   10.8

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     116,793.97      75,688.82                    964,575.03   10.8%

  TOTAL SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALAR    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     116,793.97      75,688.82                    964,575.03   10.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     116,793.97      75,688.82                    964,575.03

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

42 Intergovernmental                      

148 420100  GRANT REVENUE                98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL STATE HOMELAND GRANTS          98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

42 Intergovernmental                      

150 420100  GRANT REVENUE             2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00     .0%

  TOTAL TAG GRANT                   2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

43 Fees                                   

44

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ec0b589acV2KR4glScP8BIkcEUkVk6P6mJs4%2FAI56lZ5vQQPwShfumiAJjgoNwa1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xkBcePpLccO4FTDyJSbTM1B0yDG3ZTeZc8Ue8tfzd6fMQxnJoZ8ScpxZoKxWYWGw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DO1as9v4%2BP3Sgjm3g5XnkWP5UNGtdq0vDnWIFBTvvEpVnq5btYWtjLGsDGFTSZJs
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161 434200  BAD CHECK COLLECTION FE      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                           15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

161 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

161 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE      23,061.00      23,061.00            .00            .00                     23,061.00     .0
161 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,086.00       2,086.00            .00            .00                      2,086.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  25,147.00      25,147.00            .00            .00                     25,147.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

161 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA BUSINESS CRIMES           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

47 Interest                               

163 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00                      3,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00                      3,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

163 489900  OTHER REVENUE                90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00                     90,000.00     .0

45

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XTgkwiLBmOGiUXyoCSIFnc%2Br6FW02SADhtmm5z8qMsePGZaedL90z3cpf6pPUAR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZE0fVHEWvZI%2BGjBgNawnC9ndnnQzWeAF9xLXELDxhHRkRGJ8j8mQG6lyo6HXMDCm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E58bp%2BlEn4g9zU2pnjjQvvgS5N6eFRxLImB0%2FQqmlc%2FxufIa%2FPap0rE7IJT7Xov7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzBk4MvLYcNu9ddWxg0eVH%2FG0USts0k8ELVtxyNeFStSS2aYzG2pL9L16Or%2B9%2FDg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOdc2JN78F5NqWXiZmCCohSR0NwrQe8ujfJ8%2BxYpmLfkfJwLSl8UIGoLZBHX9Tpw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ziu0t4Y8GLK6zXhiy3v%2BLLuBOgvDknQSCb9FdXmdVMZ5z4mJH%2FyYq%2BU8UIwu%2F14n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuG1ioeezMDU5rDUuqWNZBeGqXvDq85IKHJW5suUvZhX550I1jiFHhOWqznuTP9Y
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  TOTAL Other Revenue                  90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00                     90,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA CONTRABAND                 93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

42 Intergovernmental                      

164 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE       1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

164 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE             346,260.00     346,260.00            .00            .00                    346,260.00     .0
164 480520  SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME        35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00                     35,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 381,260.00     381,260.00            .00            .00                    381,260.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

164 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF GRANT            1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                      

165 420100  GRANT REVENUE               204,245.00     204,245.00            .00            .00                    204,245.00     .0

46

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHsR1UFju0iD0he58thf3NzJJUSYOAKHWLr1g0MAn6pyWDHcE3cgfq3VeMN%2B%2Firb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Q%2FKK8XNuC1OyYqoqQgISKIRUoEPGLpTSEzOsuI7Zxpp5DrJoi2nCcbsMvbYnIA7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BsBm9qQ2L9SVCDjeyMIYqiv9m0qxyXq4xt1SpEQ198DLjXpIn0Mglq5MCSlTSYHs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNaNkdfQAvDZhdx1peXhdVOp8olo9bdDx9EKB0qnNS%2FTfE%2BcBwsAe5hOh%2BOPAMLV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZLPjBllldR4W9I8vrRobUJrcUcKl2aBOt8Hld%2FXnrSEkh750UcUJgFiXKEcZgYR
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  TOTAL Intergovernmental 204,245.00 204,245.00 .00 .00 204,245.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

165 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS 31,450.00 31,450.00 18,700.00 13,600.00 12,750.00   59.5

  TOTAL Other Revenue 31,450.00 31,450.00 18,700.00 13,600.00 12,750.00   59.5%

80 Transfers

165 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 9,700.00 9,700.00 .00 .00 9,700.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 9,700.00 9,700.00 .00 .00 9,700.00 .0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF CC GRANT 245,395.00 245,395.00 18,700.00 13,600.00 226,695.00    7.6%

TOTAL REVENUES 245,395.00 245,395.00 18,700.00 13,600.00 226,695.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

166 422600  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J 36,154.00 36,154.00 36,272.89 .00 -118.89  100.3
166 422800  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J 57,887.00 57,887.00 53,529.69 .00 4,357.31   92.5

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 94,041.00 94,041.00 89,802.58 .00 4,238.42   95.5%

47 Interest

166 470020  INTEREST REVENUE JAG23 .00 .00 6,655.54 .00 -6,655.54  100.0
166 470120  INTEREST REVENUE JAG24 .00 .00 1,815.93 .00 -1,815.93  100.0

  TOTAL Interest .00 .00 8,471.47 .00 -8,471.47  100.0%

  TOTAL CDA JAG GRANT 94,041.00 94,041.00 98,274.05 .00 -4,233.05  104.5%

TOTAL REVENUES 94,041.00 94,041.00 98,274.05 .00 -4,233.05

47

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rzJMhPvP2aA33EB3kfV0W8LmwtQHZgeZHpgJmKqzYmwnYq%2B%2FznIVIuu1YIg0vR%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bseQGKdOM6auUFUaTi5rMh0pJ%2BQetVBld4ekqHzKu3eFJufhbQUjNGU5rA0EWozE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJR5R9ZIfFWfuIxtckdlGZlLw9nEJx8SpKFpcgYYXRUNL1%2BjbJFQH1iATejcKJxv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sgwC4FS5IXdNJ657SH%2F9jbnDumlUwec2tfh4NU3QouWR9EexmAVweUKL9Wz7UKds
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5h8VGKgCJldYEZsdkBTEhrzX7%2FjkKogGtMceFRhZoNc%2FekjQ0y1yHqLmNk4JVZPk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHum4lBQm%2FyZeJp21Iw3%2BvxOt%2Bzq7Knpy%2FEFs19iTK6r9z33aypEwLT0iF2nC9GV
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168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

42 Intergovernmental                      

168 420100  GRANT REVENUE               321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA Border Prosecution U      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

42 Intergovernmental                      

171 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE         129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

171 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJ      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

40 Tax Collections                        

202 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   7,438,455.00   7,438,455.00     129,220.28     129,223.93                  7,309,234.72    1.7

48

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHGN9F4OI%2BSOKMfF%2BwTRmcjC9dVjoFw6XrwGwAYNUTAnxgYGt7Xy1dz56MrHsTVm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D875JrXyIkXoP95QmymnejN0%2FXsUDe76L6kl88CFX5eiKvQzKLi5xw1U9PKiAKZ6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=36AXJPCMhHvDnM%2BMHL7HhDbcPePyA7vzvtLyX9iz%2BpkFukS5WG%2Bv%2FqvJ621La3Lj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRWc7vQDQ%2F%2Fh1HXpw8oYw7xJkjQ4xbAxv6CtcCY4oZYuhEXzMd250ZTDfZLTIpq4
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202 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      30,498.00      30,498.00            .00            .00                     30,498.00     .0
202 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      45,375.00      45,375.00      14,504.67       7,103.43                     30,870.33   32.0
202 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      23,059.00      23,059.00       4,624.97       2,173.84                     18,434.03   20.1

  TOTAL Tax Collections             7,537,387.00   7,537,387.00     148,349.92     138,501.20                  7,389,037.08    2.0%

47 Interest                               

202 470000  INTEREST INCOME              50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

202 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0%

  TOTAL UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00     148,349.92     138,501.20                  7,974,763.08    1.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00     148,349.92     138,501.20                  7,974,763.08

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

73 Draws                                  

203 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

  TOTAL GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SR      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

40 Tax Collections                        

204 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   2,525,432.00   2,525,432.00      40,708.28      40,709.43                  2,484,723.72    1.6

49

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4jsUOwBxgISsOlv90NtDMYSS%2BjX26QVD0P5xp1SI9nz5gHxpNmy0LXNJqYEVxA2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7mgRLDh6hvVra2uMn9qSREKLmdtpu7z2BZIO9UIekhBP8cTaVuVgpzS1YgoiWc2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hLdEjMKlUC9RhEWXDKq13DQU%2B7VeuC2ZT%2FReVzQekH2fQCU6lyRw2PpIcsJZ6IMM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vfJP8s2%2BEkx0zcUYLhkdiSeo%2B%2B6RoY4Lya2PjMvsqkhry5MfO%2BP2xZfr%2FJoHJVE0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LkfaQKlnYfYVQmlKzhrYy%2Fpra2W6nrJfNNL7zfu6d90KCwgQawzUpY%2B4uJMiR7vh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bift5o7dG2NQ0CNaZhbPAdnHqpKmmihnUAY%2FoTa%2Bg%2Btl0Z5PUX%2BQ8SqOPvop61qz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNxu7zLLPuhl20EnJ22U%2FGqLqDX4sYgk4HcDSyrIo9JYJKtOCRWbmiPlULx4jnD1
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204 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      10,356.00      10,356.00            .00            .00                     10,356.00     .0
204 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      15,407.00      15,407.00       6,052.69       2,964.21                      9,354.31   39.3
204 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS       7,830.00       7,830.00       1,929.96         907.12                      5,900.04   24.6

  TOTAL Tax Collections             2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00      48,690.93      44,580.76                  2,510,334.07    1.9%

  TOTAL GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)        2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00      48,690.93      44,580.76                  2,510,334.07    1.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00      48,690.93      44,580.76                  2,510,334.07

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

47 Interest                               

208 470000  INTEREST INCOME              40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

208 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES                1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                               1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

208 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0%

  TOTAL SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BOND      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

73 Draws                                  

301 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0

50

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqm9JmkjK3nw0sYwBuwWWOYL6X%2BA5qU413o%2FyHYPmhJI9pYwg472mUhjZhPZspdX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OT7Sx%2B9Nrwv91lhA%2BLN9gnlcbS%2Fk9OEhim2oE1HMQbZqVo2epPrJLGB0rjVtpKv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJJpwLBtG7S2%2BiXynsq8g91wKBEbv9woGICHIDzmGAtS3SOU8cLHy%2BmH0mPz6Ias
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbzKk6mqUwjSQyKRPThc6JJMqQ39EoEA66IyfbTFdI3GLXWAtKOUoyk8AmosWyjK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0CZLmKX1Y3Owq5BKFWhCiVEDgcPsVcXJ3afXl0eEpxooM8GTo3a8VS6PDbhW1aDv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWvZ5hbXOdfFCzkiiUChvC7ANS8%2B18eIG%2BchGgWZGJH%2FNTw0cTt7L3GX1veE8OOV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzDjwH4W2x8JznhkIy7J8WVcahA7YYgaLaQ%2BdqQOThxM6kmVSHlkV%2FZxJOOLb9hW
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  TOTAL Draws                         138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

  TOTAL MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION         138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

47 Interest                               

302 470000  INTEREST INCOME             800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

302 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                      46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTIO   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

47 Interest                               

304 470000  INTEREST INCOME             100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

304 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0

51

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44irQMhvizRHG%2FR7EiEplSZPyhyjvYTrVwqpaTnKCyzQDxs%2Fo9KNfzTgfpq3cVTd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SKkp%2BkYzl3Ji2pxu%2B0eqp1QYABhaw%2F103rXzfqgOgdPfy4lE5KpC7BC5wPXEaeFX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XWSCb%2FagcEsCD%2FrRrVgy5RjSQ3xORKzas%2BaWgw76%2BTgNKx4IYrVPP1XU24ZKNVxg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lwJl0rfIq1vw70LxzG6sSpKDfsWi%2Bq58Wi2ma92EDIzo8sEcN%2FAj7Ivt21nFNU5
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  TOTAL Draws                      14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRU   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

47 Interest                               

307 470000  INTEREST INCOME              15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

307 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CRTC RENOVATIONS #2           220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00                    220,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00                    220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

47 Interest                               

308 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%

73 Draws                                  

308 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          240,000.00     240,000.00            .00            .00                    240,000.00     .0

52

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeX3RJ8z5ULz%2FOEjPUx%2F8BVPVu6VbXSguGnBtFYtRAGyJOajKVKZ%2BuDgEi%2BOVTsi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7n0OdHMAYJ0lQ9EqMIbe0F7tfzueCOuNZYd4um%2Bbzo2V%2BPX7uvKyqsDJb1eovj%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRrGF0tSMW4tWQw5BudbeIZze2q0Zgkrch4DQf21QYNr0bFkiWGZYBlRq6bclNEf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DOvQQf9moq0wHS3OPVWD%2FSQqwm6IvLHMMg0MfDHC3wSxdzmzaIrY7m7CU28GV6Z
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  TOTAL Draws                         240,000.00     240,000.00            .00            .00                    240,000.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

308 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT         250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00                    250,001.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00                    250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

47 Interest                               

401 470000  INTEREST INCOME             117,000.00     117,000.00            .00            .00                    117,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Interest                      117,000.00     117,000.00            .00            .00                    117,000.00     .0%

48 Other Revenue                          

401 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT      50,000.00      50,000.00      31,087.86      31,087.86                     18,912.14   62.2
401 483100  COBRA INSURANCE PREMIUM      35,000.00      35,000.00       4,335.67       4,335.67                     30,664.33   12.4
401 483200  RETIREE INSURANCE PREMI     125,000.00     125,000.00       9,313.00       9,313.00                    115,687.00    7.5
401 484010  UMR WELLNESS CREDIT REV      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0
401 484400  STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT     750,000.00     750,000.00       2,268.21       2,268.21                    747,731.79     .3
401 485100  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SHARE    2,102,360.00   2,102,360.00     247,485.00     123,511.42                  1,854,875.00   11.8
401 485200  COUNTY MEDICAL SHARE     12,410,640.00  12,410,640.00   1,706,695.00     851,506.00                 10,703,945.00   13.8
401 489900  OTHER REVENUE                25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00                     25,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue              15,548,000.00  15,548,000.00   2,001,184.74   1,022,022.16                 13,546,815.26   12.9%

80 Transfers                              

401 840300  XFER FROM WORKERS COMP    2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00            .00            .00                  2,497,212.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEWqocvpgCayvAKrtFEegOrbsLqNdxUUzHxnTh3i4UHPqNpmIznM0aD3c7mVWZRt
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRhHpvd%2FQxHqAsxR8H6ICJ9x5HBQ0%2BnSqnsgJPFbfsC27gDO7sovBhQE3eRi9i8D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lljhv9V2oLdOaVSo20Lw2W%2FW7Q%2FTbB5tFiXdBg3IndoRm4JGkGUtI5sARFLN5k3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2F0TLIYg6caVB1TSeuWrO6p6wjVsgJhlHI%2FkUHywKlM9%2FDQiNEs7fA0%2B1gZ8GOCA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQfx7xLWUn7cM7RxaWVEnsIXFfpLcwHaT76vzb%2B%2Fq6muCQNfdeZUN3c7PV3frGwN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uW7JQZ%2BO3dFdmSqUg%2Bxnl4sZQdaHLlqU9lUS27S%2BusuFXai1wnpFlFCCXCjmIASr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYxnDWKEp34xbAvoWyeojzCgnvPKuvsvegSWiJWSd7iHtnh8IGAK91jTxjL9INYc
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  TOTAL Transfers 2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00 .00 .00 2,497,212.00 .0%

  TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT    18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,001,184.74   1,022,022.16 16,161,027.26   11.0%

TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,001,184.74   1,022,022.16 16,161,027.26

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

47 Interest

403 470000  INTEREST INCOME 300,000.00 300,000.00 .00 .00 300,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 300,000.00 300,000.00 .00 .00 300,000.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

403 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0
403 485210  COUNTY W/C SHARE    2,500,000.00   2,500,000.00 386,237.63 193,273.23 2,113,762.37   15.4
403 489900  OTHER REVENUE 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 2,510,500.00   2,510,500.00 386,237.63 193,273.23 2,124,262.37   15.4%

73 Draws

403 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00 .00 .00 1,597,212.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00 .00 .00 1,597,212.00 .0%

  TOTAL WORKERS COMPENSATION 4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 386,237.63 193,273.23 4,021,474.37    8.8%

TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 386,237.63 193,273.23 4,021,474.37

GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 323,129,622.00  17,341,165.11   4,674,170.10 305,788,456.89    5.4%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

011 GENERAL FUND                          

40 Tax Collections                135,983,375.00 135,983,375.00   1,870,194.03   1,739,696.99                134,113,180.97    1.4%
41 Licenses/Permits                   220,074.00     220,074.00      28,622.80      22,354.10                    191,451.20   13.0%
42 Intergovernmental                3,235,174.00   3,235,174.00      86,162.50      86,162.50                  3,149,011.50    2.7%
43 Fees                             3,287,445.00   3,287,445.00     448,582.02     193,871.68                  2,838,862.98   13.6%
44 Commissions                      9,677,894.00   9,677,894.00     315,282.19     181,255.82                  9,362,611.81    3.3%
45 Charges for Services             1,696,811.00   1,696,811.00      24,785.15       9,333.58                  1,672,025.85    1.5%
46 Fines/Forfeitures                  494,107.00     494,107.00      76,422.91      35,459.63                    417,684.09   15.5%
47 Interest                                  .00            .00      22,665.58      19,096.00                    -22,665.58  100.0%
48 Other Revenue                      671,200.00     671,200.00       2,018.85      36,794.42                    669,181.15     .3%
73 Draws                            6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00            .00            .00                  6,862,936.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00   2,874,736.03   2,324,024.72                159,254,279.97

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

42 Intergovernmental                  409,279.00     409,279.00      47,770.67            .00                    361,508.33   11.7%
45 Charges for Services             2,723,912.00   2,723,912.00     460,280.00     197,940.00                  2,263,632.00   16.9%
47 Interest                           200,000.00     200,000.00            .00            .00                    200,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      524,392.00     524,392.00         301.80         166.80                    524,090.20     .1%
73 Draws                            2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00            .00            .00                  2,538,658.00     .0%
80 Transfers                        6,608,113.00   6,608,113.00            .00            .00                  6,608,113.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00     508,352.47     198,106.80                 12,496,001.53

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    148,349.85    1.9%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       31,000.00      31,000.00       2,041.87         486.38                     28,958.13    6.6%
73 Draws                               87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00       4,874.02       3,318.61                    275,214.98

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    148,349.85    1.9%
47 Interest                             3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%
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48 Other Revenue                       15,000.00      15,000.00       1,910.56         577.64                     13,089.44   12.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00       4,742.71       3,409.87                    164,939.29

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    148,349.85    1.9%
47 Interest                             7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00                      7,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        9,159.00       9,159.00       1,193.14         386.38                      7,965.86   13.0%
73 Draws                               18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00       4,025.29       3,218.61                    181,832.71

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

40 Tax Collections                    151,182.00     151,182.00       2,832.15       2,832.23                    148,349.85    1.9%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       19,019.00      19,019.00       2,717.33         852.38                     16,301.67   14.3%
73 Draws                               28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00       5,549.48       3,684.61                    203,132.52

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

40 Tax Collections                  3,264,293.00   3,264,293.00      65,283.95      60,835.11                  3,199,009.05    2.0%
47 Interest                            50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               51,259.00      51,259.00            .00            .00                     51,259.00     .0%
80 Transfers                            8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00                      8,900.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00      65,283.95      60,835.11                  3,309,168.05

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

47 Interest                             5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                            1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00            .00            .00                  1,146,463.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  
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42 Intergovernmental                   30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

42 Intergovernmental                         .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

42 Intergovernmental                  105,000.00     105,000.00            .00            .00                    105,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

47 Interest                           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                        2,000.00       2,000.00         154.23         154.23                      1,845.77    7.7%
73 Draws                              901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0%
80 Transfers                        7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00                  7,616,060.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00         154.23         154.23                  8,619,854.77

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

42 Intergovernmental                3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00            .00            .00                  3,330,404.00

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

45 Charges for Services               800,000.00     800,000.00     226,795.00     100,640.00                    573,205.00   28.3%
80 Transfers                        5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00                  5,294,933.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     226,795.00     100,640.00                  5,868,138.00

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 
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42 Intergovernmental 157,449.00 157,449.00 31,153.26 15,527.73 126,295.74   19.8%
80 Transfers 387,778.00 387,778.00 .00 .00 387,778.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 545,227.00 545,227.00 31,153.26 15,527.73 514,073.74

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS

47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST

43 Fees 27,300.00 27,300.00 4,113.48 1,584.91 23,186.52   15.1%
47 Interest 9,000.00 9,000.00 .00 .00 9,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 36,300.00 36,300.00 4,113.48 1,584.91 32,186.52

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

42 Intergovernmental 19,572.00 19,572.00 1,106.25 1,106.25 18,465.75    5.7%
43 Fees 464,630.00 464,630.00 59,161.57 25,669.71 405,468.43   12.7%
47 Interest 15.00 15.00 .00 .00 15.00 .0%
80 Transfers 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 634,217.00 634,217.00 60,267.82 26,775.96 573,949.18

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT
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42 Intergovernmental                  300,000.00     300,000.00            .00            .00                    300,000.00     .0%
43 Fees                                 1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00                      1,500.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00                    118,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      420,000.00     420,000.00            .00            .00                    420,000.00

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

43 Fees                                93,711.00      93,711.00      13,324.13       6,167.88                     80,386.87   14.2%
47 Interest                                10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00                     42,872.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00      13,324.13       6,167.88                    123,268.87

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

40 Tax Collections                  3,307,876.00   3,307,876.00     292,163.89     292,163.89                  3,015,712.11    8.8%
47 Interest                           350,000.00     350,000.00      99,502.39      45,570.15                    250,497.61   28.4%
48 Other Revenue                          999.00         999.00            .00            .00                        999.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00     391,666.28     337,734.04                  3,307,208.72

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

45 Charges for Services               170,933.00     170,933.00      23,924.24       9,027.42                    147,008.76   14.0%
47 Interest                               233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                          192.00         192.00          25.50          25.50                        166.50   13.3%
80 Transfers                           40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      23,949.74       9,052.92                    188,315.26

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

45 Charges for Services             1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               
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45 Charges for Services 59,890.00 59,890.00 .00 .00 59,890.00 .0%
47 Interest 4,500.00 4,500.00 .00 .00 4,500.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 64,390.00 64,390.00 .00 .00 64,390.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT

45 Charges for Services 346,486.00 346,486.00 .00 .00 346,486.00 .0%
47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 356,486.00 356,486.00 .00 .00 356,486.00

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND

47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%
73 Draws 110,000.00 110,000.00 .00 .00 110,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 120,000.00 120,000.00 .00 .00 120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

43 Fees 100,000.00 100,000.00 15,680.00 5,196.35 84,320.00   15.7%
47 Interest 4,500.00 4,500.00 .00 .00 4,500.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 104,500.00 104,500.00 15,680.00 5,196.35 88,820.00

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

43 Fees 503,000.00 503,000.00 75,571.66 32,544.72 427,428.34   15.0%
47 Interest 175,000.00 175,000.00 .00 .00 175,000.00 .0%
73 Draws 85,457.00 85,457.00 .00 .00 85,457.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 763,457.00 763,457.00 75,571.66 32,544.72 687,885.34

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

43 Fees 500.00 500.00 171.09 75.97 328.91   34.2%
47 Interest 16,000.00 16,000.00 .00 .00 16,000.00 .0%
73 Draws 78,390.00 78,390.00 .00 .00 78,390.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 94,890.00 94,890.00 171.09 75.97 94,718.91
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093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY

43 Fees 145,650.00 145,650.00 18,766.75 7,412.77 126,883.25   12.9%
47 Interest 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 148,150.00 148,150.00 18,766.75 7,412.77 129,383.25

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

43 Fees 51.00 51.00 10.00 10.00 41.00   19.6%
47 Interest 9,500.00 9,500.00 .00 .00 9,500.00 .0%
73 Draws 25,949.00 25,949.00 .00 .00 25,949.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 35,500.00 35,500.00 10.00 10.00 35,490.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS

43 Fees 20,618.00 20,618.00 3,173.52 1,500.75 17,444.48   15.4%
47 Interest 1,800.00 1,800.00 .00 .00 1,800.00 .0%
73 Draws 11,573.00 11,573.00 .00 .00 11,573.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 33,991.00 33,991.00 3,173.52 1,500.75 30,817.48

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

47 Interest 301.00 301.00 .00 .00 301.00 .0%
73 Draws 5,967.00 5,967.00 .00 .00 5,967.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 6,268.00 6,268.00 .00 .00 6,268.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

43 Fees 700.00 700.00 15.57 .00 684.43    2.2%
47 Interest 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00 .0%
73 Draws 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 15.57 .00 984.43

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY
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43 Fees                                 5,000.00       5,000.00         775.38         305.60                      4,224.62   15.5%
47 Interest                             2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00         775.38         305.60                      6,224.62

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

43 Fees                                   100.00         100.00            .00          10.00                        100.00     .0%
47 Interest                                50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00            .00          10.00                        150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

43 Fees                               500,000.00     500,000.00      65,500.00      27,780.00                    434,500.00   13.1%
47 Interest                           150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              830,000.00     830,000.00            .00            .00                    830,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      65,500.00      27,780.00                  1,414,500.00

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00                     10,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              171,450.00     171,450.00            .00            .00                    171,450.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

42 Intergovernmental                7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71            .00                   -219,560.71  103.1%
47 Interest                           500,000.00     500,000.00   2,824,286.57            .00                 -2,324,286.57  564.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,092,206.28            .00                 -2,543,847.28

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 5,000.00       5,000.00         658.74         362.53                      4,341.26   13.2%
47 Interest                             2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00                      2,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                               21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00         658.74         362.53                     28,142.26
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109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 4,000.00       4,000.00         466.99         208.92                      3,533.01   11.7%
47 Interest                             3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00                      3,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                               10,220.00      10,220.00            .00            .00                     10,220.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,720.00      17,720.00         466.99         208.92                     17,253.01

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 2,000.00       2,000.00         585.50         290.41                      1,414.50   29.3%
47 Interest                             1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00                      1,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00         585.50         290.41                      2,414.50

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                 6,000.00       6,000.00         928.97         383.31                      5,071.03   15.5%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                                9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00         928.97         383.31                     16,846.03

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

43 Fees                                80,000.00      80,000.00      13,650.55       5,158.04                     66,349.45   17.1%
47 Interest                             5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00      13,650.55       5,158.04                     71,349.45

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

43 Fees                                 3,000.00       3,000.00         630.00         240.00                      2,370.00   21.0%
47 Interest                               300.00         300.00            .00            .00                        300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00         630.00         240.00                      2,670.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       
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43 Fees                                45,643.00      45,643.00       7,261.62       3,128.72                     38,381.38   15.9%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                                5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00       7,261.62       3,128.72                     46,738.38

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

46 Fines/Forfeitures                  150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0%
47 Interest                             7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00                      7,500.00     .0%
73 Draws                               50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

47 Interest                            80,000.00      80,000.00         233.52            .00                     79,766.48     .3%
48 Other Revenue                      602,000.00     602,000.00            .00            .00                    602,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00         233.52            .00                  1,412,266.48

126 VINE GRANT                            

42 Intergovernmental                         .00      30,640.00       7,659.84       7,659.84                     22,980.16   25.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00       7,659.84       7,659.84                     22,980.16

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

42 Intergovernmental                  150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

42 Intergovernmental                   65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00                     65,000.00     .0%
47 Interest                             5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00                      5,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             
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42 Intergovernmental                1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     116,793.97      75,688.82                    964,575.03   10.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     116,793.97      75,688.82                    964,575.03

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

42 Intergovernmental                   98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

42 Intergovernmental                2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00            .00            .00                  2,478,873.00

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

43 Fees                                15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%
47 Interest                             2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00                      2,500.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       25,147.00      25,147.00            .00            .00                     25,147.00     .0%
73 Draws                               57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

47 Interest                             3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00                      3,000.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       90,000.00      90,000.00            .00            .00                     90,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00                     93,000.00

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

42 Intergovernmental                1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      381,260.00     381,260.00            .00            .00                    381,260.00     .0%
80 Transfers                          253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00                    253,987.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00            .00            .00                  1,723,524.00

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   
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42 Intergovernmental                  204,245.00     204,245.00            .00            .00                    204,245.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                       31,450.00      31,450.00      18,700.00      13,600.00                     12,750.00   59.5%
80 Transfers                            9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00                      9,700.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      245,395.00     245,395.00      18,700.00      13,600.00                    226,695.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

42 Intergovernmental                   94,041.00      94,041.00      89,802.58            .00                      4,238.42   95.5%
47 Interest                                  .00            .00       8,471.47            .00                     -8,471.47  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,041.00      94,041.00      98,274.05            .00                     -4,233.05

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

42 Intergovernmental                  321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      321,222.00     321,222.00            .00            .00                    321,222.00

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

42 Intergovernmental                  129,182.00     129,182.00            .00            .00                    129,182.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00                     32,296.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      161,478.00     161,478.00            .00            .00                    161,478.00

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

40 Tax Collections                  7,537,387.00   7,537,387.00     148,349.92     138,501.20                  7,389,037.08    2.0%
47 Interest                            50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00                     50,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00     148,349.92     138,501.20                  7,974,763.08

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

73 Draws                              914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  
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40 Tax Collections                  2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00      48,690.93      44,580.76                  2,510,334.07    1.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00      48,690.93      44,580.76                  2,510,334.07

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

47 Interest                            40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                                    1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%
80 Transfers                          608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

73 Draws                              138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

47 Interest                           800,000.00     800,000.00            .00            .00                    800,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                           46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

47 Interest                           100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00                    100,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                           14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

47 Interest                            15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00                     15,000.00     .0%
73 Draws                              205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00                    220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 
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47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0%
73 Draws 240,000.00 240,000.00 .00 .00 240,000.00 .0%
80 Transfers 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 250,001.00 250,001.00 .00 .00 250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

47 Interest 117,000.00 117,000.00 .00 .00 117,000.00 .0%
48 Other Revenue 15,548,000.00  15,548,000.00   2,001,184.74   1,022,022.16 13,546,815.26   12.9%
80 Transfers 2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00 .00 .00 2,497,212.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,001,184.74   1,022,022.16 16,161,027.26

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

47 Interest 300,000.00 300,000.00 .00 .00 300,000.00 .0%
48 Other Revenue 2,510,500.00   2,510,500.00 386,237.63 193,273.23 2,124,262.37   15.4%
73 Draws 1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00 .00 .00 1,597,212.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 386,237.63 193,273.23 4,021,474.37

GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 323,129,622.00  17,341,165.11   4,674,170.10 305,788,456.89    5.4%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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011 GENERAL FUND                          

                  TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00   2,874,736.03   2,324,024.72                159,254,279.97
020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

                  TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00     508,352.47     198,106.80                 12,496,001.53
031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00       4,874.02       3,318.61                    275,214.98
032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00       4,742.71       3,409.87                    164,939.29
033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00       4,025.29       3,218.61                    181,832.71
034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00       5,549.48       3,684.61                    203,132.52
041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00      65,283.95      60,835.11                  3,309,168.05
043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00                  1,151,463.00
046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00                     30,000.00
048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00            .00            .00                    355,000.00
050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00            .00            .00                    117,030.00
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    
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TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00 154.23 154.23 8,619,854.77
054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 .00 .00 3,330,404.00
055 JUVENILE DETENTION

TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 226,795.00 100,640.00 5,868,138.00
057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL REVENUES 545,227.00 545,227.00 31,153.26 15,527.73 514,073.74
067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00
070 ON LINE ACCESS

TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00
072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 51,102.00
074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST

TOTAL REVENUES 36,300.00 36,300.00 4,113.48 1,584.91 32,186.52
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

TOTAL REVENUES 634,217.00 634,217.00 60,267.82 26,775.96 573,949.18
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 420,000.00 420,000.00 .00 .00 420,000.00
077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

TOTAL REVENUES 136,593.00 136,593.00 13,324.13 6,167.88 123,268.87
079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX
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                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00     391,666.28     337,734.04                  3,307,208.72
081 LAW LIBRARY                           

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      23,949.74       9,052.92                    188,315.26
083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00
085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00            .00            .00                     64,390.00
086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00            .00            .00                    356,486.00
088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00                    120,000.00
090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      15,680.00       5,196.35                     88,820.00
091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00      75,571.66      32,544.72                    687,885.34
092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00         171.09          75.97                     94,718.91
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      18,766.75       7,412.77                    129,383.25
094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

                  TOTAL REVENUES       35,500.00      35,500.00          10.00          10.00                     35,490.00
095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

                  TOTAL REVENUES       33,991.00      33,991.00       3,173.52       1,500.75                     30,817.48
096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES        6,268.00       6,268.00            .00            .00                      6,268.00
097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

                  TOTAL REVENUES        1,000.00       1,000.00          15.57            .00                        984.43
099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00         775.38         305.60                      6,224.62
102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00            .00          10.00                        150.00
103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      65,500.00      27,780.00                  1,414,500.00
105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

                  TOTAL REVENUES      181,450.00     181,450.00            .00            .00                    181,450.00
106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,092,206.28            .00                 -2,543,847.28
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00         658.74         362.53                     28,142.26
109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,720.00      17,720.00         466.99         208.92                     17,253.01
110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00         585.50         290.41                      2,414.50
111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00         928.97         383.31                     16,846.03
112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00      13,650.55       5,158.04                     71,349.45
114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00         630.00         240.00                      2,670.00
115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00       7,261.62       3,128.72                     46,738.38
122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00                    208,000.00
124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00         233.52            .00                  1,412,266.48
126 VINE GRANT                            

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00       7,659.84       7,659.84                     22,980.16
128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00                    150,445.00
142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00            .00            .00                     70,000.00
145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     116,793.97      75,688.82                    964,575.03
148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00
150 TAG GRANT                             
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00 .00 .00 2,478,873.00
161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES

TOTAL REVENUES 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00 .00 100,000.00
163 CDA CONTRABAND

TOTAL REVENUES 93,000.00 93,000.00 .00 .00 93,000.00
164 CDA SPATTF GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00 .00 .00 1,723,524.00
165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 245,395.00 245,395.00 18,700.00 13,600.00 226,695.00
166 CDA JAG GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 94,041.00 94,041.00 98,274.05 .00 -4,233.05
168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit

TOTAL REVENUES 321,222.00 321,222.00 .00 .00 321,222.00
171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT

TOTAL REVENUES 161,478.00 161,478.00 .00 .00 161,478.00
202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS

TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00 148,349.92 138,501.20 7,974,763.08
203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021

TOTAL REVENUES 914,550.00 914,550.00 .00 .00 914,550.00
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)

TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00 48,690.93 44,580.76 2,510,334.07
208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

                  TOTAL REVENUES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00                    648,705.00
301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00
302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

                  TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00                 47,652,857.00
304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

                  TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00            .00            .00                 14,730,000.00
307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

                  TOTAL REVENUES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00                    220,000.00
308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

                  TOTAL REVENUES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00                    250,001.00
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

                  TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,001,184.74   1,022,022.16                 16,161,027.26
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

                  TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     386,237.63     193,273.23                  4,021,474.37

                     GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 323,129,622.00  17,341,165.11   4,674,170.10                305,788,456.89    5.4%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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Issued June 11, 2020

208

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 520,000.00$   88,203.50$   608,203.50$   

2027 535,000.00$   71,615.50$   606,615.50$   

2028 550,000.00$   54,549.00$   604,549.00$   

2029 570,000.00$   37,004.00$   607,004.00$   

2030 590,000.00$   18,821.00$   608,821.00$   

TOTAL 2,765,000.00$   270,193.00$   3,035,193.00$   

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - SPECIAL TAX 

REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2020 FROM HOT & STVR TAX

Debt Service Funds
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Issued September 26, 2019

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 180,000.00$         91,375.00$         271,375.00$         

2027 185,000.00$         84,075.00$         269,075.00$         

2028 190,000.00$         76,575.00$         266,575.00$         

2029 200,000.00$         68,775.00$         268,775.00$         

2030 210,000.00$         60,575.00$         270,575.00$         

2031 215,000.00$         54,225.00$         269,225.00$         

2032 220,000.00$         49,875.00$         269,875.00$         

2033 225,000.00$         45,143.75$         270,143.75$         

2034 230,000.00$         40,025.00$         270,025.00$         

2035 235,000.00$         34,646.88$         269,646.88$         

2036 240,000.00$         29,006.26$         269,006.26$         

2037 245,000.00$         23,093.76$         268,093.76$         

2038 250,000.00$         16,906.26$         266,906.26$         

2039 260,000.00$         10,368.76$         270,368.76$         

2040 265,000.00$         3,478.13$            268,478.13$         

TOTAL 3,350,000.00$      688,143.80$       4,038,143.80$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2019

Debt Service Funds
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Issued November 19, 2020

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 1,925,000.00$      905,962.50$         2,830,962.50$      

2027 2,005,000.00$      827,362.50$         2,832,362.50$      

2028 2,090,000.00$      745,462.50$         2,835,462.50$      

2029 2,170,000.00$      660,262.50$         2,830,262.50$      

2030 2,260,000.00$      571,662.50$         2,831,662.50$      

2031 2,340,000.00$      491,362.50$         2,831,362.50$      

2032 2,165,000.00$      423,787.50$         2,588,787.50$      

2033 2,220,000.00$      369,112.50$         2,589,112.50$      

2034 2,265,000.00$      324,262.50$         2,589,262.50$      

2035 2,310,000.00$      278,512.50$         2,588,512.50$      

2036 2,360,000.00$      231,812.50$         2,591,812.50$      

2037 2,410,000.00$      184,112.50$         2,594,112.50$      

2038 2,460,000.00$      133,875.00$         2,593,875.00$      

2039 2,505,000.00$      81,121.88$           2,586,121.88$      

2040 2,565,000.00$      27,253.13$           2,592,253.13$      

TOTAL 34,050,000.00$    6,255,925.01$      40,305,925.01$    

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2020

Debt Service Funds
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Issued March 14, 2023

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 2,690,000.00$       1,767,900.00$       4,457,900.00$       

2027 1,790,000.00$       1,655,900.00$       3,445,900.00$       

2028 1,880,000.00$       1,564,150.00$       3,444,150.00$       

2029 1,980,000.00$       1,467,650.00$       3,447,650.00$       

2030 2,080,000.00$       1,366,150.00$       3,446,150.00$       

2031 2,185,000.00$       1,259,525.00$       3,444,525.00$       

2032 2,300,000.00$       1,147,400.00$       3,447,400.00$       

2033 2,415,000.00$       1,029,525.00$       3,444,525.00$       

2034 2,540,000.00$       905,650.00$          3,445,650.00$       

2035 2,670,000.00$       775,400.00$          3,445,400.00$       

2036 2,810,000.00$       638,400.00$          3,448,400.00$       

2037 2,950,000.00$       494,400.00$          3,444,400.00$       

2038 3,105,000.00$       343,025.00$          3,448,025.00$       

2039 3,250,000.00$       200,400.00$          3,450,400.00$       

2040 3,385,000.00$       67,700.00$            3,452,700.00$       

TOTAL 38,030,000.00$     14,683,175.00$     52,713,175.00$     

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2023A

Debt Service Funds
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Issued September 28, 2023

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 285,000.00$          275,875.00$          560,875.00$          

2027 300,000.00$          261,250.00$          561,250.00$          

2028 315,000.00$          245,875.00$          560,875.00$          

2029 335,000.00$          229,625.00$          564,625.00$          

2030 350,000.00$          212,500.00$          562,500.00$          

2031 370,000.00$          194,500.00$          564,500.00$          

2032 385,000.00$          175,625.00$          560,625.00$          

2033 405,000.00$          155,875.00$          560,875.00$          

2034 425,000.00$          135,125.00$          560,125.00$          

2035 450,000.00$          113,250.00$          563,250.00$          

2036 470,000.00$          92,600.00$            562,600.00$          

2037 490,000.00$          73,400.00$            563,400.00$          

2038 510,000.00$          53,400.00$            563,400.00$          

2039 530,000.00$          32,600.00$            562,600.00$          

2040 550,000.00$          11,000.00$            561,000.00$          

TOTAL 6,170,000.00$       2,262,500.00$       8,432,500.00$       

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2023B

Debt Service Funds
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Issued December 16, 2021

203

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 905,000.00$         9,050.00$            914,050.00$         

TOTAL 905,000.00$         9,050.00$            914,050.00$         

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - GENERAL 

OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2021

Debt Service Funds
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Issued February 20, 2024

204

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 1,045,000.00$      1,513,525.00$     2,558,525.00$      

2027 1,100,000.00$      1,459,900.00$     2,559,900.00$      

2028 1,155,000.00$      1,403,525.00$     2,558,525.00$      

2029 1,215,000.00$      1,344,275.00$     2,559,275.00$      

2030 1,280,000.00$      1,281,900.00$     2,561,900.00$      

2031 1,345,000.00$      1,216,275.00$     2,561,275.00$      

2032 1,410,000.00$      1,147,400.00$     2,557,400.00$      

2033 1,485,000.00$      1,075,025.00$     2,560,025.00$      

2034 1,560,000.00$      998,900.00$        2,558,900.00$      

2035 1,640,000.00$      918,900.00$        2,558,900.00$      

2036 1,725,000.00$      834,775.00$        2,559,775.00$      

2037 1,815,000.00$      746,275.00$        2,561,275.00$      

2038 1,905,000.00$      653,275.00$        2,558,275.00$      

2039 2,005,000.00$      555,525.00$        2,560,525.00$      

2040 2,105,000.00$      452,775.00$        2,557,775.00$      

2041 2,215,000.00$      344,775.00$        2,559,775.00$      

2042 2,315,000.00$      243,100.00$        2,558,100.00$      

2043 2,410,000.00$      148,600.00$        2,558,600.00$      

2044 2,510,000.00$      50,200.00$          2,560,200.00$      

TOTAL 32,240,000.00$    16,388,925.00$   48,628,925.00$    

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - GENERAL 

OBLIGATION BONDS (ME), SERIES 2024

Debt Service Funds
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Combined

202,203,204

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 7,030,000.00$           4,563,687.50$        11,593,687.50$        

2027 5,380,000.00$           4,288,487.50$        9,668,487.50$          

2028 5,630,000.00$           4,035,587.50$        9,665,587.50$          

2029 5,900,000.00$           3,770,587.50$        9,670,587.50$          

2030 6,180,000.00$           3,492,787.50$        9,672,787.50$          

2031 6,455,000.00$           3,215,887.50$        9,670,887.50$          

2032 6,480,000.00$           2,944,087.50$        9,424,087.50$          

2033 6,750,000.00$           2,674,681.25$        9,424,681.25$          

2034 7,020,000.00$           2,403,962.50$        9,423,962.50$          

2035 7,305,000.00$           2,120,709.38$        9,425,709.38$          

2036 7,605,000.00$           1,826,593.76$        9,431,593.76$          

2037 7,910,000.00$           1,521,281.26$        9,431,281.26$          

2038 8,230,000.00$           1,200,481.26$        9,430,481.26$          

2039 8,550,000.00$           880,015.64$           9,430,015.64$          

2040 8,870,000.00$           562,206.26$           9,432,206.26$          

2041 2,215,000.00$           344,775.00$           2,559,775.00$          

2042 2,315,000.00$           243,100.00$           2,558,100.00$          

2043 2,410,000.00$           148,600.00$           2,558,600.00$          

2044 2,510,000.00$           50,200.00$             2,560,200.00$          

TOTAL 114,745,000.00$       40,287,718.81$      155,032,718.81$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE PAID FROM PROPERTY 

TAX - COMBINED

Debt Service Funds
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Lubbock County, Texas

Transfer From/To

Year to Date

November 2025

Xfer From Xfer From Xfer From Xfer To Xfer To Xfer To Difference

Account Budget Amount Account Budget Amount Xfer to/from

011-905100 7,616,060.00 051-801100 7,616,060.00 0.00

011-902000 6,230,325.00 020-801100 6,230,325.00 0.00

051-905500 5,294,933.00 055-805100 5,294,933.00 0.00

403-940100 2,497,212.00 401-840300 2,497,212.00 0.00

606-965000 1,230,025.00 650-860600 1,230,025.00 0.00

079-920800 608,704.00 208-807900 608,704.00 0.00

051-905700 387,778.00 057-805100 387,778.00 0.00

011-916400 253,987.00 164-801100 253,987.00 0.00

031-902000 184,904.00 020-803100 184,904.00 0.00

011-907500 150,000.00 075-801100 150,000.00 0.00

034-902000 116,198.00 020-803400 116,198.00 0.00

033-902000 76,686.00 020-803300 76,686.00 0.00

606-962500 69,469.00 625-860600 69,469.00 0.00

616-961700 66,124.00 617-861600 66,124.00 0.00

011-907700 42,872.00 077-801100 42,872.00 0.00

011-908100 40,907.00 081-801100 40,907.00 0.00

208-907900 40,000.00 079-820800 40,000.00 0.00

011-917100 32,296.00 171-801100 32,296.00 0.00

606-960200 22,437.00 602-860600 22,437.00 0.00

606-960400 14,966.00 604-860600 14,966.00 0.00

051-905000 10,135.00 050-805100 10,135.00 0.00

011-916500 9,700.00 165-801100 9,700.00 0.00

011-904100 8,900.00 041-801100 8,900.00 0.00

616-960400 7,739.00 604-861600 7,739.00 0.00

606-960100 6,697.00 601-860600 6,697.00 0.00

606-960800 3,586.00 608-860600 3,586.00 0.00

25,022,640.00 0.00 25,022,640.00 0.00 0.00
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Lubbock County, Texas

Sales Tax Revenue

As of November 2025

011-4010 Title: COUNTY SALES & USE TAX

Texas Comptroller Tax Assessor Collector

Imposed tax on the receipts from the sale at retail of taxable items within the county and an excise tax on the

use, storage, or other consumption within the county of taxable items purchased, leased, or rented from a

retailer during the period that the tax is effective within the county. 

FY FY

Month 2025 2026

October $3,070,496.10 $0.00

November $2,823,185.24 $0.00

December $4,255,037.73

January $2,690,320.20

February $2,568,095.09

March $3,395,907.67

April $3,076,711.12

May $3,035,844.25

June $3,290,211.64

July $3,253,002.87

August $3,188,125.65

September $3,611,960.73

Total $38,258,898.29 $0.00

2025 amounts have been adjusted to actual.

Account Number:

Source of Revenue:

Description of Revenue:

$0.00
$500,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$4,500,000.00

FY 2025 vs. FY 2026

FY 2025 FY 2026
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Lubbock County, Texas

Ad Valorem Tax Revenue

As of November 2025

011-4001 Title: CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

031-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

032-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

033-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

034-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

041-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

202-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

203-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

204-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

Lubbock Central Appraisal District

Property Taxes are levied by October 1 on the assessed value listed as of the prior January 1 for all real

and business personal property in conformity with Texas Property Code.  Taxes are due on receipt of the

tax bill and are delinquent if not paid by February 1 of the year following the year in which imposed.

FY FY

Month 2025 2026

October $1,224.69 $52.47

November $5,324,086.30 $1,854,628.42

December $44,937,143.74

January $20,196,251.08

February $30,348,128.51

March $2,511,788.52

April $1,426,506.33

May $525,655.72

June $803,776.40

July $263,762.16

August $508,564.68

September $206,150.71

Total $107,053,038.84 $1,854,680.89

2025 amounts have been adjusted to actual.

Account Number:

Source of Revenue:

Description of Revenue:
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Lubbock County, Texas

Ad Valorem Tax Collections

November 2025

SPECIAL BANK UNCLAIMED TAX TOTAL

DATE WIRED BASE TAX P&I BASE TAX P&I INVENTORY INTEREST REFUNDS CERTIFICATE WIRED

NV 1 - 9 1,684,118.28           -                 36,337.57        14,521.07       -                 285.31        22.48          56.00               1,735,340.71           

NV 10 - 16 2,005,385.49           -                 27,317.12        7,651.09         -                 -             -              9.00                 2,040,362.70           

NV 17 - 23 2,482,056.78           -                 7,337.69          3,139.00         -                 -             -              1,830.00          2,494,363.47           

NV 24 - 30.1 1,720,604.52           -                 36,062.61        10,376.00       -                 -             -              39.00               1,767,082.13           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

Transmittal 7,892,165.07           -                 107,054.99      35,687.16       -                 285.31        22.48          1,934.00          -                   8,037,149.01           

Totals 107,054.99              -                 

Rendition Penalty

7,999,220.06$         35,687.16       8,037,149.01$         

NOTE:  Due to timing differences, amounts received in one month may not show on unadjusted Financial Statements until the following month.

 Less: TAX 

INCREMENT 

FINANCING 

(TIF) 

CURRENT DELINQUENT

TOTAL RECEIPTS - BASE TAX (NORMAL 

RECEIPTS)

 TOTAL NET DISTRIBUTION                                   
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Budget Report 
For Fiscal: 2025-2026 Period Ending 11/30/25 

Account Summary 



Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT
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User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND                          

000 UNDEFINED                             

011 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE -94,801,563.00 -94,801,563.00  -1,616,728.40  -1,616,774.15            .00 -93,184,834.60    1.7
011 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV    -388,686.00    -388,686.00            .00            .00            .00    -388,686.00     .0
011 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA    -578,290.00    -578,290.00    -192,185.27     -94,119.69            .00    -386,104.73   33.2
011 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS    -293,885.00    -293,885.00     -61,280.36     -28,803.15            .00    -232,604.64   20.9
011 401000  COUNTY SALES & USE TAX  -39,920,951.00 -39,920,951.00            .00            .00            .00 -39,920,951.00     .0
011 410100  COUNTY CLERK                -69,786.00     -69,786.00      -9,972.80      -3,704.10            .00     -59,813.20   14.3
011 410200  BEER & LIQUOR PERMITS      -100,288.00    -100,288.00     -18,290.00     -18,290.00            .00     -81,998.00   18.2
011 410300  GAME ROOM LICENSE/PERMI     -50,000.00     -50,000.00        -360.00        -360.00            .00     -49,640.00     .7
011 420210  STATE MIXED DRINK TAX    -1,854,294.00  -1,854,294.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,854,294.00     .0
011 420500  BINGO TAX PROCEEDS         -228,523.00    -228,523.00            .00            .00            .00    -228,523.00     .0
011 420900  STATE - COUNTY COURTS      -277,200.00    -277,200.00     -86,162.50     -86,162.50            .00    -191,037.50   31.1
011 421210  STRADUS A/G CHILD SUPPO        -873.00        -873.00            .00            .00            .00        -873.00     .0
011 422020  INTER LOCAL AGREEMENT-C    -687,706.00    -687,706.00            .00            .00            .00    -687,706.00     .0
011 424800  GRANT ADMINISTRATION RE      -1,132.00      -1,132.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,132.00     .0
011 425000  INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT     -185,446.00    -185,446.00            .00            .00            .00    -185,446.00     .0
011 430200  COUNTY JUDGE                 -7,232.00      -7,232.00      -1,008.00        -440.00            .00      -6,224.00   13.9
011 430300  COUNTY CLERK             -1,377,739.00  -1,377,739.00    -188,146.03     -84,032.78            .00  -1,189,592.97   13.7
011 430600  VRED - TAPE                      -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 430700  TRAFFIC                      -5,528.00      -5,528.00        -977.39        -499.15            .00      -4,550.61   17.7
011 430800  CHILD SAFETY - CS            -1,745.00      -1,745.00        -483.02        -258.35            .00      -1,261.98   27.7
011 431000  TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR      -33,486.00     -33,486.00      -1,971.00         -91.00            .00     -31,515.00    5.9
011 431100  TAX OFFICE DPS DL RENEW     -11,653.00     -11,653.00      -2,470.00      -2,470.00            .00      -9,183.00   21.2
011 431500  INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE            -62.00         -62.00            .00            .00            .00         -62.00     .0
011 431600  JURY FEE COUNTY              -1,935.00      -1,935.00        -253.07        -103.82            .00      -1,681.93   13.1
011 432200  PASSPORT FEE - DIST CLE     -59,850.00     -59,850.00      -3,535.00      -1,085.00            .00     -56,315.00    5.9
011 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES        -344,989.00    -344,989.00     -45,859.99     -14,136.85            .00    -299,129.01   13.3
011 432500  PROSECUTOR'S FEES           -16,144.00     -16,144.00      -2,508.69      -1,044.83            .00     -13,635.31   15.5
011 433100  JP PRECINCT 1               -60,519.00     -60,519.00     -12,816.59      -5,717.20            .00     -47,702.41   21.2
011 433200  JP PRECINCT 2               -62,052.00     -62,052.00     -11,730.35      -5,570.88            .00     -50,321.65   18.9
011 433300  JP PRECINCT 3               -80,040.00     -80,040.00     -13,875.54      -5,370.54            .00     -66,164.46   17.3
011 433400  JP PRECINCT 4               -50,961.00     -50,961.00      -9,288.78      -4,938.58            .00     -41,672.22   18.2
011 434000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY            -1,509.00      -1,509.00          -7.05          -2.25            .00      -1,501.95     .5
011 434500  MEDICAL EXAMINER            -19,257.00     -19,257.00            .00            .00            .00     -19,257.00     .0
011 434600  SHERIFF                    -357,482.00    -357,482.00     -37,842.11     -13,438.98            .00    -319,639.89   10.6
011 434800  CONSTABLES                 -697,610.00    -697,610.00    -104,274.00     -49,640.00            .00    -593,336.00   14.9
011 435000  DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEE        -6,466.00      -6,466.00        -583.40        -270.10            .00      -5,882.60    9.0
011 435100  SS FEE-INMATE               -10,780.00     -10,780.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,780.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNTCyCG80b6c6lbzinbg3Q3kjA5DyjgZSYSjQH%2FMRmd1PipTtVqGd0UKEyMPepb6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KTxBU8qrl23R%2FVYMAjDI%2BFGmEb%2BQG3RgqJ2S1bL4eA1YbpUyOV9pi5NSoRiFVe00
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rGZU0LGNNhqJrTYVpsPS0hhDLeFmdlcxhFA2inva9gezW3zs3s2BslksSDnM5Gw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7eE4WBvVn%2BfdvectLG2fbZuuddQ3%2B5tjz9U4qGg%2BrYIddw2b996sZdn8I%2Bjb0sMJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1PanCMU%2FYS1RoWqbjeCEVnzLd1QPfH3tAmEjIGfe0xKeWFrgWDJOr7jpn8XNlM2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5ouZP8HZMWfqwN8V7pRxduiKK%2FFRhnbq7pr2smPlwgRXl6wkkCy2BYSXsL43G6u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vra6b8EZCQTeD0M1xgvGdW3kPJiZ4xMUa%2BtfxMDQNxXzixDUJjHRvxT90zS1i8aH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zNZCCPEDzYqq6wLgRknjFJGBFqS1bt1PgdgNawEKGGV0LIwVYH%2Ba6eALbl3LFyR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kvzNSqCzt1KBi%2BO2jh5KBUC3gr1o3QlZtxOqvM1N8N3elmbaBvaMHD7od8fpt7l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=inDkUS0ILBti19D8znEs8Zi2%2FOiX1NoOWE1AWvdX2GruLV3fkGZDRYADYiM4Phpo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MknmO4KHD40MzsQWWa0%2F1yR3QujxKUNqYY5GYJa01%2F%2BZSGuOKUeM2B%2FiOQhy8kpy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BvipRUPIsU9oke0MzTHOpr%2B9ZC7xPQIDuXvvyTrLwHYS9VIbUTERDvBaPyIqK0Bc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6oKXV3BNngMLuuAIv3x830JknmY%2ByT7pbDjpFaszNQQykqiSnb4Gr9hrL84TBBq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9Pgv26mPv4FCPC4%2FZvVk2Rh2l7fsB1bCDc9Nu3buK9yJ8LgVNiBjUV1047pw6Nm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BQvxoHH1mXAWmy3N0UeJ9kSDl5mCvzQAVgBxEpG8HvShchpOmNJ%2FS%2FyIu1uJ9Jy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ayPXNh%2FPxFzFOJRH5AIbu%2Fck18iiKotolNNQ0xjUlV%2Fapzx4k%2F9zZDg2AkZY%2F6aY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEMGufwxr5gRMioMXaIntwBvKq2klFJgovt5Bkl0fwIHx%2FEOiMhnttIHGthXILUF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWoX2ZRRQxLhGZhI85nCaDYaUZtt0Nmexb50%2F%2FsYSlBS%2BpPNCiDU6CcBE2ab%2FjIP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDKuLaiGhEoVmO2AsUEN7PpbUzYvLVDxo3S8neXDNn0vO%2FK4LSId2nbYb9THjGDx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ackE8PsFDc6ba5Y6ew1X5n7vzb1OMLWGtpzt7XHRAdrFezWoeN9lIaV%2Fmigu0fph
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3p9XA8X%2BE%2Fy5R7NaUjLsN0hYteOQxPjJGKxU8H2DO4%2FOu5IWn3MSlSkdhUCRphc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ggqdaw6yLgCzNNJy2T379V6QoqYxgwKLCEpgwQcJPkXH%2Fx7XAJGW76FXxFbCndp%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4GemR34ic9NbJF7C1tgK%2Bu1CUOlpTPsD8qm7gyIXgSX32taSDDtWhHHg0xDDnRcQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlNmK4U4T0VyA9D3Qsf3%2BPm0%2BS6n7sbGc%2BQsoRY4Ube2XBnW6ykocpCTDdFlzAkp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YpvrsmwK%2F3NF3qaGFfIKB0hJQAGGnL54IxxzdDMsWOJtMFjB1SQ3VPrrog3A68mr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImEtZbpKd7JSJjKZhEHwvNseaq%2BX9Nx3g9Yh%2FTUbolhgsd7aUBinOc0v2SClN4Wv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BYZl7mW8HotbfspR8FV5nob%2Bfzky5t%2BhwB4OkR4BlURr9htuGX7AvQgLjiVuqrK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwqbTmq6Pyo1dh4bajToeEVjuDQAu1LhFPkPymFAbtscmIu1PEK5jsyXoIIHmbnq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JphQqc6oQ5BbjlBf6BC3Tl%2F65lIS1dyBInyhQzYGg1ZEJ9XO4toXrfNEAJq4hJTE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cep5HNbRXguMWID3io%2FxZKLYIpE2A98w5dN3%2Fbq37M1vxiNy6kCzGp0EcA8BG%2Fk7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVnI9jN14Kz7aEyGGfzZvStq9nNO%2FdG%2BQ5m%2BOlBwNisoDXW4t%2Bq8wlow%2FA6KUe5k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTroxbtq5V3PNGnvGqJIZWcmxEjD3KGizk%2B0PzoCxUegZMNTJdL%2FpKHOSAdDgZ3V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxLwag7jgrTe%2Bl65niVVbW0srZf0BMRBvD8T6qouWGBzb4WUvoBqyrm2Z9pH3gEY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UT69i%2F9pgrSF3xJulbnWXORP7HuTzR%2BSSisIYZcGpGeIQadrG7AxI4FxGYvO4cR2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIPSm2A0fIonXL3zn8rDnXqlNtUKsuhrB4kgy8X%2FiRJPtfmmN7l0MOR1zRmotZsB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqL1pmHYS4KOO8N9kEpg7FuQsqOX7Z%2BXcwmL2hvhbTfD3jSOg1%2BQS6dSNhdlQrKL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LnjNrhDIaOHluqpoPXVQrYN%2BsHdGqNXiOq42iy82k%2F6CvVo9GxSzGdlGvFlRgtlc
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011 435200  ISSUED WARRANT EXECUTIO     -31,730.00     -31,730.00      -4,612.44      -2,227.47            .00     -27,117.56   14.5
011 435300  ARREST FEES - COUNTY        -10,505.00     -10,505.00      -1,345.65        -627.98            .00      -9,159.35   12.8
011 435410  FAMILY PROTECTION FEE            -1.00          -1.00           -.92           -.92            .00           -.08   92.0
011 435600  COURT INITIATED GUARDIA     -31,980.00     -31,980.00      -4,050.00      -1,530.00            .00     -27,930.00   12.7
011 436000  CMIT FINE COMMISSION            -75.00         -75.00            .00            .00            .00         -75.00     .0
011 436100  CMI FINE COMMISSION              -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 436200  BAT COMMISSIONS                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 437400  VITAL STATISTICS PRESER      -6,112.00      -6,112.00        -943.00        -375.00            .00      -5,169.00   15.4
011 440100  MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX  -8,000,000.00  -8,000,000.00            .00            .00            .00  -8,000,000.00     .0
011 440200  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE CO    -423,701.00    -423,701.00     -79,615.00     -79,615.00            .00    -344,086.00   18.8
011 440300  MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIO  -1,049,332.00  -1,049,332.00    -207,512.15     -86,983.60            .00    -841,819.85   19.8
011 440500  (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS O         -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
011 440600  LEOA COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 440800  BEER & LIQUOR COMMISSIO      -1,256.00      -1,256.00         -55.00         -55.00            .00      -1,201.00    4.4
011 441100  CJC COMMISSION                   -5.00          -5.00            .00            .00            .00          -5.00     .0
011 441200  JCPT COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 441600  ARREST FEES - COMM           -6,831.00      -6,831.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,831.00     .0
011 441700  LEMI COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 441800  CRIMESTOPPERS-COMM               -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442000  GENERAL REVENUE COMM GR          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442100  LEOCE COMM                       -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442200  DNA TESTING FEE                 -20.00         -20.00            .00            .00            .00         -20.00     .0
011 442400  SEPTIC INSPECTION          -112,707.00    -112,707.00     -24,840.00     -13,320.00            .00     -87,867.00   22.0
011 442500  FLSI COMM                       -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
011 442600  FA COMM                          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442700  CCC COMM                        -25.00         -25.00            .00            .00            .00         -25.00     .0
011 442800  JCD COMM                         -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442900  TP COMM (40%)                  -580.00        -580.00            .00            .00            .00        -580.00     .0
011 443000  JE COMM (10%)                -1,106.00      -1,106.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,106.00     .0
011 443500  NEW CCC COMM                 -1,867.00      -1,867.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,867.00     .0
011 443600  EMS TRAUMA FUND COMM         -2,914.00      -2,914.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,914.00     .0
011 444000  STF COMM                        -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0
011 444100  STF_COMM                     -4,201.00      -4,201.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,201.00     .0
011 444300  CIVIL DATA JUSTICE FEE           -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 444500  BAIL BOND FEE COMM           -3,035.00      -3,035.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,035.00     .0
011 444600  COMM DC JUDICIAL FUND          -147.00        -147.00            .00            .00            .00        -147.00     .0
011 444700  JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE         -110.00        -110.00            .00            .00            .00        -110.00     .0
011 445000  TIME PAYMENT - COUNTY       -27,283.00     -27,283.00      -3,260.04      -1,282.22            .00     -24,022.96   11.9
011 445400  CCC STATE COMM              -41,227.00     -41,227.00            .00            .00            .00     -41,227.00     .0
011 445500  Intoxicated Driver Comm      -1,468.00      -1,468.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,468.00     .0
011 450200  JURY FEES                   -58,333.00     -58,333.00      -7,330.34      -2,728.96            .00     -51,002.66   12.6
011 450400  BOARD BILLS - INMATE     -1,443,300.00  -1,443,300.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,443,300.00     .0
011 452100  COURT REPORTER FEES        -130,318.00    -130,318.00     -17,454.81      -6,604.62            .00    -112,863.19   13.4
011 455000  SCAAP- JAIL                 -64,860.00     -64,860.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,860.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kxbqPkfBJbz077fXfJ7wIbLpvMmaXcgl1ATCxrIV2AQaqMxqIMtpJBQsit%2BZMtqR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kobiFIMmH1Raj17j3h2U4x3bJANLk%2B5yG0%2FJD7hKOUCAWr02%2F%2BP3z0lcVbwqmxei
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6eZjX1gUQPVu4dFe5lWQvoRZS4QwC3Nxhqz8uuEkgJENFBYwwz60suY12IDOtdq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5sjmfC%2F1WcwofKnZVySTN5XkcEGZkzTHQ4o76z8NszdA4zhlH3alz8rTNojfJNRL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5lJsKZrDAfgWOmK8%2Fg3SoQ5piz5iW3H4t7KW1EXj31nwI9il0le7SpCysoDl9ha%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5I%2Bqw9onSKPt7UUWuPoJtL1tubN%2FcGNkW6Ia2YCL8dvlxau3RJO4pX%2FyaoxEICLr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtpiJdoNU1%2FUZ0Gmr2swAFB%2Ff3jVF6BAvik6p%2FAN%2FXwo3DeZnfzEezwI%2Bh4J9KUV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=skenMnWpMv3INh26y99FLqovw0GwS%2FClLxQRQ4pRQtXuhx9MK8SZlKnxXgbFnw7O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gS39Z1EggT1TBKy8tVLI8BChcNFJEAe%2BCUlxXSEG10eCDXMypfykkeDPp15CYK8%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2Fdg3NwVM7GK06mOJYNZXgy8WOcVx9X17MYRaWBrOsjmzYtFGIJmy%2BLKRL4XNCVP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dvgy4%2BYzulJIcup2u8n4S1n%2FQf1qPzWezImQD5dhMIbZkaH67qdWTxS%2Fv%2FORv%2Byc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Eg3bVfKisbm9Nri4YJOxq4OC55X5bs6%2FwzBq%2FS1N%2F8r3H40yx7DY4l5pV6V2XSv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eY%2BX5XUmoNuvgM%2FhHdpuHFHLODCpc5ZvMZeHeJneB43z6QpJymzOuO%2Bl97G%2Fy2SY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ggYFMON%2Bt03MQ0jV5veOZateFu3SMFpshFF708JOUip8DOtPksjjgFo1%2BK8UCL9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63lJ5gadE05cCZE74l4vYpIIc%2F8A6upJ1jGxvEhEsjVN3ataC4ayfcVKqt9y63RK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xvVpKgUdZeORYG%2FkNRJ3w4twMJmjwMvQkyL78UADm1eDh3%2BkAJ8sSM8bBXo7b5M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CF86OYnucW6xR5BmrwUDNh3cw3vHKkllKuc05r3toobqBm13QtoEn8g6PsZ7ae3P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKOdyomEhDsEEEUvdAPoI%2FBIC6OM3OXNSiYN4dxl6CNQZEBkKGUgbvIlYRvXgaK1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vp78Ivn%2BB5o8VfD%2FWFQICBTQwfdTukcA4XhzEdQRZB6zL14TTKVhT1cg6l8w7XNW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UP0Ej9ohErIHbLz9ynYcQGI3A0QQaxCVcN8kkJ15Q1CwgvAVrvRa%2FkIdgxG8vuoU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giOfOtAnPNQdiyLAmnVyZMJMcUoLSRo%2BpEJ3jd8%2BlsHJ38Tri7KdHJ7XCM5%2BSIGd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HltyVRb1JvFc0Pq8NmxWVmnsPun%2BY2peskPnaPN4P%2FG7pyCXC1NGkAM4q3NOXPC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pt5F95oyoMCMQQ%2Byr32rJ32nvbWYX5Itw0ByTy%2B8CIajDSZk4MbsYaib5XZNCPD%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unWjHcJzF9BIgFda7sgzGKJ0lL1zTx%2FO8BMcl%2FHSszHM1bQfmUoUECGhXQtc2uCI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sReIpVrT8057Gbi6cB4skEfTEe3rxmyA3Kmd9Y31Cw3mvqKx8h3DMv3N4wzhJwRW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2F2NITLFkga9bc2Z8ab7Vc89BXs4lPnzfqrioob8QKNQKhGxPSJHxu%2FJ3dtUuW9h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G33QTUjIWZyrr9ph0M5fZN4IDwhzTGenuMWYeiIIbeWjHkKzCBdWQOMcDgZyARFt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NlvoYq4DzYfYzlr0DQ1kKahV20qjdTxF2S%2BA%2Bih3dvIPcFCNVLI6dRmPenGxXMq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zl9m0kNIc9OaJuT%2F69j%2BLaQGaDW7QizEgoSZCEQfFInsR6pJYMoqYEzy%2BdASFIoD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QolgTYtyyq20sDuLJsHjox1W7TAwxdllixJtFCLOyxQvIDMM4qwCYYiYX7mwXHnZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcXMdiiEyNnh0oI3La5b1gLTyntB27bVHjwPwyeknxo8wAQJ0NGTj0kltc1hQvX8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ao2K9GqICNyc17LyDF1KtHfYyT35LlNTdq68tNWCt9OLKKLaaYcRwhwy%2FwN%2F5YQQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgg%2BLSDjuNCcUBB%2Fb50RQ2jAVd6YGNycCR%2BUpefsIa6vYR4rlIhoIAAa5TzxMENg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tL61cLM8tB9IUjtLa4MLIQy3FsvVd5jhrQRMk93PAKucLpnYZz6oDn26Z32ChIGp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRIEfF0AJIWHqXaUAVzdAzjER3OIck3ICLxJSQaH6honSmYCPO%2BzccYkTbFpesKF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XrItKYTJLQRaTG12apnLr9HpqMUWUMYlP5Ixq7pcr724E%2FwA8M9lLiA%2B4wrQ3rDB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAoOd4t%2FeMSDaz8ojSXLA%2FIbeBEll62kRM86fOv%2F1r1jwlnYPSQeXvVA6aTg675v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4LCgKGU22n000fJoeENaYAcXNoCiOva193ttIp6NfeIaK1kDkNZAmPAbXyKvv%2Fb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3N8FWL04iSUQFGeQAFoOU4d3oLtIc8moKod7MW8iRjAWpZlKeyQkvPoJoMiQX08
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cNjUgZ8xx6YozRQ5ncKtIqTsdmMYVzd0II%2FNwFBH%2BtaFa5N7MNoYza02lsR0I2H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1A3B7EqYyz%2ByxB0gkOwJcvyQb%2FNBdvyhXQLRTwMj%2FaBHsDVIyvGNwqnbeBCJmMYq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTYM55tJOax8vA5ZRIVDFkl%2BScnoDnfi81h%2FgHBWoIyMFbRVAM%2FZNWQkh77mt35Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LGYC3c%2BZBwB%2FK6p0hKQauWMHcdAiWvXKDj%2FsO3EgBEpRtgQSgc9fgykdznH82UbH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hyZficixS34zKWtVqmPQIS47m%2B9sMzdL%2FdeM4G8ziRkdf9NS8iNSy4tYhBgMeyzl
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 460100  JP PRECINCT 1              -144,322.00    -144,322.00     -15,874.48      -8,254.42            .00    -128,447.52   11.0
011 460200  JP PRECINCT 2               -58,580.00     -58,580.00      -8,543.74      -3,464.71            .00     -50,036.26   14.6
011 460300  JP PRECINCT 3               -50,638.00     -50,638.00     -13,774.12      -7,029.14            .00     -36,863.88   27.2
011 460400  JP PRECINCT 4              -118,412.00    -118,412.00     -23,241.33     -10,665.03            .00     -95,170.67   19.6
011 460500  JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PR          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 460800  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 1          -425.00        -425.00            .00            .00            .00        -425.00     .0
011 460900  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 2           -25.00         -25.00            .00            .00            .00         -25.00     .0
011 461000  COUNTY CLERK GENERAL               .00            .00        -136.00         -86.00            .00         136.00  100.0
011 461100  DISTRICT CLERK FINES         -4,423.00      -4,423.00        -468.60        -285.33            .00      -3,954.40   10.6
011 461210  FORFEITURES                -117,281.00    -117,281.00     -14,384.64      -5,675.00            .00    -102,896.36   12.3
011 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00     -22,665.58     -19,096.00            .00      22,665.58  100.0
011 480200  RENTALS-BUILDINGS          -279,385.00    -279,385.00     -60,011.69      -9,004.14            .00    -219,373.31   21.5
011 480300  PARKING LOTS                -68,559.00     -68,559.00     -11,243.50      -4,430.50            .00     -57,315.50   16.4
011 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY        -50,000.00     -50,000.00      -1,946.70      -1,829.30            .00     -48,053.30    3.9
011 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
011 480700  JURY REIMBURSEMENTS FRO     -82,732.00     -82,732.00            .00            .00            .00     -82,732.00     .0
011 481100  REIMBURSEMENTS-TELETYPE      -1,050.00      -1,050.00         -94.00         -38.00            .00        -956.00    9.0
011 481300  REFUND - ATTORNEY FEES      -28,025.00     -28,025.00      -4,268.42      -1,674.32            .00     -23,756.58   15.2
011 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
011 482600  ELECTION REVENUES                -1.00          -1.00          -3.00          -1.00            .00           2.00  300.0
011 483000  INTEREST-LCAD               -20,217.00     -20,217.00        -514.43        -285.31            .00     -19,702.57    2.5
011 484200  REIMB-INMATE TRANSPORTA     -16,181.00     -16,181.00            .00            .00            .00     -16,181.00     .0
011 485000  GAIN/LOSS SALE OF INVES     -25,000.00     -25,000.00      95,878.12            .00            .00    -120,878.12 -383.5
011 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   -50.00         -50.00     -19,815.23     -19,531.85            .00      19,765.23*******
011 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -6,862,936.00  -6,862,936.00            .00            .00            .00  -6,862,936.00     .0
011 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED RO   6,230,325.00   6,230,325.00            .00            .00            .00   6,230,325.00     .0
011 904100  XFER TO PERMANENT IMPRO       8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00            .00       8,900.00     .0
011 905100  XFER TO JUVENILE PROBAT   7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00            .00            .00            .00   7,616,060.00     .0
011 907500  XFER TO DRC                 150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0
011 907700  XFER TO DOMESTIC RELATI      42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00            .00      42,872.00     .0
011 908100  XFER TO LAW LIBRARY          40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00            .00      40,907.00     .0
011 916400  XFER TO SPATF GRANT         253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00            .00     253,987.00     .0
011 916500  XFER TO SPATTF CCG            9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00            .00       9,700.00     .0
011 917100  XFER TO CDA VOCA             32,296.00      32,296.00            .00            .00            .00      32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                -147,743,969.00-147,743,969.00  -2,874,736.03  -2,324,024.72            .00-144,869,232.97    1.9%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

01100110 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      357,409.00     357,409.00      52,236.85      27,493.08            .00     305,172.15   14.6
01100110 500400  VEHICLE ALLOWANCE       19,200.00      19,200.00       2,806.08       1,476.88            .00      16,393.92   14.6
01100110 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        170,142.00     170,142.00      22,393.65      10,913.40            .00     147,748.35   13.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3qui4JEgkxH8%2F9B9j20cqjpEwKsdrpijeRq%2B7vq%2BTk%2BGkHDs0m81GMjUJs6W0dM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4oy66%2FK8SVwcOVs1Hzgdb%2FPbr7gZ4lscm0OdIh7PYlyVpddhgOnxjOw04ekN3QAM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmZ4BHPLycnIzAtkaiTNBvG6es8kyxhvkwTzaJ7dr48dUt3slthVB24ouxGzaoyV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGyZ%2B7%2BYXsxHEN%2FM857hIioF9FgGMsYaR96PuY8UHBFG7LohwBKKLMufDb8sB3uj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKiqu%2FwSYGhRydLaJkONq1YMksNkzgtHOutO5d3u3mOrb33hfoOLuvlsZ83iQgYe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8AIE4CZAlF7mqzTf8eLhoI40j0GL%2FZBvn%2B8DGt%2BU66ag74xDrSlKA3301GtPTRt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r0GjucbB0%2FqqJnfXiyG0D6T6wDObz5vz9K0j%2Bs7pEVcAQMsxaI852I8g6N1hYaLY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsrGPI0sQOaITw3RKQi5rCUsFYt2XBW2DM7Zr4j%2FWVElhC%2B5ruc1woG%2F6jD71iEo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=niX%2FlSA0XsUMB%2FYKzMknApMraeXrrzAAZdWgB9B2hMs%2FFtzu8X6ovagTlADSFQvu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWnlxVPUqkXz57Rc89D9D4vowjGdsBPya8OO3rHhdXSOHb1LZ%2FRIsmSq%2FV54arvq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qv9sRsM45FvpF%2Boo9pxrtJLsrppSlNYCRUoyx3CFGAs%2FBFm%2F69mQFCOzm3AVxmcv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nA%2FsOOK8%2FBLknNzuXGQSF4EWoFVdBFNLx03cwZBVUkW8OFFgnswBQDDngV0fttDg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFD3kLkWoLpUIFdV7zJUodAqUl%2B4ZzKJoxmEzNdfu%2FbltGxrPC83o33XcZpMu1Vj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eg0vYDF2Wns0vOCj1Gu6abjMhkV9wP8DuOQJ3h%2FH3BW9vaWM8%2F73PIXhKDVilBIM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VdzG0%2BJMdD2FmtTFDnnLQwBWDm1s6hyvjsrTjqfUCLpLop0ECGN2tBtZyZdeaJ13
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kHwSzPHimHZmCVofpuAz%2BWmmGrUwdRGHFDooiZc5S8dL5Iq198S3iF6K9cKgYMh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Kf7cPzUiaw6AhiupH70RGBBYnTkEL3KMlnIdU63uMFlngvAphSgNMRqbMr9TzkJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6nm%2Faqh%2BVlcBBenmsgdFEqe%2FM655x3Iw0lT%2BFQCuHo2aLmqINQ4dEPbpAJ%2Fig7L%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5c%2FK4Lvcv1%2BbRrfuJraOnFHBy0ajoYHqrUS%2F5N60wZXU49JY3cfORRyYMdannP2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZK6P4MMyp6WlhXbs44vunK8NNOJQWiqNF151aTFYhGQ5ZAM1JvhO2bifHjqvDE2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5HVipnfwxiK8O0xQmMYzm4lvej%2BVrWIKdnHb6tc%2FMdEb6W69mOOVqreDnDztHXS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uz%2FvP2pFgGizJbCjkGNKaYIXMwqOu58AlE%2F7SIkm35rQJSSGdF8wW9XTDOu9%2FmTU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GMkg%2BSrO5WB%2BIrLJvwjPLCMrX0EQvh8e10%2FUlHrVnHBknM8EcBz8gMKJ6AAI4a0z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjmOOgh%2BWbOIbJA%2F1qZx%2Bp4DzDFRiemarmcBBJlp8032AnRITfyELeT9I6sboXOm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKVW3CceqZH4CtByHI7aQ%2FqO6sVbUbqKH%2FrtWIZmsAchtP7RMAoYRqpmgM7JIq42
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5A09ZQj4az0JthxIKECCtDgGzjtifeergkAKAIDH%2BKY42Sb3WuSF9gb94KbsBkZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QCVXq%2FtNyXsBtwY4SQ%2Bce%2Btzyi6D8M3KW5943az3c3ZB2TMReGQ%2BMqSRLXFc%2BgV2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEhFt4Ce85yURdSUlMTBr9H9YJ345Gz5RIxCWuzxI4Y%2FaveqL7QqT9khb27iH6pW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RSd6h3tTEHY5nyU3uR8oTwDhdaHXMZUpwDJn25KvzTxjDXUyBk5yZozP46kyAlsJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34Zjcitr9K%2BSVG0VzMn8ozg3oSlp7IOKPc4NQnOaPhMmsjsiqGvIMKeD0Q1uRRlA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oivtvlYeJTC%2BgN28iTW6yGH%2F3%2Bqj4kBpjCDraBK47Wx6r%2FcZt7TzXidDZceSMP2w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1A8aayNUx62XB0TKt9FhKbGv2SpCZQgHHMRvk69ANA5guM7rOIr6E0IwZocTdPdn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKd%2FtE3xYqrAShTLjKhkPhc4nDPzov06GKF9YJdZODgnSzV7xAxsclvn2niK6Qoi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6a7YicOErfXE965WKIfTTfczMCatfDz2oKFCn0rEqDGW26MXpAQHv%2BD1Xepi4JeA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pTkUxA59loRE6H9J1qp%2B0WJtTomG9mpz9ctXhKFIL59Lxs1znQEx38xkA9oitBg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWU0giEYF2QamM5odzqELdTXTv3Czg5A%2BxyzoUcW9UBWgd1Or4DuvkM%2FI2wfis%2BR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uD5%2F9%2FRUIdBRM1WBxTYnExQ2rIGOKTgxf%2FQMT%2FbXNRGTVPcEN9iydbkiWgDOQwRg
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01100110 510100  FICA                    33,899.00      33,899.00       4,578.76       2,362.53            .00      29,320.24   13.5
01100110 510200  MEDICARE                 7,928.00       7,928.00       1,070.86         552.54            .00       6,857.14   13.5
01100110 510300  RETIREMENT              56,509.00      56,509.00       8,603.20       4,431.03            .00      47,905.80   15.2
01100110 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      78,390.00      78,390.00       8,933.00       4,190.00            .00      69,457.00   11.4
01100110 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       4,420.00       4,420.00         378.00         180.00            .00       4,042.00    8.6
01100110 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             135.00         135.00          17.20           8.36            .00         117.80   12.7
01100110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         137.00         137.00          20.16           9.83            .00         116.84   14.7
01100110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         460.00         460.00          60.46          29.47            .00         399.54   13.1
01100110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,660.00       2,660.00            .00            .00       1,450.00       1,210.00   54.5
01100110 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,200.00       2,200.00            .00            .00       2,200.00            .00  100.0
01100110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,050.00      22,050.00         974.20         630.20         100.00      20,975.80    4.9
01100110 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         3,945.00       3,945.00            .00            .00            .00       3,945.00     .0
01100110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND            .00            .00       1,118.34            .00            .00      -1,118.34  100.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT          759,484.00     759,484.00     103,190.76      52,277.32       3,750.00     652,543.24   14.1%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

01100210 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      155,136.00     155,136.00      24,124.02      12,276.00            .00     131,011.98   15.6
01100210 500200  Appointed Official      65,102.00      65,102.00       9,924.75       5,450.92            .00      55,177.25   15.2
01100210 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         79,730.00      79,730.00      12,933.52       7,517.65            .00      66,796.48   16.2
01100210 510100  FICA                    18,600.00      18,600.00       2,807.57       1,509.73            .00      15,792.43   15.1
01100210 510200  MEDICARE                 4,350.00       4,350.00         656.62         353.09            .00       3,693.38   15.1
01100210 510300  RETIREMENT              31,006.00      31,006.00       5,219.70       2,804.66            .00      25,786.30   16.8
01100210 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      39,260.00      39,260.00       4,864.00       2,560.00            .00      34,396.00   12.4
01100210 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,054.00       2,054.00         217.20         120.00            .00       1,836.80   10.6
01100210 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              58.00          58.00           8.43           4.44            .00          49.57   14.5
01100210 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         116.00         116.00          20.59          11.68            .00          95.41   17.8
01100210 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         392.00         392.00          61.71          35.01            .00         330.29   15.7
01100210 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00         106.43         106.43         393.57       2,000.00   20.0
01100210 522800  LAW BOOKS                  400.00         400.00         269.00            .00            .00         131.00   67.3
01100210 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         500.00         500.00          30.00          30.00         470.00            .00  100.0
01100210 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      13,950.00      13,950.00         851.47       1,066.78            .00      13,098.53    6.1
01100210 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01100210 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,120.00       1,120.00            .00            .00            .00       1,120.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  414,474.00     414,474.00      62,095.01      33,846.39         863.57     351,515.42   15.2%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

01100310 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00      13,384.06       7,044.24            .00      78,190.94   14.6

96

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LYcxzLOlu%2FsojaYMnlwQPb15ObuMg%2Ft7xQmNR773xoB6TesAwvjvO65RoHnHC5hp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLZibby7RDp2gNjG6CyMNXBXcJtmOEPx3C2ALCDrGXrWDCTWIsJD6M0onpvasYTa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBhkLKwKPl%2B7J0fLpijLQ9g%2FnIFEoJkbBb%2BVRicBNTNg8ACTv3O%2FmAV2x8bwB7yg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmNcQiiUwSkzGNHVZSUKgOC9XVWrH9DgkQYAI%2B%2BljuBzFzDWQQyQ4xzzaP0LfJk%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVyJGKaH2CewR%2B0vMZyvwbiApUSbXFHEW0cEBZo0AN3cVO9DReTnhWn6KrSgAUIg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tIR5gfTXZJiORqAjkD%2B3RoO9cJkwpWdx2r0ddLc7iNA0kd5JVFmdp%2F49H6QMMbzY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBDXylBzLYz7Zy0fbeToCPmVMDOhb8uFedZJJpYTVaJpFBzKgPmACTfttZSIB45b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BM7tjM7be3RlMAPY21hwyvJkAqZ1pxy9so9EZvcyYUoI%2FPq4%2BXpYkFmodH19qEOl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GsvPnQH0kSZWBwuwI4%2FLnq7AcYAYCmWw3U4g%2BhGZ1VtNy2fL4QqkUDcMGROCPl9A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ubfwl%2B9aghVtijM%2Bng0pKl0QxB%2BoCTjtpC5oNzIPlvRJHUMx%2FTnuPidKPYI3GncO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xPxz0JuNgM0E0jSosCr2cOtbgVx4mJGoZH8mtDipsYlD7G1u6kPdAbfSLkk9mkUt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2F1ggxY1Af%2BF2cX5ZDEWl3cMwO7bC6eORhD%2F72r3f8FFl3%2FjPKydbqF1xEqYFYH8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0f09HlMDtv6%2BwzL8BpJpXZzB8rwZHuzjYx2UP5IvYI0e9nP4%2FlBffeThG6Te7o5t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPwOIiBlcP6Wn8MCFoKCos3wOdtHHGV11yrpORu49m%2B2%2B5eXLNHUA0CJ6Zou2QvO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmiPiRxORPEqhmrh6z4ZM1p1ehqCk69VMgeO6pvi7Nq4SFB4ZAT9YaEcxpVWcdpI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j811NiwAfvJcWvNzTvI5w289C7pOfSIK1qJetNYe4Ip0YPPBJ0NiHFmIZ%2BtwblA1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TrLPec3AeMwR3nT8%2FcW0rRva0vRMA4moQSaB0jdQeIq1MoYN6qQH8eM7OFcxUkCH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WtwTQVoMxgeU4v4l2SftRSEXtLxMg1JXct6CdnANIfkVPQmUNOYWdvVJiU7QMDw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vqc%2Bg26pcUV%2Bn18GBmxGlNr9xMu8gDYtxXf%2FPBBvU8DKGEcBhhea62Sh%2B%2B74%2Fxv4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFkGYPfAbc4Q2ZhE9lZSglUbtSbCMpb87p0mN3rfWTpI7L6XDN5K%2BPeO9ETKaCPb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nk1YpkQyirRd5JPpmKQOy2Uk3q9wGuSTkArdfw7OPJhyPTLUkTcfApFRi%2F%2FQgn8h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zWg1kkgFBqSkpJd3h7CHROYo2Z2j5asjZ%2BDeuLfWjzXJD2gybfAGCGsCDA%2BlqJez
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdNfck3hQeNHD5V9gCMreSwfXwoidqHD3l6TvervKBv1%2B2am4CRkaD5p8w%2BZo5I7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARprmDlzYuV1CePpAV7r%2FXEOjLzkFqRZNdOId22lgYRvrYCr7gjihUaHSSCWWZRJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Llw4s8j4E4K%2FfsebA2xnJjil%2BZtDql%2BgA%2B6VIRZaM6pU%2FgeLxHMuX3Qvxb4eKOEd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0UTucxFlMDd3qSv4BJIn5MuNHhX66c5FPgG6cnknMvHMyYbVjngfl4JerndbYZXX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1Ohgu3H4RFfOZjcDS5A1VUq5bkHI0%2FjZrjvT7SLAx9%2BnFSG%2F3vbh8vr0rw2L3m3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AJ9H8EHDseke3hDel3dQowDxANo1DY8owb%2FVaGzdM0N4Tp7FOEhnDgi%2FGULZ1aC0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQ73M1xWsjE6dVVpDivh%2BafQbmjOmX95ac1ghhyuQbvo16b7hAY2S23CnBnXw4%2B0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GX1opyvTrob4pg0G6UE0MgoJg3Bj8woT43TT8ZhxeTQOncvyVz6ZJp8mtNxkLM6P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVqfgzYSH2%2BvNbNcULrIhPchhA5c0pdpOSCKsfs2n%2FFi2DzHfn1KCV%2FxJGrBxPRd
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01100310 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,001,117.00   1,001,117.00     127,883.07      71,852.47            .00     873,233.93   12.8
01100310 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01100310 500800  TEMPORARY                4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
01100310 510100  FICA                    68,057.00      68,057.00       8,267.53       4,633.16            .00      59,789.47   12.1
01100310 510200  MEDICARE                15,917.00      15,917.00       1,933.52       1,083.55            .00      13,983.48   12.1
01100310 510300  RETIREMENT             113,451.00     113,451.00      15,694.76       8,765.41            .00      97,756.24   13.8
01100310 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     159,900.00     159,900.00      19,152.00      10,080.00            .00     140,748.00   12.0
01100310 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      10,478.00      10,478.00       1,093.60         604.00            .00       9,384.40   10.4
01100310 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             423.00         423.00          44.80          23.60            .00         378.20   10.6
01100310 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         805.00         805.00         115.13          64.69            .00         689.87   14.3
01100310 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,717.00       2,717.00         345.29         194.03            .00       2,371.71   12.7
01100310 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00   60.0
01100310 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01100310 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
01100310 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         850.00         850.00            .00            .00         700.00         150.00   82.4
01100310 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       9,000.00       9,000.00       1,382.38       1,175.98            .00       7,617.62   15.4
01100310 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           355.00         355.00            .00            .00            .00         355.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                1,507,645.00   1,507,645.00     189,296.14     105,521.13      15,700.00   1,302,648.86   13.6%

005 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICE        

01100510 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      3,266,148.00   3,266,148.00     440,369.20     234,905.74            .00   2,825,778.80   13.5
01100510 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      10,000.00      10,000.00         223.00         138.37            .00       9,777.00    2.2
01100510 510100  FICA                   203,122.00     203,122.00      26,415.21      14,084.58            .00     176,706.79   13.0
01100510 510200  MEDICARE                47,505.00      47,505.00       6,177.60       3,293.89            .00      41,327.40   13.0
01100510 510300  RETIREMENT             338,603.00     338,603.00      48,949.70      26,113.33            .00     289,653.30   14.5
01100510 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     410,930.00     410,930.00      57,183.36      32,316.36            .00     353,746.64   13.9
01100510 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      23,816.00      23,816.00       2,849.84       1,644.04            .00      20,966.16   12.0
01100510 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             981.00         981.00         118.46          67.33            .00         862.54   12.1
01100510 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,621.00       2,621.00         396.64         211.59            .00       2,224.36   15.1
01100510 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       8,846.00       8,846.00       1,189.62         634.64            .00       7,656.38   13.4
01100510 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      654,300.00     654,300.00       1,202.23       1,147.79      15,429.62     637,668.15    2.5
01100510 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA      60,000.00      60,000.00            .00            .00          43.22      59,956.78     .1
01100510 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     361,000.00     361,000.00       3,922.00       3,922.00            .00     357,078.00    1.1
01100510 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     808,000.00     808,000.00       2,206.93       2,206.93     192,127.68     613,665.39   24.1
01100510 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,000.00       2,000.00         108.72         108.72       1,500.00         391.28   80.4
01100510 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN   5,021,220.00   5,021,220.00   1,313,609.16   1,313,609.16   1,489,839.81   2,217,771.03   55.8
01100510 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      82,160.00      82,160.00       5,950.97       5,950.97      70,369.03       5,840.00   92.9
01100510 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      95,000.00      95,000.00       5,899.38       5,899.38      12,823.17      76,277.45   19.7
01100510 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,825.00       2,825.00            .00            .00            .00       2,825.00     .0
01100510 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q7%2FBY4NRhIK%2FEav8NAfAhmujzUqjNo%2BUJFDanse7WExLeLuz1DADKSIG6V4EOvDY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0lMtPqSNchjK2ZF2h3eVRs7KI0kTMKgDCIr5c420m36JVKWtcNWZNOaA1ZW2Hzg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JK1KaRlhv%2BkJnzkDa3yh8Fu%2FHGj4szwb%2FXM0djPwWQnKF6ca82bM5Xsh5XwWlgxN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2F0VlrqPhP5N4z%2FzWa9a0QVt%2BOgyL0n97%2BX0Iho8LIcGyr1ukdycb%2FltqjtFkksn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yntyWYIqLVkzutJXlVpy3WpILgeWIt67JR5Yv9CxYeJZrG1uaHnDVu309ravSIQW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jeDPIQgoF0KpALb0kiALii5%2Ble5CZIXuvJhMdxkuZ7OcN5RbD0uhSpJDRSW5uU3d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjZu7QeH2uCqNSYPBhoInHdOXGv4SlaOZVFxJ1pZPuYqCmx1hpfkUL7Z85ETv9je
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBZ6Dl69doO5GRi2CrBwT6wBEccQgH4emQTVfxUXMUq0tQ7eundFuDWfIRDh6oAj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWgcxs0RtUo1Xw59vkayL7GuCB5rR5MzEJN6LqGjF40s1ZSztHd1pE6se5uZtVHi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHwBrUzWHn%2BIpzt0KzIhMr8l8HrC1E4x3dp1OvheYwOWBz%2FkJ0EoIegfUKPvTb3c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kvyRL%2Bq%2Fipi%2BZsFLEOJBD3J8ePWvtxw4cEJCiu%2BFBJtwUVoKBr33UhWaIWFmohGk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5U8XsB%2Fxykq5SWEZqj39%2FJ0MYH6QVLyV3bkqqdVQqP7JZju%2BSthYpCqqp%2FoBHRO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egobxGFN7TDf4exUAHdD3KEeonUzCNm3gXIjUheNtk%2FerecqJeh4BTA9dl9NAW5Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNdqVd2jHPfsBCW78Jw3YTtU9B3DFi7UKzTetV4uW1UxsQ8j9G4nlADS92RXDlnI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HW4zpUxXL%2FC0zaPvfb9YYwK86i%2BbJyUB6XR2zxSRqOdRSMHXfxX5EsE6aUEYWOVD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AE7puCZ0NOfsPttFu3nRMl4%2F%2BmiBRrrHQzFwUgtvWFdoeyZJwEfMlRReWTtyRUfO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkEHTz2rul%2Fpc4ykL21Okn67U5l3ZxQXLzMV0YaOEsJ46CXY%2Fam%2Bp3qk6br9aa2O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VzwTRePSoHm5fiH1lJK%2FJIOChouifjOFbxJyC0EmZpwZihpCh3e%2ByGWZztkZAGJQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3Nyz1BINhbcGHh3Gy%2F%2ByTYxpgLw0nBu2egewSS7gIOv4aFDGNlvfv6bksKkq3bx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BMosiWj5uvMBp4hCXsJj12bEtP3cXIaiJ8bJFFtmwAUoT5Cf2cE8Qg2UrzQsRdEC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99RFFy%2FwErBJCLh4mvADcs5DJXxXd5WPcYL53xJ1bYqX5LfAkPJLCju3HnFSrn6h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omrnns7XYDC%2F8tq3jjRgof55t6Vq78hrnZ2IRIQYVg7AEJpuWHMY7tkiEprcTcub
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkofbY2QY3M9QeUjG5GxL%2BWCJSqulsgTNxDp42eIk2aphZeo0Jhm4qoXt0IzY9MB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rATzfjLyeEOX67lpM%2BFGQp9GhGGkEQH6YvpFaG%2FkyqHd0A6o1OL0CHm6zS3W6yQU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OeIb6KpP1PHWLA%2BaOjKnb7VyN8ZU11dUKudgk7557na1%2FkUh9RBzW941QeOqqHUy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a39pr3tWpAvlVN6dpH7KxDjbM22ipJ0AoOynZfTMF6shcSC4ejoIlqkDbm584Nrx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8mV8j4sarYXJ93aSiHYVUif96IaBRgznPFxCCdDEIQRKgiVSWDYcOccEntGaPUTM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGDEhVyxnkepzJgQHmTmwPn5dWt5eekTBYiWQYr%2FHu1frsHBfFxLNfRvwmhM4IOv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJRcVAdRBPG2lzNhIdt8ev38v3f2vdMJMdZR4dVLxGtdVdcvFtF8Hqu%2BcLK5M8xA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cmJK9RHDG3DQWfvwgEUGiYGGmiQo4r6HdPpON9lAUt0IwKiLguTivZa2VrTsTsG6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8rFr6kycuSvQO1S%2FV75SH%2BbZ23kwWuAnU1ni0x8iWYwIBDnSne6tJ05Yj74yEzH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eW5vV3PkI798YRAapP1jOFglsuldHHPT3Yow5rvaFJqpRv7AzIWLKMy9v8I2yoiz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5C3g%2FkKM%2FI%2BiYaQXaU7hZKjd5vWOarrQPEHF5KQxnKd9HQpK63BFKrK3YeOehpYj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TTCQivmsBI8UAhSdWFcvqXNbNS5k8GBLkjt57p96MBoslHLeSwrJsab3MF7BBx3k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lIUucdI2L5dqUz5jqIb%2BXmFBE1%2FftYrK2K3mb2Z%2FSRfmp3ly42h%2FIYaF00vCknfa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVV7xUdrt2eWxWmk9RROQYBbuyMCN4YTZ1E4ERHe6mQ7j0vmaBlQkWfWkRfFhkE7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=So8n3I0PDElwf7n8uNp0j0lPJxvMQ1LDDd4mYhqRCb14X6coQjEidAsFBqLfFsAo
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01100510 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      180,000.00     180,000.00            .00            .00            .00     180,000.00     .0
01100510 660500  CAPITAL OUTLAY TEC     600,000.00     600,000.00            .00            .00            .00     600,000.00     .0

  TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY S   12,272,077.00  12,272,077.00   1,916,772.02   1,646,254.82   1,782,132.53   8,573,172.45   30.1%

007 NON DEPARTMENTAL                      

01100710 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00         170.98       2,329.02    6.8
01100710 522500  POSTAGE                310,000.00     310,000.00       2,986.30       4,196.08      39,022.71     267,990.99   13.6
01100710 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL            .00       7,000.00         876.00         876.00       6,124.00            .00  100.0
01100710 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      66,000.00      66,000.00       4,045.40       4,045.40      61,957.96          -3.36  100.0
01100710 540200  TELEPHONE - LONG D       9,600.00       9,600.00         562.19         562.19       9,037.81            .00  100.0
01100710 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        72,371.00      72,371.00      41,318.76      41,318.76            .00      31,052.24   57.1
01100710 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     384,000.00     384,000.00            .00            .00     150,000.00     234,000.00   39.1
01100710 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       79,297.00      79,297.00      47,296.90      47,296.90            .00      32,000.10   59.6
01100710 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM   2,000,000.00   2,000,000.00     454,124.75     454,124.75   1,545,875.25            .00  100.0
01100710 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND   1,113,594.00   1,113,594.00     860,116.28      28,492.69     107,949.72     145,528.00   86.9
01100710 580200  PUBLIC OFFICIALS L     400,000.00     400,000.00     375,509.00            .00            .00      24,491.00   93.9
01100710 583000  CIVIL JUDGEMENTS        50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
01100710 599300  LEGISLATIVE & ADMI       3,000.00       3,000.00          49.00            .00            .00       2,951.00    1.6
01100710 599501  CONTINGENCY-PAYROL     500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0
01100710 599800  CONTINGENCY          2,500,000.00   2,493,000.00            .00            .00            .00   2,493,000.00     .0
01100710 599900  OTHER CHARGES           81,451.00      81,451.00            .00            .00            .00      81,451.00     .0

  TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL            7,571,813.00   7,571,813.00   1,786,884.58     580,912.77   1,920,138.43   3,864,789.99   49.0%

009 TREASURER                             

01100915 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00      13,384.06       7,044.24            .00      78,190.94   14.6
01100915 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        199,995.00     199,995.00      29,998.38      16,214.94            .00     169,996.62   15.0
01100915 500800  TEMPORARY               10,000.00      10,000.00       2,831.80       1,622.50            .00       7,168.20   28.3
01100915 500900  PART TIME POSITION      28,000.00      28,000.00       3,435.71       1,822.13            .00      24,564.29   12.3
01100915 510100  FICA                    20,434.00      20,434.00       2,953.42       1,589.90            .00      17,480.58   14.5
01100915 510200  MEDICARE                 4,779.00       4,779.00         690.73         371.84            .00       4,088.27   14.5
01100915 510300  RETIREMENT              33,029.00      33,029.00       5,201.53       2,786.55            .00      27,827.47   15.7
01100915 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      30,030.00      30,030.00       3,705.00       1,950.00            .00      26,325.00   12.3
01100915 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,860.00       2,860.00         266.00         140.00            .00       2,594.00    9.3
01100915 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          10.25           5.40            .00          85.75   10.7
01100915 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         183.00         183.00          32.69          17.72            .00         150.31   17.9
01100915 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         616.00         616.00          97.94          53.10            .00         518.06   15.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rF1Us%2FWglBl42LNPQP3FofohCPaKDdpwMNzy5jZdxq3yrgvP561xONDOEs%2FZYHqr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXq5FHoaRbvjX49hRXuP%2BIzUSo5Uz8VlNLGWBOtupSEiRPizyLx%2FakR1xUT5OBYg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e1Hf010tI3iV%2BUPCT5d8j3ibcqheGpgE60D6w%2BocZ5woGsLx5HJ4VYrRHGgeL2%2BI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m30jmu3qLUf2q0X5A%2B%2BHOnwaBYhcmR9jLxxE0%2BxM1QAjePTlcQowPJhodxgCEafY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQpr2dE3jdPfDkY8oYb2bm3dzNtJ65rjYAf8JJv%2FuG1jrRmXfAr4EQgamlpEYg8A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LEVhQPZTEVRanpxciJBP%2FekmDhzTLvmTTA7%2Fd8I7Voj1ZwEYMJkj8wx2025H3WdV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d8XMiudZ06%2F1OcrRjaseCuVEFzt0vvqhDDaezN8QButkr5ugKffTFxGHAUCMcQzO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ts6Cn1BdEDgMX2QqaPrx4xPHOY2SSz2RURLO1ydJMC5ZYP%2FRb%2BkgeedVwqd9Ks6L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDmrK8EWaILrPOsnoMHFVlTlYWlLzHqRHmdc%2FOprvHg674wKwL6VRkLfMcypreWx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2BQl0jFlQVEXDFL704w1ZnPMmkCcdkpKn0%2Bz9iCVcRHXBEKbOzwroKXqKaxW3tcc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNwnC8j1JTgF%2Fc4cAsLUWBHLHDWsW2lARLPR7VeCIq%2F%2FTQ6moQJkChBbSRotI%2Bwt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yp2piuTNah1oOd4Tu0bmnCdEvgU4TyLDaPk%2Bg0oycAQjD7vwcRve49HfF6ejp%2ByT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SswkdJ0mW2Tbm%2BaijIOa9ELlRPw5DpUbp6g9nMyCUyyrEqXwwIsAs39z1LoZH%2FKO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2BVXw0CJ2TGxHnRX9FoI8FP8KJHU2cFQTEJmFkAvImZNaxtuC4%2FbsrFeGahX3O6i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B3xgqYpQkUYAfzxYgtbG6RXFRIsdW5z6Hn12a%2F06qCiNgEE9bhxT%2FO7f8orRN1tG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FIRCiBNcZsf3seVNLvetD%2Fy7mfdx8aJGJgI4Y0lpSsipD9X7ZRrHAFiTJFEMJkw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OTRp49VZrjU9lVC7%2B9yzHkWNhvvbsfD0GywEfYyFfl9dqhQ7Y%2FtcfuHVgcoqNp3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQjt%2BTGXbzQlMqoYqZL4qBQpvWtUNw9pZvNgTW8fdlCbMMDVgVDrWd79GgJexR5W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tu4%2Bbq2INb3bCph2D1PPCpgdhJ5eMfJT%2F3RrJhvNEJiXN03X1WkNtKH2rQVkwdUd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xB%2BETLbVC5%2B8fmomAhC%2B1o9D%2BvMJJdezeJMFkiXDCZz5tL7RumKOR88d6o4h0urj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UX03NyZh3oaOGFPtkVp0CH%2FDJrOyXBjb9KmknPQ%2FcySBve4%2BzJls3Ih0K60FTt%2Bw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IACKxbKWbm%2Fh3vjbkHiD3pMgv3fBVE3PWwUjvKh2DRlYVJANkfm%2FRJ5V9pUHhEqs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjzKE8exyFPsk0j72PoA6VxaOEq6OsfugKgRQYeiIVBv1%2FAZru%2FbAeF0UsdG%2FM%2F0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FnYxRpoY2mDOmPnt7Mj9TSrTyvT4ZiZ2Xs18%2Brd75T3p%2FC2dcH8kLng4HZJHE6Nl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Bwc5VqbybMvwPdJXmqMz7p0WXGjmJXQRIQ86%2B5woA4Sms3%2F9A0NfmqDilOfL5uB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fCB6YJxJXJ6KUh93Hohfn4jIXQZdG1qUjv633JHVQFfFBNafrjWvhyhMtWF5VIOz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UpFMVn5mTL7aLyIluweB%2FBqgdL66BIk4XiACwD3Js8eyHj1QN6Qu6nmzLi1xdsO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFzedK%2F8QBiISLv3KeZn0lJ4NyJMCd39qzHHeRRHB2pJ5%2F5YiEpjrP%2F0u4a1nRH7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRMTcmJv%2Bv6GnhS4kcuF5NDVOfNmNXWKvBEY3gI6vd0JAecFr8XHYtjoZ9LFDuLu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DoljH4UR2XiZRxggA1CQLfte71sqYDq8i79yo9%2BlA5ys2Ly2bWCq0L%2FhIfGTZiBs
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01100915 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        7,500.00       7,500.00          16.98          16.98       2,716.35       4,766.67   36.4
01100915 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       9,150.00       9,150.00         235.00         235.00            .00       8,915.00    2.6
01100915 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           175.00         175.00            .00            .00            .00         175.00     .0
01100915 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       3,506.00       3,506.00         876.33         876.33       2,628.99            .68  100.0
01100915 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL TREASURER                     446,928.00     446,928.00      63,735.82      34,746.63       5,345.34     377,846.84   15.5%

010 TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR                

01101015 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00      13,384.06       7,044.24            .00      78,190.94   14.6
01101015 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      2,133,140.00   2,120,140.00     260,883.31     145,575.89            .00   1,859,256.69   12.3
01101015 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT            .00      13,000.00      10,861.77       5,031.37            .00       2,138.23   83.6
01101015 500800  TEMPORARY               40,000.00      40,000.00       2,677.00       1,347.50            .00      37,323.00    6.7
01101015 500900  PART TIME POSITION      17,400.00      17,400.00       2,223.75       1,143.75            .00      15,176.25   12.8
01101015 510100  FICA                   141,492.00     141,492.00      17,213.29       9,519.66            .00     124,278.71   12.2
01101015 510200  MEDICARE                33,091.00      33,091.00       4,025.72       2,226.41            .00      29,065.28   12.2
01101015 510300  RETIREMENT             235,866.00     235,866.00      31,924.86      17,642.13            .00     203,941.14   13.5
01101015 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     402,870.00     402,870.00      48,581.00      26,020.00            .00     354,289.00   12.1
01101015 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      24,076.00      24,076.00       2,450.00       1,332.00            .00      21,626.00   10.2
01101015 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             943.00         943.00          96.43          53.28            .00         846.57   10.2
01101015 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,721.00       1,721.00         249.02         137.83            .00       1,471.98   14.5
01101015 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,807.00       5,807.00         746.90         413.39            .00       5,060.10   12.9
01101015 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       33,340.00      33,340.00       3,208.96       3,066.06      13,214.58      16,916.46   49.3
01101015 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       5,000.00       5,000.00         106.50         106.50       1,893.50       3,000.00   40.0
01101015 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,680.00       1,680.00          39.37          39.37       1,640.63            .00  100.0
01101015 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      21,000.00      21,000.00            .00            .00       1,800.00      19,200.00    8.6
01101015 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           375.00         375.00            .00            .00            .00         375.00     .0
01101015 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        2,740.00       2,740.00            .00            .00            .00       2,740.00     .0
01101015 570200  BUILDING RENTAL          9,276.00       9,276.00            .00            .00            .00       9,276.00     .0

  TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR      3,201,392.00   3,201,392.00     398,671.94     220,699.38      18,548.71   2,784,171.35   13.0%

011 PURCHASING                            

01101115 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        367,655.00     367,655.00      52,203.76      27,788.87            .00     315,451.24   14.2
01101115 510100  FICA                    22,796.00      22,796.00       3,072.56       1,627.99            .00      19,723.44   13.5
01101115 510200  MEDICARE                 5,332.00       5,332.00         718.56         380.73            .00       4,613.44   13.5
01101115 510300  RETIREMENT              37,999.00      37,999.00       5,799.84       3,087.34            .00      32,199.16   15.3
01101115 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      53,430.00      53,430.00       5,430.00       3,110.00            .00      48,000.00   10.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cd2yg1S%2BFSbcsqevYEegX9FsSugNzV%2FFLzFhXb41Sx9SvmJvkfQY2VOS0BVm6TEO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PpJOEBQvGp2PIBPoc7tS9iZdp9jw%2B3l5HLjhO28LHtP7ZpAeR2blHXbpQy1IpO3z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GE7Im2Q6lm6GUAYAYxtbGQ7LlLgFwh6URZM60rrE9Az5FvIt5WnagrD32Ri6WsGR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RawLTzHT3eHt8YIwFQC%2BsqtJ4IVOWSPfq1ltixnw3tBEYR9DeR49k7uB0okPfybw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72BN19smV1tPkNfK%2BnLlRRdYWFF8l%2Bc9ORBpzkRLUJ3pOlJfLHCO1oaFnKdWL7tB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtxC62%2FgE3EOi68lpBMrSoOXeRKIBICX6p2gyB%2Be%2FU7TMfhCAL%2FfkdZZrlL1Nm%2Fa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lAdhkpJs82cYYwDRtoCYN6BLJe3BA4RWDMdhKRR0IjunyVUTJZmpNkzt99PdZPd2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8UkZoJRWwwqAmY62qJoEYM8M7hYe4yvkEpke7nYcXenL%2FK4L8xWsx9OkAfYfpR21
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHpE7akZ55GjEhF9nbsKixiXDRx3jpjxPdGE%2FxQE3%2Fye1VKcWUgYAHM8%2F%2Fq7P%2BRW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmxU1%2FHMyJSLY%2BnbFb7XxYjV5m06sES2lMoa9UqI2YZgSIeCYYUCkgpD6NpZXOaA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qFLh1E1KRzncP4WWcMeO7Qe2UhM943sS2U%2FvlIPT%2F5ka76d96gv5n2vRLONskUn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2BnGC5UqstmIkUJSfQ6%2FKuUQotFwTee%2Fh%2FvZ2cSpwXkbbXPBLZKQS6N9bMXUZt3y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUbFViWPYA%2FfaJ9JD%2FmQm3SH21mXUdVJIDqMbNMeFMNliJotS3N0BpH7mTFcDxvU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BV7oLZmW%2B3CaTqwuI2Gwt1%2BzNV3SdqDq4FVUtCbX1Qts64irMpHQll9BrS6BNKhR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oX1kS6mU5DPPLNaKRPk01B8PAYQvwpVZY0JhJ%2FIuZUHkaG51IHIomkEc2JP0hRTA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2Bxotlgya%2FE61TgI2l6kJTQWbtdzG7ue2ozNlVF0FumVnnHaH6aNWfgrfmwdOlOs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5SRAs79vKSLV%2FVTBzll2PdzePjE4CFkMDGTwxUgWEzl8BX6x41fuKYK2nPHubAVs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fEQkKqddIiE9tPqAjUy%2FSMNS%2B3blCoYQK3zhVqPHPtRpsu%2BB3cybtC1t2obmeL8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZqk0gnJGF2zfH59bGsn7wp1ETz9re7BfvPzacJnI%2FU6FVjR0c5bZIINNzIK%2B9Eg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nN1BLq26K2tttJnuxUKZQo31D2r7uxH%2FdTiEHVO6jPYBOxwbn0ohJWcCoupn4v58
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqLZrxCpIWCdVmEUAmhN692XamPwzAqWSyG7OGj22EOY%2Bbr36WjA%2FdeloicfzUoW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ynLWb5s3lwaazVcTKDLUCEGnVZtzMtJAY6SXaFDjI0SgtZA5orWyaXeCDWnvSOuq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSMC4sxxaCHRf%2BhXo0a8kTXVfaZOQa09gtBC3m3%2BG7TiogyNmwOKbqmypfV5BqJp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=noUpsda0SQNDRBUxpEZ8II4PoZnDYsn8Pr2ll5VonRSDOFlNGReE8jjOjFo%2FMfOy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Htaj3mnT%2BXZDEMGY1CRid2zwEqbXCOx5Wvq2Vaf04ER%2B0qO4BDPHpzRKutRorMR9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxaWuCYWLr%2FWD%2FwULtg5vGl51FAOS2MCDNTF6X2%2FnDOQBHeOEFABlaTzagWMHOvL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13ZSmi5O9jhxDe9C5XPD36rltBl%2BXXjOR9Z0BaNbQrBwcfL%2BMOKUsMASIhobf552
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wvb%2F%2BOOq7aVz43babplEJlR3appMRrV%2FE6qm418ll9jOqQ6c1%2FACOQU8SfdjPIGg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIMzERD%2BkTSmsBjLYTgkCAgdOLMUtiM57oh8AaoZloXw5BeXOyhv%2FU9ypuHtSOma
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqNRApAElpvGUBS19Ls0L%2BcT2Gq5lvfkNW2klsy8XbjyiG4ftsCzRVIhEmEvIsT0
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01101115 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,406.00       3,406.00         320.80         182.00            .00       3,085.20    9.4
01101115 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             115.00         115.00          14.64           7.40            .00         100.36   12.7
01101115 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         295.00         295.00          46.98          25.01            .00         248.02   15.9
01101115 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         993.00         993.00         140.96          75.03            .00         852.04   14.2
01101115 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,500.00       3,500.00          75.76          75.76         993.24       2,431.00   30.5
01101115 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01101115 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/         950.00         950.00           7.66           7.66         700.00         242.34   74.5
01101115 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       6,000.00       6,000.00         140.00         140.00            .00       5,860.00    2.3
01101115 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,415.00       1,415.00         380.00            .00            .00       1,035.00   26.9
01101115 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        1,090.00       1,090.00            .00            .00            .00       1,090.00     .0
01101115 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      23,143.00      23,143.00            .00            .00      23,142.72            .28  100.0

  TOTAL PURCHASING                    528,319.00     528,319.00      68,351.52      36,507.79      24,835.96     435,131.52   17.6%

012 AUDITOR                               

01101215 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     145,020.00     145,020.00      22,066.15      12,096.92            .00     122,953.85   15.2
01101215 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,260,080.00   1,260,080.00     165,803.83      90,664.03            .00   1,094,276.17   13.2
01101215 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01101215 500800  TEMPORARY               21,056.00      21,056.00       5,273.85       2,809.75            .00      15,782.15   25.0
01101215 500900  PART TIME POSITION      23,000.00      23,000.00       3,714.08       1,938.53            .00      19,285.92   16.1
01101215 510100  FICA                    88,453.00      88,453.00      11,711.12       6,402.94            .00      76,741.88   13.2
01101215 510200  MEDICARE                20,351.00      20,351.00       2,738.82       1,497.43            .00      17,612.18   13.5
01101215 510300  RETIREMENT             147,451.00     147,451.00      21,284.97      11,632.09            .00     126,166.03   14.4
01101215 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     168,480.00     168,480.00      19,052.64      10,277.64            .00     149,427.36   11.3
01101215 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       9,802.00       9,802.00         975.91         533.11            .00       8,826.09   10.0
01101215 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             385.00         385.00          37.88          20.59            .00         347.12    9.8
01101215 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,142.00       1,142.00         177.18          96.77            .00         964.82   15.5
01101215 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,852.00       3,852.00         531.55         290.28            .00       3,320.45   13.8
01101215 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       16,363.00      16,363.00         133.41         161.39       6,428.92       9,800.67   40.1
01101215 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      28,540.00      28,540.00       8,473.41       3,568.11            .00      20,066.59   29.7
01101215 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         5,715.00       5,715.00            .00            .00            .00       5,715.00     .0

  TOTAL AUDITOR                     1,940,190.00   1,940,190.00     261,974.80     141,989.58       6,428.92   1,671,786.28   13.8%

013 HUMAN RESOURCES                       

01101315 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        631,955.00     631,955.00      90,193.91      44,190.00            .00     541,761.09   14.3
01101315 500800  TEMPORARY               18,000.00      18,000.00       2,082.00       1,222.50            .00      15,918.00   11.6
01101315 510100  FICA                    40,298.00      40,298.00       5,374.42       2,655.21            .00      34,923.58   13.3

100

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E5sQB1fv73jRkkf4beugpPFB%2BHGiV751j8odHZUsZJrFTyfEwgvL5CIHVXUBS4n0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNfHoIWrVszpkUuh%2F4r6ILfWOqvO216FHLjMVdFXz1mnHaAmd%2Bm%2FpU%2FNk2lr12yF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKmksAjbdHpdcUGwKqGlSnCtuyxiIyLSUSr3%2F2qowiQY%2FlX7zbMVY5zJ4A%2FnfvXI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5ZKo4m7FbzfHPRfu%2B4FmwCxgv%2FEgB6FWGVC8msLuAJLenyp2p2EHeZE8m2mM5AG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVEQ4xvJFcrwe%2FvLd16qlUhMrSTOfhsQ0koreBrCIU6yewgKepcIA3e5nrUNH85U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XeMWr1vxLnFRpmXRGIBI3qvmUb6p6meKOh%2B4jNWgsmf9Cj%2FuJ3fdUyyj%2FDnVGtpU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aw9nNQXiooYRO5V%2Blm2Wcba7s2Hvx6KVNPvO1BkMFXNc%2B7KmzfbrxmkQbvggCKgF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bop82BHDKAAz8YkHyRtHfePH%2BBkBAIk7yClgO8ffqhDMzkoeMgvayvFJeZiwHqmV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9NLGOUBCBow%2B9ssu1zPnKBdf1x%2BscvUpzz0PZSTz%2F7b9Q3j9JidQVfqfQJ%2Bk2d5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x47f0a3xOHkNmUkdbnAstCaz0x%2B6GsQweJGp5Ss9Sf7jQnt5%2BxH4OymRwnMH5s4k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LsiaI4xIjtr9%2BlHMH9K7xT4hC%2BanzkuLsa2xijYvxCy3ryxc17a5h20LzVSyncHc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mntxe837Th55oGwXvqEZOLGsv4t07r7w9RMG%2BVn9O4HKNE%2FTZnQyChhV1F3x2b1F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abM4rMf5s8BS%2FGqb3BM%2Bhoc64%2FXa8liXtbIkK2bZ14S4GTdt3xXSA628UA24jAbY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Klbbypp53GXW1tMkKsTiqmmNJ47tdOFpvdPVKmOHIyhhERBD9lKVuArhjv1WVVJH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYDGwDFI8fP7df7rr0YT098UKfdmgRxGLXICrtmJKIPYwBjryDzR5AnBYvEyfwXv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqvVBprpxmGCdV4dDvzbOltxq9R7JG8xKNuMqG5UaVcipxXnmSvYjn0FFssw%2BNZY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cS1TeombdRpQFfV6vH0cu5YWDlcLyitmylDYvW9dtGYseSk2tXODqxN9TFiuY7DO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VfaEaNhXZZYqi0faWjH27Jl7vNWtYMqTkKfniNLakXUVWgQIxbPlnRpsVjtkJqRE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SkIb9CKq7u57sXl8mvko4kPGnIt7%2FNtOR0hsnVFpBocZFDkULxvLk60W3MSbWJz%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1aW6h6DI4QOuz%2Fr%2FKos%2BkupmLlnzMLQMHRaftkGK3Dh1jm%2F8vmraEkef60tmy2A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2FJcT8JX3yYa3wRGK1b7v4vonGEbGEE28xWo4RlXXkw51vsu52HDDtI36Lz7Uc6w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UH7YKv2i1ZtlPOU7MZWqrUHVYFJfsB1cTUPvag719UJaaOu9EzP0fuH2NvNu23uV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e94h6QZALBQJQJAGe%2F5%2BRjLWZg6SiFQFkIUbi%2F285GN8AJwcUehlW9ZmEAIHvEu0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7V%2Btq7acuQUo0vevNBDbUEPBk3EdEq7l4tiP0QqmZEIqpygm1FyzcktiOLk8DzV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWxk40uds66giRjEuJ0o%2FqZ7UoC42zRbTDbJoNZGaE%2Bzuuhz9XKB6yGB6BOjNC0v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dzop2HihgtKXxuxu3nEsc4GYehTcnYxeNv1YmVPwRvV%2Fv1YLfIKPgGpu4AwzH2vz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gL7Des2JXPA1OMFwSWPXlxyxZU9C7fIFZKZW2mkedb5WuLhRW3QN9Q8B3zj7XRFg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8CAKOnvvH8jgP0O5dGH2LmYoFhuUKl7YLc2LHchZIIVp0%2Fi9YjZBZbJjMPJ1cEZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xux0rGERXt%2Bw8X%2BAclOuwbl6fXESemWms7PIPAX2uF%2FnFbt5l2TIWglFrSoplowZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOPFPefsOUJgvYNbJ%2Fe4pYKtrRnM%2F3%2FhYD4yXZ4078rV9zA4pONdF%2BdwKK7%2BEG1K
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01101315 510200  MEDICARE                 9,425.00       9,425.00       1,256.84         620.95            .00       8,168.16   13.3
01101315 510300  RETIREMENT              67,176.00      67,176.00      10,020.53       4,909.50            .00      57,155.47   14.9
01101315 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      90,740.00      90,740.00       8,667.00       4,115.00            .00      82,073.00    9.6
01101315 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       5,772.00       5,772.00         401.80         193.00            .00       5,370.20    7.0
01101315 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             154.00         154.00          16.71           8.14            .00         137.29   10.9
01101315 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         520.00         520.00          83.03          40.88            .00         436.97   16.0
01101315 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,755.00       1,755.00         249.13         122.61            .00       1,505.87   14.2
01101315 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       84,000.00      84,000.00       5,291.25         242.63      16,139.36      62,569.39   25.5
01101315 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01101315 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       5,500.00       5,500.00         200.00         200.00       2,200.00       3,100.00   43.6
01101315 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      20,000.00      20,000.00       1,967.02       1,967.02            .00      18,032.98    9.8
01101315 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,773.00       2,773.00         375.00         375.00            .00       2,398.00   13.5
01101315 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      84,700.00      84,700.00       6,144.24       6,082.34      54,649.75      23,906.01   71.8
01101315 561500  PROFESSIONAL DEVEL      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
01101315 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       1,000.00       1,000.00         191.60         191.60         808.40            .00  100.0

  TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES             1,084,968.00   1,084,968.00     132,514.48      67,136.38      73,797.51     878,656.01   19.0%

014 COURTS                                

01101420 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      820,339.00     820,339.00     117,653.88      61,923.10            .00     702,685.12   14.3
01101420 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL   2,359,310.00   2,359,310.00     362,360.35     201,089.66            .00   1,996,949.65   15.4
01101420 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,062,188.00   1,062,188.00     151,030.72      81,990.90            .00     911,157.28   14.2
01101420 500800  TEMPORARY              101,000.00     101,000.00      19,598.50      10,515.00            .00      81,401.50   19.4
01101420 500900  PART TIME POSITION      25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0
01101420 501000  SUPPLEMENTAL SALAR      31,200.00      31,200.00       3,040.00       1,600.00            .00      28,160.00    9.7
01101420 510100  FICA                   272,741.00     272,741.00      38,435.50      20,773.39            .00     234,305.50   14.1
01101420 510200  MEDICARE                63,787.00      63,787.00       9,120.58       4,989.96            .00      54,666.42   14.3
01101420 510300  RETIREMENT             454,658.00     454,658.00      70,446.57      38,507.58            .00     384,211.43   15.5
01101420 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     532,350.00     532,350.00      69,040.95      36,326.16            .00     463,309.05   13.0
01101420 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      33,202.00      33,202.00       3,418.03       1,821.26            .00      29,783.97   10.3
01101420 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,020.00       1,020.00         123.08          64.81            .00         896.92   12.1
01101420 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,863.00       2,863.00         482.47         265.72            .00       2,380.53   16.9
01101420 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       9,663.00       9,663.00       1,447.25         797.03            .00       8,215.75   15.0
01101420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       47,450.00      47,450.00       6,944.37       4,313.26      23,289.22      17,216.41   63.7
01101420 522800  LAW BOOKS               12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00      11,505.60         494.40   95.9
01101420 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       6,700.00       6,700.00            .00            .00       6,700.00            .00  100.0
01101420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      47,450.00      47,450.00       7,765.59       5,792.23         400.00      39,284.41   17.2
01101420 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        12,300.00      12,300.00            .00            .00       1,200.00      11,100.00    9.8
01101420 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,034.00            .00            .00       8,966.00   10.3

  TOTAL COURTS                      5,905,221.00   5,905,221.00     861,941.84     470,770.06      43,094.82   5,000,184.34   15.3%

015 APPELLATE COURTS                      

101

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bafM6%2F8VgSlKyz138ZEHAqQ4m0w5p2dn7mWACYEJWQQMkOnZ4ScoRxxU6cr0wPRN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tC3AljwQR6718txY6dMFNebOWYlkXJSqOQBHwqfG1x9mtjbKcBqN11ya9a%2B4IUWH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjxeQVyeLiFQBOG2LLEu082BOwaByFmkEtbMpRvRhq5iSeAN4C3Be3nM%2BEpIO2is
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3NtDU0AtKGLp%2F5fMud%2Fy6%2FZhYJYbJ%2BEbFBPZEN3zvCAwOdzNcbYJ8G9CscbR6Hs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABAcqxvq5la9zzI%2BtrzkwlYaxiBWeS30VkZRRReQDsFxJ5rsHSPA2X9d7yihlXfu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYxKVwUcJp1wP4eWhPTK34BoP3J6wOJaEXnl9PcY2mKaclYFY9oJpqSgd0imCo0Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gm%2BdrlCxzKojsYE9eknlN%2BB7lJLMTGfZ96EugIPFtGHgViERtyf9SFTZNIkFSwv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8C9D%2F%2Bjf1FyYugQyYbgSCPdIWM7bGRCxBBeLsg%2BteZNdHXQGarzoQRV9fZE4gVrP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNdCTpY0Q0hHWqO31FSHYTA79QYjQie8KYvG1uVdIAGKvTxBr7STQKjE%2Fx2UtTSr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JMo8BUxnrELm1AlasNvaaXnk4ZBvbzJiWprhoclazvwFiRm5sYLRbRl43N5eRVIT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7G8Vs9CZxhped%2Btwp%2BnlAn%2FiH%2BFK3K8C5euLvQ99Am3Vv%2BOiXqZ4Jyz0yE8s8roU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HwT8SEr6Ns1liWBPgE0N5d%2BQi4LYQGf%2F8jw4kHgTNhvzoFFxQo80ePguQPwzLP%2B9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bb7gYONnejv8xwKdbq58ACiLXIWUF5PMvmbxfocwvIHCI8ie42E28cCXJ9HpHJ%2Fp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaPAN25VKXO33%2Fc5m9BvbtuCOZhv2FdlKPw4xKja8V9n1oYraial3a0wUD7MGHak
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVBXkxOyrZP1mx7GGjQZf931DAvYO%2FpLjQA98DyW9x%2F0zsahmPVmkuBUS%2FfIX05m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FVMiu%2FlEKdXDoOcI3v59bqsJHjw35JPRNPUaN3fdyw9geHWVEkBQQI1YP%2F%2BZKJU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dssprlruZotQPklHaTOPavivKSWIYOZxQ1LA3kZWkn8QWqClchl4NmGBYcupFVzD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FlPzc3XKlcK5CWNPvPbXoebHFuVGfy8UynmPRhK60rkvh4%2BgV2nJFskdZgqKOEEP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOB8cNKOyOg77i1nkkptK8DZ9MOlHAtPCITCH6ve%2FgLGgG1gL%2F3eBIvN%2FAPZ4uEJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paY%2Bl5DBpsGaVll4iJNM5HkQKbsZj%2FZvaZY5UzQ%2BVpz0Y%2F3ZGNOF5ajuBEb5VwYq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bb6%2BLUWvF8o759eeXpvqYwLDwms14Z73jO0zipkEPNfzpjJzLjcy7k1yzXzBNnV%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9WVjDj7nrV%2BYqqLmOXIxHR%2FsFKDHRVhu71ZHdDvE7JQw8VKD8jnFjhOJoHaqBUPi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPVjR%2BTZP9kLmzS8G0a0s3L9uCisYfuWmyoacPHr176oqcWscEFO9FDG2nR%2F8%2F2e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=quQWLho8AP0fjmMmN5PaZa7TcUuDX1B5R5hyvKc1J%2Bdp9fwbCQmzC4VcOaeGLXr7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bf7MC85aEIyOZRKHzzv57udn6XlRUAA7gfRwAYmBJxIGn5l81vHHh%2BvkYXTmJ7LX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giO%2ByxWzX%2BnunJnqBAt%2FOB3bBDMMhsEL6VA4iEhZcA%2BrdMmqmLxflxW6GVUTNWFQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4YQpql3NBeKkfXoP7c4OkzyC%2BGyCHBio%2BEQ6LQa1WGM07KsijPBJZdfYrnf0qwla
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nr2VRwwNzYnrHt4S0%2FIpjbGwtnPTWnutEPOqfYziEvOxh80ol7hA1Dh62xoULd7w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJ5HGOpuEdna9bcuKnqycdqTmg3ufK9mmFcouUNsdh6WmcBq32BHrcCzqAJwbOZl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cUBqJH2MJZkq6WgL%2Fe1OuJQQxTwPjFTbEstO6iXCj5F6vjW9YIxeIW4Yn40XKzTh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m79S1AvLuJnNgjNlh7ZPFeblrT0RcqwY3WXLVsPoLnK3KHb8xCdhb7MFp7qvRbKO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mao0lWVhgsjrCN7oDxsDTuxCGHNiQ2me1GCfhVGtVdPwgNZnf10gr4SA6coirzl9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qsy7cEJz05srMClwoK1ZW88VFtLtxTVYGhpzoGEopm1sLNHSF432Fn5KEVEeBN4f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VtMYLueGdccTW0qI8uJq4G4Cy2Prjw2t%2BhUyzPfFp9ZsZkHu0FUI%2B3TyZ%2Fkg%2Bulc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QYbV30BPdZYmdctoFG5NILFn4Q3crXHb0u97w1ibO6SrEvUGH9O0dKKOhRIag0V
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01101520 501000  SUPPLEMENTAL SALAR 26,280.00 26,280.00 3,840.88 2,021.52 .00 22,439.12   14.6
01101520 510100  FICA 1,630.00 1,630.00 238.16 125.32 .00 1,391.84   14.6
01101520 510200  MEDICARE 383.00 383.00 55.64 29.28 .00 327.36   14.5
01101520 510300  RETIREMENT 2,718.00 2,718.00 426.68 224.56 .00 2,291.32   15.7

  TOTAL APPELLATE COURTS 31,011.00 31,011.00 4,561.36 2,400.68 .00 26,449.64   14.7%

023 DISTRICT CLERK

01102320 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 88,908.00 88,908.00 12,994.25 6,839.08 .00 75,913.75   14.6
01102320 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,312,654.00   1,312,654.00 196,298.95 107,561.08 .00   1,116,355.05   15.0
01102320 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 12,000.00 12,000.00 9.58 .00 .00 11,990.42 .1
01102320 500800  TEMPORARY 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,252.48 1,700.25 .00 31,747.52    9.3
01102320 510100  FICA 89,811.00 89,811.00 12,626.65 6,924.33 .00 77,184.35   14.1
01102320 510200  MEDICARE 21,005.00 21,005.00 2,952.99 1,619.39 .00 18,052.01   14.1
01102320 510300  RETIREMENT 146,098.00 146,098.00 23,253.58 12,709.86 .00 122,844.42   15.9
01102320 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 281,840.00 281,840.00 37,846.00 19,270.00 .00 243,994.00   13.4
01102320 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 17,602.00 17,602.00 2,011.20 1,050.00 .00 15,590.80   11.4
01102320 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    596.00 596.00 85.63 44.40 .00 510.37   14.4
01102320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 1,088.00 1,088.00 179.64 98.37 .00 908.36   16.5
01102320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 3,672.00 3,672.00 538.83 295.03 .00 3,133.17   14.7
01102320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 93,342.00 93,342.00 8,303.91 8,303.91 36,855.88 48,182.21   48.4
01102320 522800  LAW BOOKS 230.00 230.00 .00 .00 .00 230.00 .0
01102320 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA 40.00 40.00 .00 .00 .00 40.00 .0
01102320 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 599.00 599.00 .00 .00 .00 599.00 .0
01102320 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 529.00 529.00 .00 .00 .00 529.00 .0
01102320 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 625.00 625.00 50.78 50.78 574.22 .00  100.0
01102320 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 13,014.00 13,014.00 1,157.04 1,057.04 .00 11,856.96    8.9
01102320 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  203.00 203.00 .00 .00 .00 203.00 .0
01102320 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 1,982.00 1,982.00 .00 .00 .00 1,982.00 .0
01102320 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES 479.00 479.00 .00 .00 .00 479.00 .0
01102320 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 5,039.00 5,039.00 .00 .00 .00 5,039.00 .0
01102320 599910  CREDIT CARD PRE PA 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 .00 10.00 .0
01102320 662300  CAPITAL OUTLAY-DIS 19.00 19.00 .00 .00 .00 19.00 .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK 2,126,385.00   2,126,385.00 301,561.51 167,523.52 37,430.10   1,787,393.39   15.9%

030 JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE

01103010 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   322,118.00 322,118.00 50,380.75 29,166.89 .00 271,737.25   15.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=utvuo%2B5lEfOpnjVYvdL%2BIi62msggJxOwH%2FmJ5RG2QF3nNOQKx8DAgaybFOMtFYm%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnGJMsymCOrPU6fAZdCfHIENVQifLtWqKBfjUxTH8sdk3sJ7mJqlUoT2nl6VAheM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d5Zw8zkvFFmXGINi0QZ%2B0VnZEivbnDdyZiZREOrvlFri6E8TV9lAs3R7va%2BH3qnX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fevRMnjJtU1oAZvifrIVcKk9jVPCnnXtGXHdOqKsfm77jvUbhZAg6Dp1b38BIp4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vF0NzkRgQaU2R0RU%2BQ8pV1F67WP8D7kiIdtNc%2FEnNRrLwYbTSk%2BFuV%2FwhhD93Vtu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pPr3dN%2B4mBJ4T8vPvPvtBbH2SDDLM2OD43YDiJG8nZkZC3K94HnDucZ0Th2mtb1w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEr5lL4fLq3HOfZdkZGepwFYxIFlagHUzL3QgfH4e%2FAgHQPYfEHr05emhk8HqP2g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QaoeUq3L8ASTuPijOltl6x59H8%2F2I7f0tBXRdHZ9VJix0eg0LOG9ODVoPL2Ra9vd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9lHsmbRN7xGMOo8Sl47%2FcOO5M9RSlMVK9g3FDdZT8XMJsSLxPhjEXoHHAQbaBhJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mtj2%2F5PCi6CCg00Ey2Oq7%2F2HfEFTm1fadDTyoNEty%2BrkyAgxAd%2Bw2qTPdiPibRpo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oFiaij6G2i5jkOlGske29jF4fZb7x9lEcI%2BI2PInsWKvEDX1nhZivlLdwWJDIi%2B0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OWkwbqO2N4Gsd%2BvhuyRNnr7lXhD4onHvJAj%2FW6qHEYtAmKvCr9Oq1iq8%2BUZJxvp%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R4AONwCJMdvJViQg1nMf65hDRxw5iQXc3la0%2Bn1zRL%2FdMUXvF2cMxwzzJR1MY0Ut
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ODpYyJogqIIR0PwT7BUgU9IY%2BeATSkKhGPMHO7z00oMewMcZsT6mC0Ld3cQPQi7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPX2dKR2ZLTt5wHPkhKcoiXLC3MlpO9vGTMyEwGdDB50SSIDre7f%2BZ07sk%2FqlyjH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MU9WiZBQtJ6YiI6MP2RNFKPTE5DHXhjSRdOJvxg9AyeXjXul3AObP9sOagCb0hD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2crxxQEBrtrGOG08nLozySL0x0qJ4DpW1WBxuiV7qx88NdVhyoWPwOUKbsIZPMb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IGPvYQ%2BAScOPkeEvzvKwYwLhpZK9FiqKFFlEaOeUzIdK%2FfSIefl40VL9DNQHTdL0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfcsG%2F8XLfX4i5u6Aim1yC4QRDY2%2FGLJqY0FzgXrBGoVbMcrQXhmedyqcF4ByDp6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wN4PdfpA53%2BjgY7symvdtJw8AgnjZm9XSA3uYgLeX4U4tPitXCmiBiQReXD8F4NC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPe%2F7bE3FLriB5nxBWwwd9AGdS54AnOcsBW4oL5c0I5vyAL2o0YKHCyfl2Zzt5PD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xT76YP6Qy0NhMqPrFgUNSq2wgBOt41%2FPICoeYk4nHXaFN6g37ZEqcOd3VTmgukO9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NUO7qpIbNBfYdccDm3KplYzJYtLU7%2FfPSPuE%2FmM5Jes8FIYMjI28ynaLh9rDSaA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfg2waVEw2CZsLYLBIBJO90DpF4%2Ft4lRjhI2PD81Su%2FEEOGofMglf3Ej7m18yrfy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gln67y2pfaxllFrhpw7gU65eRcF45dhI1xIYUTSU1Z0p%2BVFSB0MtmnOr7cbxQpyf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAP4x9PyDK9sGJXjBWQBx%2BOPxxsu1iGEP5sbPEB33KZGq8TAMCGPALtLehJ1lTus
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5NqJJ1R2xAxpxk5Je98UDEVvctOX444SsWkgxAj2oR8BsIBVUm3ff%2Bb5M0%2B%2Fw3gf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5iYDENe04WtnvBymXRY2sEs1bOvpRNtkEgTmtACyw6KDDhhOohyTICx2ISwhW1bu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iTw6%2F%2FK5x8osHAVW3IcX5vTLzAOerIR8d4lMZW%2Bg9gEGiTSyyylSwtnAsBKyxug
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEOq%2FpfvYElb%2B3x4bDcZaZRxjZ3mgdypL09SCNszQsftJOlcMRgUfePVFoW%2Fjex0
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01103010 510100  FICA                    19,972.00      19,972.00       2,988.68       1,737.33            .00      16,983.32   15.0
01103010 510200  MEDICARE                 4,671.00       4,671.00         698.94         406.30            .00       3,972.06   15.0
01103010 510300  RETIREMENT              33,293.00      33,293.00       5,597.30       3,240.44            .00      27,695.70   16.8
01103010 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      55,380.00      55,380.00       7,562.00       3,980.00            .00      47,818.00   13.7
01103010 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,224.00       3,224.00         395.20         208.00            .00       2,828.80   12.3
01103010 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             115.00         115.00          15.87           8.36            .00          99.13   13.8
01103010 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         258.00         258.00          45.36          26.25            .00         212.64   17.6
01103010 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         870.00         870.00         136.04          78.75            .00         733.96   15.6
01103010 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,850.00       2,850.00            .00            .00            .00       2,850.00     .0
01103010 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,835.00       2,835.00            .00            .00            .00       2,835.00     .0
01103010 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE           445,886.00     445,886.00      67,820.14      38,852.32            .00     378,065.86   15.2%

031 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1            

01103120 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00      13,254.10       6,975.84            .00      77,431.90   14.6
01103120 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        168,700.00     168,700.00      24,903.53      13,642.10            .00     143,796.47   14.8
01103120 510100  FICA                    16,083.00      16,083.00       2,247.79       1,216.23            .00      13,835.21   14.0
01103120 510200  MEDICARE                 3,762.00       3,762.00         525.68         284.43            .00       3,236.32   14.0
01103120 510300  RETIREMENT              26,809.00      26,809.00       4,239.32       2,290.65            .00      22,569.68   15.8
01103120 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      37,830.00      37,830.00       6,859.00       3,610.00            .00      30,971.00   18.1
01103120 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,276.00       3,276.00         395.80         214.00            .00       2,880.20   12.1
01103120 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          13.06           6.88            .00          82.94   13.6
01103120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         135.00         135.00          22.41          12.28            .00         112.59   16.6
01103120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         456.00         456.00          67.28          36.85            .00         388.72   14.8
01103120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,930.00       4,930.00         196.45         196.45       2,289.15       2,444.40   50.4
01103120 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ         500.00         500.00         150.00         150.00            .00         350.00   30.0
01103120 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         150.00         150.00          50.00          50.00            .00         100.00   33.3

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      353,413.00     353,413.00      52,924.42      28,685.71       2,289.15     298,199.43   15.6%

032 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2            

01103220 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      100,686.00     100,686.00      14,715.65       7,745.08            .00      85,970.35   14.6
01103220 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        180,600.00     180,600.00      25,727.81      12,700.01            .00     154,872.19   14.2
01103220 510100  FICA                    17,440.00      17,440.00       2,438.58       1,238.28            .00      15,001.42   14.0
01103220 510200  MEDICARE                 4,079.00       4,079.00         570.30         289.59            .00       3,508.70   14.0
01103220 510300  RETIREMENT              29,072.00      29,072.00       4,493.27       2,271.45            .00      24,578.73   15.5
01103220 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      48,360.00      48,360.00       5,228.00       2,240.00            .00      43,132.00   10.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HhM8ktUejme2KzHasVEUHQQ2EsBTUtNUf%2BGc4RRf854gLp1XQ1uPp5AQ0qd54kc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3ydMLi1rOWgyZQAbqHRJgkmlKEb1nmNTzawhav9x3bufUWsC9Hhk8oOzp%2FZbDlE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trKTOhmJYHC4ouNw67783J%2FtZ5yP4JeTfLUz%2B2qCCBFDPjIIlPO7wI4pgsKy76zY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iS64KsqDB2n2JwChY2pdLtcBqc3%2Bd3H%2BbwC4ldHtIfcfmibVQx0fgO6%2FXhDLDq3S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zphD8WsQGQ6o%2BlrAsi0Vn2geJHhLwlGW9a%2FUPDEGm5q6xHVM7LHiVHpaSX%2BRCKa1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FjqbvgD5AFXYHxnXBGKuyjBI1x1cnjOoEmIAOfwYbIEDg1zewpFa1QuOmALs96NI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5btGhu9o8g1oT1nQtedT23nK6yVZYtuOXGHHl8eE7tKl3LfQRz81YFER75vCB6UD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61xyur2EOkDA4GPvFhuA9hR5d1HNhL%2Bn9K659prm6GLjtKmrqiITnp8lP4XPA6cK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FowR%2BWMZAAWM2Y0s4dAV8gO4I6ZQ%2FzydMkSsViNkunAvM%2BnTBUuX0V%2BgO5rudfP1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JNlNTX2jofYYKe%2F28LqY9rtIWYKyyZHOqMMe2vL%2BOOH2BEbPQIqUpZWnxIqkaV1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ynhEHWj0A1UmV64%2BxPebICgQmIYgQR15FZ%2BQs4HPvH9IWJroZLqRUDLldHX8OKKE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDMKkEpVI4aOb6Vp%2FLxpwP0VjR3LjLPR7%2FBhVu3aoL%2FA%2BP8XsC16ySAA3NeeD88A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=woPCB8XoDuuFOyAqDewB7%2F%2Bzih%2BzVkz54g4dm%2B2ZaYheudB%2BudXPK6DS%2Fh25bgMT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2F7Sq5xd7bwz0ArORMB5uHAA%2Bzje53by6x8nuy8fX7%2Fp6FdVcdSwo9148RB1HwbI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VKTN5ix%2F9OwGaEZQ8xeL9%2BWv2ymfUMWaAKX%2FDVAcItJ%2B1vstwQFQsdGdP77gTyWl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjnnOfD1gV1ZPOCRTamMNimkJswCo7Z%2FaPbuq9%2BMN2AaCoH9MRhb4gm1%2BBjN2%2B7%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FWkENsUsoICxucT73wbl83JdV6DHW8UZFcE3z%2BaGg2UbwZrtBHIGowh8aMWMVwI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LyRY57pFrzg43QM9z%2FCCjwlsORZPgq6CA0wB%2BhTjG3yzYyaLnODKRsDB%2FCzlwPKW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ui8BZNrxEOsys%2BHhvxAX%2FizIhtAm%2FFbGrUgu0zyYb4G2dSEDBwzougRmQ3DzJsik
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvsBsysKKktuu5I2XzBKOzSSYyknzfUOWFhx4zkylNkmT4Ge6ORh2tnHaEt95A73
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kRPyBP1wiVS2WWAbR6gZaElBemThvwep%2F4QIrXtA%2FEP4OdAkeVeOTY0dr1FowLl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvLqgGBPI1KNMwH6menwGQa%2BonawLaQCYkbdOfxbBp9Tm8WbQ4nNQvHzOdXbQepe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATTYyUXxC%2FL37M8wRhjYk9Zpx%2B9ct1zreBkWaHjUPQbqzCQh655Nr9ecFZZOg1Yz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GOTmZrl3kxqKPL%2FIdf8rjn3eWzGrBGP0TpKV%2FuFwDjVGbdadw0LDxRAxIXDlXZjv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ke4W%2BdgKpg23vRiA5G6pxnnBlusrGGNh0rzBLVEpOonO84xE18D6xhLD6Vvjx9Tu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kehaD16NJ5x3lUoptj0%2BgTYq7wtKiFbC2eiDvzRMlf85mPioKtBT3kdztxPhVu%2B%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=St0StFagKq6zdKaFYJ96bycfQXUZQjO4J6iuCZO6B1p2qdQ5VT7iUh8RxvVmUtnG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XvzzTj3SR%2BRCdpPzwFveE6nwXPuywKAl0tq4bIrK%2BDZQBLwfB7Khh5PbknRbSY26
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RZmGseCkfsleFVGQ1nLR83I%2B%2B4A3gA%2B9CzqNrIj71yq%2B76JDU12B4xYQomdjSe5c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rgau9hnyfHjkQArG0XXHe%2B53tA%2FoOmj9aLwHweVg7XoJ6r3lRG0SHEWFiUKueQiO
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  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01103220 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,834.00       2,834.00         253.20         120.00            .00       2,580.80    8.9
01103220 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          12.57           5.92            .00          83.43   13.1
01103220 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         145.00         145.00          23.16          11.43            .00         121.84   16.0
01103220 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         488.00         488.00          69.46          34.29            .00         418.54   14.2
01103220 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        6,000.00       6,000.00         186.74         186.74            .00       5,813.26    3.1
01103220 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,700.00       5,700.00            .00            .00            .00       5,700.00     .0
01103220 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           705.00         705.00            .00            .00            .00         705.00     .0
01103220 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         249.00         249.00            .00            .00            .00         249.00     .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      396,454.00     396,454.00      53,718.74      26,842.79            .00     342,735.26   13.5%

033 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3            

01103320 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00      13,254.10       6,975.84            .00      77,431.90   14.6
01103320 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        186,522.00     186,522.00      30,408.69      17,726.32            .00     156,113.31   16.3
01103320 500800  TEMPORARY                8,100.00       8,100.00            .00            .00            .00       8,100.00     .0
01103320 510100  FICA                    17,838.00      17,838.00       2,584.19       1,466.85            .00      15,253.81   14.5
01103320 510200  MEDICARE                 4,172.00       4,172.00         604.35         343.05            .00       3,567.65   14.5
01103320 510300  RETIREMENT              28,899.00      28,899.00       4,850.94       2,744.41            .00      24,048.06   16.8
01103320 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      54,860.00      54,860.00       7,068.00       3,720.00            .00      47,792.00   12.9
01103320 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,250.00       3,250.00         354.00         192.00            .00       2,896.00   10.9
01103320 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          12.65           6.66            .00          83.35   13.2
01103320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         158.00         158.00          27.38          15.96            .00         130.62   17.3
01103320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         541.00         541.00          82.13          47.88            .00         458.87   15.2
01103320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        8,000.00       8,000.00         612.42         612.42         800.00       6,587.58   17.7
01103320 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01103320 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,100.00       1,100.00            .00       8,900.00   11.0
01103320 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           750.00         750.00            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0
01103320 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      415,072.00     415,072.00      60,958.85      34,951.39         800.00     353,313.15   14.9%

034 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4            

01103420 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00      13,254.10       6,975.84            .00      77,431.90   14.6
01103420 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        188,921.00     188,921.00      29,526.37      16,592.63            .00     159,394.63   15.6
01103420 510100  FICA                    17,336.00      17,336.00       2,433.09       1,344.61            .00      14,902.91   14.0
01103420 510200  MEDICARE                 4,055.00       4,055.00         569.07         314.48            .00       3,485.93   14.0
01103420 510300  RETIREMENT              28,899.00      28,899.00       4,752.89       2,618.45            .00      24,146.11   16.4
01103420 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      85,020.00      85,020.00      10,148.70       5,289.39            .00      74,871.30   11.9

104

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YOC1fIgPKrzHQ97dTcTawMUhZu2lvThKmZ6R8bXB4ugaWT6LDdgDSBnP5EEnzIQ%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ao0sgxigWjJX8tOZF620YDo1uCRgaK9A8ECMnQ4PZrJ%2B6LA4Xf5%2FFd9xaykfPpvm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iCcNhcI8elgDOcj%2FLljZYoqoBK2CYhJ8w8CQUdjd8E1iNA%2FOCM4Nx50M%2Be%2BtV05P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IlqMTIicCdyDxSkusYJTV4dyQAe9b8eB%2B60q2xky7faoja%2Bbih3BALq%2Bx6efA%2Bq%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4YtAVVF1wPukRi0no5tu%2FuOnHM%2BwmyAztPbL2tQlHyvtdFznkz%2BdBLnEhoY3lmN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dqZHIlYuqJSOntNPlDTjbLHETNQn4mlcMvshkHwHirspg%2FcVkMt5EQpxSeuld%2Fo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BCzIRyh76wSY04vnnMUs58m5dKTyuZi3HXWrOVYMHwlUbmggzyGsUUyo3VwiChM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=miMhk%2FSAwmUFrJ34hYMS2TOQ03FAoeuZUX2hazmsCw3sBS3A5BpqvqJos5rT%2BCXu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Yp3iSXitNsM2xdLSc6EyjwqCS5%2FNIIBY6E%2B7G%2BSp%2BSp%2Fn0bXDoO3GGgPvXt%2Fz2h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOpkEvHVB8Or0gLu97xLvQ0sEStwixQRhrbOaQbK%2BRS7wr9YCw0MjtS6ghmCQReG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FwzF8JLEODB3s6tNWNCkV%2F%2F08fqDsZkdIGTMXLA5bNWV1Ab5ULKoleCXq7lwpovT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WeikfAWR7CgXvBDTAauOMrVoZCMbe2fhgZYHmjxYDnyIHNKV0mC0PZCsA1rq8KaL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HuY%2F7tAedXcDXEEufZ%2Byies1sDNFUkNc6%2FAl3xYara6%2FYSRAIJCaJxG%2FoSsETr7C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TliMJdFVh6aa28we09qpkzBZsV1j8UMZudecJaOKwBWeJ5GOACihBjNmN0pUGaCi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYzQdh5w87w3UUA6wyyYYWGeWEvr2v4sBBiorUTPc85vrBbw2FecEb7dabotHTc1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RbBoj4eQL9URXMTEg%2FFYSfltcD3fR9ty%2BMPhTG7fjXh8A6ozf7degtvuQEoGBo74
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bp5VCpgu674N0pAKplE05K0g%2BthDBTWiB4M2cyPGC%2BoDUHsgUsLcK9NXw17a%2FSjQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iweixE4S1CNLftrB4DRMQTEZx7lm8EQ2U%2Bz%2Byj7SZ2WZ9fewDFL49426BoO9A6P2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gkU976NT1hAjr34TMeqQB9UE8YPHWIppk%2BqVj3yUEVbMP7%2FfbiOn7YTT9PUBnOZ4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKipyGK699em1HYdsrMdQj2s4rHtpmhq3%2FarVrkZtwcfVnsCC04NcYoGnlUN%2FCpX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlkH%2FuEbNpjtCISLwvxKjXd9OnNzA9mCOYrLGMbudhiLUydzmsw4ziuI86a9wj5t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3q54XbEwg0lHYEllLcYYcnbF0SypPuL3uvuIY6ShWyE6RU7HYsRC2K7%2Bd6%2B0HH%2FG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXgyB%2F6Nvaqy2cf1EyLFtjW8RR%2Fpl7Vry04ryb14wLlfqLJEohBbErDyUvMY8%2Feo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0y37zdabQr3dwAfvOehGRi5HZQx3YkSTKF%2BtVPUMGkZnGqyN%2FQyE3DGv7he6IbM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tKHfj3r%2FgN1kdWy%2BAPLM2ZhEaynlw7Z7Z6z1NHuu4ViLE3BOijbFmE%2BQrZY0L9LY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kC4pRHH5D8wcVqbZwwemSOhGtA6yDq1WhUCo4%2BQalINojyH01V%2BsmAlldHeqnkCe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oEjHFmI5r%2Fu%2Bb1ajbyVgISzsHyh%2Fz580qxcBxNz4mY6hK95CVgPmylQklvxTvEjK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6HSFxg2sMkUGJZwDKBuKiAfAbsFu3WywDnNqWH0hbiEDbq%2BZOrcs%2Bdt7uDC26Ap
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l32aUn8Y5ji8LwiY6tJYb%2Ba77H4E22lC56stPLRPkQg74sxc42cMQHoLQ1%2FpZiei
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dX4xftIM7%2FFuBT2%2B4FpDpwrxmF5yeP0d5WJq%2BkhKpODtv8WO5fha%2FrjZUqZkqa0K
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01103420 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       4,420.00       4,420.00         407.78         212.55            .00       4,012.22    9.2
01103420 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          12.76           6.67            .00          83.24   13.3
01103420 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         152.00         152.00          26.59          14.94            .00         125.41   17.5
01103420 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         511.00         511.00          79.71          44.81            .00         431.29   15.6
01103420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,940.00       4,940.00            .00            .00       2,800.00       2,140.00   56.7
01103420 522800  LAW BOOKS                  250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
01103420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       4,000.00       4,000.00         700.00         700.00            .00       3,300.00   17.5
01103420 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           350.00         350.00            .00            .00            .00         350.00     .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      429,636.00     429,636.00      61,911.06      34,114.37       2,800.00     364,924.94   15.1%

038 CENTRAL JURY                          

01103820 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       24,534.00      24,534.00            .00            .00       3,000.00      21,534.00   12.2
01103820 590100  JURY PAY               305,100.00     305,100.00      14,997.45       8,976.04       1,000.00     289,102.55    5.2

  TOTAL CENTRAL JURY                  329,634.00     329,634.00      14,997.45       8,976.04       4,000.00     310,636.55    5.8%

039 JUDICIAL                              

01103920 522800  LAW BOOKS               11,500.00      11,500.00         994.00         994.00       9,522.30         983.70   91.4
01103920 560100  APPOINTED ATTYS-CI   1,100,000.00   1,100,000.00     167,582.00      97,014.50            .00     932,418.00   15.2
01103920 560200  APPOINTED ATTYS-CR     750,000.00     516,000.00      85,571.33       1,430.58            .00     430,428.67   16.6
01103920 560300  APPOINTED ATTYS-JU     117,500.00     117,500.00      18,850.00      11,800.00            .00      98,650.00   16.0
01103920 560400  APPOINTED ATTYS-ME      23,000.00      23,000.00            .00            .00            .00      23,000.00     .0
01103920 560500  COURT REPORTER TRA     225,000.00     225,000.00      13,600.00      13,495.00            .00     211,400.00    6.0
01103920 560700  APPTED JUDGE/REPTE      65,000.00      65,000.00       9,656.71       5,080.71            .00      55,343.29   14.9
01103920 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      54,000.00      54,000.00       2,692.54       2,692.54       2,627.46      48,680.00    9.9
01103920 561100  INMATE MEDICAL           8,500.00       8,499.00       2,410.00         890.00            .00       6,089.00   28.4
01103920 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     200,000.00     200,000.00      21,750.00      13,500.00            .00     178,250.00   10.9
01103920 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    7,644,620.00   7,878,620.00   3,184,799.00     126,951.00   4,692,915.00         906.00  100.0
01103920 562700  EXPERT WITNESS-CRI     225,000.00     225,000.00     110,412.00      60,218.00            .00     114,588.00   49.1
01103920 564100  INVESTIGATOR EXP-C         100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0
01103920 564210  INVESTIGATOR EXP-C     400,000.00     400,000.00     108,699.58      49,151.01            .00     291,300.42   27.2
01103920 590200  JURY EXPENSE             2,500.00       2,500.00          51.97          51.97       2,448.03            .00  100.0
01103920 599960  JUDICIAL SUPPORT        71,901.00      71,902.00      71,901.11      71,901.11            .00            .89  100.0

  TOTAL JUDICIAL                   10,898,621.00  10,898,621.00   3,798,970.24     455,170.42   4,707,512.79   2,392,137.97   78.1%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

01104025 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       30,000.00      30,000.00       4,384.63       2,307.70            .00      25,615.37   14.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Q%2BE49HtuqQV%2Fen3KKGwJPn6RKXClZgG%2FLzlbDcYqZPeKjEOhgAXLpEHI3VAosFd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qG78pGCr1QPWsXWKu2XhVNAqLu4VmOMa5eo3pOQwCrBAR96HuYpuSm4XfMWRbCjK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RIJOgUjjYUvxBBw4bPn8SVzeWa53hF5rIfngoTJENMZetp3wAiD5lhcuugt8%2BzTJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXx2Ej4lhSWSvWOr7O7tbmtJ51n6tDGCIgESZKOOsLGXzxSDWmsDmTC8vmSaGNXM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3Z5T27JR5nMgdCvCtL0DSrSPEVvI36VKRxRUZMu9vwFmt7oyk5nxrJ4t6CwWBxw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvEoEgXG3%2F%2FetUJObLD8HNoBEvGOqhGL1xCWw5YNShdaXO7fJGxRG%2FJ6ZQteBDjB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGolLXBGGJB9n5c4T2Rxs1VqBUZr8ajKm%2FdwtKnBM%2BDxmeXxDh1A8%2BkjsgjSZIwV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vroxJT1ceDFrRIlYwJYMfi4rC9227WS3%2F7F5FGeLa9%2FvydiX%2BhSlShrHEKR3hGom
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mAgarSrvhYX5yMdR2mYI8faglauk%2Fkywchn2hL75n6N9akcYpRXOwwe0eo47R6Nq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4vS9vOzHB8BnlGFxEjXKndv%2BYf3IlGvVDW%2FtL24ZVLzPjO%2FsYVNIB%2BXZaSgOsHP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Axb9TtaeOE5LoBX1g722kuaLixISWZa5eE18KKucPR%2FmOUgpeDhcTq6zJiwDUeJN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukbDZoS1NZjX%2BwE5jyw7f8hQRoT1bV40BCmn5j1tIvGjSECJWIJmF%2BrOArfAPc9c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7t3JJAPgbQVBiUUaaA%2FEYE6PaTulaUm%2BW0pSzP8tfKz5jKThumUS9fkmVWUzoBDa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pSmzAAPRCP2wQxbKG1CwkWR%2BcY3ZlRgk8ZpHi0wIr2ey0QCfdKxQTLkg7%2F8K4%2Ft
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCryCwnUh86upFfApRxJbd8lKX4pSJ09uJMaULlO78wZCo8qu%2FgMWhCGicIt9Nyq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqz0L34YCXsGv5XFuEraUcliPUgn4Rumruh4yfBkBJYOBwXdMK8fiYUenYrMP2K7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oTyA0gk5OdmE%2FZNFpSbRFMosph%2B5nDROdL3K5%2Fe3q5op8rnslMirAhjdWC5SNk8m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqSy6Ny%2Blr4eSvElm%2FuqDdEjklRVCYBYhN7Z%2Fuzs4VDNpZtF%2FV3t8bO8gRY36vHa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fa7PHU5BnO8L2xwF3uu67YKaf%2B6KnII1t5uLfvxB2p2RQNb%2BZgMaNJZgvhC7UIMV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbSC1J0Q92R4X1fZZU6z7zapmMXaYeruTW5LOprqa5mpMXnyuyHee2yTxtCQXaS0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N5z%2FEjCEBj3Jlq5GJeRIsIjoWG%2FGd7An%2BQgXz0au4oTAq8NQbnVQcgBlSdBvQxVi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyhjpCy1Gv6eDL04W9o%2B6%2BRYr%2Bq8995Sk4oAXlmezCTQO52PJHDiFusFoZunCKiV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71%2BnQ2%2Fhl1K0CdSgTx982Nu%2BullQyO4INWayB7m6gRzq3a%2BETztmjKaFayXIuEUQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2OW2JPsbB%2B8WsQgoYG4MhK6sRriOEFlggKGGIwa382RaZcRht8ClRqZcs5hHBOX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMHkhETuX8EqkkoxgMm2A29IWy6gA9eLfovxLqUZLnJBOGoQSRFIFFPqMhj6cWmm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jalSQuWx3Q60tiEjlXgV1l%2FCHT9FOBignxEgzPuh6sPpkypLNURJ%2FB3GB%2BYbpJHe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SMIZnjYYO6BpnlKMd%2F3zgCshkK44V1W5bQrghZ5tsz57GYsyS83a8u1J5wAaJhTu


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 12:28
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     14

ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104025 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     332,567.00     332,567.00      51,116.25      28,295.92            .00     281,450.75   15.4
01104025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      7,088,473.00   7,088,473.00   1,017,365.14     550,644.47            .00   6,071,107.86   14.4
01104025 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       5,720.00       5,720.00            .00            .00            .00       5,720.00     .0
01104025 500800  TEMPORARY               54,065.00      54,065.00       2,604.60         643.50            .00      51,460.40    4.8
01104025 500900  PART TIME POSITION      40,825.00      40,825.00       5,374.47       2,758.00            .00      35,450.53   13.2
01104025 510100  FICA                   479,436.00     479,436.00      65,761.89      36,106.06            .00     413,674.11   13.7
01104025 510200  MEDICARE               112,127.00     112,127.00      15,379.74       8,444.11            .00      96,747.26   13.7
01104025 510300  RETIREMENT             793,630.00     793,630.00     121,685.75      66,776.23            .00     671,944.25   15.3
01104025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     863,330.00     863,330.00     112,394.95      58,738.74            .00     750,935.05   13.0
01104025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      51,012.00      51,012.00       5,565.55       2,970.12            .00      45,446.45   10.9
01104025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,732.00       1,732.00         229.40         120.89            .00       1,502.60   13.2
01104025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       6,163.00       6,163.00         983.95         539.32            .00       5,179.05   16.0
01104025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      20,798.00      20,798.00       2,952.59       1,618.37            .00      17,845.41   14.2
01104025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00       2,355.35       2,355.35      16,641.29      31,003.36   38.0
01104025 522800  LAW BOOKS               29,500.00      29,500.00       4,263.33       2,436.19      25,236.67            .00  100.0
01104025 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       8,500.00       8,500.00            .00            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0
01104025 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      35,000.00      35,000.00       1,978.27       1,978.27      23,021.73      10,000.00   71.4
01104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      14,000.00      14,000.00            .00            .00            .00      14,000.00     .0
01104025 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
01104025 560600  TRANSCRIPTIONS & A      25,000.00      25,000.00         785.50         315.00            .00      24,214.50    3.1
01104025 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       5,000.00       5,000.00         622.35         622.35            .00       4,377.65   12.4
01104025 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      220,000.00     220,000.00      14,813.66      14,813.66     205,186.34            .00  100.0
01104025 562700  EXPERT WITNESS-CRI      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY          10,326,878.00  10,326,878.00   1,430,617.37     782,484.25     270,086.03   8,626,174.60   16.5%

041 CONSTABLE PCT 1                       

01104130 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      10,123.35       5,328.08            .00      59,141.65   14.6
01104130 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         96,414.00      96,414.00      14,178.36       7,623.04            .00      82,235.64   14.7
01104130 510100  FICA                    10,273.00      10,273.00       1,490.26         794.32            .00       8,782.74   14.5
01104130 510200  MEDICARE                 2,403.00       2,403.00         348.55         185.78            .00       2,054.45   14.5
01104130 510300  RETIREMENT              17,124.00      17,124.00       2,699.91       1,438.86            .00      14,424.09   15.8
01104130 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      23,400.00      23,400.00       3,306.00       1,740.00            .00      20,094.00   14.1
01104130 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,248.00       1,248.00         182.40          96.00            .00       1,065.60   14.6
01104130 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              58.00          58.00           8.43           4.44            .00          49.57   14.5
01104130 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          78.00          78.00          12.77           6.87            .00          65.23   16.4
01104130 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       4,069.00       4,069.00         598.35         321.70            .00       3,470.65   14.7
01104130 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,300.00       3,300.00          20.27          20.27            .00       3,279.73     .6
01104130 522400  UNIFORMS                 2,000.00       2,000.00         898.02         898.02         246.06         855.92   57.2
01104130 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      21,000.00      21,000.00         599.41         599.41       6,000.59      14,400.00   31.4
01104130 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,100.00       4,100.00       2,400.95         149.10       1,650.90          48.15   98.8

106

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEzaPQjFMjU%2BU%2BKvWGv0eHEK1MMA4RZXvFHxO18%2B%2FshEA4ULzezkzN5rbcPmfFGw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnWAYghcKY4ROrXQsFIQJkAqFs%2FXxiQ0DJ%2FIHKUvfnX12XZhQw2GwPo1ZGv4ICbB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XK96pOHyhl3Yok%2BcnzqBd0k1W1vpGvKHcUh9iEamOCHrB57PhhRbFdsdkOl2hIyQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8ItFTul2%2B1aZaM5VENw%2BrMfgzZjbo1NeBbtQIJHdADQfhCz5WW3BOfD7szbQYxV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJNK9tjil6QHdDMqnv%2FHBn9%2B%2BTe1Aj62PgFm5%2FOcfvWdJEG%2Fw8Yv7pkHkfVI1iLa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dxru3GeepI2PHO4JUXh621l2NY7AN4EHwu5IIHvMiNFTlOd8tot51AP%2B1%2FNZQO04
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubXpBt59DIdGWcOrb6%2BlueQYUZZb48fPHyrkimWJTweue8QNxvlRbm4cd6ZYu9Uk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRmi44POuzl8UHVTaOvZ7hmll1qc%2B%2FX4EglHZPL%2BE0lwQpwPQRMZkuIvu%2FCdU24%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfB%2BUacedVXw52G0Xd8bqVCvqwtMhLPlI2vg0OHZWjpF3fBJyUN66LRyl1g90We1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v71SvHgKwsqzTcKpO9cBRWAK8JOs5KmOMWQ6Vf%2FEUvHERat2lDO0aZdzQdoIvLp2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhTl0cRn7X7VPH8fT54SwcYftf6CSfgBXaKJYOUHYCHBYe8BaYQGQyoeyo0PkFKD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gllvaitDwkq9aTxQ8jwmsNmvmv9n276At2OjSSPV3nwRXeW688xu7O5d%2F%2BLgZlV%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y38%2FWOmvns4fiP%2BsaBEf5SUiZ1AaSz3qBMlhCXzsgk9AVv7cVDIkuhhEWGKcg87E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IUFb1wk1gXwGgerzKkVqKHR4A6KdwVawT6BdP5ggsZ0uZMcbxdNlh30mqDflEfN7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSpJW0UEsCe9NhJNdWxmSScQI77oBRtMEArrFHCM8p0d8ApjLxqk9XWGL%2BUbgWpY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Jai8wfGkZgRRC3cx4qafo%2BHorkJzXVfXznuGO2u1bNg1m73RL96uGguIl5VkiXN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FRCPFGoHiwZA5VadmRTMa7XYpkc%2FTWxt5WRnRb%2FbDGC%2FHs430CuXpQHh%2FTK9cyd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztOZ2lpi42HnJZjWX0LT5yHU2E6pZ%2Bmq7P6nbrilLUayQ3AL6ofQwz4OxukQYQ0D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0kg10N2ytlAv5sm3R0ufbZyqssX0wtPj961mjUDQvYzbfL3tpYNLX9nUind8Vz4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UJkpfh4L8UEPX%2BS3f51kqMU2QKRwB6WkD9EAdxQFuggRzC0RUH4Npbu43%2F61U0j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpYPi5gSB7R5uRl4TDaiBEuCiZHenFodK1wuUkVqvgESnhKQ5PorKA%2BJT9TddiPL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JzfD5Wo7xT7E%2Fd%2BK9BDFCVEdoKQSMf2R6n4zIu18s0mGlK5bm55mWcS6OTv8BPw7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7dPABul2k0BxBomIRi0TTOdhl9TrxrUQxq1l%2BvK8EgZXf%2FaIgMwrgK%2BAfekYhg4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wVOzx%2BkVo5FOzRqzEZ346Ng4ergx4rYzxWwWYWwTjgjrkcC4JiCeeobTcyzuFgyi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HtRcUhN9d7aT5ZPdSdEAtsDxnZZCu%2B69j5sPDMfmNNnef0MW%2FKe%2FrzuIa9aUeTFz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xk5ztfZDGL8CHZeU5bOFABz5JTL3jB%2BzwoTakQVKedQIoJjuHdHbkbu%2FAR7tHaAN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAfJ7xxAzozsGaMlSEATbpOWYzD70rvxthhe%2B4jEjKrvu4LGMFYKiS%2FeZK0hCdS1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dGT2DE5GgXyl0%2ButpNHlXbLG6POxMB0JkFwCVdD9FgS6f3YwVxB4MHg9JOOc4gO3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FzeDe80aU1GiFDx8SFqgPrJBbCg1L8QmwTlUMCyYtIm8bicM%2FoWx5Ri4QueM6YfI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZNUAefTnxUzw38bK53aTv2AxnLaT1gTsvn%2Bv6SFyNuQE1CwuWrmOByiyFUmyY0v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c9CPC8hBB0pF3ySUkNl2Rpvj%2BWoYmEH%2FZgz48SusPIUaNwhdRsmWygfgz0aUhLG%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=di4pRklTnyrTV6XGIwxR2kXms4ndq%2BCY8jWsbf0ax2zKsuQlPbDhZ1Z%2Fr4q%2BdJD0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCvtLr3OR055CMHoph7ZE3x8xlS9irTQw1hpVfuWnuhDq4A1PftwvZY%2Bdg35L3iD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IiaZ8v5HkjJyVGoTJopGtT5IzfzOk0VuitdQgmeb8MqmmLfr7oa9EWpu69oSiclq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vW9I3yaERo%2BJeJARBaKWSuFi8v92Q6n4G9m7ohQYaRilCEkkPyas%2F3gmyWBRydGe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bPwRZKH9ZqSyH1XPyMOGFdbmkTsM3MW9Rxu60NRKHGiLxalD7j6dx4VlqrBAWUB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IkYzp0extrtLiCnEZnU6BmtR%2FfM1h5sqOf2nVdHE3OkWySChTTSSHcgUdQXjMQt
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01104130 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,000.00       2,000.00         110.00            .00            .00       1,890.00    5.5
01104130 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           285.00         285.00            .00            .00            .00         285.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 1               257,017.00     257,017.00      36,977.03      19,205.89       7,897.55     212,142.42   17.5%

042 CONSTABLE PCT 2                       

01104230 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      10,123.35       5,328.08            .00      59,141.65   14.6
01104230 510100  FICA                     4,295.00       4,295.00         590.38         310.72            .00       3,704.62   13.7
01104230 510200  MEDICARE                 1,005.00       1,005.00         138.05          72.66            .00         866.95   13.7
01104230 510300  RETIREMENT               7,159.00       7,159.00       1,124.69         591.94            .00       6,034.31   15.7
01104230 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      16,380.00      16,380.00       2,052.00       1,080.00            .00      14,328.00   12.5
01104230 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         780.00         780.00          76.00          40.00            .00         704.00    9.7
01104230 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           2.81           1.48            .00          16.19   14.8
01104230 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
01104230 522400  UNIFORMS                   750.00         750.00         255.00            .00            .00         495.00   34.0
01104230 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      10,000.00      10,000.00         347.04         322.04       3,202.96       6,450.00   35.5
01104230 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00         101.89         101.89       1,098.11       1,800.00   40.0
01104230 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 2               116,653.00     116,653.00      14,811.21       7,848.81       4,301.07      97,540.72   16.4%

043 CONSTABLE PCT 3                       

01104330 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      10,123.35       5,328.08            .00      59,141.65   14.6
01104330 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         59,282.00      59,282.00       8,669.34       4,704.91            .00      50,612.66   14.6
01104330 510100  FICA                     7,970.00       7,970.00       1,124.19         600.49            .00       6,845.81   14.1
01104330 510200  MEDICARE                 1,864.00       1,864.00         262.94         140.45            .00       1,601.06   14.1
01104330 510300  RETIREMENT              13,286.00      13,286.00       2,087.84       1,114.65            .00      11,198.16   15.7
01104330 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      22,880.00      22,880.00       2,812.00       1,480.00            .00      20,068.00   12.3
01104330 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,274.00       1,274.00         141.20          80.00            .00       1,132.80   11.1
01104330 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              38.00          38.00           5.62           2.96            .00          32.38   14.8
01104330 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          48.00          48.00           7.79           4.23            .00          40.21   16.2
01104330 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,502.00       2,502.00         365.83         198.54            .00       2,136.17   14.6
01104330 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0
01104330 522400  UNIFORMS                 2,800.00       2,800.00          60.00          60.00            .00       2,740.00    2.1
01104330 522800  LAW BOOKS                  200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01104330 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
01104330 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       5,000.00       5,000.00         401.50         401.50            .00       4,598.50    8.0
01104330 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      16,000.00      16,000.00         338.52         338.52       3,261.48      12,400.00   22.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nna5nYTpOU2ogpX7tAxlJi7%2F6CBTsmoc9N8nRCoQ5zryss56odKNS51DMmPrgjpF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1FjKs4ttCrRqjSKeWgazeE48ydwf0RKZkH7TzBdqCC4Vzr%2FYsunrVmT3GpopptFP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5ImmdfKR0L42IW5V2FHZD3d1%2FjdUExpmrBjGXGNnWbtRsmns5pgnbyzeCWqqrcf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=88ia9szicdTufFy3RvoEvkpyjubZ3HEnSuJM4ath1hommmT%2F7ccHrHyy3YOes0RI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOasw431qoyXza%2Bhtp%2BP%2B4MO%2FJjbJI0%2FcDCoHUBEOzeV7ii9G4ld5n0q%2BrH4PzEG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfYNqS%2Fvlw6czmk%2BlzWA%2Fs1zFECu7OrmM6Ii27XR%2FMZoBTugQaYdHp7kSKAl3VTD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVr3Wm4Dm0A5XzufEnsRT38G8sQYS%2FqkbQ19tml5KjdwJG9FQdwuY8GY8Q5X%2FJIU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MeIM5bdFj3Ta3xYjJ40WvrxMh9Bq1k%2FZYFLKVaDVb4D2EEqgP6hobjMn2R9ptYiP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tD8PXMhm8ZS7XX%2F0SA6ldxUMZe7lXGOjLgVBjbG7ezR50lYDvGNoN%2Bcwkp%2BC0Afk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xb4n%2BUnpLWlJt9MB0mlYC2%2BvKLgmbKDL5DTW9Ood%2FEDknh88JGP2WXvrvF%2BUHFfr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e51%2BLQw%2Bjp6Ibo59c52OD9ovFcvqYdMuds7fYsnX4mNeD32AQ4zvVUtZs1iotHSy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jWL591chg0h3taQcXV%2B%2B61ftDoZDS9CPrw9qToP4F2uoUUb0bKUJGwVL8Q%2Bawdf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=flYD8yHG9SRwcO%2BSoEGbcxqfRyne84cV8jl8ViPrl02AYxkZx4Mc7PcryYo6nbIO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rf6r4lp8Be9TugSpC6j5WezDODnA8JMMXwtbUdsFKcBsZGWdwgfY5VVjZ%2B4FPgi4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGY5NzFLh3O8PtNA2petQe1qx5zhecvEP9lLXiU%2Bx5muKTaepe5Cw9ijAFeiv1zQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yH4qG5YJt2YYgRMynYgQ5eQPj%2FRxSt%2B9a8rd5PMA8SVW2XWZdAsu1XAkB83tku4p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QDrXfXxP%2FlFV1a9BenpHOq17Cu%2BG6g6AKZM1qDLnmGOqzrHxWzy%2Be77MaJGrtGB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=daMpBfkhUqk4yblGfbebZ4vBT6XbaHCokCugZ1zA6Qi0imOBGaF3kdYldIV%2FFESo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1ECzF2dfOLb1Y7tIVB0X4IRUxeNJQLe0r7g7haJyk21GV93IFS%2F0jAs3AnKPVSH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N5iDiupWaJakY5PZEuWNgT7NF0ntGGPwpJolhCPEaRkFGvxJkvCAtrGCMDWaLKSf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tpAsiuaaW6LLebYzIYMV%2F7ENOoA5Qx2KO1lk9GWCogjqUQhxlAXzODi9%2Fl0QUIOi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGImg%2BtZQWMfKVZss8QoTgHXH1XRLfnzS98yNSo%2F3mrJ84rPnDFxGxzgBA5dUh8%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bbh0KnaOYzGaDlLcRlS7G%2BDWNMhqaY4zqVCSQdI8OFP3jcxV5I18HzvgvoIsp6Yk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BjD9YmkulW%2FmwImQZZHo0vNrukkMr9D23uHMOekvUUSwmfKFxtDWw1ucD%2BpmY%2FuI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3b%2FWBMmAvO2F2U%2BXTBBHQelpxDUQ0nkoAoMRKF1qhDzOf08ldA5IQCp1Nwg%2F8gCH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nwmXft1mp3m5NTQXUX58fFFbgzc1KnQtyevY4NCSftJ1Is2usjhEAXlFGMzIXYm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLQrei4hV2KGZ%2FVnkS%2BuCXYdUCKmwnlRzAikgtpcJDhy8qZ5U0o6U4sTuKSkzggQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qd%2BOO3lWp8wbNxl%2FGFZcdN0cKUV2GaB8PTgPzDIJ426nlTaH4NYIjGMcRVnXsPjD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wj51%2BhhTtl7Ei3G5uSDk2rqzfwD2go48VbqFDtQ0ODSxH1FX92gr6GV%2BVZJkGsAA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T7KiBUOCsOJgymfGdvw0fi2XXvkKd2ubD%2FnjXKPfKVJwVZFa5py8M%2Fl1hiY9wSwN
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104330 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       6,000.00       6,000.00         180.33         180.33       1,819.67       4,000.00   33.3
01104330 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,000.00       3,000.00         110.00            .00            .00       2,890.00    3.7
01104330 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 3               221,759.00     221,759.00      26,690.45      14,634.66       5,081.15     189,987.40   14.3%

044 CONSTABLE PCT 4                       

01104430 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      10,123.35       5,328.08            .00      59,141.65   14.6
01104430 510100  FICA                     4,295.00       4,295.00         595.10         313.21            .00       3,699.90   13.9
01104430 510200  MEDICARE                 1,005.00       1,005.00         139.16          73.24            .00         865.84   13.8
01104430 510300  RETIREMENT               7,159.00       7,159.00       1,124.69         591.94            .00       6,034.31   15.7
01104430 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,800.00       7,800.00       1,102.00         580.00            .00       6,698.00   14.1
01104430 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,222.00       1,222.00         102.60          54.00            .00       1,119.40    8.4
01104430 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           1.41            .74            .00          17.59    7.4
01104430 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        1,700.00       1,700.00            .00            .00         500.00       1,200.00   29.4
01104430 522400  UNIFORMS                 1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104430 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       8,500.00       8,500.00         284.89         284.89       3,215.11       5,000.00   41.2
01104430 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,200.00       2,200.00            .00            .00         360.00       1,840.00   16.4
01104430 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00         110.00         110.00            .00       1,390.00    7.3
01104430 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 4               105,965.00     105,965.00      13,583.20       7,336.10       4,075.11      88,306.69   16.7%

045 MEDICAL EXAMINER                      

01104530 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     139,359.00     139,359.00      20,623.92      10,996.80            .00     118,735.08   14.8
01104530 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        590,351.00     590,351.00      80,159.07      42,722.80            .00     510,191.93   13.6
01104530 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104530 510100  FICA                    45,305.00      45,305.00       6,029.32       3,215.23            .00      39,275.68   13.3
01104530 510200  MEDICARE                10,596.00      10,596.00       1,410.09         751.95            .00       9,185.91   13.3
01104530 510300  RETIREMENT              75,522.00      75,522.00      11,196.98       5,968.25            .00      64,325.02   14.8
01104530 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     120,380.00     120,380.00      14,326.00       7,540.00            .00     106,054.00   11.9
01104530 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       6,864.00       6,864.00         688.40         368.00            .00       6,175.60   10.0
01104530 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             231.00         231.00          28.10          14.80            .00         202.90   12.2
01104530 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         585.00         585.00          90.70          48.35            .00         494.30   15.5
01104530 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       8,999.00       8,999.00       1,239.59         660.75            .00       7,759.41   13.8
01104530 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      130,000.00     130,000.00      13,468.92       9,931.14      24,487.27      92,043.81   29.2
01104530 522400  UNIFORMS                 5,000.00       5,000.00         327.50         327.50            .00       4,672.50    6.6
01104530 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      18,295.00      18,295.00          66.40          66.40       4,933.60      13,295.00   27.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o6yGoGX32TRiNp2dvCDBdxcg4hHIPLRrL7xS3EfaLGjvLt6LQhtUnofuZXER%2BAko
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OOk%2B4yE72cmIqXUhK%2FV3mozmDjl8G35yXFcojtfKbYZLmX9R68%2BXYtuTu2ijrzYt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QEJ3aLCxePoYCK6shxhSiACMs9RjODSEpSJcHkq9BV7HTVKhO0OYtBueKfOAxHh%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cu3ExzWD6fLkQjvBHBzBW%2Fp0hKRnGeBR%2FMMKEg57speU10D2Aex%2Fc9VUO%2Bhp3w32
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92hjBzFkCzXf0JDg97gN0sr4yj1zkeHgF%2F%2BgtEIoU4cbP2HzM22ivB3BirLqZg4g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yg4gM4ef0w2FehRrLBCxqtaxmRgQQfdjKHuelRIZu5Rq5aIbe91GcykaO1aYUZcL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vp2jfVa1VcUz8VnuLcD%2BRBx9f1oWx6qHJBqeYVif5ZQDxc%2Fou9gTH8u%2FMoMeGLPk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h8rfRaE1V2bA%2FjDg%2BD2QfzfOnTBeGXC%2FRm6EY3Ux8hzV1axP9LgpbLhfC1RU96Bv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOv2gRpOQ1z1ZHu36L0W8aUHnXVsYO2odH7jc4qbKzmhBrrN8Xl2M%2BF5NFbskT41
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRDF6IO%2Fs2kBafZbnApPso%2BNBUFQV6cV5NfsB6uEvvWGFDIYWhUJc8ql8x411Qgn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQk%2BLRcTdFZFISe4EygpNnebEgX5l3TYctuK22EItkCO7%2B7086tIP8ZJgjenx%2Bc9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fYSKfGg%2BQ%2BtlSphN3O3vKSmZcfXtgx4WOIeKaAQlOHSsl3YfPdpUpMFriAGLdzjX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNvWwJUGypNA7c88SKW%2FM7TE3yFzjQE9rKaedSVt19AjbKHTd1JLOPTYt4o7giTC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ch%2Bb0DOZoZuf%2F6v0PJDZXdu5B1mm0K825fWyTzZ%2FuA%2B3sZS2WoY988q0j7OUYhhB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BjAsDVG5QAFj3GvwAG1Ja1gNLp8b3I3OmWuP7O%2FCKc1RwTFD67o%2BrvCuH0RhtPZn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A09Gyd%2FcX5DU6W9Uz5l62oOPUkDhG5UbziiWVp3ztC%2FFl1w%2Fe1IznSFE2tAXvFHg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzIWqIRdxA43WFxfCft3NTO8%2BYwYrV08i201H9zVC%2FKXtWSLCBA%2F%2FsOtihdR2hHr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BFQqi5qFFvxVeafnYZ9BgJzb7sPSuJG5Vl657N4TK1ykJm9VC2hSOPLsuLJ4RWLN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8grtPyCkfoVdAuGnyXENLKiP0R526A6qKn4v1Mzn5FIrPkjx69aTS5NbyjjXIoO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eh2PiMfxeAZggOpE8pWHiBogWMHL30eqTpfRfZyb11s%2FCoHScDjujUxAO3lKXFRp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B2jPb13bWWHkFHW9gBE4KC4sBqAiuVcNNkIm9I%2BayXfSkSgW6dMv0tKa3pPGRuw8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BlMB4TCrxJqrqxZo3w6lh0jNOqM%2Fm61uFUvH1ZleWnu4If%2Fy%2BV8eVPmieA0lH6Hm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8sk0NJcPbj%2BZcLiFcAnivL%2Fd2GNirmibVcHZ0Ndre1tHA%2Bw7Kt1JvzZ59fFQIPA3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s173y41I9KsQA5MuHfJlRPgAIx80QiqZ%2FrYbHAd5YI0MaDjeMSSbwe70U834IHUS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kiVBuwRi9UbTql3sWUIjShaSXGnKdp85%2FRATmeAZY3MA6STuw9jviZNbQBE9pyGq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jiqvR%2Bf3f5E%2BZ9Pk3BkKqSeED9JjoMHDOr2n9JaOfA3g80tPWSHUnTWrLjpmyZKl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=65WOAnyYerdQrQo9KPkVfI7mc%2Be1PANE0mxKema3YsT6wrQWvUcGWzpgu0O4ymTX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m7qPqeFzfD6PuLPKbu9On7rrTFV7KtoSUehCyZ0dlwFX%2FpxYxJGLyyHyuWKZN2LY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4JjTd7IpCKW5wRQ2TTxAT4ssSX5KL9TWs8ihf12qxeTLDarNhhtjbNxY9%2F2oNYw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BRfN9uKKpmeafCJXL5EC4f%2FsGKyb34NgitomSkR6zGR31U4NSoxdusrRkQvzuz0j
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104530 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       8,300.00       8,300.00       3,094.24         392.02       4,727.98         477.78   94.2
01104530 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      23,295.00      23,295.00       4,026.50       4,026.50            .00      19,268.50   17.3
01104530 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           949.00         949.00            .00            .00            .00         949.00     .0
01104530 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI   1,820,400.00   1,820,400.00   1,392,352.60   1,392,352.60     428,047.40            .00  100.0
01104530 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       37,000.00      37,000.00       1,250.00       1,250.00      12,750.00      23,000.00   37.8
01104530 570200  BUILDING RENTAL         52,491.00      52,491.00            .00            .00      52,491.00            .00  100.0
01104530 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER            3,095,022.00   3,095,022.00   1,550,378.33   1,480,633.09     527,437.25   1,017,206.42   67.1%

046 SHERIFF                               

01104630 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      150,000.00     150,000.00      21,923.07      11,538.46            .00     128,076.93   14.6
01104630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES     12,088,663.00  12,088,663.00   1,745,830.21     936,334.81            .00  10,342,832.79   14.4
01104630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT     565,000.00     565,000.00     114,226.05      66,228.51            .00     450,773.95   20.2
01104630 500900  PART TIME POSITION      72,322.00      72,322.00       9,525.71       5,009.85            .00      62,796.29   13.2
01104630 501300  LONGEVITY               65,000.00      65,000.00       9,114.00       5,050.00            .00      55,886.00   14.0
01104630 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          325,400.00     325,400.00      55,772.90      29,310.50            .00     269,627.10   17.1
01104630 510100  FICA                   757,633.00     757,633.00     116,454.69      62,824.71            .00     641,178.31   15.4
01104630 510200  MEDICARE               177,189.00     177,189.00      27,235.18      14,692.76            .00     149,953.82   15.4
01104630 510300  RETIREMENT           1,262,972.00   1,262,972.00     217,354.93     117,040.64            .00   1,045,617.07   17.2
01104630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR   1,838,980.00   1,838,980.00     235,871.24     121,143.62            .00   1,603,108.76   12.8
01104630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR     115,102.00     115,102.00      11,853.78       6,180.03            .00     103,248.22   10.3
01104630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           3,367.00       3,367.00         450.11         232.67            .00       2,916.89   13.4
01104630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       9,776.00       9,776.00       1,741.03         937.74            .00       8,034.97   17.8
01104630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     515,680.00     515,680.00      81,950.43      44,109.59            .00     433,729.57   15.9
01104630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      427,500.00     427,500.00      49,767.88      49,584.31     153,761.13     223,970.99   47.6
01104630 522400  UNIFORMS               241,400.00     241,400.00      21,845.93      21,845.93      88,980.93     130,573.14   45.9
01104630 522800  LAW BOOKS                3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
01104630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     769,395.00     769,395.00     117,568.08     117,568.08     409,941.64     241,885.28   68.6
01104630 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     207,200.00     207,200.00         609.43         609.43      11,500.00     195,090.57    5.8
01104630 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/   1,500,000.00   1,500,000.00      63,339.73      63,339.73   1,240,307.55     196,352.72   86.9
01104630 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M     148,640.00     148,640.00       5,806.77       5,806.77     106,673.23      36,160.00   75.7
01104630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ     116,800.00     116,800.00      21,177.75      10,595.75            .00      95,622.25   18.1
01104630 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,872.00       2,872.00            .00            .00            .00       2,872.00     .0
01104630 551100  LICENSE AND FEES           500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01104630 561300  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL S       5,000.00       5,000.00         300.00         300.00       2,700.00       2,000.00   60.0
01104630 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      32,400.00      32,400.00       1,239.58         502.36      10,400.00      20,760.42   35.9
01104630 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       29,900.00      29,900.00      13,274.97      13,274.97      11,283.03       5,342.00   82.1
01104630 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01104630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE      10,000.00      10,000.00         282.51            .00         371.60       9,345.89    6.5
01104630 599400  EMERGENCY MGT OPER      12,000.00      12,000.00         509.57         125.00            .00      11,490.43    4.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrYhbL3d8TlVEeWTjsAlRn%2Ft5yan4lu93uD6IqHIjNbKwCrsNb4aQPIWRU1WeuJN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDyFUUz9BHJtg1eWKSGWG%2FYhYRhVRRd4NGtDWSaPC13wpulDeA8EQxqgNE7aNJLx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DmqcTZj%2FllFGZA0MuQFfM4nvnD%2B9yJZXq1dwe0zv1Z1gBExtaGq6Wu57i0%2F3BKn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umYenO8SuYl2Kr5JfMEcYcKgNOnkMTORh6f4scc66W17xju6fueFlhUAc7ECpbIK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZYxqlS20a6qAiYo09BmjkCJEyIBV9FhMBMyVrRL5lH3U8OXP5SHJa8c0tqJySrQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JxcsYLfSoeQObv7R0PTBOm5e36z2MEv2Q26yHEwILlMaCjViN%2FkJNXuydw9SmurO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYdiMw6jNDxZT%2FXxdtE9MtekZ9OCtdoOEiqqBKrKXE3vn1IQI719CnT7g7p%2BV6qw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80pv1lgeftdhxjIHAECW3%2F2ngt3iKTptYPcG8%2FYwAukwqhDBntDuwstu%2FbG1LWaC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSrwt0pKVunNntQN7stS%2FdoMpHjC%2FrQ8ug5FDKGzZf%2F9jIz44RhVn%2FcIm7Vebdhl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xCrOJQFbLofMlBuhWpkbBh5H5S41Hdh3VMpOkakrNl7nWkv86uObcLbsoaWWuLyb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3eGW4tZ5SaSH%2BkgtgMiMeljCjUOR8TKyIxdZLtccMlwO6AD7zD9Xrj0NGaZzvRnv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ushPSzrMCVpgwX4VpiKyVCbPbc9zG8R%2BQxUVTk%2B5krLfnaIqOZV5RJhOffSc5zLu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JRSxarSDKQeToVu1EyN8K5KKWBmvxn16ytTHQc01AHwGUUCk3uwJ1LwYv6AzDStD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1EFA7BW5vInxHEWv2%2BEo%2F8Uab2zmgGaefIFMjza6m5wBIQHswQn5aOVtADd4ewI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bl5Vriv75WsjFytuWb20GiI%2BMwUJkbPyW5XH2uHeRO5qUqBgF4TqBQoe7ttnLuqk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wk6rypQDB9LgoLEYCFw7VSmXAlFmH0klDEfeOenSYv9T2F%2Fh2Bx1wwRzONsFm14K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxrSO8Tn7paZ%2FP2VKtoXY0Y0SDJqmNtXLXWRuNJmJmhNj91ex9IcFBXZhZsYOBU0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALcuUxKDBoXEL0dH5nlL86GmRy7YbklM%2BpnkkGQAdzF6ONQsg5jSxA9Z4kIWi7jj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHnYnrdTVaw465d0APX70bEjIjngLpYVY9G5BdnXD8KeP0fuR%2F3ob7cLBmLZdrwS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1w%2FYPxgz9NRgtmYnA5v3P2iQOdb76k%2FwZOJT%2BLHpGGffoAj8sc25kvyre1NwYWh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XnatWoUI%2B12wMp5iyNB3UQ0lFv3KnPMyDZ3WEr0GCBhYi%2Byce1RqgoVfcDl%2BXdZb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FgjcMToolruLj%2BRCUZAnZ%2B927YIhMklpHMV8Q%2FrEG4RkKDTyf%2Bi3s%2FOIpnyC9l3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z6WGToFwoXh6yH6WGB9mxHjt673FtC4QDZFdlsuxMkGySHVuFC5oYPiJc%2BhdIb%2BO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lc08cl1K4pVNOkgHkcRdR1ZTw7oRnL3ZjEt1P16XKE3Gv3DGYdNkKfi3Ok0XRVvU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=763UzMl5G18n0tuVcKSvSL5HLUIYRNR8P5DyAVf2L3941KANmp2iy6ZcEVc0j1eF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URyi6ISaI%2BB5HH78F5zUFf41qEbtuGAQ73lCBPAyyBjQRKXlMBEQggov70fOBRme
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BQncI02L6ECwi1KMZb5BcqjHMfXjsXYlxu3DMX8N48ivzuaADcm%2F0qEd54R8Gc9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hq0m2pV2TIgjAyLpAEz4GhaslgxtLDbbuGKZbfyf2%2BGDj8B7Qoib5kYWWBym39Nr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecVm%2FZ4ya79BFYrQNQEF%2B%2B2Lk%2BMZXRqS1J2RE7oiJn8ryuD65Qtw7BMuITBIVGur
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1B8qVfz2mO4t7jz3Q0Bn6X2lvG%2BpRdyWPQES22UmykiEC4i7pm388isuwGXvnOph
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YLDNUvsEwwQmfXp8Z%2BUhz6vG4f9IUe4IG4z9UhQnxxJXokZoWajYgsOk8ie9SR%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JjJ7ZJ%2F2EdwINsMVy%2Brx2h0XOjN28g9MGyrtSLDOE%2FqyLoK1KRTLlsjAYyIxnYIr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2OP0jH7tGpg5ubUlTZKTGs8akDTKN9hF%2FmUAmn%2F%2Bl9dYP%2FL87PYy%2FpxvYOgYFZOJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y25Gl5UgzuLu1kjw5uXs9uV5RoZhLh0qqcq%2FPe0iDKzrmdwfCOYLDqqo0bdUTd8L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmFd2B4yVHQJXDvurMO%2F6lcTwrFLgp2G%2BFr8Qf32kMG01%2B4kh3%2FJm34VAWcsn6lG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSIO8L8H4btRxG7WZviyVSvVSGxcSSJLYeU%2FxLp94%2BTPJhnQSJiYX8MYALBnSudg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLmxlDPuxMET4YkARWgquNrZfQgaQvyMFlp7u8OUFbEYxorhZ05CHkc5IqqQCQAX
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104630 599700  CLEANUP PROGRAM         14,000.00      14,000.00            .00            .00      12,000.00       2,000.00   85.7
01104630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE   1,043,600.00   1,043,600.00       6,040.00            .00     977,795.00      59,765.00   94.3

  TOTAL SHERIFF                    22,512,991.00  22,512,991.00   2,951,065.53   1,704,186.22   3,025,714.11  16,536,211.36   26.5%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

01104730 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES     22,929,785.00  22,929,785.00   3,415,853.15   1,853,393.65            .00  19,513,931.85   14.9
01104730 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT   2,510,000.00   2,510,000.00     333,060.55     186,712.09            .00   2,176,939.45   13.3
01104730 501300  LONGEVITY               48,000.00      48,000.00       4,616.00       2,580.00            .00      43,384.00    9.6
01104730 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          400,000.00     400,000.00      52,679.95      27,911.52            .00     347,320.05   13.2
01104730 510100  FICA                 1,522,084.00   1,522,084.00     228,023.66     124,200.36            .00   1,294,060.34   15.0
01104730 510200  MEDICARE               355,972.00     355,972.00      53,327.95      29,046.80            .00     302,644.05   15.0
01104730 510300  RETIREMENT           2,537,310.00   2,537,310.00     422,869.79     230,043.29            .00   2,114,440.21   16.7
01104730 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR   3,595,930.00   3,595,930.00     452,164.04     237,711.07            .00   3,143,765.96   12.6
01104730 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR     203,528.00     203,528.00      22,043.20      11,716.15            .00     181,484.80   10.8
01104730 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           6,851.00       6,851.00         909.28         477.85            .00       5,941.72   13.3
01104730 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR      19,640.00      19,640.00       3,425.76       1,863.64            .00      16,214.24   17.4
01104730 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT   1,035,999.00   1,035,999.00     160,622.02      87,379.23            .00     875,376.98   15.5
01104730 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      471,000.00     471,000.00       4,678.16       3,860.92     381,671.23      84,650.61   82.0
01104730 520600  KITCHEN SUPPLIES        58,000.00      58,000.00         211.45         211.45      34,353.25      23,435.30   59.6
01104730 521900  FOOD                 2,187,328.00   2,187,328.00     188,623.71     150,731.37   1,858,376.29     140,328.00   93.6
01104730 522400  UNIFORMS               215,204.00     215,204.00      12,494.04      12,494.04     104,219.46      98,490.50   54.2
01104730 522600  INMATE SUPPLIES        447,000.00     447,000.00      46,967.55      46,967.55     378,323.45      21,709.00   95.1
01104730 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01104730 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      45,600.00      45,600.00      18,594.18      18,594.18      18,374.74       8,631.08   81.1
01104730 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI      82,900.00      82,900.00       6,995.45       5,790.45      36,989.30      38,915.25   53.1
01104730 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      67,700.00      67,700.00       4,498.01       4,498.01      48,501.99      14,700.00   78.3
01104730 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      94,090.00      94,090.00       2,053.60       2,053.60            .00      92,036.40    2.2
01104730 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,995.00       1,995.00            .00            .00            .00       1,995.00     .0
01104730 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         2,500.00       2,500.00         420.00            .00         300.00       1,780.00   28.8
01104730 561100  INMATE MEDICAL           1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104730 561300  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL S      30,000.00      30,000.00         900.00         600.00      19,100.00      10,000.00   66.7
01104730 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    2,408,474.00   2,408,474.00     210,385.72     210,385.72   2,179,539.23      18,549.05   99.2
01104730 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104730 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       3,500.00       3,500.00         142.00            .00       1,858.00       1,500.00   57.1
01104730 664700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAI      96,200.00      96,200.00      27,273.56      27,273.56      41,562.00      27,364.44   71.6

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER           41,379,790.00  41,379,790.00   5,673,832.78   3,276,496.50   5,103,168.94  30,602,788.28   26.0%

048 INMATE TRANSPORTATION                 

01104830 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       10,700.00      10,700.00            .00            .00            .00      10,700.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PB35R7emW5PJMDMR2bZ3F1xWQbzJZrkJncX1Dv7MfAhDCiV8gZy3q4ZWbxy4wb%2F8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2FaUWWSUIzmsrEjMXt10%2FqPvHN%2BJm%2FB6ajeovQVhviv4M3M%2BSgTw0D%2BF6HMEIJac
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsnrTXUl7SaTA7BTkEl7%2BffuvVlcN4c5J2RLbB%2BrmCD3evH663A0NQh%2BhRfeKD%2Fu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NKItSnz4DpiHGfGkDbygrj8u11bZ5uBGa0iviqj59GfKFYtQLryh2ev9gU%2FJ2u4W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5hUhxuKYHV1Zc5QdSRJwxdLPs%2BXGOwoVumsUHkAeKQH%2BKWvngzG5dqQnrQOVCeZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FnVzj1VTEYZEwrBovxp%2B7a6fx7S57kCW7zMa%2FcaZDol0f6JM2BMDP9gazUpqPIxK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiZFzXLK1A0ppv4uvKUwDfl7VVhqnm3CyanHv6fDR6MznKe0BKdUvBWEg%2B0DwrKj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UD6YKGnHrK9Dfa8Rzyp9LCHTXF4icpTvu5ugNvnkPePqZiJ2813SN38qCuLTTWfA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOZdUDEOBOq2ck%2FgEpcS0a%2B8lIIx4wNqFrAx%2FK4w9KB1iPjHeG2vHN7M6DGeIvZa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OwwpgDzy9o6Of1rlR8GJFJ94BXo3VyVnB%2BwvujSzH4weRMNqjXfh%2FbMBPoDR9yOD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tPsz%2BHamVRQ7nNuorlxTRYAXGq8zp1VrVtMxaM7aYeVV9StpW4IATtIWtezkP0Lv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8LmoZ%2FJ2LHh6%2BzsNa10%2F3WcIetw4wVcb5BZP4tY2ZvbV3%2B%2F%2BNwWovYgq2Mz6J2Vk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIe9SdBctqJLo7%2Fo7Hnh6OsFk0iM6FttMgDyrFteKRMjdoQ0AcJSpptSMxGnw9nQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1HbEAbEDJFfKsZQOSIwcnwb4Vpz2q%2FBPiJThUcSVUXSLNpEaz7lYv1HY3YCDhPzA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5oxFIGa8BmQQe21jsWPkKx6JnOmntlnS66jOPAq0E20FOjVVfcHKYTBWWGy9JgGo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvtWiBJdi65nuobPfGsi1dNl9bS%2Fr15BaK7GMOvdSeY3nd8tJgcOHoYKmBYhZMc9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OucJPn1qf%2BDLMBKp82MT%2FHGzJrrS0aQ3OLTvUJxXqjrGg8hafpWhEDswPCZJfwRA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tiTuPdDDuk6WpEmQsp9V8XP2wXLZQGH2t3oZIE1R%2FrAYBWso9vShPW0M7DUhr2Lh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIds3YZ%2F8nhw077kK1pvotSekiRsHv%2FUes%2BGxaAWkyy49i1O1J9NpvJWs2TLK05x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0LXDuItjhZDHNSEBGZuXUJLK4NudgmrziiN%2Fs0GGirtBy%2BGh2cLhYQf7sdzrTktn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9pytRSROcaa2lApma42w9Nc4fnNFPjTQAyfvMMBnfht00gbVqN01A7E2AeeZhS9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=catE2qOYvEhStI%2FiyMtjpmEFogW%2FLrPlh%2BAvS2gRc078z1HzX1L29VqyszBWWlTS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dkumSkT%2Bc27gz03QozQxdlNfrQu0yKG6nOVTCz4fKFBDOYurLVfiD5yB55unjvSI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2LQFJ1A5mMpHKd0YWRlmlUEsdx7YZhvrgsm731h9PqXhPJbpZBMZX%2FuZFQBzL42
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkQM01rl6viUQLFMcVFYeomaRBUINE1wgXi1Jk4RjbJdEeA72wG3k0rWot2p1RJp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tG1E5TrP7fI2NVWzmY%2FsWY0uQD5r3anCOoRZkEC6a1ATlJEpCsapPddeNWtbzVD6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QecQpFVaZ9PmRUpodGKz7cJz9XWA32fjVIFSmwLOWIjLRxWNjBPBOReCVVi6rwpr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B6IeIwiZ36SLG0RINADJ1OJUnyjIz88bisCUn4FQmNJnKNUcmOtkDDGXIG0mAXh%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgkOOMvkLnaBBIoJjXcontXaIhlCGRoJ8b7Vzl9Ak84l8g47kimwttlz5FgJGYqc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzIAI3aPa0gpL4mquutzgbXOsz1nt1088U9yrIEAjVLn1wnzKknwCJ3THgYUjfac
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAXPMgEV4fY6gqhCRuRTXGCpceionqH3Oflt9ftWQKdgFpgfEUm9jTSQwS7WlGZb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9IRooh7aaRbewsG8BARiz1NfRTQ0XgvtPHT0s2oGtll7dneFKNJbIMaznl8hUeRh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6PWm9JPfpYvHw2a5A1GLZYPlkjFwL50btV4xTw6%2BvFtFKNCeP3BzcsxqsGJNJjG7
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01104830 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      16,100.00      16,100.00      11,143.08      11,143.08            .00       4,956.92   69.2
01104830 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/     117,909.00     117,909.00       3,115.40       3,115.40      66,884.60      47,909.00   59.4
01104830 550100  INMATE TRANSPORTAT      92,000.00      92,000.00       2,841.38       2,465.32      25,000.00      64,158.62   30.3
01104830 561100  INMATE MEDICAL         120,000.00     120,000.00          49.00          49.00       9,951.00     110,000.00    8.3
01104830 590500  INMATE BOARD BILLS   1,031,288.00   1,031,288.00      41,570.00      41,570.00     783,430.00     206,288.00   80.0
01104830 604800  CAPITAL OUTLAY-INM      58,000.00      58,000.00            .00            .00      51,220.00       6,780.00   88.3

  TOTAL INMATE TRANSPORTATION       1,445,997.00   1,445,997.00      58,718.86      58,342.80     936,485.60     450,792.54   68.8%

049 PUBLIC SAFETY                         

01104930 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     270,008.00     270,008.00     250,368.88         396.18      11,530.83       8,108.29   97.0
01104930 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM   1,803,424.00   1,803,424.00   1,563,898.37     190,173.37     159,495.63      80,030.00   95.6
01104930 562400  PRISONER REIMB - U     149,665.00     149,665.00            .00            .00     150,000.00        -335.00  100.2
01104930 563800  CONTRACT SERV-CARE      15,000.00      15,000.00      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY               2,238,097.00   2,238,097.00   1,829,267.25     205,569.55     321,026.46      87,803.29   96.1%

057 COMM SUPERVISION & CORRECTIONS        

01105735 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       12,600.00      12,600.00            .00            .00            .00      12,600.00     .0

  TOTAL COMM SUPERVISION & CORRE       12,600.00      12,600.00            .00            .00            .00      12,600.00     .0%

061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE                  

01106140 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      3,713,861.00   3,713,861.00     507,474.09     276,340.25            .00   3,206,386.91   13.7
01106140 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      70,500.00      70,500.00       7,393.61       4,017.02            .00      63,106.39   10.5
01106140 500800  TEMPORARY               62,217.00      62,217.00       2,509.66         948.38            .00      59,707.34    4.0
01106140 500900  PART TIME POSITION      33,743.00      33,743.00       5,135.51       2,733.49            .00      28,607.49   15.2
01106140 510100  FICA                   240,580.00     240,580.00      31,291.62      17,030.29            .00     209,288.38   13.0
01106140 510200  MEDICARE                56,265.00      56,265.00       7,318.08       3,982.83            .00      48,946.92   13.0
01106140 510300  RETIREMENT             401,047.00     401,047.00      57,772.30      31,451.33            .00     343,274.70   14.4
01106140 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     606,710.00     606,710.00      75,578.63      39,866.82            .00     531,131.37   12.5
01106140 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      39,416.00      39,416.00       4,143.28       2,259.02            .00      35,272.72   10.5
01106140 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,443.00       1,443.00         161.21          85.96            .00       1,281.79   11.2
01106140 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       3,105.00       3,105.00         470.31         255.67            .00       2,634.69   15.1
01106140 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     182,376.00     182,376.00      24,558.02      13,349.81            .00     157,817.98   13.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QS0TM61TMcM3U%2BSV7BtPph%2B3BpTr3ghy2YHv2dw3DS3LiRT%2Btijs5Jf3eNmlIe%2F8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LdyfCAkYg0dXpG%2F2LuWZYBvqEXv8CByz6rOr4lREDDSRrPA1KDlTTubruznhFIO3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FIEUzo6lkUeny74EHDo5XCu1tNqzGL4fMl9%2BPmBtdk6HY%2FjzMwyD4fNeAm0FknXK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QMbrwAIEKDASaE70kV8B%2Br40PasIX%2FMnwUd0k%2BDHi8GPlmpq4RgW%2BS1TrvpQWpS2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTuYtHVfCEMerLtdTaSlfvALNnJjuwLFMJwKhdg2Z2VfAeysoYOZtWiVyKu6Gj1b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLFsLbJAINBap9KtRZCCyjAAcBchfOM32jFHQdjUyhNOeC%2BWVDXusRl8vaqvGIB8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fp2tsnFctdFTYPvwBZoCmLRrzo6IENL9wj9ma4F74xj5dIAry2IjJx8eWKaxskjK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HHEvyollrVR78z1Bd7FC9JWkYf2Egq%2BG1z0110V1PH%2B2An65z8s7J7HC66Gs4ZR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BenojdskCa1fWzsfolSadB8cPWRfH5M5r7iSTU7hBnlDeam69Qyr5HH0ccZuoaEv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2rJlsXH8PEBur2nm9f5n14b7QZILDgYlQLbjijuRToNs8kqERyQr%2FRovmmWmbDA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcJZqKsdOYih2xZ4bh%2BKJDoKtL66yGYRNTQQksWP%2BEYjGl%2Fnh0EjmGyiNI%2B8%2Fp%2By
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyRPJiHG%2Fa1xyEQZOn3mftGWGhru31M8SkWKV%2Bn1e4CKIjU%2B39R2xZgSevJjgHHN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OsTsDr4e3y4cHFSLaxNyVfn7UVsaPRGhW5GpJFmLpkHwj2%2FBb5EpjdigRW6%2FqqPp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WJqrmYapV0ick903JafUtbr5D3jgBxRU9Ll87Qt6M%2F1Vkwp49Q%2FkIPBz77olUET
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5k3wLZ2wmeaL4VJloNeUJSbx3%2FpLNjx%2BJ4B3xbq1wGWVmRV1OvG9N%2B3YjFZ1OGqt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ziZgStZepq1rP%2F2lDnXfd2x1Wg0zF9cu7BkxZqj5u4PNtExdtiYTdqj9EdPJnef
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0bN4wyf7YHHwyPf%2Fw0%2Bqt6bQZ5rcZGi0cE8TmvtjX0CEZjGPSNQ1ID8NVyDyjUO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATGB5obwLh%2FQN1%2FeNA3K35EmsTxksLspbinkhRjkawAIvS477DcWxjDABPP3mH%2Bj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnnngEYyFBXxQMi6HI1BQpx%2B9q%2FebGNf%2BrRGJqsrTL9EN6vSaFD2DRH5IYw%2FKjHq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46bzR0CU3Ah4v9LAhyp9z9uVaKRD9pTTY58UgsZN%2FWfHnaDPAT%2F5BorB8YuU0gy0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kw82AgaRHNtvOD8gVp4qgIdV7J3BByI8%2FOd2LQygFFl%2FhlcrLRF0ZamlWVWm6bWS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pBxzSZEFMH0IcmSr3XwwsZpCtnGE3tWjewyaE%2B13Fkys1ogtxtVlEefzKd63WjC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFSlQBfy%2F330c5D98M1s2tPgsaXiADdN47YcGt4%2FCLUEWoMJuSyre3YK4rCRmz1D
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01106140 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      323,164.00     322,564.00       8,250.85       7,993.44     124,271.12     190,042.03   41.1
01106140 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      15,350.00      15,350.00            .00            .00       1,303.55      14,046.45    8.5
01106140 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     318,415.00     318,415.00      11,163.75      10,760.83      79,294.38     227,956.87   28.4
01106140 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      63,000.00      63,000.00       1,808.42       1,285.40      18,491.56      42,700.02   32.2
01106140 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN     645,404.00     645,404.00      38,955.16      35,621.71     216,616.62     389,832.22   39.6
01106140 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC      23,200.00      23,200.00         943.85         943.85            .00      22,256.15    4.1
01106140 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      53,100.00      53,100.00       2,822.66       2,822.66      50,277.34            .00  100.0
01106140 540600  UTILITIES            2,946,170.00   2,946,170.00     203,983.78     203,983.78   1,621,109.01   1,121,077.21   61.9
01106140 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      53,995.00      53,995.00         593.90         593.90            .00      53,401.10    1.1
01106140 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         5,475.00       5,475.00            .00            .00            .00       5,475.00     .0
01106140 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      240,001.00     240,001.00      19,173.25      19,173.25     126,778.08      94,049.67   60.8
01106140 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0
01106140 585000  TAXES                    5,000.00       5,600.00         571.65         571.65       5,028.35            .00  100.0
01106140 666100  CAPITAL OUTLAY-MAI      60,300.00      60,300.00            .00            .00      11,360.00      48,940.00   18.8

  TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE       10,175,837.00  10,175,837.00   1,012,073.59     676,071.34   2,254,530.01   6,909,233.40   32.1%

064 AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE                 

01106425 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0

  TOTAL AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE           3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0%

068 GENERAL ASSISTANCE                    

01106855 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        228,607.00     228,607.00      35,360.87      20,183.69            .00     193,246.13   15.5
01106855 500900  PART TIME POSITION       7,741.00       7,741.00            .00            .00            .00       7,741.00     .0
01106855 510100  FICA                    15,074.00      15,074.00       2,101.20       1,203.40            .00      12,972.80   13.9
01106855 510200  MEDICARE                 3,527.00       3,527.00         491.39         281.43            .00       3,035.61   13.9
01106855 510300  RETIREMENT              25,127.00      25,127.00       3,928.61       2,242.42            .00      21,198.39   15.6
01106855 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      47,060.00      47,060.00       5,966.00       3,140.00            .00      41,094.00   12.7
01106855 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,470.00       2,470.00         278.00         152.00            .00       2,192.00   11.3
01106855 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              77.00          77.00          11.24           5.92            .00          65.76   14.6
01106855 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         195.00         195.00          31.85          18.17            .00         163.15   16.3
01106855 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         657.00         657.00          95.48          54.50            .00         561.52   14.5
01106855 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,000.00       3,000.00         283.05         283.05       1,736.95         980.00   67.3
01106855 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,020.00       1,020.00            .00            .00            .00       1,020.00     .0
01106855 561900  FUNERALS               123,300.00     123,300.00       2,705.00       2,705.00            .00     120,595.00    2.2
01106855 590900  WELFARE - FOOD             500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01106855 591000  WELFARE - SHELTER       65,853.00      65,853.00       7,440.97       6,060.97            .00      58,412.03   11.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhAuhqA5VWaIvtXVw1rIjvETQ5O2rT6pQJCON6L0JCwC0ZSQoto%2B4XEz6tDvWBi7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hg8WKBQp3SBvE6mUzAxwXLE%2BksTCff3vb6YmyGdCxg9tPXD3%2B1Z2MtNsGw3Iu7vU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQ0OcHeTwaS8PuL4HbLBJoRZEJfjpz9WlZ%2FhtsZG2NsPlcmjX6OLWmwPGlXegT19
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prpNDiIXzker6J8b514a2JiX%2FsImy1tLAZixev90qlfEmaS368%2FwJ8pODg3h%2BM41
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaCOtSFnIqJsWs1vcTMxOsskNFQVVt3QOpDmKHfW%2F9aKEK%2BVak8FaVLslYV3o0MR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eCQoI8BzL6Url87XhgiFjrFVY4d%2Bt55xgRefk3yBn%2BrO58Y3QAUWGkFDu%2FMWsBYX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8gn5KzkFoTt5F7fDYeJ2wwgvIZvf%2F5WQWwYxhK7Y8aF09RvtEoXqNHHIiDs81qs1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4YplMN79ZmQ4a2ORNsGJccdyfwbHgKkMt5wh2Gxk8ZJ4beth2MHzZ%2BoM%2BcKEvru
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w9m1aVLLm6ACzD%2FaJ0O5nGzWscRwBt6H0pycjhDdYncVw77teZYuLygqlU0mR8h8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vALkFTvNQcF0osUgvzkM7MLXy57eJQUKh9JQnCol62G7qv4uR1wTbr%2FnR%2BSK8gp3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUnDan47T%2FtzDVXZu4tS%2FQmarCNR9T%2Fjt%2BhoN8vjzlHlVGFQD5r0%2B5L0LSHYUCtA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o4QwkgOBsLivYiQzpsy6KPTh0WhvooRw8bV6gJOc0jpTk5wThd2m9precoX1MEa%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6OXGesHPPv073evRlyh%2FF0pwUgtNd4ABOc3BsqhajcByHIEgfuuN0r%2FYjR%2BG6OA2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wlBPocEptPRmqh%2ByUWrgKzpIwXfm87Ms8rs%2F3MC%2BfHQ3mldtUqUeuG9mfSaM11t%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2BW%2Fp6CjQttTV%2B0q1lPCqokS0cOsWXzBhZZ6S8aBvnGqwFvHWQY3hAQaM%2FNQdYW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Boy4GvKQf6gW0jW1bOEITqle%2FtJzswZRyBPHf4JWjE0Fy8fdOKxJ%2BmblN9LPX5qz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ir173Z5A7I7Rv4GQZsIIxRcDnr058YA%2BxZHAxTgWl4nd4fo%2BSC%2FWN9IxSlWtcRGZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nbP%2B89se4piYvmRyKrZia7nBYUSpGn%2FdWGq2IhOAp%2FAMXkwMxpTyCJ2Hn29N8T7w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sk2U2NmCL%2FGU3%2FPDHJNHAQIW%2Bzm5KaiIevv4H4ex%2BJI%2FWMbviwpr73F4lZClEJGW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RlB6xDIzE6D8fdmbSy8xTugVq4b9q7%2BwC1XPraQXavHUWHAS%2Bck33E2HZdSsLdNR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKBgfEHtReYvPYVqcjzYL%2BIi211brzh9Pdvkh3sXFvDsgixVlV3rJEEn2%2FNY%2B%2F76
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tu%2FJJuzQeE1Q3GPjufUIPKOUHqPsgegx%2FTaKZ5oNHgiBaREdCA35Q8qFmi4SXCju
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pK96cWURevLBsuGMUyxEr1%2FI1BK%2FfXppYp3EkgnT6oxT4jI2RNHpzFukFS9fpy4K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YI%2BSS77CB4ALiICfpzJrvwRN6zMY8rUN88ix9mHgaCWoC6s2T9R8U6uhpMQIz1Op
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OsCv7eYc5iElWFjXuqtpdDCckF0Kja0UCDfoZ4Npmsu0wqsZ4St4jwlObSR9a7Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVtgOFbaKdoOgt6eLcYPDJ7VaDYqr9PTqGPQRxMF%2FCW6jjeGOXjLhoSbGX4qHYJp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U5GpkPAxZkMEDo6E80FGvcyFJSyEiww8YHOaYAuw1F%2BtJz6QFXl8kz1AWL62YJqL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZIlFNYoXb9UpLTHjvPtt84pxu68krvqpfuOBtt38xjvBAApAPMhOrexuymeD2L1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjqdnYNgEee%2FU0GL5QtkfqFzrChTrh%2F0dMEfeCPIxVbS3A8l7kUSkbYoWXzUniFP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JeL0EmQu6UPw6N%2B5GN6XCoolR7ldaybAalgtGRHF1YkF3HMDuAV7uxTsfkD84ljT
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01106855 591800  WELFARE - UTILITIE      60,996.00      60,996.00       6,159.93       6,137.55            .00      54,836.07   10.1
01106855 593900  WELFARE - EMERGENC       2,390.00       2,390.00            .00            .00            .00       2,390.00     .0

  TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE            587,594.00     587,594.00      64,853.59      42,468.10       1,736.95     521,003.46   11.3%

070 VETERAN'S AFFAIRS                     

01107055 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         55,352.00      55,352.00       9,063.19       5,310.10            .00      46,288.81   16.4
01107055 510100  FICA                     3,432.00       3,432.00         524.09         309.31            .00       2,907.91   15.3
01107055 510200  MEDICARE                   803.00         803.00         122.59          72.35            .00         680.41   15.3
01107055 510300  RETIREMENT               5,721.00       5,721.00       1,006.92         589.95            .00       4,714.08   17.6
01107055 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       1,710.00         900.00            .00      13,370.00   11.3
01107055 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         858.00         858.00          80.40          48.00            .00         777.60    9.4
01107055 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           2.81           1.48            .00          16.19   14.8
01107055 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          45.00          45.00           8.16           4.78            .00          36.84   18.1
01107055 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         150.00         150.00          24.47          14.34            .00         125.53   16.3

  TOTAL VETERAN'S AFFAIRS              81,460.00      81,460.00      12,542.63       7,250.31            .00      68,917.37   15.4%

072 TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT                    

01107260 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     161,458.00     161,458.00      26,364.10      15,410.58            .00     135,093.90   16.3
01107260 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         99,845.00      99,845.00      15,745.91       9,133.94            .00      84,099.09   15.8
01107260 500900  PART TIME POSITION      10,400.00      10,400.00       1,637.35         962.00            .00       8,762.65   15.7
01107260 510100  FICA                    16,846.00      16,846.00       2,701.61       1,575.76            .00      14,144.39   16.0
01107260 510200  MEDICARE                 3,940.00       3,940.00         631.82         368.52            .00       3,308.18   16.0
01107260 510300  RETIREMENT              28,082.00      28,082.00       1,931.28       1,121.65            .00      26,150.72    6.9
01107260 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,600.00      15,600.00       2,204.00       1,160.00            .00      13,396.00   14.1
01107260 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00         121.60          64.00            .00         710.40   14.6
01107260 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             173.00         173.00           5.62           2.96            .00         167.38    3.2
01107260 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         218.00         218.00          39.37          22.94            .00         178.63   18.1
01107260 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         734.00         734.00          46.92          27.24            .00         687.08    6.4
01107260 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       16,323.00      16,323.00         180.54         180.54       1,500.00      14,642.46   10.3
01107260 522500  POSTAGE                    200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01107260 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      12,000.00      12,000.00         174.62         174.62       6,842.57       4,982.81   58.5
01107260 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,283.00       4,283.00         365.17         296.17       2,752.83       1,165.00   72.8
01107260 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      36,626.00      36,626.00         882.11         712.71            .00      35,743.89    2.4
01107260 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,905.00       1,905.00         500.00         500.00            .00       1,405.00   26.2
01107260 551100  LICENSE AND FEES           101.00         101.00            .00            .00            .00         101.00     .0
01107260 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCS7HBP6LAj8epJl%2BbSPosM6Kdq0vGeaOLqSYjbwF3u20LZevwAe5kEYJIJzAaTN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaSRHtMlbjLmaWSgJ%2Fx0gkbDxJ9o4GleY%2B9AfhSbn1DHF1x0EaSCJlKkeHIRF6WZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxTIQKY5UONqsjZ%2BXw8pCQ3tkwuuRnW03sOXikSy28ZuuR51Jg%2FlItQQ%2FmXin62A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7yTfSZEKXZH5o23phZLXMHb%2FS3gpJNiLDtwZdJSE3QEvHy%2Fut4C7PCnZ3zTzBUmv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tU2bhyEgteQYNQh6Fzu0QaMQSPN21VYkpJri5uYOoeXo01z0%2FHVtQ95wa5jn6XKR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZZHNMqhhBb8hZWDwqPGwBJhGa9a0%2FxjzagFwqdFaXXDoANrjTUBvPZ4azHcTv%2By
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9b7DLTxXXJ9tYafucUAYCc%2B4wBquPPxTV%2BFDAtXjkvvS3%2BWstvLWNWWk5bmcOj3W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yPIwksZHvcSu3T9%2BE0uw4dcNtW%2BdVp46CtOSVt5j1p1H6rzjYW1GEuVM0rQgcvve
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uQ8qPPI7JjshENTr1%2F053xvecqyRHTBoEE647r14TiqOxrlygdmFkTROkcFI8aB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaEOZCFgAVb%2FsC77LkvoKUOLezUFrVST0SM6rZmPTocsHy2ZdLkXxtqimE0vPLxO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TYGt7gq4rDEtxa3%2BnMVNwbdoANDUUpeQH%2FXbibkLR2%2Furz4HqbDwFYV%2BqFq9Y%2FJq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tj5D8%2BK%2BRrN%2Biln3E3uNm6HRSPDzcycxqYAcHqxcnIpTiFhPKVe37DXdEQwO%2BvNN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Asmvd0c7OH9zjTOmv%2BNqj4LSlanNUV5HDypGRrLcM12P5cayL1WE2nQMzm7P72yd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phG4M4y2%2F5M2%2FfbyHkSHruXs9zsaidrL4%2B7ufl8AGXLvrdPXrbUWR6HGmkQ8jQA2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijX%2BtdbxOkrUTMEpxIshcfrJ%2BZJpS3KuFcnHbVra6SfT6twAkv%2FBPJybEJ6NQ4TE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIse%2BpwdlLXlSKYlO06f36ocBO8vciVWrBrOe%2BLC%2FjWPKtCxF6%2B0T%2BvQkMKcagPz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNvRfWN98ANl8ljywhDYhitPTirXaVDWnNLO0vzV1YqT8BN23t%2BBFB6S8gWV8oDp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sf%2FBeuYuSTJE85UU0CQBEDYpVhz91CAg91WYDdG7eXArK9j%2BSz30wP5XV6ciyv0O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBBS20eLb0JVURGDLApS54iNs0J8P0MzhcVlkj2yjJISWEvzdsLKhXhDZdy1fRTd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORE3x7dbu0lbbngqhTHAStp6G6zXqj4%2F216lCJDMVlZFu2zLb0lW%2Bni4udQbSdB1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCJy4oOHmjIE0%2FIKsIiWk2FPFE6G6EbSJsKo9BET6jj4vKSrtu9IoSMzMJIO6RmX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ySCmMS1YEOvcMJJTaN7adiqsNbu1yMYEDgFt5oLqbJw%2FhDVhJhtYjktw6sSgfvu8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xc8ZTC3KH5Bmo7Jyq2p8B0R3tll7vAOrrnahNL5DdeHMGw%2FkTYNwRL2uFPXrimCE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GlMElE6MLHj9AQUJ5MPVR8u1RibFAh6PUmIP3PX81TquBYvrwvYuC6R1IUeqN%2BGa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PolbAWwWZO2V68UybIzt50Q6iWvFIsnM1jWCA0BkO6Jq8Fndw3fwl4LW8twpdvWS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CliqpW7qwJzcqYBxaammGMJ6CRi6l8D5RRSqgYrNl6ZZw6PkQViGzg0TGerpscYA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LwwvJSN85X5Uj0zxKOZ187f2rjZtDbL6QSbXZ1xnutl4NKF3LvYfLSsJkhKHNJPn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KE91ib5Jv9Dpo2FqIdMNuMzin9XU0GmS2psAIRQHnn64dxstfINqS0UXF6cY4M8R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5DWg%2BdrNr2cANabxcgtLwgrRLagniF6ZtLIxRA%2BJS5azeI5DE3J%2B6fc1UxHefi5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tnqvyP%2BMaioj0rgI1BPo8cad4x6N4%2FrLw%2Fu7MbDIi5M7WDKLisW5YT%2BYzDXORHhe
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01107260 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 180.00 180.00 161.00 .00 .00 19.00   89.4

  TOTAL TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT 412,246.00 412,246.00 53,693.02 31,713.63 11,095.40 347,457.58   15.7%

077 ELECTIONS

01107770 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL 96,600.00 96,600.00 15,194.18 8,593.78 .00 81,405.82   15.7
01107770 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   423,468.00 423,468.00 46,212.54 24,859.37 .00 377,255.46   10.9
01107770 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 68,212.00 68,212.00 20,102.97 10,151.56 .00 48,109.03   29.5
01107770 500800  TEMPORARY 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 .00 30,000.00 .0
01107770 502000  LBK CO EMP - ELECT 25,000.00 25,000.00 12,897.08 2,987.01 .00 12,102.92   51.6
01107770 502100  LBK CO EMP OT - EL 35,000.00 35,000.00 42,642.65 41,574.75 .00 -7,642.65  121.8
01107770 510100  FICA 42,054.00 42,054.00 8,261.34 5,313.71 .00 33,792.66   19.6
01107770 510200  MEDICARE 9,836.00 9,836.00 1,932.09 1,242.72 .00 7,903.91   19.6
01107770 510300  RETIREMENT 71,676.00 71,676.00 15,226.18 9,795.28 .00 56,449.82   21.2
01107770 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 56,160.00 56,160.00 13,829.27 8,910.44 .00 42,330.73   24.6
01107770 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 3,224.00 3,224.00 658.73 433.19 .00 2,565.27   20.4
01107770 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    173.00 173.00 27.76 17.91 .00 145.24   16.0
01107770 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 543.00 543.00 123.36 79.33 .00 419.64   22.7
01107770 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 1,832.00 1,832.00 2,715.85 2,106.59 .00 -883.85  148.2
01107770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 230,198.00 230,198.00 10,126.92 8,449.05 20,928.66 199,142.42   13.5
01107770 522500  POSTAGE 2,100.00 2,100.00 .00 .00 .00 2,100.00 .0
01107770 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL 1,575.00 1,575.00 288.00 288.00 90.00 1,197.00   24.0
01107770 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0
01107770 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 4,000.00 4,000.00 261.68 261.68 2,738.32 1,000.00   75.0
01107770 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 73,800.00 73,800.00 .00 .00 40,000.00 33,800.00   54.2
01107770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 31,000.00 31,000.00 2,535.47 2,535.47 .00 28,464.53    8.2
01107770 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  3,141.00 3,141.00 .00 .00 650.00 2,491.00   20.7
01107770 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 10,200.00 10,200.00 3.00 3.00 97.00 10,100.00    1.0
01107770 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    1,305,465.00   1,305,465.00 245,764.02 239,369.00 554,236.05 505,464.93   61.3
01107770 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES 44,000.00 44,000.00 .00 .00 1,531.64 42,468.36    3.5
01107770 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 420.00 420.00 .00 .00 .00 420.00 .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS 2,572,177.00   2,572,177.00 438,803.09 366,971.84 620,271.67   1,513,102.24   41.2%

089 LIBRARY SERVICES

01108980 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM 246,751.00 246,751.00 205,000.00 205,000.00 39,889.00 1,862.00   99.2

  TOTAL LIBRARY SERVICES 246,751.00 246,751.00 205,000.00 205,000.00 39,889.00 1,862.00   99.2%

090 PUBLIC WORKS
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AsnFyuGXbJp6wSbcze076xzxiQ4sa119Z9Dn78vPfbyh9b82K2ZZwB7iZLicnzIn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gk6m8Pm5r5uSLAQnU7yU8F8Jc1QikfZOszdW5DnSR1%2Fx4feh64lnmY0X5d67XWLi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mATkAAMJREX7%2FPCJurfODdiHr0GrtZa4TD%2F6SXr845hz2fXeq3j0gYPalePQbyAK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNUVNPLHQExyGCpnt%2BuGI1opAZFw5VDZm1%2BeoXGMtaLWc%2FopzZ1ws4c%2F6Y5U%2Fhrk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwIWX9CPN1U5PkdYPyRTnGMf%2B5TFRWjd%2Bb72OMntVsSZXfYPqoqosyt5VePgbVmB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K7LEQ37YAluyDq7QmNi0vZtYROoyXeuBmCsiOSF51J%2BLWwvJNjM8HjA8qeE6hpe%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZeAeb2qk0QZe89mhdWlDv3LSF6EUIqGPAU3ITK7RU896FaXWsZmjWe5fi6PEato
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fw25YuxyoQdjxavPTAs46CUJ5RUtlddgz38cDrmmtOatN43ZVEMrYFZ37z7FPv7e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j8GzapCf%2BGO5GbH3TP8bkSM%2BO%2FAeG%2BQLKGKmfwcHzIcaFoD9bUCPAnIoaHGXtIdu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yI2897p48aqkJ1Rgf7dSUpDVSAUs%2BCKV1Zyfr%2FfymwoTya1mWSj24RhooLRFZjgK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DhmQCS2kLQ4%2FLAdSb0CxokygkHsDRk4Lqj5r6dMwwZ4iJ62%2BktP0AYoPkCJkJ77B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tbKHjsKix2p4spVCeZiaei%2FIDAuqFIcw9vcyyZK1M%2Fpn%2B1lJzAHFvhBcxP%2FBgBqZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWHbBr27gr6Em27IWbXubqi%2BzobfWmP%2BntQu6shxFkdsJEMzml9IE6dJReEVT1Qh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=usR49rseT82Q%2BeAJLijO0hno83OGbLN4dle%2FzDnMmdOAsiscODxWPXWf3THGQ%2F8E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAG5cNCZqGdPze8s58hq0xCs9%2FNNVN0BcAZ%2FD2XKlrYo0IOJp%2BxhxfwcNWe5pnZj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f428ZP8wvMsvkWKLyHOXFj6XVD6Vyqp0DFcplJJSJOvsASA7o06TwaeuwBcb6SOP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1hQw7GSS7JYJo1CWjRKp%2FR446Duk7PgSY5O7h%2FYNfV8rxe1%2B%2B7PQ6%2BAU2PLOL7T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IFsnlAzOZTooJTEcIdEJVd03hY2p2ULr%2FisRVMS84oETzAl4UQLuay2o8nb71NfT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmbQBqEd0PpQAa4RcthAc53PdUHk4qbdZxy%2FM%2FOLIvvpvYzSuAGVh8I%2Fn0klkP5x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RS6I67%2FYOrrrXjbxZ4QKahDjkBBTbqEfJ%2FPd9y%2FYMg13nKYGEtxvqnMAQKFSoipA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bx6XSK2V6XdmH8TTqQArr8QUx%2BxATBVtOKzxnebQpc9KlCMxoFXEeQxdG3UVSJvN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BcJtPkTJRYDShajzpxBE6XXQShtsa3cEC2aIRnVfr2T%2BxAwnzojMgizJri38IbkG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2FoD%2BfeV%2BK1wPt18xwJ1NxmOvAlNzYbVBwiyuePZieEg6Z16zXnrs3lEZfRyo0%2F4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2L7QAfji8it52Cv1VdPIs8HEMYnM22oEQ2fQw%2B%2FFFnyF%2FzqiYLZQZTWQHguOu5g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P1RB78XgapyQdOjGIXOSLUVYcP9%2FmTm0y8aflWRw0AG9hhxsEJA1jZ2htslHqLjZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zh3%2B3zKsUfT2d9VMNLIsGn93NsSup3xikroGNxjPn50%2BxewdYbAc%2BBHb2DDRj%2FYx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxeEsmraV8WFRZrn89t7BLYhBxIOlREATCy3BD3yen%2BcbrjuiYXiccaozxGBlKs2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYuSBBjG8PbKrzZN7aPAPGULTYnvz0MBRglBXBdYxDy3w0dGJ6WSlPHyruesH526


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 12:28
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     23

ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01109090 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        337,841.00     337,841.00      38,930.85      22,539.15            .00     298,910.15   11.5
01109090 510100  FICA                    19,087.00      19,087.00       2,381.26       1,380.92            .00      16,705.74   12.5
01109090 510200  MEDICARE                 1,164.00       1,164.00         556.91         322.96            .00         607.09   47.8
01109090 510300  RETIREMENT              31,817.00      31,817.00       4,325.24       2,504.11            .00      27,491.76   13.6
01109090 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,600.00      15,600.00       1,334.00         580.00            .00      14,266.00    8.6
01109090 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,080.00       2,080.00         183.00         102.00            .00       1,897.00    8.8
01109090 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              77.00          77.00           6.21           2.96            .00          70.79    8.1
01109090 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         247.00         247.00          35.04          20.28            .00         211.96   14.2
01109090 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         832.00         832.00         105.12          60.86            .00         726.88   12.6
01109090 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        5,400.00       5,400.00         144.71         144.71       1,855.29       3,400.00   37.0
01109090 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      10,800.00      10,800.00         208.95         208.95       6,791.05       3,800.00   64.8
01109090 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,800.00      10,800.00            .00            .00            .00      10,800.00     .0
01109090 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           850.00         850.00            .00            .00            .00         850.00     .0
01109090 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         6,687.00       6,687.00            .00            .00            .00       6,687.00     .0
01109090 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      81,000.00      81,000.00       1,002.31       1,002.31            .00      79,997.69    1.2
01109090 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      369,000.00     369,000.00            .00            .00            .00     369,000.00     .0
01109090 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND          80.00          80.00            .00            .00            .00          80.00     .0

  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                  893,362.00     893,362.00      49,213.60      28,869.21       8,646.34     835,502.06    6.5%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND                         .00            .00  22,810,238.18  10,779,237.07  21,790,910.47 -44,601,148.65  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00  -2,874,736.03  -2,324,024.72            .00-159,254,279.97
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  25,684,974.21  13,103,261.79  21,790,910.47 114,653,131.32

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

000 UNDEFINED                             

020 420408  STATE-LATERAL ROADS         -49,279.00     -49,279.00     -47,770.67            .00            .00      -1,508.33   96.9
020 420700  AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION    -360,000.00    -360,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -360,000.00     .0
020 451800  SUBDIVISION PLAT FEE         -4,275.00      -4,275.00        -900.00            .00            .00      -3,375.00   21.1
020 452000  VEHICLE REG.- SPECIAL F  -2,605,593.00  -2,605,593.00    -459,380.00    -197,940.00            .00  -2,146,213.00   17.6
020 452200  GROSS WEIGHT FEE           -114,044.00    -114,044.00            .00            .00            .00    -114,044.00     .0
020 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -200,000.00    -200,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0
020 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY       -365,387.00    -365,387.00            .00            .00            .00    -365,387.00     .0
020 489900  OTHER REVENUE              -159,005.00    -159,005.00        -301.80        -166.80            .00    -158,703.20     .2
020 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -2,538,658.00  -2,538,658.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,538,658.00     .0
020 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND   -6,230,325.00  -6,230,325.00            .00            .00            .00  -6,230,325.00     .0
020 803100  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PA    -184,904.00    -184,904.00            .00            .00            .00    -184,904.00     .0
020 803300  XFER FROM PCT 3 PARK        -76,686.00     -76,686.00            .00            .00            .00     -76,686.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sw%2Fw9QXGGLGU69zD0vuWVKvLabxT0qmo9NoyfpBR5aYQteLeLhSAk3CzMjcA6yge
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CSdQnplf6JU91t5uJiJFj6E%2Fn1onGbxAj%2Fy3MyojGCKQpEGab%2B6GXKDRb51Gmrl%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HzIy8Ri8s0RtwdbG3EMWbtjPfZ4RJ%2BUQaIW5iSIn10Rbxs118KaQ7kgHuU3P7Un
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rRjjfsaAYCMY6W8QpF7KRNIrxPniUqVfmi4e3k2oV47J4AFwi08Xu6tjGlwulv%2BA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CO1WgnhFsjG%2FACMKek1HFaYJ7vVgwtoHUNq5UEimyTPCA9bOIEu99AMe48Prjtz5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9K%2BnuLIXNE4RAIwmuJAMfC5r78UPiGYYwF5NnT%2F8HGKheGgoo%2BSDo7CAWuHnb%2B%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eM5o5BxJceDibOpifZAayp0yhlkFhhEUjRs%2BA5kAkccFq82iBr7iPrTvDn8VVJZ6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8Wds3YGOT3%2FD%2FtKdkEDx%2F%2BhuO9t98XEij4caBjAws1AGWIVS9ICSJT8%2FbHgBWhS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgtCUYVqxtgoXMqNSKMXS2JI8QmLhPiLwvuTaXaViXfP%2F1GL4q2cr4a6kCypJtjP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sg5QBJh7i1bc9Qfxb5hN7xWCZQjLCESdWc4OzPZdOouHVvDCulS2f9gJ8%2Fb%2FglWx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eKuVs6fsK2v6BrDV%2Bn4GCmvBZlzYub9o6GnyxZrKBhOC3o2%2FJ%2BfR0YwxTzk4OkP3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5EETQwaCNpmGQhsT876BhIaLK8g3M1qiYnXpyB%2Byn8VxFpX78oy%2B0W4NhRSNnmOl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrSJSI0F40d8Q3K1%2BC96BqnQYwmtyF%2FtSJkxXc7%2F1A9ZE1ggi%2Fnc6XJhvdUtU%2F8E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2F2W8d%2FnEAfIsxMZyD%2F%2B7h9AMXpDZeIH0I5YHNeUTLl6J5XnO0oHtZeHlssT6DSN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DtviXmxaodyBAnMCEIxdWrwjYJEY4HqLqniWOI%2BJWDTPx6HNACEU0%2Bl%2BAMmUi%2B%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tzqlq4N9106wQrUxlkZ1sJBeh3E4Cq2fj1NQpY5aG6uPJ9fKpMStLumOVMxe3r7k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DCnhlYEkF3IgaEExOm65ffNkAX4fb48wuL%2FSMVgrJb5LrmfWsZn0dqjR0Z%2BoSj7m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rxxMAXnI2ihv%2FO3T07oky5FM0ONZvtGqYNpz6yx0frXEyRjbzyeNoCjqWtMZR9o7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IS5h6Jk1rMlBPycyFqAv%2BnWKN%2BJgjk%2BGx02ZICNLTid0zxPT0hs9dR4zKIc6dPt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03Zq84OdUV8JonQS3nf1RMRJEmL857CF%2FaxUs3vIu45zvKbfRFyLoEh5lE0R4DJa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wf4iY9rH2h6tfApE3e%2FRdDdQ1NlqZM2vhmAvlP9bzXkBr%2FLfyjm2xR1k1NIEiLmw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrlQCO0EGgaGPuABvHTi81gD%2FU1Caj3BWjwTIx4G28BK70RP5ssDoqMWcSvU7zcl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLgfjxJT4iaNUlj%2FG7Own38tyI31aWNgueI8Aq1%2Fklf0YrYu3Gi8U3QArFuJsUWX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSONBH%2Bu6yLFjYq%2BCiYB31NJqIASlG6Z7dM9uVNCxnB5MS%2BGr4%2FY9muFd6vAQkra
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zw8IFLYHggonsUySsKp0PflI4mQPdKufxhyIQUTpWmgHSS%2B75BHb6abjAtm4KuLl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sNGHCuNtZ6l7kxanDTNC9Zp7i6cOPGbfc07cpOYpxt3NglnGh3vjv5Nqvb2di5fp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7WtKz%2Bhl0MPGlhz7kSwIrtnInFqhfMQfJVLnpl7E%2BG3rKwczN7KNZYVDeg6L2P1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4NWqT3Dg3FYKxnhn69UBr0RKziw204FhK6KjD6k8nYiZorNi2z%2FCTQ49Yalb2%2BQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w7oymz%2BAUbCjOslrm42auVHWNgoD0Z3k8YZ%2FVgZ8vVH9njgvWExE9W7xSyv8PB3R
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  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
020      CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

020 803400  XFER FROM PCT 4 PARK       -116,198.00    -116,198.00            .00            .00            .00    -116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00    -508,352.47    -198,106.80            .00 -12,496,001.53    3.9%

190 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

02019090 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      4,072,773.00   4,072,773.00     566,339.45     310,036.72            .00   3,506,433.55   13.9
02019090 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      20,500.00      20,500.00         276.51         244.53            .00      20,223.49    1.3
02019090 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
02019090 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          125,000.00     125,000.00      11,740.00       6,200.00            .00     113,260.00    9.4
02019090 510100  FICA                   308,661.00     308,661.00      34,533.33      18,908.92            .00     274,127.67   11.2
02019090 510200  MEDICARE                58,942.00      58,942.00       8,076.29       4,422.25            .00      50,865.71   13.7
02019090 510300  RETIREMENT             449,394.00     449,394.00      64,255.48      35,161.15            .00     385,138.52   14.3
02019090 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     557,294.00     557,294.00      89,839.58      48,175.81            .00     467,454.42   16.1
02019090 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      30,295.00      30,295.00       4,589.58       2,500.38            .00      25,705.42   15.1
02019090 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           4,380.00       4,380.00         183.17          97.61            .00       4,196.83    4.2
02019090 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       4,040.00       4,040.00         520.62         284.89            .00       3,519.38   12.9
02019090 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     223,394.00     223,394.00      52,746.11      28,863.09            .00     170,647.89   23.6
02019090 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER    2,170,080.00   2,170,080.00     133,227.39     131,203.26   1,281,041.26     755,811.35   65.2
02019090 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,100.00       3,900.00       2,005.00       2,005.00            .00       1,895.00   51.4
02019090 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     400,000.00     400,000.00      71,474.50      53,038.24     226,434.67     102,090.83   74.5
02019090 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/     700,000.00     700,000.00      70,030.69      54,288.05     554,154.94      75,814.37   89.2
02019090 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN     150,000.00     150,000.00         390.85         390.85            .00     149,609.15     .3
02019090 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN      40,600.00      40,600.00            .00            .00            .00      40,600.00     .0
02019090 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      40,000.00      40,000.00       1,924.43       1,924.43      24,075.57      14,000.00   65.0
02019090 540600  UTILITIES               35,000.00      35,000.00       1,455.89       1,455.89      30,344.11       3,200.00   90.9
02019090 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      21,500.00      21,500.00       7,807.14       7,463.14       1,722.00      11,970.86   44.3
02019090 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
02019090 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,400.00      11,400.00            .00            .00            .00      11,400.00     .0
02019090 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       50,000.00      50,000.00       1,934.96       1,934.96      21,065.04      27,000.00   46.0
02019090 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
02019090 599900  OTHER CHARGES           10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
02019090 623000  ROAD PROJECTS        1,363,601.00   1,363,601.00       2,205.75       2,205.75     149,794.25   1,211,601.00   11.1
02019090 640500  HEAVY EQUIPMENT      1,950,000.00   1,945,200.00            .00            .00            .00   1,945,200.00     .0
02019090 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT        100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0
02019090 650200  VEHICLES - LIGHT T      65,000.00      68,000.00            .00            .00      66,904.00       1,096.00   98.4

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,125,556.72     710,804.92   2,355,535.84   9,523,261.44   26.8%

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR             .00            .00     617,204.25     512,698.12   2,355,535.84  -2,972,740.09  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00    -508,352.47    -198,106.80            .00 -12,496,001.53
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,125,556.72     710,804.92   2,355,535.84   9,523,261.44

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

116

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=glc1bBohU%2BP7F%2FP8ZNiiBXby73w6UmRJGhxLjbs6qB10hUjHcoUW255%2Fc544al%2FY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7Dil8nWJnA8satOGn4Plbg7AULUtGXdGKj4e%2BcVoa83lZE0yXOx9pUZFSqUrvqA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxjBSK9H5rJinQfIHt1Af04TXP5wbbtx3chWncEeBeaOeepoVbNpjq%2FsyouvbRHR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AlM%2FChQ9OCGkPBuadO2RF0LHsLDvDgtdAhjKtPKhEUc01GcHFrDxwuUCnNzrTdOM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkRIBsyqg58bifBgdG0d%2FRezl5eaZiJ7zv9ewnLl37hLUvSHcBWe4USa7OaiLOFP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4KTswnuW%2Bj9vvOwGjbDLeRgwmh5wkfR1%2FlvbyUR6Zkz%2BDkOuw3o2VNTQrzghD6q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQvKDG9uq8arwu9EuvclZILqS%2B%2BaXfwQ960lE5H8R43ncMmk6UtucLI5rFhZx5Fl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6YLef73nf0F2esDcvBEHrASXekvroy9tsqY6%2FQtXcb75uynobWeaaYlkOLZwOU2D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XB5b%2BSRbB%2BKwumG3DHXPmxU1t1s9jZBuhG5yQuqtL2Tgh4qq50IdEFPxP4%2F0IcGK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KTHf7uvLe0EWSL0gTSXxG5tweUQApAzVH4BSZSSoZ6miAIlfBdatoWniuWTsDbVN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nUSkYHwmkJFcHSOWqYHCRBvQ5BHuNxztJP6IWZIf%2ButoACDf5mqLcNB1dQ8HC619
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJeNC2Wtwg5yH7c8xlzk9QAJ40ZhKbENRsdzkHLm%2BCvN2Xnvb8nhpEJlNFcDYuqS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGEC%2BiE9DhkrX%2FqUR87hdirOhgtzsZHkmqbfSzNMlO1oz6ilv%2F9Lgv3kpKoKeU90
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C90DMz0z3wMYW5cqj7uclyAmIKChmk5yETvf5jGnjFklU3APE1MJJaB3sFAmd%2Fu4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fl71C94HsX3AlG26JiEdAl3kwiOv3KbaKWCgMiAYndIjdkVt%2BlqAaPP1qCbIXPJx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dSI0f0DlZmZjgv5IV0Jm9xGloEdrOE62yP5uf%2FilkZ8HfQCfN%2BjoJzFJ2XRBJ%2FZU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDIo6nhEnsIj0nGHJw8l%2FGQkPTACS9697uygTPHj9e2dESDPn1E2rPJ6ONdmvlzF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WzfZa1A2lSafSPEskXSsgKEg6f%2FTWLMu9BvaISt0V0cYKlZyB97aglwE%2B0UkqPQk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kcq%2BUts%2Fe0urMJMNZhuiu6cvUQA4YGIySZATgEO7jn3pD1VdS8VMtNH3ONkiJr9c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJaY0D%2BVNIkZ3wcoD4Q78OmWpsHQCmkIumNVQyxaK5ijqDTQE3gmC1SD61a3IMba
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cFeIl%2FsqVackmgindYwWzWjQAvg9nf%2F2tITFbd7uws5pNaL5DNVgGawTkb8phn%2Ba
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AL%2BRuTMjFzYgK%2BSird%2FIHPY0GlNRwepOdcAtGsLp93EGhOfUhllZkMF4v72S5L%2Bp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47CGu8iINfgynChhj5fdcdbptcKDu8navVP%2FrdB5GjqV3BbmeHRbXLNC%2BY3Q3I7M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DcUXT9M3YFAB%2BNtjZKeFXg%2Fe5sVs%2BQOTkuAVcqh1Al7onWYkz4qV%2BUA1jSUiF02E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaniFjI3FQUz8jxWyW9B5SIA9qxcjqBVMD7MkB%2BpgMtkD%2BWCkBjBEAKk3DKQkUrg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogwX75BHK21ESkqUCsxpOqx8%2BkaBNTMM7TN%2FOhYQFhrPiA3ZMTwTfq4Dx2zbmbmW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RiEYjF%2FPzbpbQCZh0d6oX8mZ9OBv6FpbRUUiT5CzV4jga6n6KY3J7xNmBJxN%2BM%2Be
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIEkfn0B%2BPK1HvqDQm2dBCPwrrJkDCeNT1uZ%2B%2BraKojNz%2Bt1E8RAkwzauXniizrz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Lmb9FDUGswr0nWeA5ZNxVQaBKtVedIZsgCoGEM5IPYu%2BzvXDMvOB7bBfVXgUwMW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4DvGF2Jn6%2B4qXQqJcmXqrcATViKeb9cBk%2By25jk6fs0MadxvFV5w%2Fm2nMRAli93n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LR%2FTdwZsYQLnCf7GyWopy6Cdh3G575LO1el15f%2FW0hnUlWUTYAzOxJPgDGTTLYi3
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
031      PRECINCT 1 PARK                    APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                             

031 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00      -2,832.15      -2,832.23            .00    -146,440.85    1.9
031 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
031 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
031 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
031 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
031 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -31,000.00     -31,000.00      -2,041.87        -486.38            .00     -28,958.13    6.6
031 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -87,907.00     -87,907.00            .00            .00            .00     -87,907.00     .0
031 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED RO     184,904.00     184,904.00            .00            .00            .00     184,904.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -95,185.00     -95,185.00      -4,874.02      -3,318.61            .00     -90,310.98    5.1%

191 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

03119180 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         36,353.00      36,353.00       5,976.31       3,571.74            .00      30,376.69   16.4
03119180 500800  TEMPORARY                5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
03119180 510100  FICA                     2,561.00       2,561.00         342.68         206.79            .00       2,218.32   13.4
03119180 510200  MEDICARE                   587.00         587.00          80.16          48.37            .00         506.84   13.7
03119180 510300  RETIREMENT               3,934.00       3,934.00         663.99         396.83            .00       3,270.01   16.9
03119180 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,540.00       7,540.00       2,052.00       1,080.00            .00       5,488.00   27.2
03119180 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         702.00         702.00         102.60          54.00            .00         599.40   14.6
03119180 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              20.00          20.00           2.81           1.48            .00          17.19   14.1
03119180 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          34.00          34.00           5.37           3.21            .00          28.63   15.8
03119180 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,454.00       2,454.00         378.88         226.44            .00       2,075.12   15.4
03119180 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       1,000.00       1,500.00   40.0
03119180 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      10,000.00      10,000.00         538.38         538.38         705.00       8,756.62   12.4
03119180 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00       1,750.00       2,250.00   43.8
03119180 540600  UTILITIES                9,000.00       9,000.00         413.04         413.04       7,686.96         900.00   90.0
03119180 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
03119180 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
03119180 640600  CAPITAL OUTLAY           5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK                95,185.00      95,185.00      10,556.22       6,540.28      11,141.96      73,486.82   22.8%

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK                      .00            .00       5,682.20       3,221.67      11,141.96     -16,824.16  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -280,089.00    -280,089.00      -4,874.02      -3,318.61            .00    -275,214.98
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      280,089.00     280,089.00      10,556.22       6,540.28      11,141.96     258,390.82

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

117

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJaojyDi%2BWEhoji6vN8Mc%2BNMqSVoMXFs1sKiO5PzeEuv%2Fc2mBExD9kfqFsbnJMVg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=creFU29iySb8aYGujZPrTX08Qi%2F9cqRNi9b1VsPA48zKN8Npf9bb9L5fkPAfw0bB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2saEKPGCLVdXbcd1eYjETbw1xTR%2BjOhqCEpsxokGvUWV8x2lHmdb2qHXEoHyXsUl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QXT0JoeCVdcoJfqV51%2FI07iWiA%2BUnUy6Ck2z5yU5mmUdwiymqyMLLzPtBgMqS02P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqFS2GLqjxml3S3XdG%2F2CGmwHmRudvjzh3YN9hQ58KtqBd%2Fz%2FlSd8KvMrbd33eQw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOBBXTmgJCoNVe7%2BzPFP%2BbbZ2ktb7WQeLMHm8W7ozd5FTzfc5Q%2BPehR%2F%2BYr8J4A1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxyZoyRi%2FzpTM4ADjmufjtgxd4It%2FJTLErHIy4Y1lpkjdp2hQNqLfEFhQ8UGCpzq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMi%2FpXnmRnok0AfBQ0pqC%2F2KU0RpenKK%2BMpKsY4qTpg2cmXDInP%2Fo%2BkJZXnDAkqy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dOWwPXmvYACN%2FUN9HvWoqHRzYZ4KlwdWyCdHS%2Fg51SIeTW3x7PTJO%2BGyvYlwch7F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HlwJC7kskM5atBOgcpqfh%2Fdwf%2FjG7KhRComwqRADvj61NjH8AB8yEHuzSUc2oIQB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bJvbU%2Bt9ZuAIuw5w824YCLWMp2A%2FYVgYGfCtH0Wa5KuxPBtHICSGjP82fpvI3rL6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ban1%2B%2FdB%2B7regBUGCN2ZyTsZJ76%2BEjf%2F8oWs4x2XTj6WrQmh0MX9Tri33OVvYWPm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zVsVsxWcvwrt5oGr65oQsydziOEPi2uUzVZGDjs3uB%2FzB9%2FsAkDLDxu9eWJaLHMH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgcSYtVwF3VaQeesc1g6bUK3mzHGCEUT4Yox4mmrG7%2FU8ZeCkEik%2FELhsviUkwVp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oIU2VJkIR75p0AvPd%2FDGCea%2BHurrn4j2nujTqU4AyVIjNwE1gnZ9caPBNLLanoi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5o75v3WvgCmII1Y4%2BbEbg4Q6lvcmtIP%2FBSG54s%2B2qYe1hZHLs6mnR70MVYzJGVYw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ba395iX3lVaJ9kMcAtliqsceQwUuiP5T4of7PP6EiALlur4NQhvznCU7vvvtZhPP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7JQVa8jNK%2FlZG8d%2BZMghmb8y2Ga6Vvys4Vy%2FSgdUYo8D9Kv6%2BBsI5XNoynizxyVK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dG1tGdfxu0nSEQLw%2BLFghwVc4gRPdOZuJZG1ygjZ%2Ff%2BTVLSivCRCpQhJ6S1SZ4vw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHU7RHSohgXZCGg%2FosJxsIQEA2lOrdrf8M1z1ECMHO%2BXN3DoRRPSQk7Kou3ilP67
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e27nn42wgeR2ty7e9btneNcyWjGaoIY7S6WoKghl1vfllkkKWFEgFV40On3uNTAR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dl34FqfreQ4VNiTbKrZfDkg21uuQka8XiCRxZcUyR0JBloTlKCqp1C64OJxZtcqw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBZdoy%2F2nttbiuiIkrFWZE0wbH5e2BTtCyNAEPYMVA9RHW12RxLSCumQeBw7Uzi0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZX8g4P9Nnrarvz43BIdMoUdpsE54WuJjUZ57j12HlEef7OQDbZ7h30mx9z2ccKdf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E0rT6fP5TrCMVpEkFQVi5PJeAlkQVhPp42S2Wr42UdhqPFkEvT1ok6uQ4Gqh%2F3R%2B
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  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
032      SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

032 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00      -2,832.15      -2,832.23            .00    -146,440.85    1.9
032 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
032 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
032 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
032 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,500.00      -3,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0
032 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -15,000.00     -15,000.00      -1,910.56        -577.64            .00     -13,089.44   12.7

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -169,682.00    -169,682.00      -4,742.71      -3,409.87            .00    -164,939.29    2.8%

192 PRECINCT 2 PARK                       

03219280 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00       1,000.00   66.7
03219280 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      44,682.00      44,682.00            .00            .00            .00      44,682.00     .0
03219280 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
03219280 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      19,000.00      19,000.00         652.50         617.50         705.00      17,642.50    7.1
03219280 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC      57,000.00      57,000.00       2,005.00       2,005.00            .00      54,995.00    3.5
03219280 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,000.00       2,000.00         159.11         159.11       1,800.89          40.00   98.0
03219280 540600  UTILITIES               22,000.00      22,000.00       1,240.71       1,240.71      15,759.29       5,000.00   77.3
03219280 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
03219280 640600  CAPITAL OUTLAY          12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 2 PARK               169,682.00     169,682.00       4,057.32       4,022.32      20,265.18     145,359.50   14.3%

  TOTAL SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                .00            .00        -685.39         612.45      20,265.18     -19,579.79  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -169,682.00    -169,682.00      -4,742.71      -3,409.87            .00    -164,939.29
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      169,682.00     169,682.00       4,057.32       4,022.32      20,265.18     145,359.50

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

033 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00      -2,832.15      -2,832.23            .00    -146,440.85    1.9
033 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
033 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
033 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
033 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -7,000.00      -7,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,000.00     .0
033 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                -9,159.00      -9,159.00      -1,193.14        -386.38            .00      -7,965.86   13.0
033 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -18,517.00     -18,517.00            .00            .00            .00     -18,517.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FElfvvC9ZQCBRie1bR6f79TZ%2Fcsq2UhaF8%2FvwFDXBKVb0nGvsw7yP8UbYffy8u0c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qe7GlKiCgtDkII6ptv4H%2FnOXDptN6EX0YNtYKjCQ6A19K0UCvfierrCm%2Bc1exxt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOAbfu5ip5JYDc39yjzi5Xj60VcX5Ncxzf%2F899cEsqAcaBT%2BexqD53ehJMfRVZRW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWdHlrW35fw%2B7wf%2Bj%2Ff%2FbX1IWpwHI7cb7Od4dcmKl1HnWvQHGUI8v9RdueG5Pys3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxgAw5pVwWC1YIBfX63T6W%2BeVaw8jQpX30b6Ta8c3rlacg2wWewl2RVJqQS9Y%2BHE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fLGDM6BZVJ%2BLzsbAcW7MBTj4Gb5RY5uWytAAn078PRGskfIev2oj%2BeIHymgmoMos
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ni%2B%2BmhfGcVhayrUCDzePFBfTTdoiVVJuU7eJtfv1M6JB8Y9KZvMGjYONPWAukj5F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwoP2e29r4x1%2BBsH6I%2FzHg6NBwmCecodJ4r%2FJWISYF3g6Ac3bRGg8TLBWNIK%2F431
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVNhmHCLYohTdRfAjdnYxF5OZ%2Fjz2ebiKubxm8RoqbSi25K9U9euS6DJEcc5Zp7a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwjyhN1wI214ZzkVq8EJYFutR18J5UrQAdXkjS636d4bVtFzbLTDySL9cA7T6BCq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2IPCfoVY%2Bb8wekqUs2Pl%2FNAmYWzVp9GmwIuDDsZb6cjyIi%2Fs26Tl0XZKvhWEFN29
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sH%2Fzfb%2FbcNE6vcFP3zxt2ZIltvDR5NPOzJHvZgAKED3OQ%2FZG3lHkFW3DrWw%2Bvol5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTRElkUP2uCDUhzTa5%2FLwkMG0tq1bxNXfPd92sg7Uvha3N2rvTYLy31zVjjtD%2Fdg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CKOx%2BuIcXFXRKp4IPSqOY2S%2F7nTG9LZvNZe1AeleNV34X3kIhjB5pO4Ft5cCuEeK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PBoZwL00U%2Ba6hORxDJngKVMSMAhr7lGTQ8naA3zYsd%2BlTFLaZ8d8KLOk26Cw5%2BrZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mhf3xycrXNs4tMc988Huafgcmz4JavwsFi3KhP33D7VHzD%2B1zA%2FHpdkhSr1dPzvT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWdSkLlUvX%2BcHvLqWBOo1%2Bkl92ISadEUiD8sra845n8F3%2BkdhsCaSQyKk3NjurXJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZF7%2FvN%2FGUkG3jVQA4sM0e7qxoP2Zqth01uUWAepMOsYn1Fqq6Z5ShRXz%2Fuz1g%2Bzs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Us3HMo6S4O6fFuSmk35XVqEqioPQITOCyCH0BcocD10oLHokpWJpcw%2Fs%2F9gkainl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52JpzT%2BzA1TfJlGyxDcXwik2Ynu9byJj5WEOAyBv8XacrZs9cjK%2BHI%2FGEjfh9ffn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gb7UFaFyNpPudliw8Zwlqwj%2Bjx5uqYdgrIIn8wMneIJdOfpZZjP1lD%2B7qZ3LgsGq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55UP62QUu11pNgWN4d5u89%2BLHI1esJvhjN%2BaHf%2Fyuy%2BfE9xPjzxXhq27PM7A8A9g
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  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
033      IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK               APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

033 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED R       76,686.00      76,686.00            .00            .00            .00      76,686.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -109,172.00    -109,172.00      -4,025.29      -3,218.61            .00    -105,146.71    3.7%

193 PRECINCT 3 PARK                       

03319380 500800  TEMPORARY                3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
03319380 500900  PART TIME POSITION      26,710.00      26,710.00       3,327.05       1,751.08            .00      23,382.95   12.5
03319380 510100  FICA                     1,656.00       1,656.00         159.59          83.99            .00       1,496.41    9.6
03319380 510200  MEDICARE                   388.00         388.00          37.32          19.64            .00         350.68    9.6
03319380 510300  RETIREMENT               2,960.00       2,960.00         369.63         194.54            .00       2,590.37   12.5
03319380 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      17,743.00      17,743.00       2,603.00       1,370.00            .00      15,140.00   14.7
03319380 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         415.00         415.00         102.60          54.00            .00         312.40   24.7
03319380 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              60.00          60.00           2.81           1.48            .00          57.19    4.7
03319380 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          26.00          26.00           3.00           1.58            .00          23.00   11.5
03319380 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,614.00       1,614.00         210.94         111.02            .00       1,403.06   13.1
03319380 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
03319380 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/         600.00         600.00            .00            .00         200.00         400.00   33.3
03319380 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      21,500.00      21,500.00         267.50         267.50       1,240.00      19,992.50    7.0
03319380 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       6,500.00       6,500.00            .00            .00            .00       6,500.00     .0
03319380 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00         395.01         395.01       2,819.99         785.00   80.4
03319380 540600  UTILITIES               18,000.00      18,000.00         682.59         682.59       8,317.41       9,000.00   50.0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 3 PARK               109,172.00     109,172.00       8,161.04       4,932.43      12,577.40      88,433.56   19.0%

  TOTAL IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                 .00            .00       4,135.75       1,713.82      12,577.40     -16,713.15  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -185,858.00    -185,858.00      -4,025.29      -3,218.61            .00    -181,832.71
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      185,858.00     185,858.00       8,161.04       4,932.43      12,577.40     165,119.56

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

034 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00      -2,832.15      -2,832.23            .00    -146,440.85    1.9
034 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00            .00            .00            .00        -381.00     .0
034 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
034 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
034 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
034 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -19,019.00     -19,019.00      -2,717.33        -852.38            .00     -16,301.67   14.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFuA00IO%2BqYOQxRrSC0%2BzCvhLPUdlO7n2xX88axCtJeRLX8xDycWPNPRU45wsp%2FT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIF42TH6twyoAvr8tAVVlDkD5czIDojeN52qQmQ674tg%2FK55A4OfJRGrresMk4ah
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6OdRcRHXzkS2Dz38mmrJ0URAWZ8JEywIA1bSHxtV4T3CAWqNlGHvAHMOGIyEp5uB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQAlSMolk2POxYnci9iU0%2BitpVCAxeHN9Th8APs2QLW%2B%2FrDhm6gpanYMRNHqzWpd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9QfPNNurp56hUzV3MkKfaXlC8AdnubzCwRwPHW4onw4wJbB20Yc34hVeLCzKT0P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0H5NRSVKtKQWCX2f%2BaUH4BrENXTsDnBrN1dIk%2BaAIbslYZ25cJQuEqaIztjSMJO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZPh%2BqOF%2F4w0LwVI1ZqNyU2akFyC%2FWQAJ1QEynJGVhlrd12ozusjnjlpW%2B6HD6Sm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N4F8xzYg0Vnk27XzoTbf%2F6VIGeVUL9LoJANlAn3oqG054lrQ6T%2FZZDhVGKriJyCu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ir%2BYy%2FTWSMuec%2BR55jKxVEaTtuz7xm3OWh06RhgrR8o2KSuCIBCO9dP4WVia%2BUDo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Wi8YdXWElWRDPXdR8w8UFPZ6i8Jd1pvsWmgrXMUIkIadWbv2O7VojkdbqBKkcB1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFJaYQdDsdU6kDXXl7edQ6X7TNNR2xrlRdT6fyzRzkhymkPy0H4vKkDlL%2FWsuJgE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHbWbz25Jn6HG0VoUcWl%2B6P4rfhB7tt0vlTHyTImfQBVpqeToTjpkaSZFVh11qES
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shCSS1Wql8lPqxr690SeIZmvQa5zd8o%2BobFSPA5xtIJYJuVeJ2mywhdHIUwPcpIX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HX%2B2ftfpYYaf%2FTeza80aTnrwC6P%2F0xVp5wp%2FPcKelGgk2D8oXTk7xcsfeZvd5TQ0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKtinQMv3egsbLYGSqOgHDTKko0658iuw1Ukubh9i2th6QqricYlFviWX7nNodoM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OojcfkrwDoSwbLFOqMi65nIgHf4o9xzLzX%2BhliJTkUDZYkfr4z0es%2FqAyxFh84RX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwwSq2Mona1aY3xnyaNc%2FX8jeFR3mgx0R2VKxYFK6RB6FzNfWakwABAbg5HMCori
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxGGHy%2BKGjTNS3Q7xxSuy6YXRH6JpAyG9%2FbTVqCYHoRF%2BoeGcAnqOe%2FRjIfcmNkG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AX84uUrdEHDJZCXVZql%2Bsi9dSGRtNaoPcPoGtVV1zpBHy6mdbBmGFL5FLOhZX2Tk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o11Mk%2FhA8ULg60fdFfRpBwYT19CixBrc3beuTOD6UGrhuG7aPgjvdJgsMkEo4AQy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0B0JW3WAXOtbyT0euQrnhsOVP9duXZYUNFcgF6J%2BK3rVyniguvEiLUBc4TTHOW%2BB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TuKGJ%2BLMN49IUNtTsfJF3ixRC91%2BJjr%2FbM3bdH9LbzeVme0ECctFv85m7rJ%2FXJj5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9OwUO9sBl0jXlp%2FQtwUvXtJ2PVJwZG%2FbOjckkHLPyoWTFj5l03zUdaFlA7llqj4B
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
034      SHALLOWATER PARK                   APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

034 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -28,481.00     -28,481.00            .00            .00            .00     -28,481.00     .0
034 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED R      116,198.00     116,198.00            .00            .00            .00     116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -92,484.00     -92,484.00      -5,549.48      -3,684.61            .00     -86,934.52    6.0%

194 PRECINCT 4 PARK                       

03419480 500800  TEMPORARY                1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
03419480 500900  PART TIME POSITION      19,137.00      19,137.00       1,996.14       1,050.60            .00      17,140.86   10.4
03419480 510100  FICA                     1,152.00       1,152.00         123.77          65.14            .00       1,028.23   10.7
03419480 510200  MEDICARE                   269.00         269.00          28.95          15.23            .00         240.05   10.8
03419480 510300  RETIREMENT               1,733.00       1,733.00         221.77         116.72            .00       1,511.23   12.8
03419480 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          15.00          15.00           1.80            .95            .00          13.20   12.0
03419480 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,178.00       1,178.00         126.54          66.60            .00       1,051.46   10.7
03419480 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
03419480 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
03419480 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      25,000.00      25,000.00         760.30         760.30         740.00      23,499.70    6.0
03419480 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
03419480 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00         188.19         188.19       1,286.81       1,525.00   49.2
03419480 540600  UTILITIES               24,000.00      24,000.00       1,004.41       1,004.41      12,195.59      10,800.00   55.0
03419480 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 4 PARK                92,484.00      92,484.00       4,451.87       3,268.14      14,222.40      73,809.73   20.2%

  TOTAL SHALLOWATER PARK                     .00            .00      -1,097.61        -416.47      14,222.40     -13,124.79  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,682.00    -208,682.00      -5,549.48      -3,684.61            .00    -203,132.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,682.00     208,682.00       4,451.87       3,268.14      14,222.40     190,007.73

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

041 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -3,221,448.00  -3,221,448.00     -56,642.86     -56,644.46            .00  -3,164,805.14    1.8
041 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -13,208.00     -13,208.00            .00            .00            .00     -13,208.00     .0
041 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -19,651.00     -19,651.00      -6,551.93      -3,208.70            .00     -13,099.07   33.3
041 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      -9,986.00      -9,986.00      -2,089.16        -981.95            .00      -7,896.84   20.9
041 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
041 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -51,259.00     -51,259.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,259.00     .0
041 804200  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       -8,900.00      -8,900.00            .00            .00            .00      -8,900.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGJEzY11pruMfFCc7n1l8TueBqc5JztUi8Q6evrQU%2FON4lFU5inlmgzlCRx5Ysl2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85QH0%2B%2F85%2FeQ1ruogdTK2ej9%2Bn4oO%2FAepChgT3Pf%2FTnCqSSJIVrkZLb9umP49p4W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5QDlrLsyGVG6na%2FeqsHH9fffZ1kEMaVYhPX8VeDn4wV0UEx62JQJvsJJavKs1Kc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=puwTsAw9RdqJfUqusQxykMO1Si5vUgLBWYn48jgcASlZJ1PnHwcG5%2BX35E8Kd7IX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TnA2vZBuKRJyXwbDWynD6bMdNIH89OYDaAvRdHkxXurOw6NaBrvDBbvGnPuhpoZl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qp2OBxowNzsWX%2BGN0zI0hYQ9rlnryH%2BupubpjRlX99PjW0uQu6n9ujafYn5Ssfa6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORHupRK0vmjvrm81SCcjrbkSGkF4WsJwDfoD%2F%2FCsfMEMDAphMFQV7Ck%2FxEK3eBBE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5lfWfr%2BP1dkcmpOiSRTw2Mmc79136%2FrTEz5uma6FcH5FGgh9%2F6iz0ZR1YB%2FvuNy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vd0kNMWOR%2FA8%2Bsxq7OQCDlJ3mg2bJZCZGdDGMaUCumGRq16gU%2BGF6MlgYB7R8q93
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k4jR8%2Fv5q6UVE7VhF9Hq2eHF9hd2Azis6WdDVP2IjlvHeVyyRN%2FA49wI2FthDnzo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdsGR%2BPpinIyEN2dngXVq6Eo0Yle48i%2F5P0c%2FhqxDxTvdwbOHe8RrryjWhO%2BkLwM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bie5D2qgCUi8%2BIzj0S7%2FyL5T7KWrSa9lYUko2lSd8XLqnYeZvAYGAckHN8H7Ew3l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0D%2F8ZiBy5P03SOFexEPN7BqVaIOZOlbUu%2BiJvzspDLO2Bl9ZhZaYh0J%2BaShU%2FAr1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BmFWmnSSoKIVVEV1uMHkau3kWyMZ1r8KJ5QCH%2B%2FgsUem1ven%2Bois0xvvFdQ4yXe7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7w1XVwI3No%2FUj6yfmGVpVJl6TWQQrimHE7rwz4PG%2FPhOYRyUX97kIQzQCqkenNz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NR5KkeycjVcLxl66m%2BbccH348dqXoyTFO6C9aa6m6Bupnz7%2FaYMDvXMiUrKU0KEr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FV3lb4jK3WS3dLLl33lAbAcZfsPws0NNbk0S%2FM34okgdhdAsSRCAK2L8rUYs5k2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NE1oKdT%2FqSL8Y7v7NWBThETT9J3Y9Qi4KFu5vx0c8TzZeUQo0X0rsgfPJzA8PiiS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SkdWePs3wbMae02kXVpmQddjPWzZrXJfbfMrKToIwXRJtI2%2FVVtkXZs5CgPHzcoZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaOvmvh9WaNlzc9wxRXfuTk1%2F5Bu5JOU%2Bz%2B6NWvmgjL9rHKyyYIKM0MdJJDOcUS6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unSNDZcf1B2qet8TFextaoX60paPo1fRbNDRC0hhtSWLAQjTGBH6ZXVKQMexFaEH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KH6f5fIg5q3HflaFgeBr3EuUuuIY1ETMCWtSBCUcj9zLyemP%2F7t2H8lW5PEUdjlZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7AS5%2FmIHc5Zh90f3dMnZJEI7VTj3xhORR8I%2FnilGzbPg2%2BsdW8NagtsK8jrpYuT7
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041      PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00     -65,283.95     -60,835.11            .00  -3,309,168.05    1.9%

061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE                  

04106140 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     232,434.00     320,159.00            .00            .00      83,400.00     236,759.00   26.0
04106140 566110  LEASE PAYMENT PRIN   1,275,205.00   1,275,205.00     145,914.64     145,914.64            .00   1,129,290.36   11.4
04106140 566210  LEASE PAYMENT INTE     420,859.00     420,859.00      54,426.36      54,426.36            .00     366,432.64   12.9
04106140 579900  RENOV/REPAIR NON-C      60,000.00      60,000.00         510.89         510.89            .00      59,489.11     .9
04106140 620800  COURTHOUSE RENOVAT     689,054.00     689,054.00         350.89         350.89       5,305.62     683,397.49     .8
04106140 621100  RENOVATION 900 MAI     389,000.00     995,490.00            .00            .00      30,300.00     965,190.00    3.0
04106140 621300  LCDC RENOVATIONS       226,000.00     601,850.00     -85,077.63            .00      14,617.78     672,309.85  -11.7
04106140 621700  LCJJC RENOVATIONS             .00     754,675.00            .00            .00            .00     754,675.00     .0
04106140 622200  CENTRAL GARAGE           8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00            .00       8,900.00     .0
04106140 622300  OTHER BLDG RENOVAT      73,000.00     111,620.00            .00            .00       5,703.00     105,917.00    5.1

  TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE        3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     116,125.15     201,202.78     139,326.40   4,982,360.45    4.9%

  TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                .00   1,863,360.00      50,841.20     140,367.67     139,326.40   1,673,192.40   10.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00     -65,283.95     -60,835.11            .00  -3,309,168.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     116,125.15     201,202.78     139,326.40   4,982,360.45

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

000 UNDEFINED                             

043 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0
043 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -1,146,463.00  -1,146,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,146,463.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00     .0%

090 PUBLIC WORKS                          

04309090 623000  ROAD PROJECTS        1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00     .0

  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00     .0%

  TOTAL LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5K0VbVOcfcT1S31wN2xmp6b2B0NA7vEW5TjfaMU5%2FMsFhu8mQvD7uaXCoJX2dBA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2Br6SGb2hAgPYqs9UWTM3AdLQ%2FGkSrV0yl5TAavBzN0LN%2Fgj%2Fivpcn9alrWHtO48
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nfn17%2BCYKRRh%2FP10Zd4gJbe%2BFYAWOOl7SlXN0%2Fy3kY8YIeWP%2BErGyzf9uV8yHryD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P8kLDBqJwUYsBuL9AvNt2CwxEsgGukJQ5ReUbQowYwtJ3nkw6p6ptW26Vhk0JHV2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJaz%2B2V8KETBx6U83zhdPGz84JcoNyRoUG85IuCLFkLganv4iJKuWhwvZTSdBWPw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFC5u3zCp%2FELNHJerhWrxTLXj68SJPojls4BjOwg3Ems6eN6HY3TIwnupYxd8sEP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bK579L6V75HuTOvBCmg2D%2FKPzDAgGxh6Uyo%2FrLofyZppIpiQ9avFXagip%2FS9xch6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRxNPj5aLrYI4Pq5Ln9oWwcJwCxFdO63famBRwvrtVOQyCCat7ANpS7fOnBKCqgv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMwIS%2FMcYivLTCUZ9a39aTOA7WF%2Be7Eiv84pEEWefXMVjGvwmBJ9EOj8cVNfihk%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hx%2BPfd%2BcjqrebCYkO%2F4oXcgkiktR5USXHfl%2FoJuD9NYhKqFUmimutYhqtiDh%2BPo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9nIHhZBK4Ny0EbiuHYPlLK8hM%2FPlLL8N8U6pXHQbS06rpsdxW0CzDHFZW6xDOFiY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hl8kbrALF64fIQcWHFQSvzGZVG%2F53dqNFoYfO0pgyzJ7d9rcLXjYWb8dPq6sDGb%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wnaMUKuU%2FlnRwgx7avhxibwm04efjyXaDyvLqDRmv%2FlzmMgJw%2Fkd%2FlOptbKmJytw
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046      TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT               APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

046 420390  TJJD-P JJAEP GRANT REVE     -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

04605135 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION             30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

000 UNDEFINED                             

048 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE                 .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

04805135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES               .00     250,000.00      20,373.99      11,834.55            .00     229,626.01    8.1
04805135 510100  FICA                          .00      14,845.00       1,263.19         733.74            .00      13,581.81    8.5
04805135 510200  MEDICARE                      .00       3,470.00         295.45         171.61            .00       3,174.55    8.5
04805135 510300  RETIREMENT                    .00      26,940.00       2,263.58       1,314.83            .00      24,676.42    8.4
04805135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR            .00      42,120.00            .00            .00            .00      42,120.00     .0
04805135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR            .00       2,080.00            .00            .00            .00       2,080.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxxA6LC5rxYzHWePAKYdkj9lN%2BIDsLg7LXvtl61UZEiwHGUwxafe5HbLiVHP4nRu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKg2dj5%2BSvNTNJce5M766I%2BnyffzxNN7nHm%2B5vXw4G8JxLmut6cjUxnnEWEFOGT%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKrLENYa3G3%2Bk1O54fdA9yBiYoAeRIO%2FppBUSWD2X%2BS2NgE7GDOlsrVEp8Rf8pN0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjhqfXu%2FyKy0dY6VRQohdT8dWbLFGY3y1pftfKSe%2FwdhGNPAyAeLoq1%2B28X%2F6SOy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxZGVAA4Gnssjju3wpr8f1yRP7G9bOv5WE7Ex9hQIV%2B1l%2F1tpqEBV7ZbyXRsOFzn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBVycRtaQvwH14ySmTG8GFC5Me61tPwkBM9e%2BCkIDyAdpfZ5w%2FYTvU4BLUb41n%2Bn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QsZYtazEfSDPRD%2Bb2oPuI0sKknMrPdigkpETIJeuZLOuSR4F9UR%2B2NnqoiXX2yJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WoT7i%2FbnHv1obUrgGaDAEZa0mGelrdRZDnnOKhzJXz6jm8VIfOZwqZ4gCDvPYXTs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBcs1uyQa9vUiJkupwFNDJ72fhZBbP05M6rTYOut3aqOhUPU9DqRtDO9r0yMKTeR
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

04805135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    .00 95.00 .00 .00 .00 95.00 .0
04805135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR .00 220.00 18.35 10.66 .00 201.65    8.3
04805135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT .00 10,230.00 859.79 499.42 .00 9,370.21    8.4
04805135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER .00 5,000.00 1,233.68 .00 .00 3,766.32   24.7

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION .00 355,000.00 26,308.03 14,564.81 .00 328,691.97    7.4%

  TOTAL TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PRO .00 .00 26,308.03 14,564.81 .00 -26,308.03  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES .00    -355,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -355,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES .00 355,000.00 26,308.03 14,564.81 .00 328,691.97

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER

000 UNDEFINED

050 424000  JCM PROGRAM REVENUE    -105,000.00 -105,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -105,000.00 .0
050 489900  OTHER REVENUE -1,895.00 -1,895.00 .00 .00 .00 -1,895.00 .0
050 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC -10,135.00 -10,135.00 .00 .00 .00 -10,135.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -117,030.00 -117,030.00 .00 .00 .00    -117,030.00 .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION

05005135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   68,350.00 68,350.00 9,214.19 5,524.56 .00 59,135.81   13.5
05005135 510100  FICA 5,834.00 5,834.00 501.03 305.55 .00 5,332.97    8.6
05005135 510200  MEDICARE 1,896.00 1,896.00 117.17 71.45 .00 1,778.83    6.2
05005135 510300  RETIREMENT 10,011.00 10,011.00 1,023.70 613.78 .00 8,987.30   10.2
05005135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 16,535.00 16,535.00 2,603.00 1,370.00 .00 13,932.00   15.7
05005135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 704.00 704.00 102.60 54.00 .00 601.40   14.6
05005135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    867.00 867.00 2.81 1.48 .00 864.19 .3
05005135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 69.00 69.00 8.30 4.98 .00 60.70   12.0
05005135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 4,073.00 4,073.00 24.88 14.92 .00 4,048.12 .6
05005135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 4,895.00 4,895.00 .00 .00 .00 4,895.00 .0
05005135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 546.00 546.00 .00 .00 .00 546.00 .0
05005135 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 3,150.00 3,150.00 205.00 205.00 .00 2,945.00    6.5
05005135 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  100.00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION 117,030.00 117,030.00 13,802.68 8,165.72 .00 103,227.32   11.8%

  TOTAL JUVENILE CASE MANAGER .00 .00 13,802.68 8,165.72 .00 -13,802.68  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -117,030.00 -117,030.00 .00 .00 .00    -117,030.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 117,030.00 117,030.00 13,802.68 8,165.72 .00 103,227.32
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BQnyQ6vkjtC5LyfeI98ElPgbK8wmuvoVUCKr25tGLkyL%2B59o7IrxC16j2eTTZqf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bA%2B3KamcXWZzM8Bwv8OTtl%2FVfPOgylR9ihDKdRjOgys%2Blj4IbDbb%2BZrDPp2Y5eFR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0PCeBkTpOfbXtXJMW1lKCLIbsxDzNlP8CfVEx9YavIUomPMgAiFfa7l3Vjz6P4uQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vttIFSXhU44%2FuhUQoq5mNBikHdp%2FCe7CJ024ckA%2Ff3XMJDJA3aeCQ3TPon37Yaoz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6TDgJQV5nY%2BFNj7Bfh4paEXU2Dm%2BJYzrRdAX5EtZ%2FPi3vQC2RAI73AKcwnoIoqd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJrPnn4zAGOT9J%2FH9BtinvwW0H%2F8Z2ft5T5AD1y5nMLd9htARoed8oUW%2BclcUqd%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PxDyPYacqci4p1xs82RPyRj43Q1ltt6T%2FeWZWt5m2HrntN2bmdM3J1%2B8pAfi%2BVS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GETaVg29yxr83J7N1Kg7TTJ1G1zmEZDMy%2FMhW%2BaXQoONVpLTx2wf6yqysYhpvLZ9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2Fyf%2BfnKR8y%2FlZLxintiYlYe%2Bg4GKxiGjPu%2FvPgvKVvk4URS3X3M3kYrjKDjW1r9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ay0WxQgejPrT8SbAk8AxNgrzbjC%2FB1XeyBDANblSwr8o%2FZejHld4zCy3aF3Xq%2Bx3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2BvJEG%2Bqgb%2BF5s%2BWpeZR%2BYye1LGoI3AFF4hX0oRz2PrrDFbVPalUROGal5RKhNHk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rew6E%2FiWoDb%2BrGhOM556syDkPvhCsLgmog%2F84%2F%2FmTJwWmrAkwnXEdANyBlEOyO3B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjG7ohlbO3rSO5pKEkfJnlG%2BPsRVbT%2BHyjwXNohYFCVzKZqTWXa1kHctWLpLRRTu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjRLOPJMg54zb46%2BDv5W%2B52sHxTw9YWNM0qOvGrJicVaLUGjZ2i0FdeWsZI6eHKS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6RixsbKBvuGOhXJSWvVIPcLyJSz2wcDJmW2hwnsdnonLjsK5wq%2FajQGleTAuYUB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAdNSRLOCxEfQHPq504mdACRbiYxPKSx2oQRTLoqEoHPQlT3LwVRDpWwwAlrTuWv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=glcbAOMIBGXHhkhIvMX6ZA%2Fc%2FR7EI1rf23fcy98LSvYHV6F1sQdey41ykRtXElA7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RH%2ByCdra4U4fVhB7B%2Fv2zGusg5myn4wupEa1P3y6QIRklwMZm853gWMrGC6Ic5YS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHrZi3qJ7wuejy0OsIC%2FrK4AeXESOo0afB3mO1QYpGmKJ1mx9vAZKyZzaJ5ViMqT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MvTrppNOB35NSXVTLyTNHJdqlBPoCOoEKijuXXK44IbJtBqHcDHEG6pdy1eYlg%2F1
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051      JUVENILE PROBATION                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

051 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0
051 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,000.00      -2,000.00        -154.23        -154.23            .00      -1,845.77    7.7
051 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -901,949.00    -901,949.00            .00            .00            .00    -901,949.00     .0
051 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND   -7,616,060.00  -7,616,060.00            .00            .00            .00  -7,616,060.00     .0
051 905000  XFER TO STAR PROGRAM         10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00            .00      10,135.00     .0
051 905500  XFER TO JUVENILE DETENT   5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00            .00            .00            .00   5,294,933.00     .0
051 905700  XFER TO FOOD SERVICE        387,778.00     387,778.00            .00            .00            .00     387,778.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,927,163.00  -2,927,163.00        -154.23        -154.23            .00  -2,927,008.77     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05105135 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     146,332.00     146,332.00      21,544.04      11,708.44            .00     124,787.96   14.7
05105135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,633,862.00   1,633,862.00     236,173.20     133,920.95            .00   1,397,688.80   14.5
05105135 510100  FICA                   113,851.00     113,851.00      15,321.67       8,678.14            .00      98,529.33   13.5
05105135 510200  MEDICARE                25,813.00      25,813.00       3,583.29       2,029.58            .00      22,229.71   13.9
05105135 510300  RETIREMENT             197,779.00     197,779.00      28,632.30      16,179.38            .00     169,146.70   14.5
05105135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     260,857.00     260,857.00      35,007.76      18,944.29            .00     225,849.24   13.4
05105135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       8,657.00       8,657.00       1,685.06         914.20            .00       6,971.94   19.5
05105135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,514.00       1,514.00          70.35          38.06            .00       1,443.65    4.6
05105135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,782.00       1,782.00         232.05         131.13            .00       1,549.95   13.0
05105135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      74,762.00      74,762.00       1,196.14         738.45            .00      73,565.86    1.6
05105135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       51,500.00      51,500.00       7,638.14       7,638.14      33,913.59       9,948.27   80.7
05105135 522400  UNIFORMS                 5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
05105135 522700  RESIDENT SUPPLIES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
05105135 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
05105135 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA       1,350.00       1,350.00            .00            .00            .00       1,350.00     .0
05105135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
05105135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       1,000.00       1,000.00         247.98         247.98            .00         752.02   24.8
05105135 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       7,500.00       7,500.00         816.31         816.31       6,322.60         361.09   95.2
05105135 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      66,000.00      66,000.00       4,254.86       4,212.90      34,637.00      27,108.14   58.9
05105135 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       5,910.00       5,910.00         257.52         257.52            .00       5,652.48    4.4
05105135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      31,000.00      31,000.00       1,424.26       1,424.26      26,575.74       3,000.00   90.3
05105135 540600  UTILITIES              225,000.00     225,000.00      12,657.77      12,657.77     186,442.23      25,900.00   88.5
05105135 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      58,581.00      58,581.00       6,896.50       5,755.14            .00      51,684.50   11.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXWSJOo0PDtzZIYz%2BKCe2%2F%2BY5SpJoyvk7IZcddxM2qGgxhIjrkSauV2AfUpj5w59
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UU%2B4V%2FlFnkJsqlhLE8oKPvt0RlebYcnIVNweBENEBU%2FL6DsJXEjXKcrn2VBFqYyF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5He2P0lKDfAZHOeEGKr1yT6E4NgfP6gl8HT8RidQW9OnLE23GI5JhFeMqCzxzLX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJscy7uB12PqjBKZ9%2F%2FIQwib%2BlTC%2FqIEf%2BeCFbf9t8BjaUuFP9%2Frs6EZzKfLBcbt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIa03ibLDP%2FpWCl4wC2jso2bOLfUOAoZkn3poo2ygk2JWnTDCZslY%2FtpQFrfmnrS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Hj4gZ0Z5tkqrKhuGckC93V0oWpMCWtXC2SOST8eZpJBMmfdB3%2FbOO7ISyYP22Gq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSY3fg04taOcn%2FJgl6E78%2Bt8jNyuVGo9hzgWblfoN1kswyIuWMU3gHzNJai6Krau
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2kLHn38KAietTMIq7LAcxZJYb4XkO8DqvoJT5vej2%2BTdQYz%2BL%2BbMJhRuLv8Lyhz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1djdFHXJIJ%2FhgvEhw2BaRxEpyggrZ%2FNnsmfTIqdiJkk5iJEFNzC7PIjHhSQaM8Uf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=erwbKQKXMljWJTuNgcF9nThvbspxbPKXOiWN%2FTolZf2%2FDUnY1qoAvowTDzoDezuD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRwpuZVSbQIVqImGuHRDzLpJJ6x4SQiNbMlvplIcwdGXCVoFFWNL8OFEQ121wqVU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lSnbgMQMQHBNnCXo0vRNY1shiSvq8PVIqGY3wGKCF1JC0Jt4NaZngYsQtMu7B%2BR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHMx8oAUlo5YeT1QRtU%2Fa8FOjt5Jh2gM2bHFPH1QshnnJpiqa1dWzy9gYkgfN%2Fgw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJ6mQLIr8jsnXOphIXs73KtVwJW3zOJVKXC3n0tgCoLaAEK%2Bx9QGl7uuuIwh36gH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vzMNLHLgJdlcxypbInfCYuMpNfSbhnPol%2Bty8M4GrDsPnnBtj8jlvcOTb0m9uvjY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oYD%2FkKh0UprbW5%2BmKHlMUWxdHzWnfj7pa%2FxFKmcb9aI0WQ2UuEnd7YxDcBTZqRxV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZTsfxthEArO97aiDNo7mEnYNcFJpuzZLjffXGUBSTuhcBOsfESt2zOdGBbF32Bq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2yaAgpTT3O65dP6rInXANF8mpyot43EOQMYzD9X%2B5E2OaWsGwu5Lrorvx%2FX5Dj6w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b2SR6grMFAWbY50kiaSN%2BuUMXFcmoT%2B0uwuhWf11u7z%2FEi4Bf%2F%2BtdYES%2B0IZ7y5X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwMG6im7SLmAdMsAfs5vR%2BM%2BYshhSox2aUTsj%2B7l7%2B1gcthnOUeYqT8G5EN3JVIl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAQs6d4tbXhtnzEM7sECu8pbTdl221N%2BFlZ39I1UKuI6FLMrY5Z%2FikeiTUL9kolA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n7DYNpVGzNBpCfbOfmDp9Nm8dNgxQJsQOzWX5XwC1BHZ7rkEKphhjtPbEaR%2BUD8A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iW61cIvznN8cd9MnIkT%2BQ9Et53oVsRk1LRSY7ae5MrNfogKYXpnMagRBeXfRn%2FvO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaegIq1%2BRP9zvw1S2mqATYKaqN06xyRQ%2BNO%2FKV%2FgsQx3FQDR%2BcZL6TDMpVaz4Fge
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MowPypI3UrfAojIGJKf8F45lSGJE%2Fke%2BJW9I569GbzfIVVsSU63kljDwdIp2Pgw%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXCUNTh%2F28W7oxC7msps9518qPI4t3a7pI5oIGqOqb0HObAwFulK%2FYEYyppPCS4e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxbDLNm7lR5N4f%2FPNq9v7W%2FXwHHypQYWf4YuKv%2Fuqq37MlKdpUuzfZDMLd1LwP0Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSVVEonXVIywnKYFa1KhL3I0SW29kXat2DFDCxHEs95yDOJvwVjBjltnUC%2B3tTog
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjrFdEWz4OyodXHpyneU7b0jqM%2BTi%2BOh9xE8rjfwBJrOJXSWNWOer%2BZQ%2Bg1wnmLX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjL7HODa7dQ1oZyqKsXxhenO0j3pRTsqbJj9CmfKXEq9Kt7zseiW%2BtF90nHRQxUe
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05105135 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,113.00       2,113.00          20.00          20.00            .00       2,093.00     .9

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          2,927,163.00   2,927,163.00     377,659.20     226,312.64     287,891.16   2,261,612.64   22.7%

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION                   .00            .00     377,504.97     226,158.41     287,891.16    -665,396.13  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00        -154.23        -154.23            .00  -8,619,854.77
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00     377,659.20     226,312.64     287,891.16   7,954,458.64

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

000 UNDEFINED                             

054 421500  TJPC-A STATE AID         -2,320,330.00  -2,320,330.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,320,330.00     .0
054 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE       -1,010,074.00  -1,010,074.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,010,074.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00     .0%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05405135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,010,074.00     794,927.00     220,312.27     125,251.24            .00     574,614.73   27.7
05405135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
05405135 501010  SUPPLEMENT PROBATI      63,000.00      63,000.00       5,510.57       2,856.65            .00      57,489.43    8.7
05405135 501100  SUPPLEMENT DETENTI      31,000.00      31,000.00       2,451.40       1,290.24            .00      28,548.60    7.9
05405135 501600  SALARY ADJUSTMENT      794,927.00   1,010,074.00            .00            .00            .00   1,010,074.00     .0
05405135 510100  FICA                   103,196.00     103,196.00      13,690.95       7,779.98            .00      89,505.05   13.3
05405135 510200  MEDICARE                24,135.00      24,135.00       3,201.95       1,819.49            .00      20,933.05   13.3
05405135 510300  RETIREMENT             184,921.00     184,921.00      25,361.48      14,376.23            .00     159,559.52   13.7
05405135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     220,959.00     220,959.00      26,051.90      13,692.28            .00     194,907.10   11.8
05405135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      11,207.00      11,207.00       1,553.18         839.51            .00       9,653.82   13.9
05405135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             728.00         728.00          66.18          34.81            .00         661.82    9.1
05405135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,498.00       1,498.00         205.07         116.28            .00       1,292.93   13.7
05405135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      70,240.00      70,240.00       7,545.47       4,271.50            .00      62,694.53   10.7
05405135 520140  SUPPLIES/OTHER OPE      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
05405135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00         180.00          90.00         900.00       1,920.00   36.0
05405135 544100  RESIDENTIAL NON-SE     537,887.00     537,887.00      47,800.00      30,100.00     277,200.00     212,887.00   60.4
05405135 550303  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      12,000.00      12,000.00         772.70         488.50       6,890.30       4,337.00   63.9
05405135 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       55,000.00      55,000.00       2,509.55       1,252.50      21,490.45      31,000.00   43.6
05405135 564500  CONTRACT SERVICES       80,000.00      80,000.00      13,757.75       5,542.50      51,242.25      15,000.00   81.3
05405135 564600  CONTRACT SERVICES       37,750.00      37,750.00       4,450.00            .00      17,600.00      15,700.00   58.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y0%2FEVmAmMIGIKyzEaY%2FOSYUHZGUsi%2Bw1OWSoAHhawOrKouBjlZ622rfTon6%2FGbW5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIq2SOqNqG14HRQtwvx56KaHCkkrKvRy7lKXkva456M7O0Aa2qNXkHN2rRlLmawa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=763t9KZD3q0xmtxoizzlx5NsxWgVbBRflsE9o6xzrsSgear9IbtCNJp%2FRm8a0dkd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8JMmdXM1xHhiwxaSg%2FD%2B4c2hZniUHmHgdPP%2FirIjtIOIFsVpc%2BBBRNzJfGNtaJ2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4aHY%2Fx7MQLsuJC%2BYduIyAb3RDkYnnwLPXWEegdHDFr4G7xgoIOkrEeMJfGQAUP9q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXHdk3UgBIZ2Ym7eBB001H7qD1E7%2BMo0AWd1aQ2YogW%2BJ1TczDMZKAiKDVrDS64%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaIuGtoO47WU2jay6tAs9L64EDI3fUdmo85BR5ggkXlBDR79Y953ZL3NT62L52u8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjd8yuwBHXyaTLNGN1MfghU5wr3%2FCtR4byU2ymcnlh%2BEstf6uP2GZ%2FFAb2ZuQ1iv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HEa3m0FFIinwGSixv2zMrZp4gVtWv19SCCXWq4jRkEaxc%2BpnpPMMml95IAkvSqsr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZR91ZD%2F3Qpk4z0PCF3eJpRWeS8prRiautmZ0Z1264PaKraBaE9434uwul9EFDZ9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b4bRKHyC7a%2BYMwmR7k2BqoJA0McNkL6YrH2YbnaG0Y21NxAOMjUa85tzLa02S4FO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e27RMWTcxmplnTrOeTalpa0NcBK9YwwqVlDV%2BJN3Iepm8tl1TxYUwRdQeg4WJiJM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pKgtcP0XMVd0Q8xuVcC5AhKeHQeTw0QO%2BDQ9x8amErkAo0plbcA0IJzLN7yy1hNy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMlmJ6x2dl%2FQiHMR1FmhVGBci%2FMVveyjBMt2Tgg7gFenRBzUMW0iCSh1PtvP7XPc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYxvqorUXI3p6GTrdurrLsgoHl17Ev%2FHi6ih3kKAiZeshpbTZ770z2zD6xL2yeEY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9acWoZpqUcx1ZNCBl4Pn47%2FeqzefhB1JdyQUuwGrqlvUrnxyCQDeXK7IpW%2Fcr7z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3HnzaXBNRfH1NF8RtllUwRyxIZJeoruPlontL0AaBSoj1zKc1hk8wRycABLz6Nn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQH%2Bvvs%2FA1w3r6z60ujgncBom2DjZsTrDmZXSjeSgVTwnHSWTJsK3R5qeVubA5er
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPVCC2IMM0YnwJ8oR%2FWBBJ37XHGO3rJTsVtGzd4PkpLQ7SkPbURYb7q32GO6ohAG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOxmJb%2B2npHMBfrZlaktRe1BS2q2q5Kb2DHo%2FM5wJaoqwZu4D%2Fj2hV2bgYfrIzb7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0hLVOEzZX1ovY9eXlgSEvclOW8xJldtRbBAgqtjcoRo7%2BDwDj1Xv8qGQ6thTO1xx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pb3JJ1gP8ic16i0VESG81jAy7hDRW1nfODTwNsMamt%2FTr2blNRUkQv%2BamvciXwF7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4%2BaIsduQjPhqaNNdDUD11gOHGdsc9of2Uhc%2FaDQQmAswi5vcl1igoAG%2By8ceVbn
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05405135 564800  ELECTRONIC MONITOR      32,000.00      32,000.00       4,121.75       3,644.35      21,878.25       6,000.00   81.3
05405135 640820  COMPUTER SOFTWARE       24,882.00      24,882.00            .00            .00            .00      24,882.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     379,542.17     213,446.06     397,201.25   2,553,660.58   23.3%

  TOTAL TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM G             .00            .00     379,542.17     213,446.06     397,201.25    -776,743.42  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     379,542.17     213,446.06     397,201.25   2,553,660.58

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

055 451300  CONTRACTSERV-OTHER COUN    -800,000.00    -800,000.00    -226,795.00    -100,640.00            .00    -573,205.00   28.3
055 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC          -5,294,933.00  -5,294,933.00            .00            .00            .00  -5,294,933.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00    -226,795.00    -100,640.00            .00  -5,868,138.00    3.7%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05505135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      4,077,415.00   4,077,415.00     584,215.40     315,086.38            .00   3,493,199.60   14.3
05505135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      25,500.00      25,500.00           7.14            .00            .00      25,492.86     .0
05505135 510100  FICA                   252,799.00     252,799.00      35,111.50      18,959.76            .00     217,687.50   13.9
05505135 510200  MEDICARE                59,123.00      59,123.00       8,211.63       4,434.18            .00      50,911.37   13.9
05505135 510300  RETIREMENT             453,465.00     453,465.00      64,907.19      35,006.16            .00     388,557.81   14.3
05505135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     587,858.00     587,858.00      90,488.34      46,713.43            .00     497,369.66   15.4
05505135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      30,870.00      30,870.00       4,298.96       2,230.29            .00      26,571.04   13.9
05505135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           2,097.00       2,097.00         188.83          97.51            .00       1,908.17    9.0
05505135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       4,055.00       4,055.00         525.62         283.49            .00       3,529.38   13.0
05505135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     171,251.00     171,251.00      22,331.07      12,107.07            .00     148,919.93   13.0
05505135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       48,000.00      48,000.00       7,115.62       4,907.78      24,123.81      16,760.57   65.1
05505135 522700  RESIDENT SUPPLIES       20,000.00      20,000.00       8,383.12       8,860.07       8,212.00       3,404.88   83.0
05505135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      13,000.00      13,000.00            .00            .00            .00      13,000.00     .0
05505135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
05505135 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,500.00       2,500.00          37.47            .00       2,462.53            .00  100.0
05505135 550201  RESIDENT TRANSPORT      10,000.00      10,000.00         454.52         434.00            .00       9,545.48    4.5
05505135 561100  MEDICAL FOR RESIDE      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,580.78       2,458.00       5,620.00       2,799.22   72.0
05505135 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0
05505135 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      115,000.00     115,000.00       4,655.00       1,460.00      46,345.00      64,000.00   44.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tK9GPpUd2iJAypi%2BadAYmli%2FXdLLCqY7rh316gV0AmVobcti8Q3zufQwpbMrTk%2Fc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OvfhIjYInlZuR7ik97ApPQO1AEozkghRYsK%2FMNBEjDYr46%2F7ukocp15Gr0yIv%2FwB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cich75HM5QQA6cHoD%2BJJuwEXbWhq87CAEQWps6%2FC31WifgQRUnyMPfo5otNzTXJW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHoFXkSnFVbsmOV%2FynyIADMsOkJ5%2Fm4nrQv8Xo5Aubn8swKH1CltqnZlQdCKRIts
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BVhsDJDlRQWz9bkM%2FSSLT6SzqynWx7fjj3Ry1mdwFhLn5uLfM4pntXS1KrjY0dTl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHSOr%2FHQgB50OwAHTwumOZFGsJDHpGmKSKhgKJZWeaYQPApeDRJgktRjOwr7RHzP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoBVu5U1uO3YCXUXaQ7S8GYWRZruI%2B%2F2PYhWXlZ2Fpjc6Ah4BN3sCbAP1D9O24a%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qeiPMGEuRyGkm6dHzxgzL4nrrBAbDQxQh%2FuTLF3TT7tCzCdPM6LOFydCH0MGt%2FYU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=loGAY16czaWOJvw8QF7pqOaSGIFvJyi4XIk%2BBvz%2FmHcWOPoD0rOd%2FQVnMUj73uqU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7UNvPs6%2BUg%2BKXoM7ogkjBIWH0P9WHyUOH6HFu2X40RZAlPP1H%2BSdU66RwPiDIFc3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5%2FXCrxRK80Zv5lB0wrM2dx30s%2BVT%2B1b1q%2Fuo8mgztgJ9NmDXUz6VKJTCZUmn3xv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nzPG1cQjl%2FPGzxkQk7qzNjVsOzQJ9x0cuCEIPUseDXpx%2BUEduNTnSjelY%2FYCeoU6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QeH2DgUxHZAG6PIhmOOvYGhOe9gVh0j0Y41wq1hmdjIoZsf%2F8CVjQDHrpPcYNUvI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P79gxc5HRN6c7YQgq8ddihApfRGYIROh8Jfqo3pp7wVFAPLvCsvdKEjyWatEHDqv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rtBW6MCG8aIyTZ0hBhQoTYg%2BDl8UlJ68tUQj9%2Bm3LaLzkGaLIrRwcBjbqXYPro9n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BzH7FdxHquMp7C8qZeMnPC9lUxW49oMyeike3mDqtICV%2BHgSgJXCIz6UVPhztfph
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BukptH24W6cvlhiUYVSbO7QRmwOpVFnnv9T2IOex6sBrl3ZZKbfyIfrnxXsF4ezp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USVy%2BhsKGOj%2BQoBJzvcz7ceFT7qFh0cWm6x6BdDHPezhEZeL5Iz%2BaUdmgpxSVrnA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4uF%2F9bKHoKKCKZCKli2NPTZ2lgwOmHMnTO%2BwSKivDh8pxvBL61u0ku3rbbTPnv7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tP%2FIi1FTD4dgR0mUDt2k3MFy%2BiF9wYs3p3aDrGpm64bWUy8HRQE6%2FTY0p4NQTzDy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3owBRMzFbkaBft6UEvgFDEjSGuidtGp6PARoqeYcOhTzxkxN3AV8hMrH04PYDcUe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AjhDeQqOf1EuNzzsv6CHinBRAdJczoZigJ1K5fZ%2BQ7hMwMN58vzwAlKcl9c1Hwzy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWIwx0RSJoC4YTweP8bi1RFvhbAwSZoq%2FGi6%2F5weeVV%2BDamLovMFh23OzOslV6vH
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05505135 564200  RESIDENTIAL PLACEM     200,000.00     200,000.00         761.50         661.50      15,238.50     184,000.00    8.0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     833,273.69     453,699.62     102,001.84   5,159,657.47   15.3%

  TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION                   .00            .00     606,478.69     353,059.62     102,001.84    -708,480.53  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00    -226,795.00    -100,640.00            .00  -5,868,138.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     833,273.69     453,699.62     102,001.84   5,159,657.47

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

057 426600  DHS SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM    -150,000.00    -150,000.00     -31,153.26     -15,527.73            .00    -118,846.74   20.8
057 426700  DHS COMMODITIES PROGRAM      -7,449.00      -7,449.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,449.00     .0
057 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC            -387,778.00    -387,778.00            .00            .00            .00    -387,778.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -545,227.00    -545,227.00     -31,153.26     -15,527.73            .00    -514,073.74    5.7%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05705135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        123,492.00     123,492.00      18,034.97       9,979.35            .00     105,457.03   14.6
05705135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
05705135 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00       1,400.41         867.89            .00      18,599.59    7.0
05705135 510100  FICA                     7,657.00       7,657.00       1,094.80         614.53            .00       6,562.20   14.3
05705135 510200  MEDICARE                 1,791.00       1,791.00         256.01         143.70            .00       1,534.99   14.3
05705135 510300  RETIREMENT              13,720.00      13,720.00       2,003.68       1,108.70            .00      11,716.32   14.6
05705135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      31,497.00      31,497.00       4,807.00       2,530.00            .00      26,690.00   15.3
05705135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,224.00       1,224.00         224.20         118.00            .00         999.80   18.3
05705135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              87.00          87.00           8.43           4.44            .00          78.57    9.7
05705135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         123.00         123.00          17.48           9.75            .00         105.52   14.2
05705135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,186.00       5,186.00         820.18         457.75            .00       4,365.82   15.8
05705135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00            .00          38.86            .00            .00         -38.86  100.0
05705135 520600  KITCHEN SUPPLIES        10,000.00      10,000.00       2,020.87       1,840.49       2,704.02       5,275.11   47.2
05705135 521900  FOOD                   325,000.00     325,000.00      58,693.87      34,788.06     261,734.77       4,571.36   98.6
05705135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
05705135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
05705135 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       2,200.00       2,200.00         171.34          85.67         856.70       1,171.96   46.7

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION            545,227.00     545,227.00      89,592.10      52,548.33     265,295.49     190,339.41   65.1%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ag8mf%2B1d6qEzaeCfm2skuS4ZapjpsDcdIdZIpqkWUz3I4Jm9XNK0a3m99Oj89Nnl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bLf6D7%2FadV6IKKDalwOTbEsJWGBAgpYepb3Ip4tTkYMjxoBh%2B%2Fv2DeABDLPq0VBU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvHvIfJn09nqgZhMk5vQc1otYduI5oUTlp03LSdVaTcqfVh04roCIrW2idorV%2F5R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xW6cGUk%2Fk9PZyjH%2F22wMYf2fBcXIB92HwlWmW9icCY9Ypz%2FmOvJsj%2FsJ18%2B5V3WH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BsCHRoQvisdz453jxpff7SARkjXE3J6sBxiu480fEGgZsgjE1v72JiWz3A%2BsVGv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KTB3Bu7QRA9wXCct3XgX38gU3D1DcScKTcxHwXZ6soBrd%2FjyzaOWx0V4G0qyEim
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FdatMPpeS9jaSW9kjaiG2vooPCYWX39vzUySVXKwYP%2FSFJLZ9y3SJdVjv7ZVRRXB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwYoHxHHUZKFyaYzEhA4%2BxMqLhw0C1DCG6YzXQ5e8Eoh3rPxVfqLwz91bvHzk7Am
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vlx7RKJG%2BQX3sxntaa9o%2BuKuvXKnO7%2B8cK7u0NvkPBVnpnHSyGJOc5wjBhsK587F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVSYWEx8%2BW3cWdzBO8NeeSjv3NeHLlFAimAx7sEpWexryRzrf0Fltw5XvU%2BCKswo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WE4RubLFf40I7cA5oK3uNDyEnOPMTZSrPxpXOxdBdkG756frS0WLTVqEIfAe%2FM02
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kaBmqMJFz3e0ad6LT9Le%2BtWUSesUql13L1ItUQSE3cUoCgB9TOuHWDYxuAGv2oQ9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QCfI0Ow%2Fzy6xviVVNqKyDCf2xowzmm%2BBfSKJkP1HsRRCeXjOZH52Kl8dzb5qA5Z5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iw7CSzd2VPXxvj6VTpc0vfc9Q0%2FhhPvHl2PnmLfDd0sBQA%2FOQOXXGq5M8NVG5hB0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNsWGgBZxS%2FA17n06eH9HhwDMPm0605mVQqitvQn8cCfBveMRPb0zy3bz%2F0KVWCa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TH4pMYuusSHW3UFBodtM82crmLREBaPhYjVJIDW1ZBw%2FmiMt65OLG%2FOW7tTIdQ1L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iL8Dx%2B9sJm3R%2Bva%2F2zH0LNveRnKYvhnpgjWo1IHCiCFgehiAkMsb4JrecyKPetgt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCAv6dOwkQ1rnBYughMOGt4rFJbDbmkUIwQGpRzdDt4yE4yAsiE6TOwSHaodiaew
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZoUFu5KiHQ4yAi3vJQgSY63T7H03mWd7SfRNPbPlMMMfkX7Qt3bPdE6%2FrnGcaPQv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ynhKuQIj%2FkZGFuDCo2BOISrydgav4vAo6YUy2%2FHYIlV3zHJC5uRof95hIVb29ml3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FzoWOaThxLyoTuo0x4eAbHd6E7QaGHUJBCtt30JgR%2B7qDX6yhjsed5v7iJrhhGrA
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  TOTAL JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                .00            .00      58,438.84      37,020.60     265,295.49    -323,734.33  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -545,227.00    -545,227.00     -31,153.26     -15,527.73            .00    -514,073.74
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      545,227.00     545,227.00      89,592.10      52,548.33     265,295.49     190,339.41

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

067 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

06701420 520220  SUPPLIES/DRUG TEST      32,000.00      32,000.00            .00            .00            .00      32,000.00     .0
06701420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
06701420 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,002.00       1,002.00            .00            .00            .00       1,002.00     .0
06701420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       13,100.00      13,100.00            .00            .00            .00      13,100.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00     .0%

  TOTAL CJD DWI COURT GRANT                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

000 UNDEFINED                             

070 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

07001420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=siJt6XnaWOHGW0wceimXJ5DhGonw1mO8BpAjXq2mcJ0qcQpCyIHReyWpQH52OPNR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jc44hBdXx5HrvK0Rj5OX8gJIKrklY2xi1tZe%2Fku7H%2FL7tB2mg7ytjGF6wDNAKDiV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubHz3AFu6EVGFMsPodi0WDJKZqRj2ozwcG%2FqMuLiKoo71sRN8lCfdV1hB7iaPcyj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZbUDBpSS%2BAkP2OVOPtVGv7H2P6UP4dJDoNwyGG%2B3KCTiwxCKv7DofkgekSc3a2D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oU6gDFbFq8zaFJnltYuyC4v5Xcx6PzbpCgLHOfjinb7G%2FeSE4mtR9T1qbL3ECo7z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hr7jdg%2FL8tGbsK23sFZ8lQT%2FKAepOAmdcPxMluvnrxD3XMqQ%2Fp0E4aATdyT3MDBR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=glx8YXvPIGC%2FWWGx89dKHhQoLNp88ohQaxvlcqvAKFBAve69eHkuGcITjV%2BqgS9D
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07001420 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL ON LINE ACCESS                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

072 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%

014 COURTS                                

07201420 520220  SUPPLIES/DRUG TEST      32,000.00      32,000.00            .00            .00            .00      32,000.00     .0
07201420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
07201420 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,002.00       1,002.00            .00            .00            .00       1,002.00     .0
07201420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       13,100.00      13,100.00            .00            .00            .00      13,100.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00     .0%

  TOTAL CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

000 UNDEFINED                             

074 437000  DRUG COURT FEE                 -600.00        -600.00            .00            .00            .00        -600.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PufojBH2cKndHrcuTarRAu5rxwmRba70r8xKBcGSQVLOCuSSMNqTWuK46H6VuwMF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r67qYaqjuTaBENJN2T%2FhUB%2FsI2a7g2uZGNlM6%2BZoa0t5axQb5t9ipxTsAsigRd3L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWQW8MIm%2FBKaSyI0U5VMyM0CzxyxotuLOJtWwE2QuWFCzdbnNseDbvwHMkVXzDFD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KnMsWGd5Hkzw3p6sBnv7hbfEgzhRQvV%2BYgnd%2FLjbp3Wk3bjIijrtv7W3cPSCqPlc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0i8sLVa7KgMUVifuJRPbFMwnvB5%2FE%2FbFhdgauCweEwMA8uqTr%2FMcoxGrGfT9fWFo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BH%2BScnrI81MAyVwZgN59Eq%2BsrvreI567gu3U05W8yxjOVEbHY3rVhqspxaKgFSE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiGV%2By8D628cSfTIKpNAXCayyZh9xVU7J2IYRvfdUlGosvYsVoqlrR2IkLOtr1bk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmCZLgRvjrSWn5UyY%2Fqw%2BwsXE5hT8cZttpD64on6diAwZUZAdOuK2u8saJAuOvEs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twSReT5%2FC2T6TMr2%2BkJwOqK%2F5me0u%2BJpMwfxju9cjBLC%2B56zeDdqqjlAHQMXoSwc
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074      COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

074 437200  COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT      -26,700.00     -26,700.00      -4,113.48      -1,584.91            .00     -22,586.52   15.4
074 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -9,000.00      -9,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -4,113.48      -1,584.91            .00     -32,186.52   11.3%

014 COURTS                                

07401420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,150.00      22,150.00            .00            .00            .00      22,150.00     .0
07401420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       14,150.00      14,150.00            .00            .00            .00      14,150.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00     .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT              .00            .00      -4,113.48      -1,584.91            .00       4,113.48  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -4,113.48      -1,584.91            .00     -32,186.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

075 420100  GRANT REVENUE                -8,572.00      -8,572.00      -1,106.25      -1,106.25            .00      -7,465.75   12.9
075 420175  MSHYRT GRANT REVENUE        -11,000.00     -11,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -11,000.00     .0
075 438000  ADR FEES                   -319,975.00    -319,975.00     -52,541.57     -22,157.21            .00    -267,433.43   16.4
075 438100  ADMIN FEES                  -37,344.00     -37,344.00      -1,715.00      -1,245.00            .00     -35,629.00    4.6
075 438210  MEDIATION FEES              -84,246.00     -84,246.00      -4,355.00      -1,717.50            .00     -79,891.00    5.2
075 438400  TRAINING FEES               -21,625.00     -21,625.00        -375.00        -375.00            .00     -21,250.00    1.7
075 438500  ADR FEE OTH COUNTY           -1,440.00      -1,440.00        -175.00        -175.00            .00      -1,265.00   12.2
075 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -15.00         -15.00            .00            .00            .00         -15.00     .0
075 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND     -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -634,217.00    -634,217.00     -60,267.82     -26,775.96            .00    -573,949.18    9.5%

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

07507525 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      55,643.00      55,643.00       9,300.23       5,491.70            .00      46,342.77   16.7
07507525 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        101,655.00     101,655.00      15,947.94       8,965.39            .00      85,707.06   15.7
07507525 500800  TEMPORARY               56,706.00      56,706.00      16,222.61       8,395.75            .00      40,483.39   28.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B78aRhcaYIfDVRiggzsL7IX2IDxrfjSCd2n8pArYpOnm7tR5gdgOaORs5LjY%2Fr3l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KoKSqE3mZmHHVGAMzZeu7MMvY%2BUBneZlNMB517cVFT6VL9P28Xc%2Fr28Audt%2FVCw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBmGOs7Xv04rrmwAXeonU1SqOTE0WDnjV8WJeRuppxhQDP9oecY9alhuvzqZV%2FGA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJRp5sO7aVSAGHV4zdQLOHO%2Fh0zto0Yd2l%2FyMyjt3bW0t6KepS3Vwod30MTspqYZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KsawZ7dwjoxP0ljq15e3zda6Mr4pGF2%2Fs1W70P0uzk1NTGFErgFqJvH%2Bc%2F9WoI2i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGpBMK6hKHM9xLiY%2BuJE0CE5ur6d4hvnw%2FE2gtfZY%2FOAovc7B0vSF1WAY37HU1yt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5ocOEg0Q63Edhd5vXylaHvr6mFYvzDmAHKzhkgTnQiBXdEn3cvL3lh17V7bGoIf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANKscRWYXIfyFSHKz9sGF%2FDNVWd%2F%2FxZLGSonba3D1P9YY027x1zSzEs7JSWNg1He
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgxeksTrlrmUQx5Cw6kN3cjlR3AS63ZU9cWOfN2yYhPPg6hkF2XlJS0yXj709ZgE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEB1OMGr2N3UH%2B1fd9zBa5Kp1axu7DZt9SIWMoCchhoSkJDEBOjm28rEYdUnCwdm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOgcE%2BGs4hZeG7QS074DzThhV4gZ5MkS41yiCdaSKOntozPRYmaqKMyc45Yq5DvI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3zYV1jb6ahMTCVga5EdQZQoWOPYaA2t8XEbsthckw9xBu21S0ty98SRaROZmZnQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHRvRdDmaFaGfOuXYM0EqU760nPvu7JxSf%2FH0bsSC6kBm%2FsATYoWbMxMQZAhQdkk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrRlGxqBGOQmCtXh4FY76q2LxQeG7fZOeHJG2YRO%2Bphoc0PhYI2hheple370rJdQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqrjvRIxIxDGToAJSALSuCBb9US8mQYF2785PLiduTBLByvaXPVEIK3SNoBY19DY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEKCZDzKCVrmv%2Fcd8kHgEpZbFgPUuvqNPowoPyhmlow%2FtxtGUBFJWluvj6Fdctcu
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07507525 510100  FICA                    13,590.00      13,590.00       2,513.84       1,385.83            .00      11,076.16   18.5
07507525 510200  MEDICARE                 2,883.00       2,883.00         587.93         324.12            .00       2,295.07   20.4
07507525 510300  RETIREMENT              15,808.00      15,808.00       2,805.04       1,606.17            .00      13,002.96   17.7
07507525 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      29,370.00      29,370.00       2,801.10       1,503.30            .00      26,568.90    9.5
07507525 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         976.00         976.00         122.30          68.30            .00         853.70   12.5
07507525 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              10.00          10.00           3.93           2.08            .00           6.07   39.3
07507525 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         234.00         234.00          37.39          20.60            .00         196.61   16.0
07507525 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         592.00         592.00         112.00          61.73            .00         480.00   18.9
07507525 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       15,519.00      15,444.00         936.82         600.92       4,833.12       9,674.06   37.4
07507525 520500  MARKETING                1,000.00       1,000.00       1,059.00       1,000.00            .00         -59.00  105.9
07507525 522800  LAW BOOKS                  541.00         541.00          94.00          94.00         447.00            .00  100.0
07507525 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,080.00       1,080.00          85.69          85.69         994.31            .00  100.0
07507525 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      12,700.00      12,700.00         282.00         282.00            .00      12,418.00    2.2
07507525 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,472.00       1,472.00          75.00            .00            .00       1,397.00    5.1
07507525 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI         760.00         760.00          35.00          35.00         725.00            .00  100.0
07507525 561475  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0
07507525 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      154,106.00     154,106.00      15,443.34      13,980.84            .00     138,662.66   10.0
07507525 562210  CONTRACT SERVICES-       8,572.00       8,572.00         881.25         487.50            .00       7,690.75   10.3
07507525 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND            .00          75.00            .00            .00            .00          75.00     .0
07507525 599900  OTHER CHARGES          150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION            634,217.00     634,217.00      69,346.41      44,390.92       6,999.43     557,871.16   12.0%

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION                   .00            .00       9,078.59      17,614.96       6,999.43     -16,078.02  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -634,217.00     -60,267.82     -26,775.96            .00    -573,949.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     634,217.00      69,346.41      44,390.92       6,999.43     557,871.16

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

076 422010  FSA-USDA GRANT REVENUE     -300,000.00    -300,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -300,000.00     .0
076 438220  PROGRAM INCOME               -1,500.00      -1,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0
076 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE            -118,500.00    -118,500.00            .00            .00            .00    -118,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00     .0%

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

07607625 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      55,643.00      55,643.00       8,040.23       4,231.70            .00      47,602.77   14.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGXQB2ygWjzwjs6ZZBMDQpD91X0YC6yBYK1oe3lq1GUk1z64p7DYY915jqqIMs4v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbBc4eRMFnkRvq8EiTmb4TuMoscU3AHmzI5R%2BEZPcK5iFXHdyEfFXLPoYBjSVKlM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UtFYNeqvPSQ%2B%2Fi68G4IsIJJFYNpiYo9vFK5bPS1Z3%2Bs4N3XYkFmO4NQeB63Fx9U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgDD%2FH2%2FlL1vmw3J6%2FQ99q3XLK3UgUuz6%2Brx9CPAxKU0rKssAxtEnrB%2F1hmu4jSs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ieWaSYEMo7HRaqLsQG3XXOXs58JVbRzc7%2BbP2Y4aud4hgqivRmdsennZBDmuA5OG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJyge3%2Ba0M5SOhs3YHk%2B3g9Rz4xNMaPeDplBP9ayzFzjlmwhVWqM0u7WAbku6Id8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zn%2Fv67vNg6jlhR8%2Fs3Q95Zx7v4hUY5hexjeAxKWq3pr1Twh4RNi4qwWdnyxH50WW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ww43NU4BqywK7hpdUl4%2BhUMj6gNcIjbWhGyIBcysedfOueaYyOW4pnXEil0yua7c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0b2dRf5Cwl6yOmcm3gQ8%2FMbtOhvIzCK0GvOMxeicviXkNwlVg8L0fcbBzaDZXNJ8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYPU6B3gSCWMoXFiZ9LtVj2SEKWXXPKHK9nRdJWykoNULAOHkreyH6R8aNYIMB6G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4N1YvDRduBcRCj6r%2FWd4VDqaidZEtvdwnJ4rdxptwlggHNR23GEUrDkcLjwc1WBv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nT2HqJn%2BoAZ2nZJApb186wYaiguSl9rIv58cThUHSBDfWrGUvW9h2R98NecQnxX6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mxzwt5fFCvklzT%2BYUGJ6ybdJ%2Ba8qx2D6fidDRMeQnldl2pyWbT5bm31lBHrSchiw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1E0DRnQXcla1u3AmhLSRn5d%2FxUxjXj4EElbLYv4Pnj7lbo3fb52X61AbHk909Spd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2RKKKmN%2FWEW3QQuloY6qUkcM1XrvfRQwd5stlyQNFUAcpKeG3f1dfrOgQ1%2FKlYwJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62R5LhvzRokC3dvRBAG9R49X9QO%2Fv%2FCeTb3FPARXsQarMaPQpcByLjo300pDixpy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYnDYdVir4DrAgA4YSmw6Mi8Sqazn6iWtLnzOWK2GUdwnqa4O%2F8zzkoIE6z509TU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cxmH4ff6WbYTQeQ680S%2BES2ADFr4Kgz%2FM49%2F0P1yR3%2F4D1Lp6sCfc5lDNjjhpJgh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeyqoTMCIIWHMXqhik4ouMMAtpln68dmvHyADSNg8O%2Bclw%2B9%2BzHb9IkSFL5EABEI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z3MxtRNcoMyJy94lg7ybI%2BCL0sS8Q7PEHuCKjvUr7GWHuOXarN0LYdeZXQ4U8MwY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqc8Tvn68bgwPwBqz9ZifqTTPZxu5me3gUlM7IU4WbRPivYwibd1EoEG3mFBF%2BmL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2F%2FrMj6vPD2ZjwgYSqwfyu81Plo2LfC6h1mIblaqKYdrZtN%2FMM2UCuGasjCD3pz%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxx7xl5qISzjBGf29iU7Gf4Ydjzs0RujrWRNu2MzZSpZlkn1obl5IRKY9mniKjI2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DW1DBmxWgA03sRgi1bjuipSZ1VCjexlx3Vp%2FK00iZ7ttexvDlcgquoRyQVfC7NIe
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07607625 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         65,000.00      65,000.00       9,252.14       4,870.97            .00      55,747.86   14.2
07607625 500800  TEMPORARY               33,369.00      33,369.00       3,926.98       1,938.90            .00      29,442.02   11.8
07607625 510100  FICA                    11,376.00      11,376.00       1,277.49         665.87            .00      10,098.51   11.2
07607625 510200  MEDICARE                 2,661.00       2,661.00         298.78         155.75            .00       2,362.22   11.2
07607625 510300  RETIREMENT              21,139.00      21,139.00       1,921.20       1,011.31            .00      19,217.80    9.1
07607625 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      18,828.00      18,828.00       1,973.79         967.59            .00      16,854.21   10.5
07607625 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,038.00       1,038.00          89.98          46.78            .00         948.02    8.7
07607625 510600  LIFE INSURANCE               5.00           5.00           2.87           1.39            .00           2.13   57.4
07607625 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         183.00         183.00          19.15           9.96            .00         163.85   10.5
07607625 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         758.00         758.00          57.34          29.83            .00         700.66    7.6
07607625 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,000.00       4,000.00         553.06         553.06       1,261.48       2,185.46   45.4
07607625 520500  MARKETING               30,200.00      30,200.00       1,059.00          59.00            .00      29,141.00    3.5
07607625 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,300.00      22,300.00       1,500.00            .00            .00      20,800.00    6.7
07607625 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       35,000.00      35,000.00          65.00          65.00            .00      34,935.00     .2
07607625 599000  IN-KIND EXPENSE        118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00            .00     118,500.00     .0

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT       420,000.00     420,000.00      30,037.01      14,607.11       1,261.48     388,701.51    7.5%

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT              .00            .00      30,037.01      14,607.11       1,261.48     -31,298.49  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      30,037.01      14,607.11       1,261.48     388,701.51

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

000 UNDEFINED                             

077 438010  DRO FEES LUBBOCK COUNTY     -15,960.00     -15,960.00      -1,760.70        -671.88            .00     -14,199.30   11.0
077 438100  ADMIN FEES                       -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
077 438200  SERVICE FEES                 -1,750.00      -1,750.00        -677.50          75.00            .00      -1,072.50   38.7
077 438510  SUPERVISED VISITATION       -28,000.00     -28,000.00        -708.00        -437.00            .00     -27,292.00    2.5
077 438700  COMMUNITY SUPERVISION       -48,000.00     -48,000.00     -10,177.93      -5,134.00            .00     -37,822.07   21.2
077 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
077 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -42,872.00     -42,872.00            .00            .00            .00     -42,872.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -136,593.00    -136,593.00     -13,324.13      -6,167.88            .00    -123,268.87    9.8%

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

07707525 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES               .00            .00         900.00         900.00            .00        -900.00  100.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OjSWQzdqXG%2Fhy6SAYd7N3iZvkc692QouR2FZd1yKaKYLmQ6sRkBlR%2FWG4y0DL09x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ThH%2BW4SfUMQVwpTdYdc%2BKo2lZntbyDd42CX3QcHz%2BwPnttpAeIBja2op0C96fkw1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWjgX22fPXSM4HFdDb2h3QNsVDpHf9MLXswIyQJDeJwcwB%2BEtGAJQsLFbehquQPq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2%2BqKhiPAYsNOG5v7CJ0HPgJb75GblLLdjrzEt%2BAS3qpPKmmc4CdJFI1mIP%2F9p9Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bypJgWnTj5s%2BED2tOypTBqDTnuWFGt03Zcv1Cw%2B50VItMKOKmS2SsQNB26u4bRrC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4H8j%2F4lNy9umK1%2Fr8AGoOQ%2F07sVX3Xj0fTmGROUPz9whmv8cErLXFYzLmIwXbJq%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O9kDkcmAyn61TUVhuWRz88cxwbhpghvyNM%2F9FjGNjWoe0Qu3ZFDTlR9zsQhKK38B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXjx5AKzsvdBzCt1kSBe6OBKHRQVaVWJWbQHg22zWbJR%2B97G%2FbvOLSwjImILwg2%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uP10MuavYE2e72t8rECgUerg9KCZSRtnYlTEwWwd40meczExePcnfRdGIktciHoM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gucr%2FSjMsEp02hD3%2FYqfY%2FVEz8HwcHJ0RnZQNRBBClFER%2FnOnAQE%2BE4XcMEm9ddP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IdSguM%2BtypvGj6MnNa81X2VpcAXc741xqivtEOLZ89dhL7L1od5ak6M%2BEshGNrwU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPh%2FE%2F0M6ZjK1YoAyMmsr%2FnycSZNKEhBVAtJtQUAtgagGjHbOiDustEMv6SOT7kq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QTA67MNHrESXiQha%2B06KZBr5RZJHOMIof7mBtH7xdDRulDsmIib%2FgxnZn2psWvD1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvGw8pMRyY9lA5cGACYVCzWsFEVp7joRjtd6h3j89%2BpM2OHh9Jzx3apPNcoYrFyr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=haOK1f3jIAL1XkHyUkMI1a39At8fZm6etv3%2FgaUOHgztru1kQs48ItRq05%2BSKTNK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUAVaBbqWY%2B9JWRUUVtIqkOsFZyd3Cay1VRluuB017lat86EsIgABU6KFw1AYq4y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GtDT2OAdoFlaMeV89MxX6uQTd2e3f8%2B46v0qqjZHxu8Rdk4ZupeSn%2F9QAFzv3BdG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHcx8ngA6akjSAIpAByn8%2Ff4X0%2FUicgmqngyjbSlzQtfMig27FSDeuITMAEo%2FWm5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yW4mknAR0i40B1agVgUxADCuVUT2CDu34dXsy04AhNxitot8birC%2B%2BNbqYrLgTVZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gxEvVOtDvbBqp%2B4yMUvw%2F%2FYGLiTyrm%2FCDEkmYx2ur4BRASDBBR6%2BrYZNf46XF2cb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hs%2FLh%2BDzE7i8RwpqfkjlYNcwpNfF7kF887wqZBfQZGytwI2FX8q6fa9ykwf8NejA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5Cjsjasj6jApJKP97F8QzTQv5OvWzjYpvr7i%2BlTmaclVlLFTImqeswnoKWHu16s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wrh82A19W7ZK0UVdC%2F7wVFCGo2nsCBSv5ag0%2FtZ8NTGTZnTQ2pP%2FcGK7jqXu4xRG
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

07707525 500800  TEMPORARY 91,616.00 91,616.00 13,322.07 6,750.65 .00 78,293.93   14.5
07707525 510100  FICA 4,348.00 4,348.00 880.77 473.34 .00 3,467.23   20.3
07707525 510200  MEDICARE 1,017.00 1,017.00 206.01 110.71 .00 810.99   20.3
07707525 510300  RETIREMENT .00 .00 99.99 99.99 .00 -99.99  100.0
07707525 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR .00 .00 89.11 89.11 .00 -89.11  100.0
07707525 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR .00 .00 4.92 4.92 .00 -4.92  100.0
07707525 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    .00 .00 .23 .23 .00 -.23  100.0
07707525 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 91.00 91.00 12.75 6.85 .00 78.25   14.0
07707525 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 217.00 217.00 38.37 20.64 .00 178.63   17.7
07707525 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 2,030.00 2,030.00 21.75 21.75 1,082.82 925.43   54.4
07707525 522800  LAW BOOKS 244.00 244.00 .00 .00 244.00 .00  100.0
07707525 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 4,600.00 4,600.00 520.86 520.86 .00 4,079.14   11.3
07707525 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  680.00 680.00 .00 .00 .00 680.00 .0
07707525 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 31,750.00 31,750.00 5,156.25 2,045.00 .00 26,593.75   16.2

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION 136,593.00 136,593.00 21,253.08 11,044.05 1,326.82 114,013.10   16.5%

  TOTAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFIC .00 .00 7,928.95 4,876.17 1,326.82 -9,255.77  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -136,593.00 -136,593.00 -13,324.13 -6,167.88 .00    -123,268.87
TOTAL EXPENSES 136,593.00 136,593.00 21,253.08 11,044.05 1,326.82 114,013.10

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX

000 UNDEFINED

079 401200  HOT TAX -2,435,238.00  -2,435,238.00 -197,287.76 -197,287.76 .00  -2,237,950.24    8.1
079 401400  HOT TAX PENALTY & INTER -4,365.00 -4,365.00 .00 .00 .00      -4,365.00 .0
079 401600  SHORT TERM VEHICLE RENT    -867,926.00 -867,926.00 -94,876.13 -94,876.13 .00    -773,049.87   10.9
079 401700  STVR PENALTY AND INTERE -347.00 -347.00 .00 .00 .00        -347.00 .0
079 470000  INTEREST INCOME -350,000.00 -350,000.00 -99,502.39 -45,570.15 .00    -250,497.61   28.4
079 489900  OTHER REVENUE -999.00 -999.00 .00 .00 .00        -999.00 .0
079 820800  XFER FROM SPECIAL TAX R -40,000.00 -40,000.00 .00 .00 .00     -40,000.00 .0
079 920800  XFER TO SPECIAL TAX REV 608,704.00 608,704.00 .00 .00 .00     608,704.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -3,090,171.00  -3,090,171.00 -391,666.28 -337,734.04 .00  -2,698,504.72   12.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

07900110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0

133

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bv5CRmPOOpLuQMboX1vQO2jX31rNNmAso6Oc4jBNFdbADFS1geHifcRZXA1kxpU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFVcwNJ2jINowgYeSCblBypSTkOV9GsaPMsf2ZbHfj2jO%2B6a8mEM5ITR9BLP3Wec
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJ3rl7rE8ow3ldJjjBTvzqOYyFmsG9USSRIFEroTZujGsrkqUV8gzSyqesg3sEon
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2PtVtrdm53QVSFpogj09gzlpLqhLr316pKkYfsGAxnhDC7rfAmbUQoHlQ9dqyad
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRWKnFo%2B5mCd1Xmqz3AIBrcAJ8sAeTpGs2coExAN97zpWr21%2FmL%2FGsJJJDSk%2Bb7F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kraNiy5bZZOFUh2wYxMQTRfoBolWMgVaMcomEA3GzP1Ekes7LC8j4l3FIc2epHt3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QXAh4s03G1m8CqdXeZohufqDuKdy5CYF4ofC5D4vOXhvY9TsfmD%2Bm9iRCUkiN2cV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6Har6YqWfkAbZFyQfvGwV1wMCLVJn2%2FLqQRHmljaNGZ3UNm2%2BcwKBipGi1p8z%2B8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=alebLzDOHfDer8%2BKmf6TTlJM2Gsdxrt%2FwTPMSdiwxqlXAAGeC%2BcDGa05swYQsowx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHVrULFmUlcwyPfFEM4qw1BqF2Qsh9dOEtpdN0Rhk6ukj9vLiAbkNTgwPISAy7BY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JgI7sBTnEVSCg%2FK0tfA3HObalKX4gtvxwYD406SZ1dccbTyom6%2BhriTJrmlheGKw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIXnxOIQRxGpp%2FIkZ%2Bt0lOCCzWZ2BgxjTMYW%2B4nwNubhwvkdR6e1usYe6YZ6MkFq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MH4p%2BWrLFMHYsd8SOFV0gildg7a0hV7GEklipWOSKCVQVW3qGwJtmlCB%2BjkBe66
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zXU2wK7x5chT0gExINksEsXiktFgW2DB4VuqFz1GsSnr6Dea5JF0sk%2FVGr%2F4unhw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xir7g9yTcP1cwJaQGhnMSQFznhkJsl0VlAixy3zJno6Xv7zB%2FqPwMJpAmesKMsTb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ad%2FSTKZC2yFsx%2BW9B7zTrfnaSFnY%2BBNpmvfcr8odnW36KjcI5sLdw%2FxnrSivwk69
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ec6FoKj10pgRiKXOk35vXSqGIPrLmFWNOmiB8DPELCEVw%2ByS3XMDH0uJRqlPRkX%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dPTrigb3BD9%2BDJgj%2BPu8SSHRY76w8rSxpiJgAGsqwIidgCkpto7xtORXCgoqQuaw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNV62Kx05yM8ybhF%2FfQPYnVhcfJnSSA0soAwUN8JHZkwn8w3nmge6jj0usgZTxyE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lULafm2jievTLnjP9OBWNKkaVuUTHx3oFu2WL%2BxyXBdPkrMX%2BG33XpG0JIEZoNwn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p90caR%2Fp5fIzWXoPLCLQX3eLShT%2BiH774l3qrw%2B%2BbCO8A06itvp%2Bj6o05Xl3pijh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdHA3t80lhIKfoGcfFS1GwkHKBg16sXJlE4DngvJdx%2FJMQ29ShnHucgcbyInuwfn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suM0Vg85oMVRhpWYa%2B3AxLaacsbnZ7VNIoU%2Fjakn%2FsK9pXCeRL%2FPKY2g%2FHAUY85w
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

07900110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
07900110 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      49,500.00      49,500.00            .00            .00            .00      49,500.00     .0
07900110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
07900110 599900  OTHER CHARGES        3,036,171.00   3,036,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,036,171.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT        3,090,171.00   3,090,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,090,171.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                 .00            .00    -391,666.28    -337,734.04            .00     391,666.28  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00    -391,666.28    -337,734.04            .00  -3,307,208.72
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00            .00            .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

000 UNDEFINED                             

081 450900  COUNTY CLERK                -65,183.00     -65,183.00      -9,135.00      -4,025.00            .00     -56,048.00   14.0
081 451000  DISTRICT CLERK             -105,750.00    -105,750.00     -14,789.24      -5,002.42            .00     -90,960.76   14.0
081 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -233.00        -233.00            .00            .00            .00        -233.00     .0
081 484601  COPIES-NETWORK PRINTER         -142.00        -142.00         -25.50         -25.50            .00        -116.50   18.0
081 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0
081 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -40,907.00     -40,907.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,907.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -23,949.74      -9,052.92            .00    -188,315.26   11.3%

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

08108125 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         68,088.00      68,088.00       9,961.42       5,384.96            .00      58,126.58   14.6
08108125 500800  TEMPORARY                5,688.00       5,688.00         874.65         168.00            .00       4,813.35   15.4
08108125 510100  FICA                     4,575.00       4,575.00         645.17         330.24            .00       3,929.83   14.1
08108125 510200  MEDICARE                 1,070.00       1,070.00         150.88          77.23            .00         919.12   14.1
08108125 510300  RETIREMENT               6,843.00       6,843.00       1,106.72         598.27            .00       5,736.28   16.2
08108125 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,540.00       7,540.00       1,102.00         580.00            .00       6,438.00   14.6
08108125 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         416.00         416.00          60.80          32.00            .00         355.20   14.6
08108125 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              61.00          61.00           2.81           1.48            .00          58.19    4.6
08108125 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         253.00         253.00           9.75           5.00            .00         243.25    3.9
08108125 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         621.00         621.00          91.03          46.65            .00         529.97   14.7
08108125 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          900.00         900.00            .00            .00          14.79         885.21    1.6
08108125 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN       9,399.00       9,399.00         775.00         775.00       8,525.00          99.00   98.9
08108125 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           409.00         409.00            .00            .00            .00         409.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14F3mr6APvRUvE%2BmWZUF%2BTOk%2FHYOxsBsXWPQqZSpAhAn%2BoSvEqVHcyv%2F0lEEb3zt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jO8krudwYfacjhXOdWJw1bHhcuuiTkDxh5oyFSK5VlVVbatNvH7MrVe%2B8ss36v6y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UO59HombrCCZcXYp3aEcdE2p82%2BmIl4EqifIs8KeimanCA%2FxhnjqJjxucQGtNu9c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yx3fIgumNAZf2SN9fz7zGz4pi6dgiRR%2FAawWehlWRddtgNHmn18PGyzpTealBzNV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y4mmDJwkn%2FHKvTx%2FcNw3E1cSsHSOTSh%2F7T2AfLas3alHbHTolOLUg5n0CUwAhuTl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8V8PET1gKJWVhUKt55fLzUoDeQkvRRcZFg0JyErvfN9V%2BcQBb8jzAUYZ%2FBN%2BI2hW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dnFkgfaJodUCmZgVEiyFXBjtKSfVHkx%2By1lcfOsmDQ3KZyX7PZzWqvWfFyboMCox
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sykt9kLOjeZQOp6iUUt%2FLl25eBSdjSvGhoOPY%2F01owFjoZjRN7PTZoOC0c0RVeEX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0TiTPwWKJanw554rAH9YPPcs7NRYPwqxZ%2BAmPiZY9UmPLg58mce2QWyYFdvgJEsF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BYA2yuSixLCTQVuST2TVE3yrt9NMC%2F6ixDoiRitt9h85PJe0D6GprCLqxDHTYsc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZE%2BmCXt944mP2so8ntrPMJxvNSALT7N03FmqNfGoRfsdqiJQU1vkEeunLMh7SKJb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zm4%2FJrLuEbTXYddcmbjUusVxuSsloLD5QS4wkzOtTkVbDZuBEVTvqR5KXsrnuZX5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11P7Z9mauOKVdeev3bNTpKTWC31T22zebipE02Vlq0I7k5c5RoBjftHSHLcanyAP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2F5Ggz%2B1s1rSeIN70yRvZ4hYJirPqS2R7urQmsPtnKmuTQhHlprx5Kcqm9qEMnrj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbsBSD67gEgHRbvTIyyovJtOsmc8xRQ%2FoS4t9%2FZrHriK4Ky8r6EV3kfukkp3xHQw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oeYQDTdKH6cldZDDctJTr7qO1oQ%2BunN0tGHogWwc9a3gcWBJn70k7Jef%2BsVvO6GJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3UmsGDrHVwNeNNK6CilICgHR4qHPnmErfZ47wy2zEkmTpwpYMrJrUiAw315LuoN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fz6nZzoqMwkhrPmquFhblNL6FC63gd2lCFd91HI85%2BUo%2Bx6TDs8dS7gsoiL%2Fg3m0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxBuAtEa3wxXMjO37R3b9iA5gXOMxrVqNBUZ6B2%2F6OxWr2yrElBtCUUlNkoTx%2BQH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FPQIPwZZkuibn50hcc51j%2FWXtsFs3MZC9ELFa%2FcngqjJI9VraCDwFSJwHkxM9Wj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKrZjEzif%2B4Af2lJkCbVe0LpbX0rCVVcFnCy0LYriC2pmUWi3rx9Vev8czNqVtXU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kz%2F6d8XlwS%2FVf1VguxaO96Qi7krNbXQNGArB3btgVbPIIeAlRfUxtRHwp60Wh8F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcENA0FAJvFMyXQyJm6dvKD9eugdN%2FC28vXFfg5pOCdWBEHU0XeLJUHoaHWofA8B
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08108125 630200  BOOKS AND PERIODIC     106,402.00     106,402.00      56,685.68       4,667.00      49,526.00         190.32   99.8

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                   212,265.00     212,265.00      71,465.91      12,665.83      58,065.79      82,733.30   61.0%

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                          .00            .00      47,516.17       3,612.91      58,065.79    -105,581.96  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -23,949.74      -9,052.92            .00    -188,315.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      212,265.00     212,265.00      71,465.91      12,665.83      58,065.79      82,733.30

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

000 UNDEFINED                             

083 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR  -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08307770 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         47,251.00      47,251.00            .00            .00            .00      47,251.00     .0
08307770 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      47,250.00      47,250.00            .00            .00            .00      47,250.00     .0
08307770 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
08307770 510100  FICA                     7,099.00       7,099.00            .00            .00            .00       7,099.00     .0
08307770 510200  MEDICARE                 1,735.00       1,735.00            .00            .00            .00       1,735.00     .0
08307770 510300  RETIREMENT              10,016.00      10,016.00            .00            .00            .00      10,016.00     .0
08307770 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         120.00         120.00            .00            .00            .00         120.00     .0
08307770 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         303.00         303.00            .00            .00            .00         303.00     .0
08307770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       24,400.00      24,400.00            .00            .00            .00      24,400.00     .0
08307770 522500  POSTAGE                 25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0
08307770 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL         600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
08307770 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00       3,000.00         500.00   85.7
08307770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
08307770 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
08307770 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      798,000.00     798,000.00            .00            .00     550,000.00     248,000.00   68.9
08307770 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      36,000.00      36,000.00            .00            .00            .00      36,000.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                   1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00   52.6%

  TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00            .00     553,000.00    -553,000.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FaUqohT9zekznn%2BKnmoks7UYhw316F04DGCX96%2FMy2xZQy5ych5K%2BJpi28dpcQ%2Ba
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pAbNugLKXnByQlGWWe%2By7dBK0hX63qhIGvls%2FQHH56qD8DMf17vk6kk2vfei5F3Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ns5zDoIJ9u1GL7A0uBhOrP5khXy6CvUevIhmJRDod9Y%2FCX%2FWvGJtu%2By2%2BMj3ihWj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOoEENq3R8s7voc8IlmKQrXeT%2BI4AnXwPrnsb0UI4yxpJgBGWxNnryRe75BSpsoS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhKt%2BiEczO0gRXn7GVEtagSHvW1U5vkhStxZEwTLJgaqyKuUPkCiiTMCLdYK414s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F2isKfMRnjw1HDhDjQbPsG4r0dJjqqsRyvUxLmd%2BC4mURdSRFLOIvV28%2BTNCLdsl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgME%2BN5Tr%2B3KOdL8qTQpUGQFeXfqfOsHe7HLpPFZ6E09lE1bXZBMoEYT3tmYCLpZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEAQWZG17NWNr49hihsAqJMaGCqfy7CPF%2FkoQhYQq2olj2LgKnSaYGDvy2%2BPflOe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2JZVdMOUeTdFTfxuUfmG0qgV3oLjgocyDDmxDPWZvgaK4VqnX9PhSXtAc%2BtQuL1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oqc1kl%2FrcgCEK03MrOgJtDtyKa%2F8m%2BKQDRiR9YEoCyboNySDS0PFuGVO4qrSU601
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mAhXgt8N9TzJ%2F2I75v9%2FQZv8Kvmg0Ejl%2BjUS2CzNqyAtKC32z7AOwxhcmUPqkIOQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8j6XD%2BmAo8QckZtuqHyAQ4uMqSc8%2FTmjBK2OKKe41xBfX9YNwrzfS8jLWv4IITJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9lBU8MaxO5X3%2BDW4yA2GFjSoa1BYeCIRRFRh21EDKHPddZD2wa4BXsX6Eptk8QOL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3LLFAaM5rKa2rg5ZfnSfjocLq%2FXg1tbWgqON%2Bb8%2Bnjq8wotjY5oBg4pN7%2FLbTKp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sLXVEy8NaLCA%2Fha2ka29feD%2FTRYavX%2Fyhj5LB1zQxxHF2qCLlhIBDPB0saEfkPeP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vMogTw92aUD4JKbQpkcXaVTaRKLw5DKKyaZb76ue1kzNEiv8lVPT0UO8z%2FbhHuNV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wRLiwVKwTkUGrVBkM9xx7Jw3BB4OIrO2s%2B0IklT57T1gBSPOKNZMV0pdqDUB9BAM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lfLs0vfPHm07OslIt33ZsqTTuUHQQR%2BhF4zPQQPbcg0H1clqdxwO4Khlca%2F9e7i
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085      ELECTION ADMINISTRATION            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

000 UNDEFINED                             

085 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR     -59,890.00     -59,890.00            .00            .00            .00     -59,890.00     .0
085 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -4,500.00      -4,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08507770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       17,000.00      23,500.00            .00            .00      23,500.00            .00  100.0
08507770 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN      20,690.00      20,690.00      20,690.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
08507770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      26,700.00      26,700.00            .00            .00            .00      26,700.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                      64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00      26,700.00   62.3%

  TOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATION              .00       6,500.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00     -37,690.00  679.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00      26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

086 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR    -346,486.00    -346,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -346,486.00     .0
086 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08607770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       71,400.00      74,342.00            .00            .00      72,047.25       2,294.75   96.9
08607770 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA            .00         587.00            .00            .00            .00         587.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmpuKL%2FkXlM1nJVa8BWleGPrlfczKBg5YRSkBaPJ5DUhv6AnaXE3z59jHaXi3hrP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7IOKacil6A0dNkrYPzhynLuwjb8mX51xBd61cGy%2BaXrnwru2zVX3JCBGHhbpu2Q2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2BcvXJNg4JwBrj%2BQMfXvzlod%2BNyyxZBE9FzlADD17%2B5tVxzBhA2RigDn6MNZIucb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMMWE3FlmhU0BioyYXrwHzTmbl7WkpvX0h5WkgfIAnO%2BS3dqpAhu1yzGa8zUsaA8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wooCx8SPLsbr4PdziCnVLFUQTRlEy2qJCBzWNV6GqE%2BKrCk5PSfYWvB7H7ONhZDs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGPLlfev5KG%2B%2FEkg6H1qeRrmjJF2AZUAGq3p%2B401ECTLp8akI%2BySS%2FTDfSX8C0UV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPx7sxBi9Y0BD9FmTcVUYnMGSk6aVu9gyWNXwu6Or%2F%2BMuwehS7XAlgO2BL8ZdaNL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2%2FuOH8soYPUz8iFkzNkt4IXdLf%2B%2B8d6gShjH9VLgAdgFpu28xI57bEV4JktUCmx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbRlWXQF%2BDS61a3z6PbhTaK%2BT8wGyZ12uONjMc2up0BfYWXv11DqdvIBpjEtC05B
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08607770 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     110,800.00     110,800.00     106,500.00            .00            .00       4,300.00   96.1
08607770 667700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-ELE     174,286.00     174,286.00            .00            .00            .00     174,286.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                     356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25     181,467.75   49.6%

  TOTAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT                   .00       3,529.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25    -175,018.25 5059.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25     181,467.75

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

088 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
088 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -110,000.00    -110,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -110,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00     .0%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

08800210 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SETTLEMENTS FUND                     .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

000 UNDEFINED                             

090 431200  DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS     -100,000.00    -100,000.00     -15,680.00      -5,196.35            .00     -84,320.00   15.7
090 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -4,500.00      -4,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -15,680.00      -5,196.35            .00     -88,820.00   15.0%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVbIWl0wERTbmnSJ5HVplgcJOYKn6lQYhswP0bFY4egJTXftG5atCzUjtiqLb62I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjxiCsfM1CPi1QZS%2Fwi%2Fu4dcGmihaJ6bFiHmLq%2B%2Bdvb6i8CDNVE9CGqkvDfYmpKJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5glAyrv9KZSNbngaaDFDVIRDT%2FS5g9Qh8cvdlT5PKDVcYxLKemcMrK5Wo6DMa4M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2Ft0ZZ0IxxIIlqQP%2F7HyJ0KNYI1mm8SwxAzH8OHONpjq2xjo4962EgUeraeVtKum
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=maGa63jBDENm8WRhAWfbXkZp%2BBdSm6DpJXYV780IM5RMUfrqf9NtWF%2FZsO7RSvOg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3U7WeIcozsahgcG0Iz9eqEUpFAfteyosK74BjWnz3bdMuB3AG2Ze%2BZbz3D0J%2Brr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZNuKjqKahLWkzK9F5224j9BvapFrObcaggT9TGHQjBEqUY9%2F6fcmDGk%2FqE6QaWp
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09002320 500800  TEMPORARY               20,600.00      20,600.00       2,128.00       1,120.00            .00      18,472.00   10.3
09002320 510100  FICA                     1,277.00       1,277.00         131.94          69.44            .00       1,145.06   10.3
09002320 510200  MEDICARE                   299.00         299.00          30.86          16.24            .00         268.14   10.3
09002320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          16.00          16.00           1.90           1.00            .00          14.10   11.9
09002320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT           9.00           9.00           5.74           3.02            .00           3.26   63.8
09002320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       60,000.00      60,000.00          65.00          65.00      10,535.00      49,400.00   17.7
09002320 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       22,299.00      22,299.00            .00            .00            .00      22,299.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK                104,500.00     104,500.00       2,363.44       1,274.70      10,535.00      91,601.56   12.3%

  TOTAL DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AN             .00            .00     -13,316.56      -3,921.65      10,535.00       2,781.56  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -15,680.00      -5,196.35            .00     -88,820.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       2,363.44       1,274.70      10,535.00      91,601.56

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

000 UNDEFINED                             

091 431200  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MG    -503,000.00    -503,000.00     -75,571.66     -32,544.72            .00    -427,428.34   15.0
091 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -175,000.00    -175,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -175,000.00     .0
091 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -85,457.00     -85,457.00            .00            .00            .00     -85,457.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -763,457.00    -763,457.00     -75,571.66     -32,544.72            .00    -687,885.34    9.9%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

09100310 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        109,156.00     109,156.00            .00            .00            .00     109,156.00     .0
09100310 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
09100310 500900  PART TIME POSITION      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
09100310 510100  FICA                     9,157.00       9,157.00            .00            .00            .00       9,157.00     .0
09100310 510200  MEDICARE                 2,142.00       2,142.00            .00            .00            .00       2,142.00     .0
09100310 510300  RETIREMENT              16,383.00      16,383.00            .00            .00            .00      16,383.00     .0
09100310 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00            .00            .00            .00      15,080.00     .0
09100310 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00            .00            .00            .00         832.00     .0
09100310 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              40.00          40.00            .00            .00            .00          40.00     .0
09100310 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         167.00         167.00            .00            .00            .00         167.00     .0
09100310 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
09100310 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       34,000.00      34,000.00            .00            .00            .00      34,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0aUp2BwNfI%2FrIgsZ5xcuciHbaXR58XrRokrJ4agjHLvudLHyAC7ZHyaFUYtXo9G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z94AwS573N6pbCfCuG5FElU6iuFi4L26a8Ig%2FsQtxgEr31lr%2BW%2FC1rTHwHc00BlR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZMmUlX0RCBIvGUxh4HVDZF2DgkORA47GBiXqmmOCavRCi4lZSMm0ypVP%2Bvq9zJT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gl0AkyAGgXwcm%2BQYOAC8vK7OB89L8cJ6WgdSyOZOhRmPS%2F%2BMT%2BlkDfF7snGFDxjD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w26LSivQH5qf%2B3zSnSZLpFVy1qHsQk%2Fs4vt0s8NVDxnP8y%2Fy5VUGX2PsjeVo6hUa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zq0SATmjJzJOBGxBXAlEtmNhoQ7k5R4qqI%2B%2FkaKAC6%2BuW5jij3C%2BTfWy0ER05uMP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXS21T6aMruDkrWjUY90%2BV%2FZBjI9cAS0B%2FEvJACwBrUAEq0365o03eJffclZOt5q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GULek7pFogVOAVOKzeNywZVWlKpIR7foKDu2Tegr2P79eRGiDOWSHYS8ayolEBno
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1DJ8o7HXUJtVY2hdqq9U%2BMRo7z1q2nMnGb8zEgxVar%2BvIa37z6ViWlom6DCyZjt5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uba8AxDvCiwUibBuMj3ObCyk%2B1ltfbUB%2B7R2iKFnOhsUpB%2BJgpzJXpINhntm%2BH%2BV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJHq9q1pQUordYSMJ0IuJDkc4ggwznuZ6bu%2B8%2Bew%2Fjf9PJFgdn4Hz6EF1UthIOWr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chRxHpVfzicU6W9H4pu3zbzBKs%2Fva6KaB7TAX7F1VusujbA8hbfYlee%2F1PXdtwXo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVZ1rjUYSPXLk%2Bcpdryf0VeeVhT5E8w3SBKPEicbPttaO9tujTcBie4rqHp7rUK1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyelJkfMX2I8kkEU9EIwhicL7zsAqJWBzGJEudrfr7Yfn8pMcms534c0MHDJiBdi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIA3ti6LjlkQnUzKvjgUA%2BEBePSC%2B0yhgwiF%2BuQKed3vz8WZaQo9H9ks2zAOTgcZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=28wPjkjEWmKVd36dOMkw74bCC1AXY21T3I7%2BFjohEmT4tXGfS4NpSALzZoH8bE0f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFtsHP1AuqCp66uo33nYzNtwcTI1hE%2BEl5fQegmydrNazFsrzH5N4PkNed08GQgz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKHXXf%2FQ5WYPQEzZEgIZAO3WThLo3hkWnoSk5yXeTet%2BffzbmSj%2B%2Bfoz1T8paXAZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BjG6M7BfCpHsJqi4V4OrqfKD%2FdCELN1pkCQQd4gbCfjUCCsDy4aSA2XmxVkELiJU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ATiLBWrFcrFEGk%2BcOQqsi2VI0lar0%2FO4VE6LlGXois%2FzFUnZ%2BiaEx2Ns3%2B8eq8m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9dC58HcedbT%2BBJIGXoTbAy4lLAfTVnbuoeimQ6wUmf48vPf4LYPJvI8XRULxYgGE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1VqVZ74edxQuGaU6KBhxgC%2FXZrpsYmfjscDKxqluhFmOsETM%2FHbp5rI3lrRLL93
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

09100310 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0
09100310 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     320,000.00     320,000.00            .00            .00            .00     320,000.00     .0
09100310 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      200,000.00     200,000.00            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                  763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND             .00            .00     -75,571.66     -32,544.72            .00      75,571.66  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00     -75,571.66     -32,544.72            .00    -687,885.34
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

000 UNDEFINED                             

092 431400  COUNTY RECORDS MGT. & P        -500.00        -500.00        -171.09         -75.97            .00        -328.91   34.2
092 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -16,000.00     -16,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -16,000.00     .0
092 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -78,390.00     -78,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -78,390.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -94,890.00     -94,890.00        -171.09         -75.97            .00     -94,718.91     .2%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09200110 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         64,016.00      64,016.00       9,398.04       5,116.87            .00      54,617.96   14.7
09200110 510100  FICA                     3,944.00       3,944.00         544.85         297.33            .00       3,399.15   13.8
09200110 510200  MEDICARE                   923.00         923.00         127.43          69.54            .00         795.57   13.8
09200110 510300  RETIREMENT               7,047.00       7,047.00       1,044.11         568.48            .00       6,002.89   14.8
09200110 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      11,700.00      11,700.00       1,710.00         900.00            .00       9,990.00   14.6
09200110 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         468.00         468.00          80.40          48.00            .00         387.60   17.2
09200110 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              20.00          20.00           2.81           1.48            .00          17.19   14.1
09200110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          56.00          56.00           8.45           4.60            .00          47.55   15.1
09200110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         523.00         523.00          78.94          42.98            .00         444.06   15.1
09200110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        6,193.00       6,193.00            .00            .00            .00       6,193.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           94,890.00      94,890.00      12,995.03       7,049.28            .00      81,894.97   13.7%

  TOTAL CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRE             .00            .00      12,823.94       6,973.31            .00     -12,823.94  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00        -171.09         -75.97            .00     -94,718.91
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00      12,995.03       7,049.28            .00      81,894.97

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

000 UNDEFINED                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qr9%2BUnyERVbu6T%2F39sMJH98LQsIdftJgIXpTtafJOQwBBA%2BLbzqNu3eGzwDVF7qE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2m0%2BE9Z5339XtGZzlmDjgZmBDarRY%2Fy%2B%2FkKXiYmKnU9fG0Egsi4f3PT9fqBaNC1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ovc3rz5Qkqwk3%2FIc08oncvGMW1QyNYfu1gplJxomJy2t0nZfTtQmmKjxcV8HzvmI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eE%2B5sGpACuqZpkajyXFH%2FMliO8YuRDSmect%2F8rZGfGVp8AeABy93cF323zeiB%2Fjy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0POC8sDckJhoJ0iCyJnLf96K9B%2BqYHWAbBVCxKd7xAaPGCGDuA1yQsPNAbGoQiT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1fzbUTxiIsBYhk12PGRY08SAIYRJpLDeGksG%2B82ZZE4qtNNUYlVgOjWXr8vkAYw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUXNMPCYXhckpwGOsuxI09fD5DeEmJFFdDCQRReErVnSZostJIlXqYkf04L19noI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQ9U0yyyK3UWC45ASVOUdE%2FZKM1BoHKmnAS0FV8ZFmccCzWzZEujDTWpx%2BrPdu49
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WxVQSeb%2BDwWO%2BJESRO21%2Bpp6VguasrLAa%2FfoqJt9xDSjLZHRRmDfcpy3fy3ooB6c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQMmwHuM8ra11fLlf04OZ%2B9WdEEcmb8KwPH3rMa84IS50jA4ximSP8Bwz9R0jm5B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1NKEtsyXqprQc0MFfGumipdrgwR%2BwNYTSr02PysAnmKjHeB2zCjd15IeDm3Th%2Bn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=268Vep3L6U%2BONKPwc1q0Jf4wgRCFpio4LkaWuX5bfPRU8tiY17T%2FdssrT2r%2BpJUr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQCLzSC%2BSy8j39OLRqBZdEyO3h9diAEkAEvevTJ8k5PlYVHTp5iQZO0kmB0bQARz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWLOZJX9YVkMeVN8uaxIIQIR5M%2BmcvbhcW%2FHu4aBzwQvDvqloSvp8RJ4V5P13dzB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKgRi2o07mFb76dlNCyvKBAzL3vGEgdc3jfxvqhKDFlJ2qc%2B14yiNwdXwpOQTu8Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gphUjS0Nf%2BFa3Eeu2lm7tpm7m4QwLiTmGFGbnIUMqwMFTrjon6aMkBvn2hhaGqam
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
093      COURTHOUSE SECURITY                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL
                                          

093 431510  COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE    -145,650.00    -145,650.00     -18,766.75      -7,412.77            .00    -126,883.25   12.9
093 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -18,766.75      -7,412.77            .00    -129,383.25   12.7%

046 SHERIFF                               

09304630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         62,385.00      62,385.00       9,078.25       4,895.32            .00      53,306.75   14.6
09304630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
09304630 501300  LONGEVITY                1,180.00       1,180.00            .00            .00            .00       1,180.00     .0
09304630 510100  FICA                     4,128.00       4,128.00         557.46         300.71            .00       3,570.54   13.5
09304630 510200  MEDICARE                   966.00         966.00         130.37          70.33            .00         835.63   13.5
09304630 510300  RETIREMENT               8,073.00       8,073.00       1,008.59         543.87            .00       7,064.41   12.5
09304630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       1,085.24         563.24            .00      13,994.76    7.2
09304630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00          59.88          31.08            .00         772.12    7.2
09304630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              88.00          88.00           2.77           1.44            .00          85.23    3.1
09304630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          68.00          68.00           8.16           4.40            .00          59.84   12.0
09304630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,992.00       2,992.00         383.10         206.58            .00       2,608.90   12.8
09304630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       27,758.00      27,758.00            .00            .00         500.00      27,258.00    1.8
09304630 522400  UNIFORMS                 7,800.00       7,800.00         835.25         835.25       6,164.75         800.00   89.7
09304630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       8,800.00       8,800.00       6,808.08       6,808.08            .00       1,991.92   77.4
09304630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       148,150.00     148,150.00      19,957.15      14,260.30       6,664.75     121,528.10   18.0%

  TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURITY                  .00            .00       1,190.40       6,847.53       6,664.75      -7,855.15  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -18,766.75      -7,412.77            .00    -129,383.25
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00      19,957.15      14,260.30       6,664.75     121,528.10

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

000 UNDEFINED                             

094 430500  COUNTY CLERK COURT RECO          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
094 432600  DISTRICT CLERK COURT RE         -50.00         -50.00         -10.00         -10.00            .00         -40.00   20.0
094 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -9,500.00      -9,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,500.00     .0
094 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -25,949.00     -25,949.00            .00            .00            .00     -25,949.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93pTI8BwaPhBZDaaVRoyJKeH88ANKgLMUHQGKhYMPzbOZIwemWWDG3iLVR2kgcuC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LpGKWFV81%2FFkaWHlrQx4l0ivpJb08epo07J3h570udwQz38rtlfjtK5afUSgumvp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fv725yDyFU%2BFbtuqCZ6AGPkLnaoCvax0VyGdMpWzHhxWYwViNrdgqzvlL3jy47pC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YG6AVMlHdzvtDOZ2HY8Fa%2B2c6Jcn9sHJHI%2F38xYS0x5K%2ByizCm12KaSTK5N0e6i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lexoAcVQ99H4sSA2ICkoMmfGnkZK07ubwlPivo64skzcJJjRQKbNUBAQfQ%2FwLRD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvF7MwvZLwR2oqrKUJW4qiMIq9LbRV%2Blc%2FVJeDBzHfn8XuTPMO40h3CYLqbsvuHt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1wKC4DEWvUCeu1IqEG3gVy1CkPB2cFm6vBBXvPvUQu%2FWOwXq%2F8LoX1iyv%2FE4ZM6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1NAuJguyHOdnwqtCi3D8fb8FMOaZaWY7Q5yF3tIW3wnx8YF52VqzU9qz1N%2FL1pb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFMkQTewzUqaDOf1APMxVr9o7fxFSl7cLNS2cs1tkxkwjwpldE4unSTYLNT6vjbE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DS64utsA23AGZ9PisEPsMxaiIQOnKHEBUp553TkrsKb6Ua8JBOk%2FE3qXTQNNJV8d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=weTno%2BQCVsiR%2FGoKcEfHnmzUPhUc%2F%2F0INmW%2FpuFwBus3VPSHbEF0zZj3Kp1gWzzc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7EZtS0RtJS65kADLYyEjwM%2FxNYiMJmLWFaMSYH7Xf2ioCignUjmeETzj3zNRDVGV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XrT3kpYXA6iXGL2SFsAEzRyDls8MLN0d9v7Dr7i9Z1I1WoysIptEOtkr9QyEqdMV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PGskQeKQ%2Bg79LtC4LW%2FEK6xBESurB4n5kGFkHXsanoeHjUzpAzuUQvtzOOcvfkSq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bthutEeck8oad5%2FAmnhG38zKoVD0EYVjx0ZJchZY5q7bfvlRqN5W35X1Z1v7tAO6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y4jrTJLXpqcZHO5U0e%2ByOXe7lraiL%2Fm5e3stf22EZKjGR5aHu10qF8xpQuxvQb3M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJR23%2BnHgeiz2rgYzmIXarOJk48u2yMhhXmehszRphxmI747GQiOzFhB2F4Sy5jE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rs%2B0RsAFipi2jlRQ8gHg4rNjZYyY0pFQUe6X0gU%2BvgmFHVA3WPDks2oifbjhnd6q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8U6u8P0bK1yv1RudK6kQrOJTIALOy7s9BkdpgsRu%2FpxD3Ja3AAzlkpqf7fcYhw9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIvYRVL0IBOfKPDCPHQBBPoSfFpYaT26NKdpZ99HlRmu39B1lVZLKxnkZ3w9w15a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4Xp1vT7gqcT355%2BKyEOq5K06Lf3AvdZ1az7%2BzfrT2UKngrL5VSlDxL1K5pleCfw
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094      COURT RECORD PRESERVATION          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -35,500.00     -35,500.00         -10.00         -10.00            .00     -35,490.00     .0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09400110 520200  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0
09400110 520300  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
09400110 530400  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
09400110 562500  CONTRACT SERVICES       20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00    1.4%

  TOTAL COURT RECORD PRESERVATIO             .00            .00         -10.00         -10.00         500.00        -490.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00         -10.00         -10.00            .00     -35,490.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

000 UNDEFINED                             

095 435500  TRUANCY PREVENTION          -20,617.00     -20,617.00      -3,173.52      -1,500.75            .00     -17,443.48   15.4
095 435700  YOUTH DIVERSION ADMIN F          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
095 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -1,800.00      -1,800.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,800.00     .0
095 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -11,573.00     -11,573.00            .00            .00            .00     -11,573.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -3,173.52      -1,500.75            .00     -30,817.48    9.3%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09500110 500800  TEMPORARY               28,224.00      28,224.00       2,916.00       1,526.25            .00      25,308.00   10.3
09500110 510100  FICA                     1,752.00       1,752.00         180.79          94.63            .00       1,571.21   10.3
09500110 510200  MEDICARE                   410.00         410.00          42.29          22.13            .00         367.71   10.3
09500110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          26.00          26.00           2.62           1.37            .00          23.38   10.1
09500110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT          79.00          79.00           7.88           4.12            .00          71.12   10.0
09500110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        3,500.00       3,500.00         100.00         100.00            .00       3,400.00    2.9

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           33,991.00      33,991.00       3,249.58       1,748.50            .00      30,741.42    9.6%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKnhfCGBZFeb2PS5U%2Frl8qZ7GB588ku%2FhmUOf7BcSEFMVGEJ9X%2BcXF635HPxC8nR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXef2GuHSypNE3EQXX8xOoPF6qjZhiBiI3NzDbAI4zMshsCMuZm7fBVPqDeqC%2FDb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYf%2BZt8kJexLde%2B4GYn21ToG3HGe3O7zYdXVfZUSVXvOHjG8xknwxHsCer5IRNs2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTkz%2B3N%2Bwy36dFFyDFTBOQ%2BQ0flpMEn7fszjqCS0ZIeOXOPJPJhhLtolZHPhj07X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OR2hJnhxvUSlIeQV299GY4EWK5xv0ytVJZOEcgcwM5gSyGeTEc2An%2BR0XelxBHjS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WL5iLyWjYiLeKpJM0k%2BT2pm3AGlBHumdlLJLzRB%2FNODyY1mcQom4M3JfVftMiPOm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45sTnzMP882U3G%2F9z8xo9O%2B1kRgqZ8JMLlIWhmUAMw5oVKNLX8b5TNtSemXVGiEp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5tDKZzl2BDGGM7hqx%2FZt3w2jNMlfIYK5fAeplzkyn%2BVDBNncWP8xjGj0FTcUrDJq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AfeZ3M1dVQzuc5NLiB4pkMIHNjTbkVu7pSEmu2ohJk6yeiALWMv5L4F4mBBAtt86
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LPYUdjXUdLXEQUeoqq3ht2SET4LLa%2Fqr8ZJaOGH01SVCNRtE4e4c6q6xSZnpmd%2Fj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nnUWKQDYprlw8jNLrwBkH0nMBJSoERa0lvhSP9td8BEmlT6iDfSCOxAevunRkV1m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0X%2F0pVn8wBDJY5YNmsGmSogDabEB2yOtb1CgukTnroNPYeH8Z%2BzYqvSItiNK%2BRh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55PUrulJQUdUD4qeBq9AkPNkHqGc51t9MAJOEDITOXpoQoEwiEipcXpISz0b3Kbs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSH%2B%2FegkJBJMZjHqDWdIUOrJ7pzFyf6JPonRxij5vMpkSuV2R6cSe%2BWzij04DKxK
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & .00 .00 76.06 247.75 .00 -76.06  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -33,991.00 -33,991.00 -3,173.52 -1,500.75 .00 -30,817.48
TOTAL EXPENSES 33,991.00 33,991.00 3,249.58 1,748.50 .00 30,741.42

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

000 UNDEFINED

096 470000  INTEREST INCOME -300.00 -300.00 .00 .00 .00 -300.00 .0
096 472000  ROYALTIES & DONATIONS  -1.00 -1.00 .00 .00 .00 -1.00 .0
096 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -5,967.00 -5,967.00 .00 .00 .00 -5,967.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -6,268.00 -6,268.00 .00 .00 .00 -6,268.00 .0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

09600110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 .00 600.00 .0
09600110 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 5,200.00 5,200.00 -2,600.00 .00 5,200.00 2,600.00   50.0
09600110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 468.00 468.00 .00 .00 .00 468.00 .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT 6,268.00 6,268.00 -2,600.00 .00 5,200.00 3,668.00   41.5%

  TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION .00 .00 -2,600.00 .00 5,200.00 -2,600.00  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -6,268.00 -6,268.00 .00 .00 .00 -6,268.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 6,268.00 6,268.00 -2,600.00 .00 5,200.00 3,668.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

000 UNDEFINED

097 430100  CO CHILD ABUSE PREVENTI -700.00 -700.00 -15.57 .00 .00 -684.43    2.2
097 470000  INTEREST INCOME -100.00 -100.00 .00 .00 .00 -100.00 .0
097 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -200.00 -200.00 .00 .00 .00 -200.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -1,000.00 -1,000.00 -15.57 .00 .00 -984.43    1.6%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

09700110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 1,000.00 1,000.00 765.00 465.00 .00 235.00   76.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hLV%2BnLBbq1dK4AAb0sgL%2B8O%2BIFT%2FUJB8Fmc3G%2BD5yDyoeKTgEb8QltPD1BrBQW0k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h4K5IZkBfPM6Cr9H7WTZzAjfwFScMKUur3pa6xcbTCUowpsM1g6ay3H7iMPmjtAV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbIyUDtbhWnc8FAwqbpI5txIFh6gdHt6zBELwwTbQzPpyW4XIpi87gj6qNIbICyv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHEcEMKwbSoBLLk%2BucXDamtRgPOnB5M%2BhSFR0DBB0W4ItyH69s8DMEYgPI0DxXxy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BcLUYu4OEjj%2FjhBQQlhraGTwcfeLEad9Xahjr%2B6esGxf27Un6VVUNN%2FeAtA%2FvD7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vjm020ssfdHmr1Mf8TwDZc5%2F7s8pals8FKOfrsV9Atv5ms%2F2EvvBH23660KFF%2FG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIxWmaQsAlc0zzgSHzPQ1NM2h%2Be3DkBHLeiV5jO5I433AiXdewuM84x4Z65LRwvj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EKhk0EKTYANtXA9BE4gSZBBOMjkTNNa%2Bnql4ueThnm8voXmo11gUzY5t%2BdT%2FNyr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wA3sXT4fLvDtTFEJN2kXcRuEMMln0s2GlcusyL5v5gyUVYeJPbmihI4OYxXQnxbt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WjmvNhASiRLCOLFcLiB54eX7NUVpdkznFdyQu95%2BKdq8mpBo5S6nVio%2BawLQ000l
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            1,000.00       1,000.00         765.00         465.00            .00         235.00   76.5%

  TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION               .00            .00         749.43         465.00            .00        -749.43  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -15.57            .00            .00        -984.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       1,000.00         765.00         465.00            .00         235.00

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

000 UNDEFINED                             

099 430510  COUNTY COURT TECHNOLOGY      -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -475.28        -206.68            .00      -2,024.72   19.0
099 432610  DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLO      -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -300.10         -98.92            .00      -2,199.90   12.0
099 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -775.38        -305.60            .00      -6,224.62   11.1%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09900110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
09900110 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOG             .00            .00        -775.38        -305.60            .00         775.38  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -775.38        -305.60            .00      -6,224.62
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

000 UNDEFINED                             

102 437310  DISTRICT COURT RECORDS         -100.00        -100.00            .00         -10.00            .00        -100.00     .0
102 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                        -150.00        -150.00            .00         -10.00            .00        -150.00     .0%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diXQgGdKM%2B654FPzT%2F6q4X%2BIs8JaSB66AjBmgoirGrd%2FUgUU08bQ5pqWwGKDguIl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJEmmwjN5TetuOCbvrS6XwyAQtXn%2B%2Fj2EFBLXJ%2FJ3IyN%2B4Mnfmss5dYv9d192HTS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDJK4JAJUIddroQhyKFTmUxWOTp6uTgRjH2jE1GQmm79ezUnQ%2F2lvjUh2adrYJ39
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qc4FXuIjqqDVhsGYWKBVNFWKSAY0OAmPg0u7BSlNMBSswXZb3RFKgzeKzzQHMPT5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4VlG%2FGYmSh%2FvargSP2QBwoCwIfOSGopRXvklcx178z2WeAw1BqRVC4qsI0jV2Kj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBUgyngkGRyc2O1nRAVskgWWC2sPaOZQ5iic7iwMuQiGF%2B2KCffU42nT3Fumql%2BJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lkHovQFNdsmJXsRwX0rX8SNI2%2FUSz2z9noybjEJj3h8HviGo9k%2FAoEMMgBrpYpoO
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

10202320 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK                    150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

  TOTAL DIST COURT RECORDS TECHN             .00            .00            .00         -10.00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00            .00         -10.00            .00        -150.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

000 UNDEFINED                             

103 437300  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS AR    -500,000.00    -500,000.00     -65,500.00     -27,780.00            .00    -434,500.00   13.1
103 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0
103 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -830,000.00    -830,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -830,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -65,500.00     -27,780.00            .00  -1,414,500.00    4.4%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

10300310 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     780,000.00     780,000.00            .00            .00            .00     780,000.00     .0
10300310 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      700,000.00     700,000.00            .00            .00      89,109.95     610,890.05   12.7

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00      89,109.95   1,390,890.05    6.0%

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARC             .00            .00     -65,500.00     -27,780.00      89,109.95     -23,609.95  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -65,500.00     -27,780.00            .00  -1,414,500.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00      89,109.95   1,390,890.05

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

000 UNDEFINED                             

105 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
105 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -171,450.00    -171,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -171,450.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdSlOXBDiyAFDViJWlTGRJzYNrTnYWcUhDBb4qdVSDJe4f80ETQPpd%2BK1cW48beF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhrdIDR8jM7%2BvqrB9dnrV2MPdxIaUltvS95tOl5ACuCqd3kOgiCxCtf42ocYS2JZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HYmkm80ZOri1OUH76qWgG1hZ5ng587DACcC%2FJyMnZJTtbqT0isVE9oU%2BjYjoApDP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=naJ5K%2FmoTeQiJ3G%2BYzZeVPYx96FiONxHhiV5PP3uxHHgZDxSF4JALCSJHEeKBKpb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9fUG%2FFwpDKno8UDIT10SQNpFQanYKs%2B6tRthmoeQeDg26v4FLCJHKKYlLD2gKDg9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GuxrA5w4ae%2BdDaw2YCc4Galz791E1zF%2F%2B7YbIeD8vjf1eFAR6nQX2iXlT%2F9bwdMr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvAujg4o66vO8EVDqBZsLLy8kmSNsc8Ik3a%2FF1qSvcEO1xcC2Rii2jP2aHX1dS15
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWWLhbVPgOppTBoqxucS87PddAKSpCVa%2FFfKnWEFH3IDY72sPnxnycjL44BYlepW
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105      COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG         APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00     .0%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

10500210 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,300.00       4,300.00            .00            .00            .00       4,300.00     .0
10500210 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,650.00       1,650.00            .00            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0
10500210 599105  COMMUNITY CONTRIBU     175,500.00     175,500.00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00     173,500.00    1.1

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00     179,450.00    1.1%

  TOTAL COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV P             .00            .00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00      -2,000.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00     179,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

000 UNDEFINED                             

106 420100  GRANT REVENUE            -7,048,359.00  -7,048,359.00  -7,267,919.71            .00            .00     219,560.71  103.1
106 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -500,000.00    -500,000.00  -2,824,286.57            .00            .00   2,324,286.57  564.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28  133.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10600110 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     117,316.00     117,316.00            .00            .00            .00     117,316.00     .0
10600110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    7,267,921.00   7,267,921.00            .00            .00            .00   7,267,921.00     .0
10600110 660500  CAPITAL OUTLAY TEC     163,122.00     163,122.00            .00            .00            .00     163,122.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT        7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00     .0%

  TOTAL AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT             .00            .00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00  10,092,206.28  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFGNi%2Fr5tmjx4mS1gMF3Qun2emJufLjYMwRxCOMWJAZcHt7ogAvT1P2TCek7%2BEAS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKvAw2cpuEE1wHDCsBYwqtuv3NOhuD069xArQqvX6Wf1AT4eXPWHLeLeb2yqTImY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTyIOrRRoTtlnXEWw%2BDXq550LZpY8OrIoAoPRyeBLQFVAH0tC6fKVDu%2FCW3Sqjyv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8aCdoQxs3i5vUcwLzPhznmGdK9wQ379TSAHcrgk1TWc5NxykGMSTtO2igTKa4zg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBwQhFNBU%2FkALa%2FXe9krKwC7ACKTeGphV%2BCPA0cw57buAHv5zI236g1BdqlPy6zi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVssS0B54s7tGGl0Vq6tsxbsXARHNh%2BySzXvyeAJwl4KtdENocrqBbiZTFJw31Ah
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6GU6%2FrzKJDm%2FX4ToKiBA0K3d%2Bxp7hkLIeimms8b1Fe9aBzBt6SyfrpO34hL4JbyG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8LnumTJ%2FPg5F74ioPSxfrisqo34rP1OZG2h6FjE%2BSkiEMouARFO1ThvuHi3YB7A
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
108      JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

108 430120  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -5,000.00      -5,000.00        -658.74        -362.53            .00      -4,341.26   13.2
108 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0
108 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -21,801.00     -21,801.00            .00            .00            .00     -21,801.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -658.74        -362.53            .00     -28,142.26    2.3%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10800120 500800  TEMPORARY               17,000.00      17,000.00            .00            .00            .00      17,000.00     .0
10800120 510100  FICA                     1,054.00       1,054.00            .00            .00            .00       1,054.00     .0
10800120 510200  MEDICARE                   247.00         247.00            .00            .00            .00         247.00     .0
10800120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
10800120 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0
10800120 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00         600.00       3,400.00   15.0
10800120 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00    2.1%

  TOTAL JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -658.74        -362.53         600.00          58.74  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -658.74        -362.53            .00     -28,142.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

109 430210  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -4,000.00      -4,000.00        -466.99        -208.92            .00      -3,533.01   11.7
109 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,500.00      -3,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0
109 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -10,220.00     -10,220.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,220.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -466.99        -208.92            .00     -17,253.01    2.6%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10900120 500900  PART TIME POSITION      14,560.00      14,560.00            .00            .00            .00      14,560.00     .0
10900120 510100  FICA                       903.00         903.00            .00            .00            .00         903.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BEoMFkBz%2F%2BQgDIoQR%2FeQd8kHd6pz9tpv0BHgCrh2o%2FoX93QeN%2FNyzYDKuW44t4m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yb2J4JV4LrgtRK%2BFKUliv4IIfgYsPCZgVuJkNS744%2B6fgEcTWyTD7mTFURb909jr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2Aay9JmmDD6vkQN%2F5ujRD7dt6lYuYeuJOsretaFjnii9k%2F6Gmv3WTAAY8kbnUL4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYCrKQFFXqJkWQZtNUg95p%2Bf7GLnXM%2FdN%2BZYJGJa%2BkOgKLRGPiAZbcWxfsZf%2F3uQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tD1KG%2B4sddTSCi9f%2FK9U%2FhXZZEsQziEebd2%2FBgaBEprbCDLUvbXwoyJwkUeqWsas
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDjgAtqt7J9%2BsxjUR%2F0hPQYJEiKOJMUoyCpQXPKBUl51G6tJz3XxNZ9ySFc50003
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mEvK0m5OegFaEV8bAa52avZXLs8y9cUq3O0LOnfqRbQVwv%2FVI7Mjg91ejhpCd7UX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvrhqVCW%2FmqfKg0fUsQB0NvvVlxrIUkwpAetU1E0f8bCZARnJFZKe4zcnVsEFecL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fe12xJ4q%2BgsLND17ojsD5rJP%2BT8Di9WnJl1ru3KUP65AWTvtmGoe00isMc1Vh%2Fef
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=40Gi7BpzbfV1TpUsJk9Lj%2B9xcLVz1EZRyBKHV%2FbiK4c%2FuT7a3lVdfqFGY%2BXIGerM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtNiwH1D20qFiOZrmvWBMYGwzrvUdQt6joz2T7oOj%2BSh4nOQ4isqulPfkedyqBGn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAKpxcZhhHxtcmNlJ2mv%2FCHKRRVvMdd3Y2dQzAt9ahx3ulirmAU%2Bl5gcjF79LaeF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FYpgmOlxWt%2FVBiRgSIkbBymj7Z0oJDxRtzvOLXzDqIY%2BWkDW4FL6G7gQscSZEkr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6D5G114XSGb7mF%2B1ubSdzyrHWn8VTDjMnB24F7BPE2j3ia55Jq0wvyIdbiQ9hdei
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYrZ3oewVkP4UaLJ9OfvWieq%2FHQQbvjMojojSBMiztOJGGOtcUwKbUgUpbeACnQT


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 12:28
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     55

ACCOUNT SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

10900120 510200  MEDICARE                   211.00         211.00            .00            .00            .00         211.00     .0
10900120 510300  RETIREMENT               1,522.00       1,522.00            .00            .00            .00       1,522.00     .0
10900120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         131.00         131.00            .00            .00            .00         131.00     .0
10900120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         393.00         393.00            .00            .00            .00         393.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -466.99        -208.92            .00         466.99  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -466.99        -208.92            .00     -17,253.01
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

110 430310  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -2,000.00      -2,000.00        -585.50        -290.41            .00      -1,414.50   29.3
110 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -1,000.00      -1,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -585.50        -290.41            .00      -2,414.50   19.5%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11000120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
11000120 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
11000120 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         600.00         600.00            .00            .00         600.00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00         600.00       2,400.00   20.0%

  TOTAL JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00        -585.50        -290.41         600.00         -14.50  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -585.50        -290.41            .00      -2,414.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00         600.00       2,400.00

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

111 430400  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -6,000.00      -6,000.00        -928.97        -383.31            .00      -5,071.03   15.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bi9mgu7muemQBEq%2FQ7B5DDtjyNE4XkBW2SMpCnYpbSeRKC%2FQAJ01rm6o270Lk24V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4DEL%2FQ%2FF%2BBarg62nAvH6PpoE5jmNUWNCs23Wv3EIMmG2oKnoP0%2BU2NTnTfoR8DX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FkEXEkqyt0cjl%2B7cJIp9Ksn1mfFsM7kdW1Vl3KNSL994xcyT8vwwJSJYnwMVhh%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LU8IGmMXE5x8b23lCM45pb%2BSJ5xgPt6EuEBijrKbS7oL6Lv%2Bc4KxmIUuQJt1%2BsEn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2qunvJqidEXg7WRLBz%2FKSF3icymG3MgPZ3NJdWOGOylhBNtQ80024erSWjAaY1b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DDAybTEKPgnuQ2UTHdOXW5z%2BDIaCSs7mCybsuM2NkciTS6tAUY2E6PPwWSPrS0r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0FgXcMUl4KBl5Z3lc7HrjYUF%2FKM4oF%2FTf1%2FN9y2bxBRteC93maAeMjQwJqnuz72
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hB%2BKqPRs4VkR6RjPZTSrn0pRZewSq5x7np3uBp1a3Btfz1i7oI%2FPYliw5k%2B%2BFwk1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LTRAsoIJVIijGEV6Uw4HD3JeUIQGTehCE6ivpIayJ6GaHLctwDH0HBs%2FO87JK%2BfN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m25ttKYKdZjiPbVW8%2BTGcz4SuJeCNWw8mO0NJ3g5FF0LmyaK9WhyGpMaqmFqgqRJ
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
111      JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

111 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
111 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -9,275.00      -9,275.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,275.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -928.97        -383.31            .00     -16,846.03    5.2%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11100120 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      10,000.00      10,000.00         940.77         711.76            .00       9,059.23    9.4
11100120 510100  FICA                       620.00         620.00          52.68          39.77            .00         567.32    8.5
11100120 510200  MEDICARE                   145.00         145.00          12.30           9.29            .00         132.70    8.5
11100120 510300  RETIREMENT               1,045.00       1,045.00         104.52          79.07            .00         940.48   10.0
11100120 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       4,600.00       4,600.00         263.30         190.61            .00       4,336.70    5.7
11100120 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         180.00         180.00          10.22           7.45            .00         169.78    5.7
11100120 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              15.00          15.00            .30            .21            .00          14.70    2.0
11100120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         900.00         900.00            .85            .64            .00         899.15     .1
11100120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         270.00         270.00           2.54           1.92            .00         267.46     .9

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           17,775.00      17,775.00       1,387.48       1,040.72            .00      16,387.52    7.8%

  TOTAL JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00         458.51         657.41            .00        -458.51  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -928.97        -383.31            .00     -16,846.03
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       1,387.48       1,040.72            .00      16,387.52

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

112 430300  COUNTY CLERK                -25,000.00     -25,000.00      -5,220.08      -2,300.04            .00     -19,779.92   20.9
112 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES         -55,000.00     -55,000.00      -8,430.47      -2,858.00            .00     -46,569.53   15.3
112 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -13,650.55      -5,158.04            .00     -71,349.45   16.1%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11200110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       42,500.00      42,500.00            .00            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0
11200110 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      42,500.00      42,500.00            .00            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfAzBqplJKKCNkYq5qx6LnVwaFyUI6uVWAJ5nsisTdGHnMmc7py%2B%2BgY1KRngTaeZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YIUnYsnv1sOID7NIDLDIzdukzJEucjsBc9ImOnTARhFlrxSrmJXI322D1MoBYqiU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOxEW9NKy38nsNjvaJmXsr4bt%2BA%2Bc0brxFU4HUiIYxJpNeqDIRmnSgVWAlTNouKf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=frvYipvCZdLw0%2BTRIRt4jBQceNlnkGQLEq1JfI8wXS1%2FNDkhBOXZ6R8Uhm4YUKQh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4VSB5dfxajxiioRM9Q%2FTa7p4jCb9RVgf7t5oFWKuP0HQ8PTzfmgW5iXZKV7tOGFO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWISeILmRIVQ8JrNTQU4DNpjYyl5%2BwUSC0xmp1PXSd3vokHi2h8J05j8UrgcA%2F5n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbSGJrDsXvwGV5Dj8r7%2BxkxsXPNYW4EucVoRx72eRJwRKY6owiyzzlS5z5benHJb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WnF3WSWZf1WD07pzOV5te3J46hr%2FM8aon4mCsLCT3APotSjJtX%2BQMiTsTGFa%2F%2BCc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCxtkU5uybg2J6eMhihAvsxYrEfwRjrcoLXkR79%2FQZu4UnQPw%2FacRwIORBoelUOr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dmr58eeCtDcCJDZULjkx%2BBkmaTdTh5Gm388fFYQTCh7G%2BSSQyuIT9OovkN9OpKf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fq4cmfQs8An5C8UkMG9gKOQbyjA7zTjRsdaQgOk5wUqMpyXcCQyxzx1j82JqBiBk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L809f4QIBb8DuKIdtyHu5jSdA89V%2BJ5x7ZCqdg4x%2Blyxp%2FI%2Bt74F7rmcf%2FVZJ40B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEnM8LPtnk%2BvDJ9vN%2BaCFSLQolwwASDsY9OwfKw03vZ1oFdY6do81J6A3%2BPnxAN8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FTEt6PI85WZbqxIu9GLmsT1Ga635pf3xI7zKtM6ohuC3NR0OH7Nuw0p50p0bGZ9N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=InxppMD2rG9iGFrA2Pyt%2F1nDYFGRJvgAdB3m%2BfvXNDZ8ahpe6Il0UK50RxAKNLSz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4K9KgCvDMrvJOj157%2FcnAfbCb75%2Bq0GMe5VlZGZ6AgGnlCsdinrO6qkpVoM%2B%2BSZ
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT 85,000.00 85,000.00 .00 .00 .00 85,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL COURT FACILITY FEE .00 .00 -13,650.55 -5,158.04 .00 13,650.55  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -85,000.00 -85,000.00 -13,650.55 -5,158.04 .00 -71,349.45
TOTAL EXPENSES 85,000.00 85,000.00 .00 .00 .00 85,000.00

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT

000 UNDEFINED

114 430300  COUNTY CLERK -3,000.00 -3,000.00 -630.00 -240.00 .00 -2,370.00   21.0
114 470000  INTEREST INCOME -300.00 -300.00 .00 .00 .00 -300.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -3,300.00 -3,300.00 -630.00 -240.00 .00 -2,670.00   19.1%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

11400110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 3,300.00 3,300.00 .00 .00 .00 3,300.00 .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT 3,300.00 3,300.00 .00 .00 .00 3,300.00 .0%

  TOTAL JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUP .00 .00 -630.00 -240.00 .00 630.00  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -3,300.00 -3,300.00 -630.00 -240.00 .00 -2,670.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 3,300.00 3,300.00 .00 .00 .00 3,300.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS

000 UNDEFINED

115 430300  COUNTY CLERK -5,783.00 -5,783.00 -783.00 -345.00 .00 -5,000.00   13.5
115 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES    -10,107.00 -10,107.00 -1,264.62 -428.72 .00 -8,842.38   12.5
115 433100  JP PRECINCT 1 -7,027.00 -7,027.00 -1,317.00 -594.00 .00 -5,710.00   18.7
115 433200  JP PRECINCT 2 -7,664.00 -7,664.00 -1,272.00 -621.00 .00 -6,392.00   16.6
115 433300  JP PRECINCT 3 -9,133.00 -9,133.00 -1,572.00 -591.00 .00 -7,561.00   17.2
115 433400  JP PRECINCT 4 -5,929.00 -5,929.00 -1,053.00 -549.00 .00 -4,876.00   17.8

149

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hS8evtAECVL4omP3ngurh26KqxHcinVdhzoavRF6ZzTP4U6lZ3Yuf3PGrLZxs9gk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RI5B3116ENr9mrMuVq4lyckKac6Agv6D9MUXBwRBGv88s88%2BG3b2dCduR%2F2aounp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAFWuQoXQdCFq5Qg8eK618DyKJazLzOLwc2Wm2Kxv6x86N5cg003M74E23YiDb0G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ywk%2BsFtfN2fnFEYs%2BPaWb0uzU1NsQM4emgH2AojhXrElPYTuUFE6HOsl7ZL2cJj8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0IpmUKHJ65J2n4GtL0UmTWbT6oUG%2BhQHj1H1o0flLAuh88PTrzkq%2F%2BnffJs3mW6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mlrgEAxfqE99x2o0nYmq3Q3u07p8u01mvnan97cY8DoPxMTdeZkSzu1U%2Bzbux7xY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BxaKscerWXKu%2Bspkgr5j5WpwZTG2sVaGVz%2Fd%2Feuyv9J1har3s1DlExax%2FlOc12T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibw2pZgS%2FJl8vKjdMzlwwuK4TxGTvOImjSgYKNmrAlEARjOLDd2UwIylLhJILU6i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I67PvBePktN7njbSdiVxGEl6pWK9RDA89FVvJYPrMe4j2%2FqAYDYte3d1VwGWyNEJ
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
115      LANGUAGE ACCESS                    APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

115 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
115 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -5,857.00      -5,857.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -7,261.62      -3,128.72            .00     -46,738.38   13.4%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11500110 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL LANGUAGE ACCESS                      .00            .00      -7,261.62      -3,128.72            .00       7,261.62  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -7,261.62      -3,128.72            .00     -46,738.38
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

122 461400  FORFEITED FUNDS-CRIMINA    -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0
122 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -7,500.00      -7,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0
122 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -50,500.00     -50,500.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12204630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
12204630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
12204630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
12204630 594400  DRUG PREVENTION PR       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
12204630 599900  OTHER CHARGES           40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
12204630 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT         65,000.00      65,000.00            .00            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRABAND                   .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00

150

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87DQm38G5nQoYMucSUI3lwUye%2FEJME4ILmu88mwDYus0WsjnHLHn4OyE1m5fzT%2BR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IobHboRGGJZmmZv6LIP%2FVBaz%2BsvLx2pkBcQg3o94cqGjxmTjn%2FW6AqVOER27c64U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2gNTF1OC2asua3Dh7qyedDaOSzQZbhhr0GvSo9VY8aEitZRfW0JLk1qndg0Sd12
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6oPFjHSIqI1s81lx63eOX%2BEpTJGx%2FGFjdCt3Y6%2FtvipyptgdX2C%2FrTCecVPRxK8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2BHEICDVId8GHs3qASiy4a%2Fdu3KphH%2FQCygnHhwHJ%2FYRvihjOm6KgBeOvDPeXWED
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TiMjNwlQk7jMWiNGzvve23H0cliy9ScIwORxPdoMv8J%2B85Q5ZbNQrn2Hyd5%2Fw09J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=305MTI3DuQlHBQFInD4jyjIsl4pTOFeFH%2B5vFl0e%2FCcokwbKzW693vIlo05bzxQI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTvxVPhI3CVAGvRDkzcTIuEo7%2BcaC7XalIfi1OwBcX2%2B5j2LjOJdZSL3yVnFFKGf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i9VhNeYbjMCAyjpUkE2YE71oA8y5PljCEGfO00uXxPLLYT%2F69n6JLydYWcGtDY4H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oFrKYsl6%2BKVBnIVHKAWPm21foDas%2FVyNzUlhbkD2tRfjahQZynazL2fRGx4GHoRr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFeuVr925NvjLmaTTxKHzJIjk9rbkqslLQI19ufUd0hrh14W2kITmbPn2iULKw2%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smSDeTdKYYTdvxflAGu9V6PLD%2F3gHDbUARSOdZJg%2B2df2fKsu0X2KNXXG3aeNtaO
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
124      INMATE SUPPLY                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

124 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -80,000.00     -80,000.00        -233.52            .00            .00     -79,766.48     .3
124 484300  CONCESSION COMMISSIONS     -600,000.00    -600,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -600,000.00     .0
124 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,000.00      -2,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0
124 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -730,500.00    -730,500.00            .00            .00            .00    -730,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48     .0%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

12404730 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
12404730 522600  INMATE SUPPLIES        100,000.00     100,000.00            .00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0
12404730 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
12404730 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
12404730 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    1,200,000.00   1,200,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,200,000.00     .0
12404730 664700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAI      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER            1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL INMATE SUPPLY                        .00            .00        -233.52            .00            .00         233.52  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00

126 VINE GRANT                            

000 UNDEFINED                             

126 420370  STATE REVENUE                      .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84      -7,659.84            .00     -22,980.16   25.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84      -7,659.84            .00     -22,980.16   25.0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12604630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00      30,640.00            .00  100.0

151

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OWAYm5FlCucTQuLvdAp8Bmq2SHDvcQMkuyNwI2ut2bGwRw0gzo89tZz0LcnnkPAS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ZY9DmIfKkPJ%2FILXGT9%2B7%2B03aC6Zx%2BYhk59M9gSALq9Wuq8cPDk14UHOOmBnvb%2Bl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTfb64IOrgW5M20u60qqTIFdfyNt6EHlldjOyaGziuW7AyXPjDMnZD7h9tzr26Ti
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqHgzQ76fGN%2FSRMnngQX4WD5x1Q0XdhBKLhmgUkfQ8j9Jwi8sHdTDWvvOPfuwbyX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aSSrP3v7ZylVROJsPGsMUtxxZvVb8ng%2FmE91pXEez%2BFYZ%2BIac345f5YI1fTWPMw0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WzP%2BWdtI%2FGMhGnfEt5l8q%2BT6rKHCMYkrnRdOFZaiyQzXrnluV3Vd8tmqiwThlge5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phoOUpM85Eo%2FijhKu9HVw%2FF9mWJe1izBAAqpr5r8UD4BC6BrZwN%2Bwv4LQmP3616h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vz%2Fvy4vdPt6n%2FLo3Doq8a094gZp2k4wKo0EItyIW3F5%2FXMBbyOwqmw01rrV6E2nD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oIjkpfEnCdabwaB%2BwkGQk7dQt0AdqkLi0yXn0g13%2Fzsnawbvk9kF0xZlWIev%2Fme1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BJakfce%2FNUcPAjCxZK5JItYldOuSbowIDDTMq6COiOdWQvB7X9dPu%2BG6GJpMrjgk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNklPgtUySd%2FU573Mh%2FkORAKV%2Foi4qd86xjA2Ng%2FwmunpehK0GME6CZrQ0oP2Hy4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXs479pXwRT8vPs3FgFjOt9ImxPTM2Y60zRsYWBJz6SfOsnPwFWw0jxFpauOTkKf
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL SHERIFF                              .00      30,640.00            .00            .00      30,640.00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL VINE GRANT                           .00            .00      -7,659.84      -7,659.84      30,640.00     -22,980.16  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84      -7,659.84            .00     -22,980.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00      30,640.00            .00

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

128 423000  2014 HSGP HOMELAND SECU    -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12804630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE     150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91    1.8

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91    1.8%

  TOTAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT              .00            .00            .00            .00       2,731.09      -2,731.09  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

142 424700  LEOSE REVENUE               -65,000.00     -65,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -65,000.00     .0
142 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14204630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      35,000.00      35,000.00       7,069.65       2,147.15            .00      27,930.35   20.2

152

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VuCZSR3G%2BIWAYOd%2Fji1lOl5lzMD5cE8C8Ii2MqtZ6Fi1eVNQzmhYHC9SU%2FEWBrPh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9L28q3SpPEDFh%2F0x37TW2Nwm5BaPl5Z3lh4K6Moyctbfa7diedgmjlR%2BQQ7DH487
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2B02oWFqYidF0AZHoCLWyJggUNfVouuVRLdU%2BBBYYehqcwnuy9zAu5b5SEALEpNH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OdiSByZgA1NoaUitJ5Ctp4KAj%2BpedQ2aT1zSmOAmoWBD8oObCQAiNhJYw5QLbDxI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xXNLfkALvgZtKnNvGMPRsPSXfBZKomeHOu6wOgwC9U%2BZynt3Vpb75wNk0keZyVVo
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14204630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE      35,000.00      35,000.00            .00            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                        70,000.00      70,000.00       7,069.65       2,147.15            .00      62,930.35   10.1%

  TOTAL LEOSE SHERIFF                        .00            .00       7,069.65       2,147.15            .00      -7,069.65  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00       7,069.65       2,147.15            .00      62,930.35

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

000 UNDEFINED                             

145 424500  COMMISSARY SALARY REIMB  -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -116,793.97     -75,688.82            .00    -964,575.03   10.8

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -116,793.97     -75,688.82            .00    -964,575.03   10.8%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

14504730 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        761,237.00     761,237.00     106,377.35      55,313.87            .00     654,859.65   14.0
14504730 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       2,000.00       2,000.00          81.63            .00            .00       1,918.37    4.1
14504730 501300  LONGEVITY                     .00            .00         135.00          75.00            .00        -135.00  100.0
14504730 501400  INCENTIVE PAY                 .00            .00         883.82         484.60            .00        -883.82  100.0
14504730 510100  FICA                    45,840.00      45,840.00       6,334.13       3,292.99            .00      39,505.87   13.8
14504730 510200  MEDICARE                10,722.00      10,722.00       1,481.35         770.13            .00       9,240.65   13.8
14504730 510300  RETIREMENT              82,143.00      82,143.00      11,940.81       6,207.56            .00      70,202.19   14.5
14504730 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     140,530.00     140,530.00      16,501.00       8,410.00            .00     124,029.00   11.7
14504730 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       6,110.00       6,110.00         770.60         398.00            .00       5,339.40   12.6
14504730 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             720.00         720.00          29.43          14.80            .00         690.57    4.1
14504730 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,418.00       2,418.00          96.69          50.26            .00       2,321.31    4.0
14504730 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      29,649.00      29,649.00       4,535.52       2,357.84            .00      25,113.48   15.3

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER            1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     149,167.33      77,375.05            .00     932,201.67   13.8%

  TOTAL SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALAR             .00            .00      32,373.36       1,686.23            .00     -32,373.36  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -116,793.97     -75,688.82            .00    -964,575.03
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     149,167.33      77,375.05            .00     932,201.67

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

000 UNDEFINED                             
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N50q3UpDFy9noD4kB0RMWNWBOmxUBlugAz4k91nb2pCw9ObwUYRgXj43RWiipx9B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4AohzgeUpM5NYdNXu4jsSOGp1Puz46ONtG9VopxbcHYQ53H8W7edPMQR1%2BMmO7F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paLSMkEJrWzSUNdX2KmwH4ej1zZIOAVD0%2FJgMscltPlt%2B1SxCIR6Xz1T%2BErjR39d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cnreVCDEzxOgDXk0BlourZbTfJxjQGenbyy2B%2ByR2k9kiXIJR86Jtmy2%2BK0JuhOT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F56Y0faf60UDvV600nAJp0bjw%2BLflqp%2F5QdUuZSiF%2F1scrCZuEIRxpkEZh2hsAqm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dv1yZdzhsVGsckvjuYy039yeNYxjzPSSs%2BIXtIq6r2WzemA4mrd212ZWI9GrTtXp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DluOj2pFfTGb0vwet0REfi%2BfyKB7MRuP4oL9C4ozQtE2XM9ihsER9mL20Dcng9Hw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3PP6itgloU6PImEQTcXZHmGT3xUzNN6i9kove8rkfaTBUTUhKvsPBEM9nlfK08Oc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JmXbI00KFspAczWf2EvBnL4qSIzvcdElE0MGAM6lKunM3AA2FGs%2BHT29syYAakIJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lMTvhEML%2Bpm2QDElBfACJUxUVH3LQ0TNSh1yxDgSqjrDPxv3nfDeRQ%2FaQt50VSk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a61qPhkCq7hGc1fqToFg1AeGxVaeyBePssYVQ3RgNs324HHDpzRKf3iMjQRaT%2BRH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmC2SRp2eNJN%2FrvRJahLL7vki%2BN1IY9DikcaFS2w1vjd9gJzgnNptkTtxg2aM2ma
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvA82Lwl5xeQu2bAMIknMrBGYMCOk4URmcxE3uLR49Cr25t%2F6Es0DG2MDhKE6rcE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e8oEprT1RyfjGsn5lyNYDmltUS8FkFHqk5DmdSzUwTcA3xaJk%2FYECD306VPk5wtz
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
148      STATE HOMELAND GRANTS              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

148 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14804630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                        98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

000 UNDEFINED                             

150 420100  GRANT REVENUE            -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

15004630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        208,444.00     208,444.00      31,256.99      16,761.97            .00     177,187.01   15.0
15004630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      80,804.00      80,804.00       3,520.29       1,804.76            .00      77,283.71    4.4
15004630 510100  FICA                    17,933.00      17,933.00       2,089.70       1,116.15            .00      15,843.30   11.7
15004630 510200  MEDICARE                 4,194.00       4,194.00         488.72         261.03            .00       3,705.28   11.7
15004630 510300  RETIREMENT              23,158.00      23,158.00       3,863.74       2,062.76            .00      19,294.26   16.7
15004630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      22,620.00      22,620.00       3,154.00       1,660.00            .00      19,466.00   13.9
15004630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,248.00       1,248.00         136.80          72.00            .00       1,111.20   11.0
15004630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             180.00         180.00           5.62           2.96            .00         174.38    3.1
15004630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         243.00         243.00          31.31          16.72            .00         211.69   12.9
15004630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,044.00       5,044.00       1,467.61         783.52            .00       3,576.39   29.1
15004630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      106,854.00     106,854.00         458.55         458.55      16,400.00      89,995.45   15.8
15004630 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA     492,183.00     492,183.00            .00            .00            .00     492,183.00     .0

154

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYL0Li5SPEEbAkxp9V%2FXmJRJ%2FtNNV%2FGNE3gc7bleeHtzJLA0zKyrTC8rRZF21IaH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5TqCuEX0kJimUAHAA%2F1ajXddi6OcdFw0xSj1dbbh53S6gPo%2FqqUA%2B%2FWC8szNG4z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yv9mk7zCcpNK7LJDoNTSL3A0%2BYGv6tGeejH87XOX6Rd5N%2BrajF9Xlx9n9MLlAGD7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHU92VUXVRZ3yWTw4zNmEeMDDONKQRx2LgjKtQmM5WmxlLbZzvlMGLFjyblW%2B3Kf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPV3m4wM9bKTaQoBYIAkZdjRxKWr4RnM894US92EspvdA7K7yggYFsRD%2F8NGh3R7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvbosZqJUjOe5YNpqwiETHHXlR4wckNSAupnaG4bw7hR0Hm%2BV8f9M%2BHCs6NsL7i3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xl2PxudNUBIvBXRIZZMbl0xKxLv40zOpCjS2AtT7wMmMy2K6ltqh9Zam46%2F3Ho3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zo5V62OD3QqL0ZrXFsFI011annR52zGmaWQqx0F50lWi1IogUj%2BbSXRbStM4XJxS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWKYN2fVzFox3yDOh4yh8yAX1Ks41Ib6QUsiWlaEJ8l79nz7WUHr3Grcvb5CyMQD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S0d1V86UaLUk4gcdCoQhyo1vHPlPu525NJsl2flXM8H83Z2CYglskChB6YXdnkqg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7kLWT8yMr4hu0g6AfL7x5Z1cTB6bzkw8oQeVf3Zp7c9TL8BJuOl9uuv96XgEOZ8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hcfio3s3fqOzmkF4iDaJe026p0nVsR7eQmwJ%2F%2Bo6k5DGa432ESPUZumeAMBIi4E2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w661HcoJ9vhJrvnclMNMPKXb5qvgdmWeYy5DNgOHpt%2B38lYFfKqz%2BqNQsalpY07G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DjIbd8ZekBNJUJjLWtz1Ce%2BS0%2FW8ZffR4PrVylEITNIbzS3qd17B%2F1%2FAQrAyDjQZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHFMHuH%2BBbHCmxMp0eHlKogoKiC%2BjxjwzjU0i1113WkiAczWCj1PadY4kHWbcMOS
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

15004630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      16,600.00      16,600.00            .00            .00            .00      16,600.00     .0
15004630 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M     119,137.00     119,137.00      11,447.39      11,447.39      66,352.61      41,337.00   65.3
15004630 540600  UTILITIES               24,476.00      24,476.00       3,129.01       3,129.01       4,070.99      17,276.00   29.4
15004630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ     174,154.00     174,154.00        -242.00      -1,553.00            .00     174,396.00    -.1
15004630 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     150,467.00     150,467.00       3,640.00       3,640.00       3,340.00     143,487.00    4.6
15004630 570200  BUILDING RENTAL         90,000.00      90,000.00      53,844.52      53,844.52       1,282.02      34,873.46   61.3
15004630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE            .00            .00         482.95         240.55            .00        -482.95  100.0
15004630 615000  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS            .00            .00    -731,359.62       4,354.59            .00     731,359.62  100.0
15004630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE     941,134.00     941,134.00            .00            .00            .00     941,134.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                     2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00    -612,584.42     100,103.48      91,445.62   3,000,011.80  -21.0%

  TOTAL TAG GRANT                            .00            .00    -612,584.42     100,103.48      91,445.62     521,138.80  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00    -612,584.42     100,103.48      91,445.62   3,000,011.80

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

161 434200  BAD CHECK COLLECTION FE     -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0
161 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0
161 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE     -23,061.00     -23,061.00            .00            .00            .00     -23,061.00     .0
161 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,086.00      -2,086.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,086.00     .0
161 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -57,353.00     -57,353.00            .00            .00            .00     -57,353.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16104025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       30,000.00      30,000.00         277.19         277.19            .00      29,722.81     .9
16104025 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
16104025 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
16104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0
16104025 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      50,000.00      50,000.00       1,853.73       1,853.73            .00      48,146.27    3.7

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             100,000.00     100,000.00       2,130.92       2,130.92            .00      97,869.08    2.1%

  TOTAL CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                  .00            .00       2,130.92       2,130.92            .00      -2,130.92  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00       2,130.92       2,130.92            .00      97,869.08
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7cFsQHRwflCl7Hl8ZsEF3iv8Wpa6OFhWASTnlI9NL9LrwlqBhmwboUH84BlGx6m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7Jx2%2Fxbz7VXHPNXRDX25J3FQ8I2WpqZD2b9Wg1HZITEWwyB9tAB1BFaOrt3sXlC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FqPqYE5n%2FZDFoV1T6o%2BIEDpH2vrpyitQYpi%2Fu0%2FT3qM8VQ7F8vSUx13t9Z%2FhSoI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ph%2BqYUGyQyuUhpjWJsCHH%2BuzfivehFv%2BE0ASplG3Of6sPlbbpXiStgi6Vn21fevn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvHAGXTkd447Us2JhwhDepziyjMXdaF3eVhl0mY0f0qYDByU5X1WRtxLTB%2BtIbuD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YT%2FsXeZQKRqGU%2BWo3bIsN3hyz1e5ih1y3biaFU8NqB%2FDB5B6vKDzKjPZLhN0m2an
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OE9%2BDub4jfogeGgeQaXk0d9s2M1Zh3YkxDWFLkQDGgJycL0qZj6BVWEWPf4%2BYeFu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jClLNao7aY837%2F6WXgizzvP%2FhyASteUfM00lcio9%2FUn1mkc1ocSnLV7uL%2F8ChH7E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bqa4XxQghJXEtQbaU5VKmZ65m%2BWOuPvrbuxknZ%2FvEnR8HI6jNqab9T6yG5OuAkVy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NB1YGnCoHlGIwQkZ6sczoSAFoVIbNo%2BGiE5jRvXOLH9hqcywWa9y704G17QZsz1q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ebs%2BprTlnq%2BzZam6jDwFfvZHp6a6av7MvFYr%2FAScMsX8v8QGzdFifdpApVCjvCSP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLlElUTfWLw%2FGSIvN%2BWTSOfON17BRvn1LuOz14Z%2B6qnf6U8stTuJdZl02oKQj6Gn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGt%2BIPFHSCyfKjsP6z6cvOPUoZLDmSkTBcQHnFjhpFsaHLU8cKxQx66FVPLPamp%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bp%2Bhds4zohKLK6ZD%2BbyOiW%2BTB3zKWpMpNNOK%2BFPcbmJaJ10L07z8zCg3lvdIDosx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4hR%2FZzVO5CrOe%2BoDKawlvb0uficVGEYcUQmATDHPm2BYAuW4MW66dREK5ODw3ZPe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vP7uszB4jmpK8iZE22zCk%2FfLd3JAxRNzd3gD%2BIGjt%2FrCT6j430QT8ZMkwpJkmK59
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kv%2FDgCM2u0LfZRs8khJ77NJnNojMxZiALRoS0OOjZGftbcmzmmrORbW%2BXHbaDJL1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEWmwEHqFhqbBbYqpFOfjoKdLGx8%2FzSJdy6U4YScbQNOS1HVJ3RuxqRosdQ8CxUs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETIdh2CnWYuE8QYwLho81%2FlDGRl18hlAxmH8d%2FAb16eldc%2BnU%2BYFPR05Hs%2BzKhGS
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163      CDA CONTRABAND                     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

000 UNDEFINED                             

163 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,000.00      -3,000.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0
163 489900  OTHER REVENUE               -90,000.00     -90,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16304025 599900  OTHER CHARGES           93,000.00      93,000.00       2,285.56       2,285.56            .00      90,714.44    2.5

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY              93,000.00      93,000.00       2,285.56       2,285.56            .00      90,714.44    2.5%

  TOTAL CDA CONTRABAND                       .00            .00       2,285.56       2,285.56            .00      -2,285.56  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00       2,285.56       2,285.56            .00      90,714.44

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

164 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE      -1,088,277.00  -1,088,277.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,088,277.00     .0
164 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE            -346,260.00    -346,260.00            .00            .00            .00    -346,260.00     .0
164 480520  SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME       -35,000.00     -35,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0
164 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND     -253,987.00    -253,987.00            .00            .00            .00    -253,987.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16404025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        703,956.00     703,956.00     102,933.66      57,404.56            .00     601,022.34   14.6
16404025 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      21,000.00      21,000.00       3,679.86         659.57            .00      17,320.14   17.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YoyTEXIUkm9rOinL7%2BXwjhEVeYwEw%2BxFsl6vFw7QsuLKoMIaO4S2UsVxPKXsGoUj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2Btx9nzPckmRY104hPQiJgIN%2BR81fC9DybI3EkODt5PHElDRxV3kpfrzN5Q8q5zT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2FPpetfSPpWjeQp8sT6rQgohdqF%2FAdY3%2FILYpl0yizOH%2BFju2T%2F2pvBVhKBv1ptV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89YgSvZjEh8PP6WWhWEuTzevY86gGvTtwjmj2bhf8vAFuLNKbUCg4ff%2BQP91iGq0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEecQtjfbkX4KAWvYWkuqNoV99odnkMC5NEopgVNA88fSSXpgBtuPFflDEeZqPBy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaTONL3latJs7Q%2F275J6pfJtAhud4eGI49NjnnYgzZZbvjkU%2BG9zIlc19PFKYab%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Kphky5GZKMSEplOK0I8Ln8IsrKqDcYbB4pXB5unMvQKwP0MDuKKvksT43H90ygC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MmypMDkH%2B27eJGSqy6qxEH2Xr7DZkJKfKEP%2FpHf9P8isf3e14uJA6ShYWn%2FxDxWc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gy4C5ktqIJKtcaDzBGggyJqZzQN%2FHYTGQptQ0hr9lhdDZTHWxRxawROJOlx2DTBs
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16404025 510100  FICA                    45,553.00      45,553.00       6,303.89       3,438.84            .00      39,249.11   13.8
16404025 510200  MEDICARE                10,540.00      10,540.00       1,474.30         804.26            .00       9,065.70   14.0
16404025 510300  RETIREMENT              80,935.00      80,935.00      11,844.76       6,450.94            .00      69,090.24   14.6
16404025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      87,720.00      87,720.00      11,324.00       5,960.00            .00      76,396.00   12.9
16404025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,535.00       3,535.00         468.00         252.00            .00       3,067.00   13.2
16404025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             180.00         180.00          25.29          13.32            .00         154.71   14.1
16404025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         655.00         655.00          95.94          52.26            .00         559.06   14.6
16404025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      30,670.00      30,670.00       4,499.13       2,450.31            .00      26,170.87   14.7
16404025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      284,790.00     284,790.00      14,719.47       7,067.56      45,228.80     224,841.73   21.0
16404025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      24,600.00      24,600.00       6,860.74       1,197.14            .00      17,739.26   27.9
16404025 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      275,710.00     275,710.00            .00            .00            .00     275,710.00     .0
16404025 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT        153,680.00     153,680.00            .00            .00            .00     153,680.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY           1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     164,229.04      85,750.76      45,228.80   1,514,066.16   12.2%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF GRANT                     .00            .00     164,229.04      85,750.76      45,228.80    -209,457.84  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     164,229.04      85,750.76      45,228.80   1,514,066.16

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

165 420100  GRANT REVENUE              -204,245.00    -204,245.00            .00            .00            .00    -204,245.00     .0
165 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -31,450.00     -31,450.00     -18,700.00     -13,600.00            .00     -12,750.00   59.5
165 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       -9,700.00      -9,700.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,700.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -18,700.00     -13,600.00            .00    -226,695.00    7.6%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16504025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      175,750.00     175,750.00         419.66            .00            .00     175,330.34     .2
16504025 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT         69,645.00      69,645.00            .00            .00            .00      69,645.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00            .00     244,975.34     .2%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                  .00            .00     -18,280.34     -13,600.00            .00      18,280.34  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -18,700.00     -13,600.00            .00    -226,695.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00            .00     244,975.34

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6VdxFiCcIHgQV7s6BCZ6f0mptu7ilRMSTadxADUuFFuw3E4yD%2BADLT6vo3YaTUdl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dVaFYgd6hDf%2B8xIMSYjnwVePUFhX0H98V%2FI4CT1o4FI98ozWqLsP8VyZTfyMqbk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dqDuo4A67LUmZSOHTba9HOauCr4OFxoaGd6NxvlR4DqR1jYTn%2FpzKZlymw79XrRx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQWPPfzj1GHO9mLh%2BJxpyQ8GmEuDaj7bJCNkdUI8h06ssWs%2FQ98J89EdFyv2gZlB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2WV0kWGzcbbNW%2BUORRwWbZ7bb2OWSRwfL6JW6n2zhULkKv2bzYG%2FL6O3AuXxdvpT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zYtw1dVc1a5iRF%2FAJy502FGxSxcUKqMxsTmCoxxOtpPC4jJOCDRRfKY15F50Gcu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2%2FyjR1fAxATSD1rl81E3b90YenxXKb9wAxEDTxi8rLAtNkhdJHfzNi6aDmBRoLf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDc%2FK9ph%2F2lKLMzWQXfjWWG%2BH0RK1UmZRFyBQTH1KZ1ARZrh2WHMapWDyltcEwK9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2Bzfi7c%2FlLpVKmrb4Qevnkir7pzLzS62XK8PGzyWEXhuGRiIWMLk%2Bje23VUex057
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rygZPkaq0jRCYv138GYVo3ks0EBr59ZzeVEBxdrf28atlR8OYyN0sHiiajt3a0w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRZynuT11ag%2FJlwAofC6qgKorT9l5D15ROk2DzI7OT0k5CUMOR95lytlkFiGej%2FZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aHkDBWZ06dx%2BkG2p0NPRc4emRpR4%2FMGRprcuY6XBoCfjt%2F9tNab%2F5y7H40qIFReP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSaj8LywUSCuEGJjnCCGd0GF0wH76gElGCmfBMm3YK4Ivgk5uZXwI0VZHUeMoA7S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UccIeyyqZSORgli3phyDzNzu7iCZZPqcoGdajMby7JYaixYha821ws%2FcEI1oSle
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m6FaLT67EmK8LowiMNFzzOd2Tf9kG%2BqHQ5TMglJNNnqa16nKWq73Q2Bo%2FOilQrv%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tIvbRRHYK7ELWpk9kD00tg%2BH3c0snPll0JSDwAGQPUV2iBpKGiHMPtkyfHQy78cO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahixttOsfTlsy%2FchT9G8M4Oa%2Fh7lzLGKOsph0a%2BLeS%2FoMOOPOHnr4Tmt7Y95umBF
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166      CDA JAG GRANT                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                             

166 422600  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J     -36,154.00     -36,154.00     -36,272.89            .00            .00         118.89  100.3
166 422800  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J     -57,887.00     -57,887.00     -53,529.69            .00            .00      -4,357.31   92.5
166 470020  INTEREST REVENUE JAG23             .00            .00      -6,655.54            .00            .00       6,655.54  100.0
166 470120  INTEREST REVENUE JAG24             .00            .00      -1,815.93            .00            .00       1,815.93  100.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05  104.5%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16604025 599500  OTHER CHARGES-JAG2      57,887.00      57,887.00            .00            .00            .00      57,887.00     .0
16604025 599701  OTHER CHARGES-JAG2      29,282.00      29,282.00            .00            .00            .00      29,282.00     .0
16604025 640710  CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-       6,872.00       6,872.00            .00            .00            .00       6,872.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY              94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA JAG GRANT                        .00            .00     -98,274.05            .00            .00      98,274.05  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

000 UNDEFINED                             

168 420100  GRANT REVENUE              -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16804025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        176,000.00     176,000.00      22,484.62      13,838.47            .00     153,515.38   12.8
16804025 510100  FICA                    10,912.00      10,912.00       1,344.44         825.84            .00       9,567.56   12.3
16804025 510200  MEDICARE                 2,552.00       2,552.00         314.44         193.15            .00       2,237.56   12.3
16804025 510300  RETIREMENT              19,554.00      19,554.00       2,498.05       1,537.46            .00      17,055.95   12.8
16804025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       3,122.10       1,915.10            .00      11,957.90   20.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4WtYlM%2FbjyJitm9DekQSpBGOGrSSzLvSc1qjW6lUGc%2FWEv3AS%2FPkzHh2JsSXeF7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=quDWpkINAKML11Sk1L3cg4COxHxyxe%2FRcvBICenjPGrETo3bGyUjfSYhYxhN6p2a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWwmIqaS6C265ZUAoiAgHoEbNNN50BrsUjhsFYhB2Uv5T1rWhnm8FyyewYGJ9ADe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdN0aT1%2F1wHnshX6Np7%2BhawrBbCIWYjUNkpHZJ37WH6HCMaLTDf7UTfwThNeN2RZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c8UO7e50fItnhGOTVfrPjDK6ZxQBaIxzciswEwJ%2F%2Bp8WwTOO4GFmNvuQC%2B2UjBl4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HL6gXuVRvR5M%2B76XTSXh%2F6hlXoMxwHlGSl2p8JMgIVKMznxhGH0HaGkQqhtoS6vF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ckqQaAe%2FUHL5z3mwmJ92Zq046e06lWZpwcEr8763NGzFqJTyNhHYrw21S1HPJgtn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLE3BCVhc7cNAOpH2Wsxx13Aa6I17sTdzkccfL0fH1J87hK1XmVWhkD7ytLf0I85
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKWRAsMyd2RRik6nV302SnFNVzZBhDXbkpNiSYy7%2FnIpC5OHJtBadYP4ZCXAmUWf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2W3TwhsoWa59b4BmR3toV%2FcqiTuGytQ3eqJQRCFiACu7kdfONuMp5Q7WEakbuSAL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kGGkRtsO%2BtCjOlJ2MC3gqxTZqy09mlOkdplW8w0XRdN35n83xZ4%2F%2F2F2cLtKB8Rz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYNAhZw31zgMhi25UyNFkWbGbwFL3wrssSQz5u5UMdRyryO0tkJJVPQPgOdkWMLX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDj7bLmmZV99L%2FSF%2Bnfs0eH3ZgVdDVa8XK8W4AIxKxWRaBDjrIUPcPlviszqGyn8
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16804025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00         140.42          84.62            .00         691.58   16.9
16804025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             117.00         117.00           4.99           2.92            .00         112.01    4.3
16804025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         159.00         159.00          20.23          12.45            .00         138.77   12.7
16804025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,083.00       3,083.00          60.69          37.36            .00       3,022.31    2.0
16804025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       6,634.00       6,634.00            .00            .00            .00       6,634.00     .0
16804025 604000  CAPITAL OUTLAY-DIS      86,299.00      86,299.00            .00            .00      84,280.00       2,019.00   97.7

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             321,222.00     321,222.00      29,989.98      18,447.37      84,280.00     206,952.02   35.6%

  TOTAL CDA Border Prosecution U             .00            .00      29,989.98      18,447.37      84,280.00    -114,269.98  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      29,989.98      18,447.37      84,280.00     206,952.02

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

000 UNDEFINED                             

171 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE        -129,182.00    -129,182.00            .00            .00            .00    -129,182.00     .0
171 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -32,296.00     -32,296.00            .00            .00            .00     -32,296.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00     .0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

17104025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        115,090.00     115,090.00      16,768.65       9,032.96            .00      98,321.35   14.6
17104025 510100  FICA                     7,136.00       7,136.00       1,034.17         557.16            .00       6,101.83   14.5
17104025 510200  MEDICARE                 1,669.00       1,669.00         241.86         130.29            .00       1,427.14   14.5
17104025 510300  RETIREMENT              12,786.00      12,786.00       1,862.98       1,003.56            .00      10,923.02   14.6
17104025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       1,102.00         580.00            .00      13,978.00    7.3
17104025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00          60.80          32.00            .00         771.20    7.3
17104025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             116.00         116.00           5.62           2.96            .00         110.38    4.8
17104025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         104.00         104.00          15.06           8.12            .00          88.94   14.5
17104025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         311.00         311.00          45.28          24.40            .00         265.72   14.6
17104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       8,354.00       8,354.00            .00            .00            .00       8,354.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             161,478.00     161,478.00      21,136.42      11,371.45            .00     140,341.58   13.1%

  TOTAL CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJ             .00            .00      21,136.42      11,371.45            .00     -21,136.42  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      21,136.42      11,371.45            .00     140,341.58
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8ZhXqlLnHs0R05QEPjCEyeGvCvkeScuscK2EOOSRB%2BRS7FhWbIUOKqw%2FAJqUpA2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7TamulAso67lk7XsNXVenmNx0XOzzRvmW3%2B%2FAwWE5opDeaO1%2FnO%2BuKXxVJP4jeZL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wumMP592AVps46Nhkv2aSMTfspK0l%2ByyTrZmMahrf41EA3wsfvdbZhT3DBISFmYq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALFWfSyxFcOwbKXQTmDwZXd9HM%2B9cEvKyycYf7QKjDVsTDriq6kdKSWJ8mSKzJfD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1kvuWX6onXy1Yptcmy4WZmCFn%2BXgcmgf9bj%2Fq%2BQw9AyGg6ZlWYz473yUzZ7klT3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsWSu%2Fud8vwvWn2OQY4zYTqkgR%2BkZRtrRC%2Bne6HMTokNgBCiKBXzJze5Evumt%2Fka
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1leXVYNK9IXh%2FpMnM0FavMGl4iBUxbcPkMf2hO8dkbjoA5YvaDBz1Qd5hLB1RiEu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A4DUli0jDdBM8NCXTPhxtI7Gdeg%2Fr%2BbfbFXvdhkF6md2rgTjUlX%2FpBTxClfLm6Hm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n1yoF3MUA31GFeAkuguRCDe6nAqp6CFd51gKqR%2BBPhOu1G%2FcHUBoEp4%2FjEaiEmaJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ngGCzs0iRxI%2BU2R821VS4p9UHK%2FdM6J2oDP9%2FEllSCZrAtcsbGGq0T9lrnNjaNiw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGAMi26e663W1EsBN9aw4qzhtuSYiwiLSC2j7tX1HAtJNZeA2CyMv5H6HRRN6SGc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BW5E2oe%2FiWOaUJc7XmoRDAIp3%2BG4VN7Z5k5mwEq4tGivfwK%2Fy%2FuejwbbVrNgVFb3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wVx7aedAhGwZ%2FGQclPypjbwc4tn2KmjcP%2FNjMV0U0p%2F9%2Bpga4saPvpbHWDt9S1pA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wneg26Symkb0CzE9HI1fTPOfp8%2B194%2BHlT4twdscDbcSmq6UqbotyS8MxcDxCVeD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Po45yS0fP2fV0ec3ogo98J2IAlvSY2c8u4F8Mm5sSQcKTmRQPrkTbNc1kA6JVz65
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNuSV9X1vXYxApY%2FctDBwnq2XfH2%2Fh25p8STo%2B9jSyS1on89Y5xFQ%2FkDrWFxsjm7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDPB%2F0xaqzuRgZEGm5marb26bSVb5k2wmga00CsLQAAWaXs48H1ykUEA0pHre3zz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4oRn7%2Bhp9cTc3ZgmxQlC6byA0w6plRxiACNjp5OUtlTgylOydLP7%2F4NSc8MJr4Y
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
202      UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS           APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

000 UNDEFINED                             

202 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -7,438,455.00  -7,438,455.00    -129,220.28    -129,223.93            .00  -7,309,234.72    1.7
202 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -30,498.00     -30,498.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,498.00     .0
202 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -45,375.00     -45,375.00     -14,504.67      -7,103.43            .00     -30,870.33   32.0
202 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS     -23,059.00     -23,059.00      -4,624.97      -2,173.84            .00     -18,434.03   20.1
202 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
202 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -535,726.00    -535,726.00            .00            .00            .00    -535,726.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00    -148,349.92    -138,501.20            .00  -7,974,763.08    1.8%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20220092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI   5,080,000.00   5,080,000.00            .00            .00            .00   5,080,000.00     .0
20220092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT   3,043,113.00   3,043,113.00         800.00         400.00            .00   3,042,313.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00         400.00            .00   8,122,313.00     .0%

  TOTAL UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS             .00            .00    -147,549.92    -138,101.20            .00     147,549.92  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00    -148,349.92    -138,501.20            .00  -7,974,763.08
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00         400.00            .00   8,122,313.00

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

000 UNDEFINED                             

203 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00     .0%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20320092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI     905,000.00     905,000.00            .00            .00            .00     905,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OhyLUmcg4%2B8HA8AyXq4KcpUZ%2F0vSPBJfoSX13UemEa7EP5Q9AEjfHAqk6QF6tJy%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xcVHMeOazJrltgqQwvRv31UkoiArBxU2q656iB74kXxYHKI%2BfiXRfref%2BODCdMpq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2OXw4UQm59IUvFW%2Brkhelt80%2BW6DzGfa5RNLPPRlvM%2BS1%2Bxqh5NCgYA3o%2FeT9fE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qOoU5YRIEuixvBD4MyOE6QBqpwFPPk%2Fliv6YOXWnj%2FU5dTUdpRl0TQP7CAbV823d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RthifnuGoIXZosD8q2Iu%2BPbnuqDktEqPnT318qotp7ZPPWWOCDLwlqp2j3OWzqi2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1fJpSlIkHYqeeVZ9%2Bj49PGp9Dt1BzWZQlDNBdIMmvJVm5%2FzMYFmZfU%2FtHQCegI0v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5KMLcqkC683SH9JUvHexaG8qtRhzabCJ0lgnkGj9ZiRpmn%2FXUCmMSk7LuROUPSE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJDu1PLS7Q76UStB9%2FKNNlwFzZDcvFbwp9cmptakpriYDmXAfhd7tw34TJdTkwlb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2FYU66yPellfiX73%2F%2F9Aj4DjWREn10zS8WPu7rkFrpcK1pudsjQn4oc%2FlFo5AIAq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DeHXN9dDyan5PUJSJH8hJY7BWIqaiKCAVAFtY3hDYbh1A8G7ViGLvlhZFFH63K9N
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

20320092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT       9,550.00       9,550.00            .00            .00            .00       9,550.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00     .0%

  TOTAL GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SR             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

204 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -2,525,432.00  -2,525,432.00     -40,708.28     -40,709.43            .00  -2,484,723.72    1.6
204 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -10,356.00     -10,356.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,356.00     .0
204 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -15,407.00     -15,407.00      -6,052.69      -2,964.21            .00      -9,354.31   39.3
204 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      -7,830.00      -7,830.00      -1,929.96        -907.12            .00      -5,900.04   24.6

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00     -48,690.93     -44,580.76            .00  -2,510,334.07    1.9%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20420092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI   1,045,000.00   1,045,000.00            .00            .00            .00   1,045,000.00     .0
20420092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT   1,514,025.00   1,514,025.00            .00            .00            .00   1,514,025.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00     .0%

  TOTAL GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                 .00            .00     -48,690.93     -44,580.76            .00      48,690.93  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00     -48,690.93     -44,580.76            .00  -2,510,334.07
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

000 UNDEFINED                             

208 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -40,000.00     -40,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0
208 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES               -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m2wnVkfAhxzMM7FS4NmPUdNR%2BteVez%2FNmuqABgGMrIlMQMpY0ZBgk3%2F6TWP6y%2B6T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qs24gWqF1C%2FJAcAklrm%2FGwRBzeeyCUx7Cg9hKp5x8nEYXRtpldYeIXw4cnzQPwHx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uoeX50ScxglpBBYnq3VlG6SnAA5h%2BnftXaH8YNFzot8PKqRQ7AdRPJzrXQdGf1Kb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mp%2FcZhhy7HJWmiGgjhISAWdBq%2BTPh6XA4Sw5NLz8ogEECzVM7HO0SOuphQPqhcXI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16cingZHGopHP2c6S8YK8tI5N7EXuCjSD%2FPLrKTyFUybeDmsfpQfSKr6iAfgeYL9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FaaMLVibicbNVQ2x2m3%2F0t%2FODh6vuHCT9SXScZoQhvhRm6DmZydxr5AftufdPkWK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dgjd%2BBgadezhnxai22ZXYDwTIFKgLSrcN9tD43zmqBlStA71x%2BSohrlhrKEM%2FSZ7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I45Y6wngNlnI%2FiBuu6cdxSJC%2BlZ04B39PzQyjaR%2BhImHl2aqRYGIyxy5PSPk%2Bm8v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxSdxAEHAs90BZYcSslmi9ExjbXe%2FFQNaVgTjJk1QUBeS%2Fb07423%2Fwwp3Nb7sdek
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208      SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

208 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV    -608,704.00    -608,704.00            .00            .00            .00    -608,704.00     .0
208 907900  XFER TO VENUE TAX            40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -608,705.00    -608,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -608,705.00     .0%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20820092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI     520,000.00     520,000.00            .00            .00            .00     520,000.00     .0
20820092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT      88,705.00      88,705.00            .00            .00            .00      88,705.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  608,705.00     608,705.00            .00            .00            .00     608,705.00     .0%

  TOTAL SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BOND             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -648,705.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

301 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30130093 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00     .0%

  TOTAL MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

000 UNDEFINED                             

302 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -800,000.00    -800,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -800,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USXU7TmUyIv2kckVl0d99azBL038ALISUlPlLus7xj7CHzoloalCQvtv0m82Pc9r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUOOmc2wqx2q63g%2FQrlpv91NqEy6EBOO%2Bl9MednWOLDA7vSuBQ0DQkzwhc%2FOp2Po
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fsbc1PT%2Bx7cSQVl4js3t2RsI4lbta5ouw6%2FxTpfvsGLd%2F8lhex%2FQsDmLEKhQcZN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CijhnNwRlxTdzrgu95TLjoBPjAzdgDsOJAk2Z%2FQ8jHuf9PVAwqtPwMxBxPTSUK4J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2sqFkpGBm%2F0CqWPWkt98KmAlcYfzXOfBlIgfBvS4xFg0yn6x97kXzYzrUfyUs83i
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2gQxX%2Bgf2TCvDpQJaKK0hZwI7m5Wt3SmXiHOXnNHz8V0DPazgMVpcj2yroVEz1T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TYb%2BPi9J8BvqzJj%2FzU5w2VAQVYLUvuJpHr0DgJpztdXRVylVjkW12anKuS6TIVAY
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302      TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

302 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES      -46,852,857.00 -46,852,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -46,852,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30230093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI   6,678,540.00   6,678,540.00            .00            .00     120,000.00   6,558,540.00    1.8
30230093 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES   38,133,640.00  38,133,640.00            .00            .00            .00  38,133,640.00     .0
30230093 591600  RIGHT OF WAY EXPEN   2,840,677.00   2,840,677.00            .00            .00            .00   2,840,677.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS           47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00     120,000.00  47,532,857.00     .3%

  TOTAL TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTIO             .00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00    -120,000.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00     120,000.00  47,532,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

000 UNDEFINED                             

304 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0
304 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES      -14,630,000.00 -14,630,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,630,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30430093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     350,000.00     350,000.00            .00            .00     227,111.10     122,888.90   64.9
30430093 610000  BUILDINGS           14,380,000.00  14,380,000.00    -501,498.66     938,293.40   4,560,892.95  10,320,605.71   28.2

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS           14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00    -501,498.66     938,293.40   4,788,004.05  10,443,494.61   29.1%

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRU             .00            .00    -501,498.66     938,293.40   4,788,004.05  -4,286,505.39  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00    -501,498.66     938,293.40   4,788,004.05  10,443,494.61

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

000 UNDEFINED                             
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bv6WjO8pJ3oE2fUT0Ri3cOT0tNWXuYAFqosNyB9DBH54S7FxSPsNsdLqqlDEJqkc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XvZZCiFQlgdFBS47hJ%2B28Kjwmw5JmVqxo%2FJ%2By2sXjEr7RL87nRhOkioOcnTz1v3y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RLm3EluYu6UiYbR%2Fi1tIdfq35EfmFglqqiX%2BWW4GUWHN7t8hWwm4pAz50Cf0bA3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ljB9GJ%2FK7oXjy1gw%2Bzn1CQcNOnhEQCJbuSRRvBwZ28gAwl%2FB2RBXi4WQ7o9dmL6D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhOMaaXu9JrCzv%2BhaTx%2Bu6rkj9Jhd3f5eyvMnQhTgMTNbKcoRrS1ucMwdJobLlCx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B04TgJ7ydm4rjHYRr0UxdShMYvWFil1z8Pu9qJfq5fHesUBqNTAJAKV8Jbp8pFsI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9SzjSjRuU3nliXrYZoVjDeMlR8gAeqEGDUXQxFn2pVaM6FdNOOMuiheF7f8wbTHC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oSQpQWNVpL5hoEzJzaL4bpoBu8zVRhhz9sWvCpd4%2FyKuSbj4nxesnafNH9TiedeR
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
307      CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

307 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0
307 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -205,000.00    -205,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -205,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30730093 610000  BUILDINGS              220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

308 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
308 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -240,000.00    -240,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -240,000.00     .0
308 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -250,001.00    -250,001.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,001.00     .0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30830093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,001.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,001.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

000 UNDEFINED                             
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxuWBktQ%2BpY8czB1ba9Ku01iOTaE12%2BoJmFcwzxa4ySrUN%2F%2FceXEMu0TAe9gPYhh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3do2KM57BSaxHSRVLh1GG4o04BnUiAdtwI9n%2F%2FNGNN0d6bty0K1TJ21gy9Owzpqe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2mGIwW44ZvDRUtFUzGbc%2BxmatQj%2BE4CCdIcWGl2v6g%2F1WilXDq2yzPOLxyK7Dgv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99Pcsjg5wzDFMZVzCy6OpCH8MiBtpklNA%2BJXv1Alw%2B5kqciCMAUwqU0%2Ft5eael5x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o17suUi%2BRYU2sTxzGtI4ne3dkRm1XocSB%2BYyInA6UfugxeKegC5riHaprD910MjJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pk%2BskeXMKnrn4Z2ua2OEa4PMqdQdqzkV9FlCkgFILMu%2F1PF6fm1aOqEdps1sIwRQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H3wG01cp2iflDNI4g0fIXNO56rVbpdooQwQyWHj7SSGSgQc6ZCl69zRAYRFzKIT%2F
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

401 470000  INTEREST INCOME -117,000.00 -117,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -117,000.00 .0
401 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT -50,000.00 -50,000.00 -31,087.86 -31,087.86 .00 -18,912.14   62.2
401 483100  COBRA INSURANCE PREMIUM -35,000.00 -35,000.00 -4,335.67 -4,335.67 .00 -30,664.33   12.4
401 483200  RETIREE INSURANCE PREMI    -125,000.00 -125,000.00 -9,313.00 -9,313.00 .00    -115,687.00    7.5
401 484010  UMR WELLNESS CREDIT REV -50,000.00 -50,000.00 .00 .00 .00 -50,000.00 .0
401 484400  STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT    -750,000.00 -750,000.00 -2,268.21 -2,268.21 .00    -747,731.79 .3
401 485100  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SHARE   -2,102,360.00  -2,102,360.00 -247,485.00 -123,511.42 .00  -1,854,875.00   11.8
401 485200  COUNTY MEDICAL SHARE   -12,410,640.00 -12,410,640.00  -1,706,695.00 -851,506.00 .00 -10,703,945.00   13.8
401 489900  OTHER REVENUE -25,000.00 -25,000.00 .00 .00 .00     -25,000.00 .0
401 840300  XFER FROM WORKERS COMP   -2,497,212.00  -2,497,212.00 .00 .00 .00  -2,497,212.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -2,001,184.74  -1,022,022.16 .00 -16,161,027.26   11.0%

400 BENEFITS

40140094 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 40,000.00 40,000.00 .00 .00 .00 40,000.00 .0
40140094 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 725,000.00 725,000.00 87,144.42 38,791.20 528,175.58 109,680.00   84.9
40140094 581300  EMPLOYEE LIFE INSU 500,000.00 500,000.00 .00 .00 .00 500,000.00 .0
40140094 581510  EMPLOYEE HEALTH BE  13,000,000.00  13,000,000.00   1,940,187.34   1,011,088.39   9,610,312.66   1,449,500.00   88.9
40140094 581600  HSA EMPLOYER CONTR   2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00 6,160.00 3,360.00 .00   2,491,052.00 .2
40140094 581700  RETIREE HRA PAYMEN 225,000.00 225,000.00 10,047.23 .00 .00 214,952.77    4.5
40140094 581800  MEDICAL STOP LOSS    1,125,000.00   1,125,000.00 184,779.91 .00 100,220.09 840,000.00   25.3
40140094 594010  UMR WELLNESS OTHER 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 25,000.00 .0
40140094 604010  UMR WELLNESS CAPIT 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 25,000.00 .0

  TOTAL BENEFITS 18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,228,318.90   1,053,239.59  10,238,708.33   5,695,184.77   68.6%

  TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT .00 .00 227,134.16 31,217.43  10,238,708.33 -10,465,842.49  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -2,001,184.74  -1,022,022.16 .00 -16,161,027.26
TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,228,318.90   1,053,239.59  10,238,708.33   5,695,184.77

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

000 UNDEFINED

403 470000  INTEREST INCOME -300,000.00 -300,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -300,000.00 .0
403 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT -10,000.00 -10,000.00 .00 .00 .00     -10,000.00 .0
403 485210  COUNTY W/C SHARE -2,500,000.00  -2,500,000.00 -386,237.63 -193,273.23 .00  -2,113,762.37   15.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p40SnbQqQ%2BT8u9Hmdd6kRhv7CUDjciO8x%2Be6eLrmGVUuYeUz9nyolsf4dpAcGaqm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aGcXBP%2F2PVn5ffpz2oxNz5MERkPeYGuOnDyFVsmyFM84feMvRyXSJZQakqyTyvhM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hcQcxYAu%2BeLNhm95FDFKdprjJNS0%2BocuGrkzLQKA7cUihSn1qSZS2vcExqUa6sdp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRVf7vq%2FlgIGWSMZjDH28ttNkVoy18J2EdHBahAlai3jlBtq3g8WP7VVZjyGHhzp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lyvBl39cfc%2F4aS%2F7dMOI2QrC79VNa%2Bj%2Brfg%2F2gQdzZ0NZ2HTPgmPoTWvLvzh1ZWe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9ezigvGy1adF9UGLe5y%2BWLnPsUsv%2FvFaSKgUYL4Q7DzZh4cfLCywuDQubMjmDju
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSjjZIn%2BbIve7tf6HXRq9cE5GsEeMbQVYRED4aUqNnUqhRdMuGxzso9M0pRw%2F6td
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZfE4O8U341Ph5mjexJ3leCaLLhXiiqNJvqtsrf%2BV9PJFTc%2B%2F9SqusP8C9lfQ9lf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8A2SBvogrqKCpz5NsrydgEhYZSVRVTWZAht6P2BKT8pJxRhbNqgQ%2BcRohpoQ7NBi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gpDzRHbKPFfwwnyLTS2tqtGHaCUF1o2D32W8AZW90KvOU9wIUQ7hah5jG63e6Qm%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fM%2B8S%2Fo59pl1M6gsPZMSNJAgclasiZBjXlmLDE00dZgux%2F5sJen3Vm3uwIZVqOEv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GT15DmAuBGsxDku5rX9Gv9YHCIuQhblOFRWIwl7%2FZ9rQcPjzwPyWUi947WOd%2BdQM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AJSq%2FWlmLpGuT3Utpl57sS1wxDoJLpsofQwXBzPOL%2FbXVUYmbiEV7Wyk4Kht%2B9XX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hBIZehBy8GOFs0xXeH3zL6CXkW4kxCthm1dQ54DDRJFj7xSBdq74%2FeACeYA98CtT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BRDSpuMtTMq7caONMcH1mzY31%2BKXS8pe1wy4jrlO08SbSF8ZS9UZFSvOapEvx%2FEU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fjx8KT%2Fm%2Fs6TsVKp8SDKIpKeXvxhuZd41aJaGvcKP1nlJLyxgWTN7yo%2BBFA1LEUt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6Dy%2BzpBwVhx3a%2BeevIP0h5mLtQU8wjgr%2BEScrQsuaaJICup93zoIByVVH%2FnHqeR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SOcd3BhZt0l4NGCG02bM6I8C4wLLwor1HjOb7O5AuX4W6GisKXtlw4XNzd2g%2FcQp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpm4gNYVjlAyS7cQrU2HnevBhSANIPu79qjdj6JJpU3N3WbVJ7C1GTBvkG8%2B1p20
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bzzW4amIp%2FczTKRQFfTEjOsLpOOKWreb2wLhy7JCBnFvQR9TGca7qzGvhtOjcrOz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTLs5MT2GQkHEzy4gWStNoftZhX8pNd1IZ5UTC2UJAxzukx9cqegkcnzy0mFqdu3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HHGM0zwzRxZHreOWkekaZ%2BBRmV5PfASg6v0hzoK7mw18IbKEW%2FbRLuAGJkChXOQw
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

403 489900  OTHER REVENUE -500.00 -500.00 .00 .00 .00 -500.00 .0
403 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -1,597,212.00  -1,597,212.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,597,212.00 .0
403 940100  XFER TO HEALTH FUND    2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00 .00 .00 .00   2,497,212.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -1,910,500.00  -1,910,500.00 -386,237.63 -193,273.23 .00  -1,524,262.37   20.2%

400 BENEFITS

40340094 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .0
40340094 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 200,000.00 200,000.00 3,199.00 3,199.00 61,801.00 135,000.00   32.5
40340094 580110  INSURANCE PREMIUM 315,000.00 315,000.00 284,362.00 .00 .00 30,638.00   90.3
40340094 581520  WORKERS COMP CLAIM   1,395,000.00   1,395,000.00 112,205.33 48,755.23 587,794.67 695,000.00   50.2

  TOTAL BENEFITS 1,910,500.00   1,910,500.00 399,766.33 51,954.23 649,595.67 861,138.00   54.9%

  TOTAL WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 .00 13,528.70    -141,319.00 649,595.67    -663,124.37  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00 -386,237.63 -193,273.23 .00  -4,021,474.37
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00 399,766.33 51,954.23 649,595.67   3,358,350.00

GRAND TOTAL .00   1,873,389.00  13,583,536.09  12,782,645.11  42,276,413.42 -53,986,560.51 2981.8%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXR2J9MN6F9Q%2BSMt%2F7Sz8XuSlr%2FpDstKGN8KehVF%2BJqeGJIWgwSMx3JLs4ji4tSs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPJmIrMLaC4a2Ja11CA0q8iq1VJbEFtq2LtW6qK4QWVYMJArLKUmw08H%2Fdzbs6MF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGIKHQtpcKKJU%2BIUqyRaWrfQ54%2F6jYsZuZHFzgOJUML%2Ftz36cw10dgmvhSAhFzeI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDsXmgS9W8gQvlKxs%2FrGTle9%2FSHlRM0FfHg6DKfqod4WLXwg7PLb7wDKmAjZxqij
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gl9A24zrvV6lNzF8QIqCIi%2BAxvpPFYW1xKVw4ymvBdAX8XPlLllXX3blyenPzZ5h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aQKDCME78smQkBF0rY5dy4K2%2BOjTk9mtKAO3oxMRFejIv2986vWFRoZSMZYQG2bX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9BeNLjY7d6rWOr9iglnDddyjdvxvnfSHLwdHk8ip4AjwPBNLqaUWIaszYy0tABf
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GROUP SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND                          

000 UNDEFINED                    -147,743,969.00-147,743,969.00  -2,874,736.03  -2,324,024.72            .00-144,869,232.97    1.9%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT              759,484.00     759,484.00     103,190.76      52,277.32       3,750.00     652,543.24   14.1%
002 COUNTY JUDGE                      414,474.00     414,474.00      62,095.01      33,846.39         863.57     351,515.42   15.2%
003 COUNTY CLERK                    1,507,645.00   1,507,645.00     189,296.14     105,521.13      15,700.00   1,302,648.86   13.6%
005 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SER     12,272,077.00  12,272,077.00   1,916,772.02   1,646,254.82   1,782,132.53   8,573,172.45   30.1%
007 NON DEPARTMENTAL                7,571,813.00   7,571,813.00   1,786,884.58     580,912.77   1,920,138.43   3,864,789.99   49.0%
009 TREASURER                         446,928.00     446,928.00      63,735.82      34,746.63       5,345.34     377,846.84   15.5%
010 TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR          3,201,392.00   3,201,392.00     398,671.94     220,699.38      18,548.71   2,784,171.35   13.0%
011 PURCHASING                        528,319.00     528,319.00      68,351.52      36,507.79      24,835.96     435,131.52   17.6%
012 AUDITOR                         1,940,190.00   1,940,190.00     261,974.80     141,989.58       6,428.92   1,671,786.28   13.8%
013 HUMAN RESOURCES                 1,084,968.00   1,084,968.00     132,514.48      67,136.38      73,797.51     878,656.01   19.0%
014 COURTS                          5,905,221.00   5,905,221.00     861,941.84     470,770.06      43,094.82   5,000,184.34   15.3%
015 APPELLATE COURTS                   31,011.00      31,011.00       4,561.36       2,400.68            .00      26,449.64   14.7%
023 DISTRICT CLERK                  2,126,385.00   2,126,385.00     301,561.51     167,523.52      37,430.10   1,787,393.39   15.9%
030 JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE               445,886.00     445,886.00      67,820.14      38,852.32            .00     378,065.86   15.2%
031 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1        353,413.00     353,413.00      52,924.42      28,685.71       2,289.15     298,199.43   15.6%
032 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2        396,454.00     396,454.00      53,718.74      26,842.79            .00     342,735.26   13.5%
033 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3        415,072.00     415,072.00      60,958.85      34,951.39         800.00     353,313.15   14.9%
034 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4        429,636.00     429,636.00      61,911.06      34,114.37       2,800.00     364,924.94   15.1%
038 CENTRAL JURY                      329,634.00     329,634.00      14,997.45       8,976.04       4,000.00     310,636.55    5.8%
039 JUDICIAL                       10,898,621.00  10,898,621.00   3,798,970.24     455,170.42   4,707,512.79   2,392,137.97   78.1%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY              10,326,878.00  10,326,878.00   1,430,617.37     782,484.25     270,086.03   8,626,174.60   16.5%
041 CONSTABLE PCT 1                   257,017.00     257,017.00      36,977.03      19,205.89       7,897.55     212,142.42   17.5%
042 CONSTABLE PCT 2                   116,653.00     116,653.00      14,811.21       7,848.81       4,301.07      97,540.72   16.4%
043 CONSTABLE PCT 3                   221,759.00     221,759.00      26,690.45      14,634.66       5,081.15     189,987.40   14.3%
044 CONSTABLE PCT 4                   105,965.00     105,965.00      13,583.20       7,336.10       4,075.11      88,306.69   16.7%
045 MEDICAL EXAMINER                3,095,022.00   3,095,022.00   1,550,378.33   1,480,633.09     527,437.25   1,017,206.42   67.1%
046 SHERIFF                        22,512,991.00  22,512,991.00   2,951,065.53   1,704,186.22   3,025,714.11  16,536,211.36   26.5%
047 DETENTION CENTER               41,379,790.00  41,379,790.00   5,673,832.78   3,276,496.50   5,103,168.94  30,602,788.28   26.0%
048 INMATE TRANSPORTATION           1,445,997.00   1,445,997.00      58,718.86      58,342.80     936,485.60     450,792.54   68.8%
049 PUBLIC SAFETY                   2,238,097.00   2,238,097.00   1,829,267.25     205,569.55     321,026.46      87,803.29   96.1%
057 COMM SUPERVISION & CORRECT         12,600.00      12,600.00            .00            .00            .00      12,600.00     .0%
061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE           10,175,837.00  10,175,837.00   1,012,073.59     676,071.34   2,254,530.01   6,909,233.40   32.1%
064 AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE               3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0%
068 GENERAL ASSISTANCE                587,594.00     587,594.00      64,853.59      42,468.10       1,736.95     521,003.46   11.3%
070 VETERAN'S AFFAIRS                  81,460.00      81,460.00      12,542.63       7,250.31            .00      68,917.37   15.4%
072 TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT                412,246.00     412,246.00      53,693.02      31,713.63      11,095.40     347,457.58   15.7%
077 ELECTIONS                       2,572,177.00   2,572,177.00     438,803.09     366,971.84     620,271.67   1,513,102.24   41.2%
089 LIBRARY SERVICES                  246,751.00     246,751.00     205,000.00     205,000.00      39,889.00       1,862.00   99.2%
090 PUBLIC WORKS                      893,362.00     893,362.00      49,213.60      28,869.21       8,646.34     835,502.06    6.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00  -2,874,736.03  -2,324,024.72            .00-159,254,279.97
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  25,684,974.21  13,103,261.79  21,790,910.47 114,653,131.32
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020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

000 UNDEFINED -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00 -508,352.47 -198,106.80 .00 -12,496,001.53    3.9%
190 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRID 13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,125,556.72 710,804.92   2,355,535.84   9,523,261.44   26.8%

TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00 -508,352.47 -198,106.80 .00 -12,496,001.53
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,125,556.72 710,804.92   2,355,535.84   9,523,261.44

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK

000 UNDEFINED -95,185.00 -95,185.00 -4,874.02 -3,318.61 .00 -90,310.98    5.1%
191 PRECINCT 1 PARK 95,185.00 95,185.00 10,556.22 6,540.28 11,141.96 73,486.82   22.8%

TOTAL REVENUES -280,089.00 -280,089.00 -4,874.02 -3,318.61 .00    -275,214.98
TOTAL EXPENSES 280,089.00 280,089.00 10,556.22 6,540.28 11,141.96 258,390.82

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK

000 UNDEFINED -169,682.00 -169,682.00 -4,742.71 -3,409.87 .00    -164,939.29    2.8%
192 PRECINCT 2 PARK 169,682.00 169,682.00 4,057.32 4,022.32 20,265.18 145,359.50   14.3%

TOTAL REVENUES -169,682.00 -169,682.00 -4,742.71 -3,409.87 .00    -164,939.29
TOTAL EXPENSES 169,682.00 169,682.00 4,057.32 4,022.32 20,265.18 145,359.50

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK

000 UNDEFINED -109,172.00 -109,172.00 -4,025.29 -3,218.61 .00    -105,146.71    3.7%
193 PRECINCT 3 PARK 109,172.00 109,172.00 8,161.04 4,932.43 12,577.40 88,433.56   19.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -185,858.00 -185,858.00 -4,025.29 -3,218.61 .00    -181,832.71
TOTAL EXPENSES 185,858.00 185,858.00 8,161.04 4,932.43 12,577.40 165,119.56

034 SHALLOWATER PARK

000 UNDEFINED -92,484.00 -92,484.00 -5,549.48 -3,684.61 .00 -86,934.52    6.0%
194 PRECINCT 4 PARK 92,484.00 92,484.00 4,451.87 3,268.14 14,222.40 73,809.73   20.2%

TOTAL REVENUES -208,682.00 -208,682.00 -5,549.48 -3,684.61 .00    -203,132.52
TOTAL EXPENSES 208,682.00 208,682.00 4,451.87 3,268.14 14,222.40 190,007.73

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
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041      PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                      -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00     -65,283.95     -60,835.11            .00  -3,309,168.05    1.9%
061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE            3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     116,125.15     201,202.78     139,326.40   4,982,360.45    4.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00     -65,283.95     -60,835.11            .00  -3,309,168.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     116,125.15     201,202.78     139,326.40   4,982,360.45

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00     .0%
090 PUBLIC WORKS                    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                         -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                 30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

000 UNDEFINED                                .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00     .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                       .00     355,000.00      26,308.03      14,564.81            .00     328,691.97    7.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     355,000.00      26,308.03      14,564.81            .00     328,691.97

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00     .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                117,030.00     117,030.00      13,802.68       8,165.72            .00     103,227.32   11.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      117,030.00     117,030.00      13,802.68       8,165.72            .00     103,227.32

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    
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051 JUVENILE PROBATION APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -2,927,163.00  -2,927,163.00 -154.23 -154.23 .00  -2,927,008.77 .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 2,927,163.00   2,927,163.00 377,659.20 226,312.64 287,891.16   2,261,612.64   22.7%

TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00 -154.23 -154.23 .00  -8,619,854.77
TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00 377,659.20 226,312.64 287,891.16   7,954,458.64

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00 .00 .00 .00  -3,330,404.00 .0%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 379,542.17 213,446.06 397,201.25   2,553,660.58   23.3%

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00 .00 .00 .00  -3,330,404.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00 379,542.17 213,446.06 397,201.25   2,553,660.58

055 JUVENILE DETENTION

000 UNDEFINED -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00 -226,795.00 -100,640.00 .00  -5,868,138.00    3.7%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 833,273.69 453,699.62 102,001.84   5,159,657.47   15.3%

TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00 -226,795.00 -100,640.00 .00  -5,868,138.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00 833,273.69 453,699.62 102,001.84   5,159,657.47

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE

000 UNDEFINED -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -31,153.26 -15,527.73 .00    -514,073.74    5.7%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 545,227.00 545,227.00 89,592.10 52,548.33 265,295.49 190,339.41   65.1%

TOTAL REVENUES -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -31,153.26 -15,527.73 .00    -514,073.74
TOTAL EXPENSES 545,227.00 545,227.00 89,592.10 52,548.33 265,295.49 190,339.41

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00 .0%
014 COURTS 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 51,102.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -51,102.00 -51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 -51,102.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 51,102.00 51,102.00 .00 .00 .00 51,102.00

070 ON LINE ACCESS
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070      ON LINE ACCESS                     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
014 COURTS                             10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                         -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00     .0%
014 COURTS                             51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

000 UNDEFINED                         -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -4,113.48      -1,584.91            .00     -32,186.52   11.3%
014 COURTS                             36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -4,113.48      -1,584.91            .00     -32,186.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                        -634,217.00    -634,217.00     -60,267.82     -26,775.96            .00    -573,949.18    9.5%
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                634,217.00     634,217.00      69,346.41      44,390.92       6,999.43     557,871.16   12.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -634,217.00     -60,267.82     -26,775.96            .00    -573,949.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     634,217.00      69,346.41      44,390.92       6,999.43     557,871.16

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                        -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00     .0%
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT           420,000.00     420,000.00      30,037.01      14,607.11       1,261.48     388,701.51    7.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      30,037.01      14,607.11       1,261.48     388,701.51

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             
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077      DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -136,593.00    -136,593.00     -13,324.13      -6,167.88            .00    -123,268.87    9.8%
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                136,593.00     136,593.00      21,253.08      11,044.05       1,326.82     114,013.10   16.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -136,593.00    -136,593.00     -13,324.13      -6,167.88            .00    -123,268.87
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      136,593.00     136,593.00      21,253.08      11,044.05       1,326.82     114,013.10

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

000 UNDEFINED                      -3,090,171.00  -3,090,171.00    -391,666.28    -337,734.04            .00  -2,698,504.72   12.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT            3,090,171.00   3,090,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,090,171.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00    -391,666.28    -337,734.04            .00  -3,307,208.72
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00            .00            .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

000 UNDEFINED                        -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -23,949.74      -9,052.92            .00    -188,315.26   11.3%
081 LAW LIBRARY                       212,265.00     212,265.00      71,465.91      12,665.83      58,065.79      82,733.30   61.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -23,949.74      -9,052.92            .00    -188,315.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      212,265.00     212,265.00      71,465.91      12,665.83      58,065.79      82,733.30

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0%
077 ELECTIONS                       1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00   52.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

000 UNDEFINED                         -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00     .0%
077 ELECTIONS                          64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00      26,700.00   62.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00      26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    
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086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -356,486.00 -356,486.00 .00 .00 .00    -356,486.00 .0%
077 ELECTIONS 356,486.00 360,015.00 106,500.00 .00 72,047.25 181,467.75   49.6%

TOTAL REVENUES -356,486.00 -356,486.00 .00 .00 .00    -356,486.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 356,486.00 360,015.00 106,500.00 .00 72,047.25 181,467.75

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND

000 UNDEFINED -120,000.00 -120,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -120,000.00 .0%
002 COUNTY JUDGE 120,000.00 120,000.00 .00 .00 .00 120,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -120,000.00 -120,000.00 .00 .00 .00    -120,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 120,000.00 120,000.00 .00 .00 .00 120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

000 UNDEFINED -104,500.00 -104,500.00 -15,680.00 -5,196.35 .00 -88,820.00   15.0%
023 DISTRICT CLERK 104,500.00 104,500.00 2,363.44 1,274.70 10,535.00 91,601.56   12.3%

TOTAL REVENUES -104,500.00 -104,500.00 -15,680.00 -5,196.35 .00 -88,820.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 104,500.00 104,500.00 2,363.44 1,274.70 10,535.00 91,601.56

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

000 UNDEFINED -763,457.00 -763,457.00 -75,571.66 -32,544.72 .00    -687,885.34    9.9%
003 COUNTY CLERK 763,457.00 763,457.00 .00 .00 .00 763,457.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES -763,457.00 -763,457.00 -75,571.66 -32,544.72 .00    -687,885.34
TOTAL EXPENSES 763,457.00 763,457.00 .00 .00 .00 763,457.00

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

000 UNDEFINED -94,890.00 -94,890.00 -171.09 -75.97 .00 -94,718.91 .2%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 94,890.00 94,890.00 12,995.03 7,049.28 .00 81,894.97   13.7%

TOTAL REVENUES -94,890.00 -94,890.00 -171.09 -75.97 .00 -94,718.91
TOTAL EXPENSES 94,890.00 94,890.00 12,995.03 7,049.28 .00 81,894.97

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY
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093      COURTHOUSE SECURITY                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -18,766.75      -7,412.77            .00    -129,383.25   12.7%
046 SHERIFF                           148,150.00     148,150.00      19,957.15      14,260.30       6,664.75     121,528.10   18.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -18,766.75      -7,412.77            .00    -129,383.25
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00      19,957.15      14,260.30       6,664.75     121,528.10

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

000 UNDEFINED                         -35,500.00     -35,500.00         -10.00         -10.00            .00     -35,490.00     .0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00    1.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00         -10.00         -10.00            .00     -35,490.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

000 UNDEFINED                         -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -3,173.52      -1,500.75            .00     -30,817.48    9.3%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               33,991.00      33,991.00       3,249.58       1,748.50            .00      30,741.42    9.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -3,173.52      -1,500.75            .00     -30,817.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       33,991.00      33,991.00       3,249.58       1,748.50            .00      30,741.42

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

000 UNDEFINED                          -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00     .0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00       3,668.00   41.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00       3,668.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

000 UNDEFINED                          -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -15.57            .00            .00        -984.43    1.6%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                1,000.00       1,000.00         765.00         465.00            .00         235.00   76.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -15.57            .00            .00        -984.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       1,000.00         765.00         465.00            .00         235.00

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             
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099      CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                          -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -775.38        -305.60            .00      -6,224.62   11.1%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -775.38        -305.60            .00      -6,224.62
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

000 UNDEFINED                            -150.00        -150.00            .00         -10.00            .00        -150.00     .0%
023 DISTRICT CLERK                        150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00            .00         -10.00            .00        -150.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -65,500.00     -27,780.00            .00  -1,414,500.00    4.4%
003 COUNTY CLERK                    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00      89,109.95   1,390,890.05    6.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -65,500.00     -27,780.00            .00  -1,414,500.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00      89,109.95   1,390,890.05

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

000 UNDEFINED                        -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00     .0%
002 COUNTY JUDGE                      181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00     179,450.00    1.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00     179,450.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

000 UNDEFINED                      -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28  133.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT            7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          
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108      JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -658.74        -362.53            .00     -28,142.26    2.3%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00    2.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -658.74        -362.53            .00     -28,142.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                         -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -466.99        -208.92            .00     -17,253.01    2.6%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -466.99        -208.92            .00     -17,253.01
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                          -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -585.50        -290.41            .00      -2,414.50   19.5%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00         600.00       2,400.00   20.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -585.50        -290.41            .00      -2,414.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00         600.00       2,400.00

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                         -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -928.97        -383.31            .00     -16,846.03    5.2%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               17,775.00      17,775.00       1,387.48       1,040.72            .00      16,387.52    7.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -928.97        -383.31            .00     -16,846.03
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       1,387.48       1,040.72            .00      16,387.52

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

000 UNDEFINED                         -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -13,650.55      -5,158.04            .00     -71,349.45   16.1%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -13,650.55      -5,158.04            .00     -71,349.45
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          
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114      JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                          -3,300.00      -3,300.00        -630.00        -240.00            .00      -2,670.00   19.1%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00        -630.00        -240.00            .00      -2,670.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

000 UNDEFINED                         -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -7,261.62      -3,128.72            .00     -46,738.38   13.4%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -7,261.62      -3,128.72            .00     -46,738.38
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

000 UNDEFINED                        -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                           208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48     .0%
047 DETENTION CENTER                1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00

126 VINE GRANT                            

000 UNDEFINED                                .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84      -7,659.84            .00     -22,980.16   25.0%
046 SHERIFF                                  .00      30,640.00            .00            .00      30,640.00            .00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84      -7,659.84            .00     -22,980.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00      30,640.00            .00

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               
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128      HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                           150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91    1.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

000 UNDEFINED                         -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                            70,000.00      70,000.00       7,069.65       2,147.15            .00      62,930.35   10.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00       7,069.65       2,147.15            .00      62,930.35

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -116,793.97     -75,688.82            .00    -964,575.03   10.8%
047 DETENTION CENTER                1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     149,167.33      77,375.05            .00     932,201.67   13.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -116,793.97     -75,688.82            .00    -964,575.03
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     149,167.33      77,375.05            .00     932,201.67

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

000 UNDEFINED                         -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                            98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

000 UNDEFINED                      -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                         2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00    -612,584.42     100,103.48      91,445.62   3,000,011.80  -21.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00    -612,584.42     100,103.48      91,445.62   3,000,011.80

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   
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161      CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 100,000.00     100,000.00       2,130.92       2,130.92            .00      97,869.08    2.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00       2,130.92       2,130.92            .00      97,869.08

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

000 UNDEFINED                         -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                  93,000.00      93,000.00       2,285.56       2,285.56            .00      90,714.44    2.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00       2,285.56       2,285.56            .00      90,714.44

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY               1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     164,229.04      85,750.76      45,228.80   1,514,066.16   12.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     164,229.04      85,750.76      45,228.80   1,514,066.16

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                        -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -18,700.00     -13,600.00            .00    -226,695.00    7.6%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00            .00     244,975.34     .2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -18,700.00     -13,600.00            .00    -226,695.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00            .00     244,975.34

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

000 UNDEFINED                         -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05  104.5%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                  94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           
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168      CDA Border Prosecution Unit        APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 321,222.00     321,222.00      29,989.98      18,447.37      84,280.00     206,952.02   35.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      29,989.98      18,447.37      84,280.00     206,952.02

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

000 UNDEFINED                        -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00     .0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 161,478.00     161,478.00      21,136.42      11,371.45            .00     140,341.58   13.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      21,136.42      11,371.45            .00     140,341.58

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

000 UNDEFINED                      -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00    -148,349.92    -138,501.20            .00  -7,974,763.08    1.8%
200 DEBT SERVICE                    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00         400.00            .00   8,122,313.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00    -148,349.92    -138,501.20            .00  -7,974,763.08
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00         400.00            .00   8,122,313.00

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

000 UNDEFINED                        -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00     .0%
200 DEBT SERVICE                      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

000 UNDEFINED                      -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00     -48,690.93     -44,580.76            .00  -2,510,334.07    1.9%
200 DEBT SERVICE                    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00     -48,690.93     -44,580.76            .00  -2,510,334.07
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        
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208      SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -608,705.00    -608,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -608,705.00     .0%
200 DEBT SERVICE                      608,705.00     608,705.00            .00            .00            .00     608,705.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -648,705.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00     .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                  138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

000 UNDEFINED                     -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00     .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS               47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00     120,000.00  47,532,857.00     .3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00     120,000.00  47,532,857.00

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

000 UNDEFINED                     -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00     .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS               14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00    -501,498.66     938,293.40   4,788,004.05  10,443,494.61   29.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00    -501,498.66     938,293.40   4,788,004.05  10,443,494.61

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

000 UNDEFINED                        -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00     .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                  220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 
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308      VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -250,001.00    -250,001.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,001.00     .0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                  250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,001.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,001.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

000 UNDEFINED                     -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -2,001,184.74  -1,022,022.16            .00 -16,161,027.26   11.0%
400 BENEFITS                       18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,228,318.90   1,053,239.59  10,238,708.33   5,695,184.77   68.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -2,001,184.74  -1,022,022.16            .00 -16,161,027.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,228,318.90   1,053,239.59  10,238,708.33   5,695,184.77

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,910,500.00  -1,910,500.00    -386,237.63    -193,273.23            .00  -1,524,262.37   20.2%
400 BENEFITS                        1,910,500.00   1,910,500.00     399,766.33      51,954.23     649,595.67     861,138.00   54.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00    -386,237.63    -193,273.23            .00  -4,021,474.37
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     399,766.33      51,954.23     649,595.67   3,358,350.00

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00   1,873,389.00  13,583,536.09  12,782,645.11  42,276,413.42 -53,986,560.51 2981.8%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND                             .00            .00  22,810,238.18  10,779,237.07  21,790,910.47 -44,601,148.65  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00  -2,874,736.03  -2,324,024.72            .00-159,254,279.97
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  25,684,974.21  13,103,261.79  21,790,910.47 114,653,131.32
020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRID               .00            .00     617,204.25     512,698.12   2,355,535.84  -2,972,740.09  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00    -508,352.47    -198,106.80            .00 -12,496,001.53
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,125,556.72     710,804.92   2,355,535.84   9,523,261.44
031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                          .00            .00       5,682.20       3,221.67      11,141.96     -16,824.16  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -280,089.00    -280,089.00      -4,874.02      -3,318.61            .00    -275,214.98
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      280,089.00     280,089.00      10,556.22       6,540.28      11,141.96     258,390.82
032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                    .00            .00        -685.39         612.45      20,265.18     -19,579.79  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -169,682.00    -169,682.00      -4,742.71      -3,409.87            .00    -164,939.29
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      169,682.00     169,682.00       4,057.32       4,022.32      20,265.18     145,359.50
033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                     .00            .00       4,135.75       1,713.82      12,577.40     -16,713.15  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -185,858.00    -185,858.00      -4,025.29      -3,218.61            .00    -181,832.71
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      185,858.00     185,858.00       8,161.04       4,932.43      12,577.40     165,119.56
034 SHALLOWATER PARK                         .00            .00      -1,097.61        -416.47      14,222.40     -13,124.79  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,682.00    -208,682.00      -5,549.48      -3,684.61            .00    -203,132.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,682.00     208,682.00       4,451.87       3,268.14      14,222.40     190,007.73
041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                    .00   1,863,360.00      50,841.20     140,367.67     139,326.40   1,673,192.40   10.2%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00     -65,283.95     -60,835.11            .00  -3,309,168.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     116,125.15     201,202.78     139,326.40   4,982,360.45
043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT F               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,151,463.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00            .00            .00            .00   1,151,463.00
046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                     .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -30,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00
048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJE               .00            .00      26,308.03      14,564.81            .00     -26,308.03  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -355,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -355,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     355,000.00      26,308.03      14,564.81            .00     328,691.97
050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                    .00            .00      13,802.68       8,165.72            .00     -13,802.68  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -117,030.00    -117,030.00            .00            .00            .00    -117,030.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      117,030.00     117,030.00      13,802.68       8,165.72            .00     103,227.32
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                       .00            .00     377,504.97     226,158.41     287,891.16    -665,396.13  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00        -154.23        -154.23            .00  -8,619,854.77
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00     377,659.20     226,312.64     287,891.16   7,954,458.64
054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRA               .00            .00     379,542.17     213,446.06     397,201.25    -776,743.42  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00            .00            .00            .00  -3,330,404.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00     379,542.17     213,446.06     397,201.25   2,553,660.58
055 JUVENILE DETENTION                       .00            .00     606,478.69     353,059.62     102,001.84    -708,480.53  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,094,933.00    -226,795.00    -100,640.00            .00  -5,868,138.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,094,933.00     833,273.69     453,699.62     102,001.84   5,159,657.47
057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                    .00            .00      58,438.84      37,020.60     265,295.49    -323,734.33  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -545,227.00    -545,227.00     -31,153.26     -15,527.73            .00    -514,073.74
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      545,227.00     545,227.00      89,592.10      52,548.33     265,295.49     190,339.41
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067      CJD DWI COURT GRANT                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00
070 ON LINE ACCESS                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00
072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                     .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,102.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00            .00            .00            .00      51,102.00
074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT CO               .00            .00      -4,113.48      -1,584.91            .00       4,113.48  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00      -4,113.48      -1,584.91            .00     -32,186.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00            .00            .00            .00      36,300.00
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                       .00            .00       9,078.59      17,614.96       6,999.43     -16,078.02  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -634,217.00     -60,267.82     -26,775.96            .00    -573,949.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     634,217.00      69,346.41      44,390.92       6,999.43     557,871.16
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT                  .00            .00      30,037.01      14,607.11       1,261.48     -31,298.49  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -420,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      30,037.01      14,607.11       1,261.48     388,701.51
077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE                .00            .00       7,928.95       4,876.17       1,326.82      -9,255.77  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -136,593.00    -136,593.00     -13,324.13      -6,167.88            .00    -123,268.87
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      136,593.00     136,593.00      21,253.08      11,044.05       1,326.82     114,013.10
079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                     .00            .00    -391,666.28    -337,734.04            .00     391,666.28  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00    -391,666.28    -337,734.04            .00  -3,307,208.72
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00            .00            .00   3,698,875.00
081 LAW LIBRARY                              .00            .00      47,516.17       3,612.91      58,065.79    -105,581.96  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -23,949.74      -9,052.92            .00    -188,315.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      212,265.00     212,265.00      71,465.91      12,665.83      58,065.79      82,733.30
083 ELECTION SERVICES                        .00            .00            .00            .00     553,000.00    -553,000.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00     553,000.00     498,274.00
085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION                  .00       6,500.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00     -37,690.00  679.8%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -64,390.00     -64,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,390.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       64,390.00      70,890.00      20,690.00            .00      23,500.00      26,700.00
086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                       .00       3,529.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25    -175,018.25 5059.4%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -356,486.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     106,500.00            .00      72,047.25     181,467.75
088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -120,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00
090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND                .00            .00     -13,316.56      -3,921.65      10,535.00       2,781.56  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -15,680.00      -5,196.35            .00     -88,820.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       2,363.44       1,274.70      10,535.00      91,601.56
091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND P               .00            .00     -75,571.66     -32,544.72            .00      75,571.66  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00     -75,571.66     -32,544.72            .00    -687,885.34
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00
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092      CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES                .00            .00      12,823.94       6,973.31            .00     -12,823.94  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00        -171.09         -75.97            .00     -94,718.91
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00      12,995.03       7,049.28            .00      81,894.97
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                      .00            .00       1,190.40       6,847.53       6,664.75      -7,855.15  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -18,766.75      -7,412.77            .00    -129,383.25
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00      19,957.15      14,260.30       6,664.75     121,528.10
094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION                .00            .00         -10.00         -10.00         500.00        -490.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00         -10.00         -10.00            .00     -35,490.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00
095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DI               .00            .00          76.06         247.75            .00         -76.06  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -33,991.00     -33,991.00      -3,173.52      -1,500.75            .00     -30,817.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       33,991.00      33,991.00       3,249.58       1,748.50            .00      30,741.42
096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                    .00            .00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00      -2,600.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -6,268.00      -6,268.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,268.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        6,268.00       6,268.00      -2,600.00            .00       5,200.00       3,668.00
097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                   .00            .00         749.43         465.00            .00        -749.43  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -1,000.00         -15.57            .00            .00        -984.43
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       1,000.00         765.00         465.00            .00         235.00
099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY                .00            .00        -775.38        -305.60            .00         775.38  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00        -775.38        -305.60            .00      -6,224.62
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00
102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOL               .00            .00            .00         -10.00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00            .00         -10.00            .00        -150.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00
103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHI               .00            .00     -65,500.00     -27,780.00      89,109.95     -23,609.95  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00     -65,500.00     -27,780.00            .00  -1,414,500.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00            .00            .00      89,109.95   1,390,890.05
105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG               .00            .00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00      -2,000.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -181,450.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00     179,450.00
106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT                 .00            .00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00  10,092,206.28  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,092,206.28            .00            .00   2,543,847.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -658.74        -362.53         600.00          58.74  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00        -658.74        -362.53            .00     -28,142.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00            .00            .00         600.00      28,201.00
109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -466.99        -208.92            .00         466.99  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00        -466.99        -208.92            .00     -17,253.01
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00
110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00        -585.50        -290.41         600.00         -14.50  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00        -585.50        -290.41            .00      -2,414.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00         600.00       2,400.00
111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00         458.51         657.41            .00        -458.51  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00        -928.97        -383.31            .00     -16,846.03
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       1,387.48       1,040.72            .00      16,387.52

186



Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 01/06/2026 12:30
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      4

FUND SUMMARY NOVEMBER 2025

  FOR 2026 02

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
112      COURT FACILITY FEE                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                       .00            .00     -13,650.55      -5,158.04            .00      13,650.55  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -13,650.55      -5,158.04            .00     -71,349.45
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00
114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPO               .00            .00        -630.00        -240.00            .00         630.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00        -630.00        -240.00            .00      -2,670.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00
115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                          .00            .00      -7,261.62      -3,128.72            .00       7,261.62  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00      -7,261.62      -3,128.72            .00     -46,738.38
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00
122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -208,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00            .00            .00            .00     208,000.00
124 INMATE SUPPLY                            .00            .00        -233.52            .00            .00         233.52  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00        -233.52            .00            .00  -1,412,266.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00            .00            .00            .00   1,412,500.00
126 VINE GRANT                               .00            .00      -7,659.84      -7,659.84      30,640.00     -22,980.16  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00      -7,659.84      -7,659.84            .00     -22,980.16
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00            .00            .00      30,640.00            .00
128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT                  .00            .00            .00            .00       2,731.09      -2,731.09  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,445.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00            .00            .00       2,731.09     147,713.91
142 LEOSE SHERIFF                            .00            .00       7,069.65       2,147.15            .00      -7,069.65  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -70,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00       7,069.65       2,147.15            .00      62,930.35
145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY                .00            .00      32,373.36       1,686.23            .00     -32,373.36  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -116,793.97     -75,688.82            .00    -964,575.03
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     149,167.33      77,375.05            .00     932,201.67
148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00
150 TAG GRANT                                .00            .00    -612,584.42     100,103.48      91,445.62     521,138.80  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -2,478,873.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,478,873.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   2,478,873.00    -612,584.42     100,103.48      91,445.62   3,000,011.80
161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                      .00            .00       2,130.92       2,130.92            .00      -2,130.92  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -100,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00       2,130.92       2,130.92            .00      97,869.08
163 CDA CONTRABAND                           .00            .00       2,285.56       2,285.56            .00      -2,285.56  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -93,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00       2,285.56       2,285.56            .00      90,714.44
164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                         .00            .00     164,229.04      85,750.76      45,228.80    -209,457.84  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,723,524.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     164,229.04      85,750.76      45,228.80   1,514,066.16
165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                      .00            .00     -18,280.34     -13,600.00            .00      18,280.34  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -18,700.00     -13,600.00            .00    -226,695.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00            .00     244,975.34
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166      CDA JAG GRANT                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

166 CDA JAG GRANT                            .00            .00     -98,274.05            .00            .00      98,274.05  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00     -98,274.05            .00            .00       4,233.05
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00            .00            .00            .00      94,041.00
168 CDA Border Prosecution Uni               .00            .00      29,989.98      18,447.37      84,280.00    -114,269.98  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00            .00            .00            .00    -321,222.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      29,989.98      18,447.37      84,280.00     206,952.02
171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJEC               .00            .00      21,136.42      11,371.45            .00     -21,136.42  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00            .00            .00            .00    -161,478.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      21,136.42      11,371.45            .00     140,341.58
202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS                 .00            .00    -147,549.92    -138,101.20            .00     147,549.92  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00    -148,349.92    -138,501.20            .00  -7,974,763.08
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00         800.00         400.00            .00   8,122,313.00
203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00            .00     914,550.00
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                     .00            .00     -48,690.93     -44,580.76            .00      48,690.93  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00     -48,690.93     -44,580.76            .00  -2,510,334.07
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00            .00            .00            .00   2,559,025.00
208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00            .00            .00            .00    -648,705.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00
301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00            .00     138,989.00
302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION                .00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00    -120,000.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -47,652,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00            .00            .00     120,000.00  47,532,857.00
304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCT               .00            .00    -501,498.66     938,293.40   4,788,004.05  -4,286,505.39  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,730,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00    -501,498.66     938,293.40   4,788,004.05  10,443,494.61
307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -220,000.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00            .00            .00            .00     220,000.00
308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,001.00            .00            .00            .00    -250,001.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT                  .00            .00     227,134.16      31,217.43  10,238,708.33 -10,465,842.49  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -2,001,184.74  -1,022,022.16            .00 -16,161,027.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   2,228,318.90   1,053,239.59  10,238,708.33   5,695,184.77
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                     .00            .00      13,528.70    -141,319.00     649,595.67    -663,124.37  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00    -386,237.63    -193,273.23            .00  -4,021,474.37
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     399,766.33      51,954.23     649,595.67   3,358,350.00

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00   1,873,389.00  13,583,536.09  12,782,645.11  42,276,413.42 -53,986,560.51 2981.8%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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